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35 BUTTERCREST VALENTINO SARA 117987674 8K F 561 1 74 1,759 -0.10 62 -0.07 49 502 512 533 3.02 3.5 0.2 1 86 2.7 6.04 9.3 227 COOPERRIDER & SONS OH

34 FARIA BROTHERS VICTORY BUFFON 840003009931070 6K F 206677 0 59 1,778 -0.06 72 -0.05 55 594 570 548 2.74 3.3 0.2 0 0.9 1.42 3.6 227 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

33 FOREST GLEN PLUS ANNABELL 067354369 6K F 4369 1 71 1,344 0.14 88 0.07 61 653 562 496 3.00 2.5 -0.4 1 75 0.8 1.03 5.6 227 FOREST GLEN JERSEYS OR

38 GR FARIA BROTHERS VALENTINO COSTA 840003008536740 6K F 92372 1 72 1,827 -0.13 60 -0.06 55 535 523 519 2.90 3.3 -0.7 1 91 2.4 5.02 5.7 226 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

37 FARIA BROTHERS VALENTINO JAMISON 840003009929163 8K F 203821 1 73 1,896 -0.11 67 -0.05 59 563 539 524 2.84 3.4 -0.6 1 82 1.3 1.74 6.8 226 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

36 NYMANS MAGNUM 14030 117286689 80K F 9200 2 76 868 0.22 81 0.07 45 645 569 516 3.07 3.8 0.4 2 86 1.8 4.69 7.9 227 INGURAN LLC DBA SEXING TECHNOLOGIES TX

32 HILMAR SPARKY 34159 067434159 8K F 34159 1 76 1,498 -0.04 61 -0.02 50 537 513 503 3.01 3.1 0.0 1 84 1.8 5.40 9.4 228 AHLEM, CHARLES CA

28 D&E SPARKY TAMARA 5152 067375152 3K 5152 1 58 1,304 0.09 76 0.02 50 577 525 490 2.97 3.3 0.2 1 71 0.5 4.51 1.0 231 AVILA RICHARD & JENNIFER M TX

27 JER-Z-BOYZ BOLD 36370 117647754 6K F 36370 1 72 1,539 0.05 82 -0.01 54 627 584 553 2.90 3.4 -0.2 1 80 1.8 3.08 6.4 231 JER-Z-BOYZ CA

26 GR FARIA BROTHERS RENEGADE MARSHALL 840003007171670 6K F 69552 2 67 1,906 0.04 98 -0.07 57 620 618 628 3.02 3.7 0.8 0 79 0.0 -0.96 2.2 231 FARIA DAIRY AZ

31 D&E LEGAL KIRA 22022 067422022 3K 22022 2 72 1,629 -0.04 67 -0.01 56 662 615 577 2.80 4.8 0.6 2 86 0.9 0.14 6.2 229 D & E JERSEYS TX

30 HI-LAND ZIPPER FLUFFY 067146606 8K F 6606 2 75 1,453 0.14 92 0.03 59 652 584 537 2.99 2.8 -0.2 1 84 0.7 1.16 6.7 229 STEINER, MATTHEW OH

29 WILL DO VALENTINO WANNABE 117454376 3K 50484 1 73 2,142 -0.14 72 -0.08 63 503 495 497 2.87 2.0 -1.6 2 86 2.0 3.70 9.1 230 SEXING TECHNOLOGIES / ACCOUNTING DEPT TX

39 FOREST GLEN IMPULS STACIE 067323446 3K 3446 2 73 1,027 0.15 77 0.09 52 644 551 478 2.95 2.9 0.8 2 85 1.3 3.04 6.7 226 BANSEN, DAN K OR

49 SUNSET CANYON VALEN DIXIE 963-ET 117352496 50K F 1963 1 76 1,864 -0.15 57 -0.07 53 530 529 533 2.85 4.0 -0.9 1 83 2.0 3.61 9.6 221 SILVA, ERIC LEONARD OR

48 PR FARIA BROTHERS RENEGADE 89574 840003004635213 80K 89574 2 59 1,414 0.12 87 0.03 55 628 563 511 2.85 2.9 0.9 0 83 0.3 0.67 0.7 221 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

47 ALL LYNNS LOUIE VENETIA-ET 116279589 GI 1200 3 65 2,623 -0.29 64 -0.09 76 419 425 451 3.09 1.3 -1.1 2 83 1.0 0.14 5.0 221 ALLEN, DAVID WI

50 PR FARIA BROTHERS VALENTINO KOMPANY 840003008536660 6K C 92292 1 73 1,270 0.02 62 0.02 49 563 508 465 2.89 3.0 -0.5 1 85 2.4 5.69 8.7 221 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

46 GR FARIA BROTHERS VALENTINO WIGGINS 840003009940780 6K F 208967 0 60 1,472 0.03 72 -0.01 50 596 558 528 2.83 3.8 -0.5 0 78 1.8 3.72 5.1 222 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

42 JCJ MAGNUM 22831 840003007770981 80K F 9201 2 75 1,097 0.15 79 0.03 43 664 618 588 3.01 4.9 1.5 2 87 1.6 2.61 7.3 225 INGURAN LLC DBA SEXING TECHNOLOGIES TX

41 JARS OF CLAY VALENTINO BRIDGET 067243298 50K F 3298 1 75 1,743 -0.07 69 -0.05 53 537 519 507 2.82 2.4 -0.3 2 90 2.2 5.21 8.3 225 QUIST, JIM CA

40 ALL LYNNS IMPULS VIRTUE-ET 116159988 50K F 31165 3 80 1,495 -0.01 66 0.03 59 567 508 470 3.05 3.0 -0.2 2 88 1.2 2.55 5.9 225 D & E JERSEYS TX

45 HILMAR SPARKY 33086 067433086 6K F 33086 1 75 1,125 0.06 63 0.04 47 558 500 460 3.03 3.3 0.8 1 86 1.5 4.85 8.6 223 AHLEM, CHARLES CA

44 ALL LYNNS RENEGADE VIONA-ET 117798393 8K F 1510 1 75 1,415 0.18 98 0.03 57 654 587 538 2.95 3.4 -1.4 1 81 1.2 0.58 7.1 223 RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

43 AHLEM VALENTINO QUEENIE 39005 070951497 8K C 39005 1 73 1,361 -0.05 54 -0.01 46 598 567 548 2.94 4.7 0.9 0 80 2.3 4.77 9.4 224 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

8 PR MM MAXIMUS 5557 116550239 8K F 5557 5 63 1,386 0.20 105 0.07 63 702 606 532 2.92 2.5 -0.6 2 83 0.7 2.22 0.3 247 MISTY MEADOW DAIRY OR

7 DP GOLDA TRIS 1355-ET 067431355 8K F 1355 1 72 1,759 -0.09 64 0.01 64 594 543 510 2.98 3.0 0.0 1 84 1.9 3.70 7.0 248 RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

6 PR FARIA BROTHERS TBONE HANSBROUGH 840003001576516 3K 18571 4 65 1,833 0.00 86 -0.04 59 556 531 520 2.96 2.0 0.4 3 89 1.5 5.37 -0.6 249 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

11 FOREST GLEN CHERRY CHAMP JASMINE 067354056 3K 4056 2 73 1,715 -0.07 66 -0.02 58 560 524 502 2.94 2.6 -0.3 2 88 2.2 5.14 9.1 240 BANSEN, DAN K OR

10 DUTCH HOLLOW PLUS CHARMAINE-ET 067184472 3K 4472 1 73 2,183 -0.17 69 -0.03 72 533 497 479 2.94 0.9 -0.2 1 86 1.3 1.77 7.6 242 CHITTENDEN, PAUL C NY

9 SHAN-MAR LEGAL CHARISMA 067138634 6K F 634 1 73 1,527 0.02 75 0.02 58 667 605 557 2.87 3.4 0.4 1 84 1.8 3.44 7.7 246 GARDNER MARK & SHANNON PA

2 CDF RENEGADE IMPULS P39638-ET 840003008236650 6K F 39638 1 71 989 0.28 98 0.11 56 808 686 581 2.80 3.9 0.1 0 75 1.7 3.46 6.7 262 TATE, BROCK CA

1 GR FARIA BROTHERS VALENTINO JEMMYE 840003008537404 3K 93036 1 70 1,982 -0.08 73 -0.04 61 685 662 644 2.78 4.2 0.5 0 87 1.8 6.48 5.6 282 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

25 BUTTERCREST GOLDA LINEN 117854176 8K C 550 1 73 2,022 0.00 91 -0.02 67 519 484 466 2.98 0.7 -1.3 0 77 1.4 2.79 6.6 231 COOPERRIDER & SONS OH

5 BW LEGAL PEGGY IF57-ET 117925335 6K C 10 1 75 1,697 -0.05 69 -0.01 58 632 590 560 2.87 3.8 0.8 0 1.4 3.85 6.6 250 BRENTWOOD FARMS CA

4 PR FARIA BROTHERS ACTION DEAN SMITH 840003001860402 3K 5309 5 64 1,993 -0.13 65 -0.08 54 575 589 608 2.90 4.3 1.3 0 91 0.9 5.15 1.5 252 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

3 PR FARIA BROTHERS VALENTINO PELE 840003008537905 6K F 93537 1 73 2,329 -0.09 89 -0.07 70 544 541 555 3.05 2.2 -1.3 1 90 2.2 4.36 6.1 253 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

12 ALL LYNNS IMPULS VIRGINIA-ET 116159979 50K F 1164 3 78 1,489 0.10 86 0.03 59 649 582 534 2.95 3.0 0.0 4 86 1.3 2.71 5.7 239 TATE, BROCK CA

21 PR FARIA BROTHERS PLUS 95126 840003008935614 8K F 95126 1 66 2,387 -0.25 61 -0.08 69 478 477 489 2.93 1.3 0.0 0 1.0 1.92 2.2 233 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

20 DP GOLDA CASSIE 1316-ET 067431316 8K C 1316 1 74 1,850 -0.05 75 0.00 65 573 528 501 2.98 2.6 -0.9 1 82 1.0 2.07 8.5 234 DESERT PARK JERSEYS OR

19 DP JUPITER FIRECRACKER 1311-ET 067431311 6K F 1311 1 73 1,313 0.10 78 0.01 50 623 569 526 2.87 3.0 0.8 1 85 1.9 4.85 8.5 235 RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

24 GR GOLDUST DALE LEANNA-ET 067221691 50K C 1691 3 78 1,155 0.12 74 0.09 58 666 557 464 2.80 3.2 0.3 2 87 1.0 2.22 6.1 232 LOURENZO, KEVIN B ID

23 OOMSDALE GALEN VALENTINO GLEAM-ET 067137630 6K C 630 0 67 1,642 0.05 83 0.02 61 604 547 509 2.96 3.1 -1.2 0 1.7 2.44 6.4 232 SEXING TECHNOLOGIES / ACCOUNTING DEPT TX

22 GOLDUST ZUMA LILAC 067382103 8K F 2103 1 72 975 0.11 67 0.06 45 697 612 534 2.71 4.8 0.9 0 87 1.1 3.38 5.3 233 LOURENZO, KEVIN B ID

15 AHLEM RENEGADE MAGGIE 281 070047255 8K F 16 1 73 871 0.31 98 0.13 56 748 619 513 2.93 3.4 -0.2 0 83 1.2 1.59 7.5 238 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

14 SUNSET CANYON VALEN I MAID 114-ET 117924969 8K F 2114 0 69 1,298 0.13 84 0.05 56 639 566 512 2.99 3.5 -0.7 1 88 2.5 4.91 7.3 239 SILVA, ERIC LEONARD OR

13 FARIA BROTHERS VALENTINO CARRIE 840003008536871 8K C 92503 1 73 1,420 0.05 74 0.03 56 621 553 500 2.87 3.3 -0.5 1 88 2.3 5.07 6.7 239 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

18 TOLLENAAR HEADLINE 6652C024-ET 840003007398730 3K 479 2 73 1,766 -0.09 62 -0.04 55 605 592 593 3.00 5.0 1.8 2 83 1.2 1.53 7.5 236 D & D JERSEYS AND HEINZ LLOYD WI

17 GR JER-Z-BOYZ GOOSE 38278-ET 117848696 8K F 38278 1 59 1,945 0.05 100 -0.03 63 619 582 556 2.82 2.2 0.2 0 87 1.1 0.72 2.0 236 JER-Z-BOYZ CA

16 GR FARIA BROTHERS GOLDA GERRARD 840003009931274 6K F 206473 1 70 1,923 0.03 94 -0.02 64 564 531 517 3.02 1.6 -0.1 0 78 1.6 2.03 5.2 237 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX
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88 FARIA BROTHERS PLUS 102490 840003008535858 8K F 102490 1 72 1,043 0.20 84 0.04 45 556 496 454 3.01 1.9 0.7 1 86 1.8 5.62 5.3 214 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

87 GR FARIA BROTHERS ZINC PORSCHE 840003008935326 3K 94838 1 66 1,383 -0.05 56 0.00 50 510 463 427 2.88 2.2 0.5 1 79 1.1 4.37 5.1 214 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

86 FOREST GLEN HEADLINE MONIQUE 067323823 3K 3823 2 74 1,595 -0.12 50 -0.04 50 523 500 483 2.82 3.8 0.5 2 86 1.6 3.70 7.7 214 BANSEN, DAN K OR

89 AHLEM VALENTINO BLUSH 38502 070950994 8K F 38502 1 72 1,234 0.06 67 0.00 44 606 556 508 2.70 3.9 -0.5 0 82 2.3 4.79 8.6 214 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

92 ALL LYNNS PLUS VANILLA 117332009 3K 1398 1 69 1,215 0.16 84 0.04 51 587 521 473 2.98 2.3 -0.2 1 81 1.2 2.52 6.3 213 ALLEN, DAVID WI

91 CAL-MART TBONE JACKIE 3597 117247347 3K 3597 2 74 1,320 0.02 65 0.03 53 570 509 465 2.97 3.1 1.1 2 83 1.0 1.66 7.8 213 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

90 GR FARIA BROTHERS DO RIGHT DORSEY 840003003859375 6K F 41808 5 68 2,296 -0.30 48 -0.08 66 411 412 424 2.92 1.1 -0.1 0 90 0.1 1.08 0.7 213 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

85 YOSEMITE BOLD FOREST 25215 840003009261919 6K F 25215 1 74 1,291 0.04 67 0.03 51 544 490 456 3.04 1.9 0.5 1 87 1.4 3.68 8.4 214 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

80 GR FARIA BROTHERS ALLSTAR STANFIELD 840003008536226 3K 102858 1 58 1,065 0.30 109 0.03 44 631 569 518 2.84 1.9 -0.5 1 83 0.8 3.87 -0.2 215 FARIA DAIRY AZ

79 FOREST GLEN IMPULS JULES 067354132 8K F 4132 1 70 939 0.07 59 0.07 48 621 534 465 2.94 4.1 0.6 1 81 0.7 3.39 3.6 215 BANSEN STANLEY K & DORA H OR

81 HILMAR SPARKY 33358 067433358 6K F 33358 1 75 1,237 0.07 70 -0.01 41 538 509 485 2.84 2.5 0.2 2 90 1.8 5.66 8.9 215 MARTIN, AVERY LILIAN CA

84 GR FARIA BROTHERS VALENTINO ROMNEY 840003009929151 6K F 203833 1 59 2,076 -0.12 74 -0.09 57 496 508 526 2.90 2.7 -0.7 0 2.0 2.51 1.6 214 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

83 PR FARIA BROTHERS RENEGADE VIDIC 840003004632591 6K F 86952 2 58 1,342 0.14 90 0.06 60 565 473 401 2.90 1.0 0.4 2 79 1.0 0.93 0.4 214 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

82 JCJ MAGNUM 22968 840003007770844 80K F 22968 2 75 925 0.14 70 0.03 39 689 636 593 2.90 6.0 1.5 2 84 1.0 1.69 7.5 215 INGURAN LLC DBA SEXING TECHNOLOGIES TX

100 DUPAT LEXICON 9186 067369186 6K F 9186 1 74 1,546 -0.17 39 -0.05 46 516 500 486 2.77 4.5 0.1 1 77 1.8 5.39 8.4 212 WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

95 SUNSET CANYON VALEN I MAID 115-ET 117924978 8K F 2115 1 73 888 0.19 76 0.09 47 641 545 463 2.84 3.6 -0.4 1 87 2.2 3.94 6.7 213 SILVA, ERIC LEONARD OR

94 OOMSDALE GALEN DOMIN GUBBY-ET 067137666 8K C 666 0 64 1,219 0.03 61 0.02 47 581 534 503 2.98 4.7 0.6 0 1.6 3.37 5.6 213 RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

93 AHLEM POLYANNA 38694 070951186 8K F 38694 1 74 1,260 -0.03 54 0.01 47 531 488 458 2.95 3.5 0.3 0 78 2.2 4.70 9.2 213 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

96 JCJ MAGNUM 22712 840003007771100 80K F 22712 2 74 1,078 0.15 80 0.04 46 604 545 503 3.00 3.2 0.7 2 88 1.2 2.62 5.1 213 INGURAN LLC DBA SEXING TECHNOLOGIES TX

99 GR FARIA BROTHERS INDICA 100295 840003008321402 6K F 100295 1 67 1,193 0.10 72 0.06 53 594 521 471 3.04 2.8 1.2 1 83 0.6 1.58 2.9 212 FARIA DAIRY AZ

98 HEARTLAND VALENTINO ABIGAIL 067262455 6K F 136 1 73 1,435 0.02 69 0.01 53 556 508 475 2.95 3.0 -0.2 1 86 1.6 2.98 7.6 212 KELLER, KIP A NY

97 PR FARIA BROTHERS PERIMETER PUYOL 840003001577176 6K F 19231 4 61 2,110 -0.21 57 -0.05 65 461 444 443 2.98 1.5 0.8 0 85 0.0 0.05 1.5 212 FARIA DAIRY AZ

59 JER-Z-BOYZ PLUS 36005 118480563 8K F 36005 2 73 2,001 -0.15 65 -0.04 63 489 469 465 3.00 2.1 -0.4 1 81 1.5 1.55 6.4 219 JER-Z-BOYZ CA

58 KEN KAY GOLDA BAMBIE BARBIE 067089865 8K F 1048 1 72 1,696 0.01 80 0.02 65 505 438 393 2.98 0.4 -0.5 1 76 1.3 1.53 5.9 219 BEYER, CLINTON WI

57 SUNSET CANYON RENEGADE ANTHEM-ET 117261130 3K 407 2 73 823 0.23 81 0.07 42 661 583 520 2.90 4.2 0.7 2 91 1.7 3.99 6.8 220 SHOT OF NAT LLC WI

60 WILSONVIEW Z SPRITE-ET 117835726 6K F 1992 1 68 836 0.20 75 0.05 39 702 636 581 2.87 6.0 0.4 1 84 1.1 3.13 3.7 219 WILSONVIEW DAIRY OR

63 D&E VACATION GERRI 22403 067422403 6K F 22403 0 67 1,754 0.05 89 0.02 67 566 500 455 2.96 2.1 -1.5 1 79 0.6 -0.31 6.1 218 D & E JERSEYS TX

62 GR FARIA BROTHERS PLUS BECKENBAUER 840003008935751 6K F 95263 1 60 1,853 0.10 103 0.00 67 501 455 434 3.10 -0.3 -0.5 1 80 1.1 0.59 -0.1 218 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

61 D&E GOLDA LEMON 6489 067406489 8K F 6489 1 71 2,288 -0.10 85 -0.03 75 464 438 438 3.16 0.4 -1.0 0 0.7 -0.59 5.6 218 D & E JERSEYS TX

52 FARIA BROTHERS HEADLINE JORDAN 840003008305056 3K 91946 1 68 2,211 -0.27 49 -0.13 54 448 489 533 2.93 3.3 0.6 1 84 1.3 3.62 3.8 220 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

51 D&E GOLDA PATSY 6366 067406366 8K F 6366 1 72 1,399 -0.01 62 0.04 56 601 535 486 2.94 3.9 -0.4 0 83 1.0 2.45 6.2 220 AVILA RICHARD & JENNIFER M TX

78 PR FARIA BROTHERS GANNON 103288 840003009424999 6K C 103288 1 59 2,001 -0.12 70 -0.07 56 502 504 511 2.84 3.5 -0.3 1 78 0.8 2.04 1.2 215 FARIA DAIRY AZ

53 FARIA BROTHERS VALENTINO 200026 840003009457570 8K F 200026 1 72 1,584 -0.04 65 -0.02 53 520 493 480 2.98 2.9 0.3 0 1.9 4.00 5.0 220 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

56 YOSEMITE SPARKY STAR 840003009262035 6K F 5099 1 73 817 0.28 89 0.08 43 636 560 506 3.05 3.2 0.1 0 86 1.7 4.06 7.8 220 ROWLEY STEVE, HAY RICHARD & GLYNN MIKE MS

55 FARIA BROTHERS LOTTO 103973 840003009425684 6K F 103973 1 70 1,323 0.21 101 -0.01 44 621 596 581 2.94 3.3 0.8 1 85 1.2 3.14 4.0 220 FARIA DAIRY AZ

54 WAUNAKEE LEGAL PUFF-ET 070399231 3K 3027 1 72 1,482 -0.08 53 -0.03 47 550 528 512 2.86 4.0 0.2 1 86 1.8 4.86 8.2 220 LAUFENBERG, GERALD WI

73 GR FARIA BROTHERS GOLDA 202362 840003009473235 8K F 202362 1 72 1,399 0.00 62 0.01 52 557 510 479 2.98 3.2 0.6 0 81 1.4 2.91 6.2 217 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

72 GR FARIA BROTHERS LOTTO BARKSDALE 840003009425660 6K F 103949 1 75 1,434 0.09 84 0.00 52 632 580 537 2.81 3.3 0.2 1 79 0.8 0.92 8.8 217 FARIA DAIRY AZ

71 DUPAT VALENTINO 8707-ET 067148707 3K 8707 1 72 1,805 -0.10 65 -0.04 58 519 494 481 2.91 2.8 -0.7 1 83 1.5 2.46 6.8 217 WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

74 GOLDUST ZUMA LAYNA 067382094 8K F 2094 1 71 1,191 0.03 60 -0.01 41 612 575 541 2.77 5.2 0.3 1 84 1.0 3.98 4.4 217 LOURENZO, KEVIN B ID

77 FARIA BROTHERS LOTTO HOPE SOLO 840003008534982 3K 101614 1 71 1,175 0.13 80 0.01 43 604 556 513 2.78 3.4 -0.2 1 84 2.3 5.04 7.6 216 FARIA DAIRY AZ

76 DUTCH HOLLOW VALENTINO CHER-ET 067184309 3K 4309 1 73 1,550 -0.10 53 -0.01 53 498 461 435 2.88 2.3 -0.5 2 85 2.3 4.50 9.2 216 SEXING TECHNOLOGIES / ACCOUNTING DEPT TX

75 PR FARIA BROTHERS VALENTINO 200073 840003009457523 6K F 200073 1 67 1,966 -0.07 78 -0.02 65 470 438 423 3.00 1.1 -1.7 1 83 1.6 2.81 3.4 216 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

66 AHLEM GOLDA ESSENCE 514 070104976 8K F 514 1 71 1,511 -0.02 66 0.03 60 514 457 426 3.13 2.3 0.1 0 77 1.9 2.41 7.3 218 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

65 PR FARIA BROTHERS PLUS FIGO 840003008536866 6K F 92498 2 68 2,148 -0.10 80 -0.07 62 483 484 498 2.99 0.7 0.1 1 90 1.4 1.31 3.8 218 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

64 FARIA BROTHERS PLUS VAN PERSIE 840003009425616 6K F 103905 1 70 2,020 -0.12 69 -0.05 63 456 442 444 3.02 0.7 -0.5 1 85 1.4 2.92 4.3 218 FARIA DAIRY AZ

67 DUPAT PAUL 9848 067189848 8K F 9848 0 70 1,791 -0.07 70 -0.03 58 502 477 466 2.97 2.0 -1.7 0 83 1.8 4.42 9.6 218 WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

70 BIG STAR VALENTINO AIRA 070451594 6K F 7699 1 72 2,019 -0.11 70 -0.04 64 507 489 490 3.08 2.6 -0.6 0 1.2 0.74 7.3 217 SEXING TECHNOLOGIES / SIRE HOUSING FACILITY TX

69 MFW RENEGADE BARON 067351694 3K 1694 1 73 661 0.21 71 0.07 38 669 588 520 2.89 4.5 0.4 1 87 1.8 4.76 8.1 218 MASON, ANDREW P MD

68 BERRYS GOLDA FLURRY-ET 117801730 8K F 1133 1 71 1,241 0.08 73 0.03 52 555 491 444 2.97 2.5 -0.3 0 1.7 4.18 6.6 218 MY-DAD-AND-ME FAMILY FARM GA
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138 FOREST GLEN LOUIES SUZ 067395355 8K C 5355 0 68 1,783 -0.14 58 -0.09 47 504 520 542 2.92 3.8 1.1 1 80 1.0 2.13 7.0 207 FOREST GLEN JERSEYS OR

137 SEACORD FARM RENEGADE GINA 117950470 8K F 90032 1 68 1,018 0.28 100 0.09 54 573 477 408 3.08 1.4 -0.1 1 77 0.9 2.33 3.8 207 AVILA, SIDNEY J TX

136 BW IMPULS PEGGY IF47-ET 117899656 50K C 1706 1 75 1,453 0.09 84 0.01 54 532 491 474 3.16 2.5 0.3 0 80 0.8 1.17 5.3 207 BRENTWOOD FARMS CA

139 GR DEN-KEL JAMBOREE-ET 067100779 3K 1779 1 67 1,348 0.06 72 -0.01 46 537 498 464 2.78 3.3 -0.1 1 90 1.6 3.50 3.7 207 ROWLEY, STEVE MS

142 BW RENEGADE PEGGY IF107-ET 117940138 6K F 728 0 70 950 0.21 82 0.02 38 595 549 514 2.95 4.0 -0.1 0 82 1.7 4.63 7.2 207 BRENTWOOD FARMS CA

141 HILMAR SPARKY 34070 067434070 8K F 34070 1 73 1,084 0.01 52 0.02 43 527 475 434 2.91 3.0 0.4 1 82 1.3 4.51 5.5 207 AHLEM, CHARLES CA

140 GR FARIA BROTHERS RENEGADE WILFORK 840003008321949 6K F 71795 1 70 788 0.33 100 0.10 46 652 555 476 2.94 2.8 -0.4 1 82 1.1 1.65 4.0 207 FARIA DAIRY AZ

135 AHLEM VALENTINO MILLY 39296 070951788 8K C 39296 0 68 1,735 -0.04 72 -0.03 56 479 452 436 2.91 1.6 -1.1 0 78 2.0 3.16 8.0 207 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

130 SUNSET CANYON VALEN I MAID 116-ET 117924987 8K F 116 1 72 818 0.18 71 0.09 46 582 495 432 3.06 3.0 -0.3 1 85 1.9 4.70 7.1 208 LEHNERTZ, TRAVIS MN

129 CAL-MART UPPERCUT HOLLI 5328-ET 067185328 6K F 5328 1 73 1,231 -0.01 56 0.01 46 563 514 476 2.88 3.6 1.0 1 81 1.1 2.63 6.5 208 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

131 GR FARIA BROTHERS PLUS DE ROSSI 840003008935992 6K F 95504 1 66 1,273 0.08 71 -0.03 41 545 526 516 2.93 3.6 0.0 1 83 1.6 4.76 3.5 208 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

134 AHLEM VALENTINO DEE 39149 070951641 8K C 39149 1 73 1,842 -0.12 60 -0.04 57 473 458 456 2.99 2.2 -0.4 0 78 1.7 2.47 9.3 207 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

133 D&E VALENTINO 4012 067334012 3K 4012 2 75 1,904 -0.19 52 -0.06 57 459 453 459 2.98 2.9 -0.2 2 83 1.6 2.56 8.6 207 AVILA RICHARD & JENNIFER M TX

132 PR FARIA BROTHERS IMPULS PIAZZA 840003004415376 6K F 61369 2 57 2,196 -0.23 59 -0.10 60 429 449 481 3.05 1.8 0.7 1 82 0.8 1.18 -2.8 207 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

150 BW RENEGADE PEGGY IF99-ET 117940259 6K F 132 1 74 1,113 0.21 90 0.03 46 606 550 509 2.96 3.5 -0.5 1 84 1.5 2.04 7.2 206 RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

145 GR FARIA BROTHERS VERMEER 58754 840003006317304 6K F 58754 2 63 1,487 0.14 99 -0.01 52 576 538 513 2.94 2.3 0.4 1 82 0.4 -0.37 0.3 206 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

144 ALL LYNNS VACATION ROMANCE 117940071 8K F 7 1 71 1,497 0.00 67 0.00 55 552 504 472 2.95 3.7 0.2 1 82 0.3 0.45 6.1 206 BOHNERT JERSEYS IL

143 D&E GOLDA STARBRI 6460 067406460 8K C 6460 1 72 1,714 -0.16 49 -0.03 55 421 404 403 3.04 1.6 0.0 0 2.0 4.22 6.1 206 D & E JERSEYS TX

146 VALSIGNA VACATION 19398 117970287 8K F 19398 0 67 1,505 -0.09 54 -0.01 51 557 526 510 2.97 4.8 0.2 0 77 0.8 0.80 6.9 206 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

149 ALL LYNNS VICTORY BRISTOL 117222795 3K 1355 1 69 1,473 -0.02 66 -0.03 46 557 536 522 2.87 3.8 0.7 1 80 0.4 0.91 5.1 206 ALLEN, DAVID WI

148 BW LEGAL PEGGY IF58-ET 117925326 6K C 1734 1 75 1,595 -0.08 59 -0.03 50 495 482 483 3.04 3.4 0.4 0 85 1.7 3.63 7.1 206 BRENTWOOD FARMS CA

147 GR SHAN-MAR DALE FRAZZLED-ET 067100332 3K 332 2 72 1,284 -0.07 44 0.03 51 582 519 469 2.85 5.1 -0.1 2 77 0.8 2.24 3.8 206 WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

109 AHLEM GOLDA CAPRICE 415 070047389 8K F 415 1 72 1,477 -0.01 65 0.00 53 474 434 413 3.05 1.4 -0.7 0 82 2.2 4.89 7.4 210 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

108 AHLEM RENEGADE CAROL 38649-ET 070951141 8K C 38649 1 72 661 0.28 82 0.07 37 636 561 501 2.97 4.0 0.2 0 82 1.9 4.81 6.9 211 AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

107 YOSEMITE SPARKY BRAZO P24139 840003008443149 8K F 24139 1 75 1,034 0.09 64 0.01 38 559 522 496 2.94 4.2 0.4 2 90 1.4 5.17 9.7 211 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

110 JER-Z-BOYZ MAGNUM 34591 118529149 8K F 34591 1 74 1,581 -0.03 67 -0.03 51 547 524 511 2.93 3.3 0.4 0 77 0.9 1.51 7.4 210 JER-Z-BOYZ CA

113 GR FARIA BROTHERS VALENTINO HUNDLEY 840003008537165 3K 92797 1 71 1,428 -0.02 63 -0.03 46 524 499 480 2.85 3.3 -0.1 1 86 1.7 4.38 6.7 210 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

112 FARIA BROTHERS LOTTO VERONICA 840003008534826 3K 101458 2 72 1,740 -0.01 80 -0.08 48 510 514 520 2.84 2.7 0.4 1 84 1.3 2.78 6.2 210 FARIA DAIRY AZ

111 NORSE STAR PRESTON N2913 067342913 8K F 3907 3 77 1,488 -0.11 49 -0.02 49 509 483 470 2.97 4.0 0.3 2 91 1.9 4.43 8.8 210 NORSE STAR JERSEYS WI

102 WILSONVIEW LEGAL SASHA 117769281 8K C 1952 1 71 1,170 0.02 56 0.02 45 558 508 470 2.90 3.9 0.8 1 85 1.9 4.84 6.2 212 WILSONVIEW DAIRY OR

101 SUN VALLEY JUPITER CINDY 117018367 6K F 2454 3 77 1,236 0.12 80 0.00 45 584 549 531 3.05 3.8 0.6 3 84 1.3 2.69 7.9 212 SEALS, JEFFREY JAMES OR

128 AHLEM LEGAL ROSANNA 36083 070047557 8K C 36083 2 75 1,244 -0.07 45 0.01 46 510 473 454 3.08 3.8 0.3 2 79 2.2 5.70 7.7 208 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

103 GR FARIA BROTHERS TARGET RONALDO 840003007109191 GI F 80982 2 71 1,205 0.16 85 0.00 44 602 561 531 2.92 3.8 0.2 2 88 1.0 2.64 5.1 212 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

106 OOMSDALE GALEN VALETINO GIZMO-ET 067137631 6K C 631 1 72 1,246 0.02 61 0.02 47 530 488 464 3.06 3.7 -0.2 0 83 2.2 5.19 8.1 211 OOMS, MICHAEL AREND NY

105 GR FARIA BROTHERS HEADLINE CORAL 840003008536534 3K 92166 1 68 1,572 -0.02 64 -0.03 50 521 503 498 3.01 3.3 0.8 1 84 1.2 2.57 4.2 211 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

104 YOSEMITE VALENTINO ARTIST P25311 840003009261823 6K C 25311 1 72 1,509 -0.04 61 -0.01 51 506 480 469 3.03 3.3 -0.3 1 83 1.8 4.11 7.4 211 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

123 AVI-LANCHE SPARKY MINNIE 4981 840003008324152 6K C 4981 1 74 1,794 -0.08 68 -0.04 57 474 455 451 3.01 2.0 -0.9 1 63 0.6 1.56 7.9 208 AVILA RICHARD & JENNIFER M TX

122 D&E GOLDA SWEETPE 6350 067406350 8K F 6350 1 73 1,724 -0.01 76 -0.02 58 485 456 443 3.01 1.8 -1.0 0 76 1.4 1.88 7.0 208 AVILA RICHARD & JENNIFER M TX

121 FOREST GLEN PLUS FEATHER 067323887 8K F 3887 2 76 2,074 -0.19 60 -0.05 65 442 422 419 3.00 0.7 0.0 2 83 0.8 0.87 7.7 208 BANSEN, DAN K OR

124 FARIA BROTHERS VALENTINO NEYMAR 840003008536837 6K C 92469 1 74 1,659 -0.06 65 -0.03 52 520 502 496 2.96 3.5 -0.5 1 90 1.6 3.00 6.8 208 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

127 AHLEM LEGAL LU 35173 069042379 3K 35173 2 73 1,506 -0.06 58 -0.04 46 513 501 497 2.91 3.4 0.5 2 90 1.9 4.34 7.9 208 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

126 DUPAT PLUS 8568 067148568 3K 8568 1 72 1,350 -0.01 60 0.00 49 567 518 475 2.78 2.8 -0.1 1 87 1.5 2.42 6.6 208 WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

125 GR FARIA BROTHERS VALENTINO 95336 840003008935824 8K C 95336 1 68 1,408 0.01 66 0.01 51 547 497 456 2.80 2.5 -0.5 1 83 1.8 2.81 4.8 208 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

116 PR FARIA BROTHERS RENEGADE 100382 840003008321489 6K F 100382 2 70 1,332 0.08 76 0.03 52 551 497 460 2.98 3.3 -0.7 1 85 1.2 2.69 4.1 209 FARIA DAIRY AZ

115 ALL LYNNS RENEGADE VOODOO-ET 117940062 8K F 1547 1 71 1,536 0.07 85 0.02 58 559 510 485 3.11 2.8 -0.4 1 81 1.2 0.40 6.8 209 ALLEN, DAVID WI

114 FARIA BROTHERS VALENTINO FELTON 840003009474033 6K C 201564 1 71 2,102 -0.08 80 -0.05 64 415 411 428 3.13 0.7 -1.4 1 86 1.6 2.37 5.1 209 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

117 LUCKY HILL LEGAL STARDROP 117469800 3K 841 1 72 1,622 -0.15 46 -0.06 46 536 531 530 2.84 4.7 0.8 1 80 1.2 2.66 8.1 209 LUCKY HILL FARM VT

120 AVI-LANCHE GOLDA LU 6328 067406328 8K F 6328 1 73 2,145 -0.18 64 -0.06 66 419 410 419 3.06 0.8 -0.2 0 82 1.2 0.83 7.0 208 AVILA RICHARD & JENNIFER M TX

119 OOMSDALE GLORY RENEG GEMS 067137622 6K F 622 1 72 693 0.27 82 0.09 42 634 537 455 2.89 2.8 0.1 1 83 1.8 3.37 7.8 209 OOMS, MICHAEL AREND NY

118 VALSIGNA SPARKY 18436 117776913 6K F 18436 1 74 1,233 0.00 59 0.02 46 545 497 460 2.89 3.3 0.4 0 77 1.4 3.50 9.0 209 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA
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188 HER-MAN IMPRESS MANDALAY-ET 117925885 50K C 826 1 72 1,044 0.08 64 0.04 45 530 467 419 2.96 2.6 -0.1 0 86 2.1 4.67 8.4 203 INTERNATIONAL GENETICS/B YOUNG ON

187 CAL-MART LOUIE PENNA 3725 117337161 3K 3725 2 74 1,316 0.08 76 -0.01 45 558 532 518 2.98 4.0 0.9 2 80 1.3 1.71 6.7 203 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

186 BW VALENTINO SUZANNE IF32-ET 117817032 6K C 1624 1 75 1,593 -0.10 54 -0.06 46 457 457 466 2.97 3.4 0.2 0 86 2.0 4.58 7.4 203 BRENTWOOD FARMS CA

189 WILSONVIEW ABBOTT SHANNON-ET 117769263 6K F 1954 1 72 1,323 0.09 77 -0.02 44 543 524 518 3.04 3.7 -0.1 1 84 2.1 3.85 5.8 203 WILSONVIEW DAIRY OR

192 PR FARIA BROTHERS GOLDA 203393 840003009929591 8K F 203393 1 67 2,236 -0.23 56 -0.08 62 351 368 402 3.09 0.8 -0.3 1 83 1.5 2.74 3.2 202 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

191 CAL-MART CHARNESA HADLEE 5742-ET 067175742 8K C 5742 1 69 1,047 0.11 69 0.00 38 557 524 503 2.97 4.0 1.2 1 86 1.9 4.01 6.2 203 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

190 ERTL VALENTINO NOVA-ET 067362244 3K 2244 0 66 1,368 0.04 68 -0.03 43 520 496 475 2.81 3.0 -1.0 0 87 2.2 4.86 8.6 203 ERTL DAVID & BETH OH

185 VALSIGNA VIBRANT 17675 117613423 3K 17675 1 72 1,455 -0.12 45 -0.03 47 585 554 528 2.79 5.0 0.2 0 84 0.3 0.91 7.7 203 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

180 BUTTERCREST SENATOR MUSE 117854037 8K F 536 1 72 1,314 0.07 73 0.03 52 514 453 409 2.95 2.2 -1.3 1 82 1.7 3.93 7.3 203 COOPERRIDER & SONS OH

179 GR FARIA BROTHERS PLUS 96725 840003008937213 8K F 96725 1 70 1,536 0.00 68 -0.01 52 510 477 456 2.91 1.6 0.3 1 83 1.5 2.00 3.9 203 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

181 PR RFI 512 LEGAL 983 117706679 8K F 983 1 68 1,506 -0.08 53 -0.01 51 501 465 440 2.88 3.0 -0.7 0 86 1.4 3.98 3.9 203 ROWLEY, STEVE MS

184 GR JER BEL DALE ABBY 116642121 3K 660 3 73 1,366 0.09 77 0.00 48 546 509 485 2.95 3.2 0.1 2 90 1.5 2.84 4.5 203 KING HOWARD & FAMILY OH

183 NYMANS SPARKY 14134 117329474 3K 14134 2 73 1,234 0.12 79 0.03 49 524 473 441 3.04 2.3 -0.4 2 79 1.1 2.64 6.8 203 NYMAN BROS CA

182 D&E GOLDA ERIN 6283 067406283 8K F 6283 1 73 1,656 0.01 76 -0.05 50 476 467 467 2.94 2.1 -0.4 0 78 1.4 2.28 6.6 203 AVILA RICHARD & JENNIFER M TX

200 GR FARIA BROTHERS RENEGADE DROGBA 840003004632441 6K F 86802 2 69 1,257 0.21 97 0.02 48 606 549 502 2.82 2.7 -0.4 2 83 0.8 0.63 2.6 202 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

195 GR AARDEMA LEGAL 23383 840003004568870 8K C 23383 2 73 1,541 -0.12 47 -0.01 53 470 435 411 2.91 2.4 -0.3 0 1.4 3.82 4.5 202 AARDEMA DAIRY / DOUBLE A DAIRY ID

194 GR FARIA BROTHERS VALENTINO RHONDA 840003009457575 6K F 200021 1 70 2,000 -0.09 74 -0.09 55 419 431 452 2.95 1.1 -1.5 1 87 2.2 3.92 4.8 202 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

193 GR HILMAR JET 19994 067319994 6K F 19994 5 71 1,794 -0.16 51 -0.04 56 442 426 423 2.97 2.1 0.9 2 88 0.6 1.40 3.8 202 AHLEM, CHARLES CA

196 AHLEM GOLDA MISSLET 419 070047393 8K F 419 1 71 1,424 0.01 67 0.01 53 457 412 387 3.05 1.2 -0.6 0 79 1.5 3.38 6.7 202 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

199 GR FARIA BROTHERS MAXIMUM 102956 840003008536324 6K F 102956 1 58 1,348 0.16 94 0.01 51 543 490 451 2.91 1.8 -0.2 1 76 0.5 1.06 0.7 202 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

198 GR BUTTERCREST DALE GODDESS-ET 116914343 3K 405 3 74 1,810 -0.20 45 -0.07 51 496 499 510 2.94 4.4 0.7 2 85 0.9 1.76 5.8 202 BUTTERCREST JERSEYS OH

197 AHLEM TBONE MAGGIE 31936 066069320 3K 31936 3 76 783 0.30 91 0.13 52 595 478 387 3.02 1.1 -0.2 2 87 1.4 1.79 8.4 202 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

159 D&E HEADLINE VELLO 22179 067422179 3K 22179 2 73 1,728 -0.12 57 -0.07 49 525 530 543 2.98 4.8 0.4 1 84 0.8 0.76 7.6 205 D & E JERSEYS TX

158 PR GRAMMER PLUS BRIANNA 067233356 8K F 3356 1 72 1,909 -0.10 67 -0.08 53 503 501 499 2.75 2.6 -0.9 1 82 1.2 2.14 4.8 205 GRAMMER JERSEY FARM LLC OH

157 CANTENDO HEADLINE MARYJANE 117221262 8K F 737 2 75 1,882 -0.24 41 -0.07 54 491 495 508 2.97 4.6 0.7 2 82 1.0 0.88 6.8 205 NOYES THOMAS E & FAMILY OH

160 SID J ATTORNEY MATTIE 22554 067422554 8K F 22554 1 69 1,476 -0.07 55 -0.02 49 564 529 502 2.84 4.1 -0.1 0 83 0.9 1.49 6.7 205 AVILA, SIDNEY J TX

163 FARIA BROTHERS PLUS 103731 840003009425442 6K F 103731 1 64 1,800 -0.11 62 -0.04 55 459 448 447 2.94 1.7 0.0 1 79 1.1 2.71 2.4 204 FARIA DAIRY AZ

162 SR PLUS HOWDY 117522493 8K F 571 1 75 2,200 -0.26 52 -0.10 60 414 424 439 2.85 1.4 -0.9 1 81 1.7 2.11 8.1 204 SPRUCE ROW FARM PA

161 HILMAR TBONE 18978 067218978 3K 18978 5 78 1,101 0.05 61 0.05 49 593 521 465 2.93 3.8 0.8 2 85 1.3 1.35 8.3 205 AHLEM, CHARLES CA

152 HI-KEL TBONE PFENNIG-ET 067100742 3K 746 2 74 1,063 0.10 68 0.03 45 525 471 436 3.05 2.8 -0.5 2 90 2.2 5.37 8.8 206 RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

151 NYMANS MAGNUM 13949 117285978 80K C 13949 2 76 1,102 0.15 80 0.04 46 593 538 503 3.05 3.3 1.0 2 84 0.6 1.74 7.0 206 INGURAN LLC DBA SEXING TECHNOLOGIES TX

178 D&E GOLDA HOLLEE 6415 067406415 8K F 6415 1 73 1,973 -0.12 68 -0.07 57 374 381 404 3.10 0.5 -0.8 0 1.8 4.13 7.5 203 D & E JERSEYS TX

153 AHLEM IMAGE SOUVENIR 32814 066622247 8K F 32814 3 76 1,229 0.02 61 -0.03 39 533 506 480 2.76 3.3 -0.4 3 91 1.8 6.25 8.3 206 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

156 FARIA BROTHERS BLADE BETTY 840003008321771 6K C 100664 2 72 1,140 0.19 88 0.08 57 553 459 391 3.04 1.6 -0.2 1 84 0.8 1.14 4.0 205 FARIA DAIRY AZ

155 AHLEM GOLDA DREAM 392 070047366 8K C 392 1 72 1,827 -0.03 79 -0.04 58 426 415 426 3.17 0.7 -0.1 0 84 1.8 2.82 7.4 205 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

154 CLOVER PATCH BOLD PLAID 117674378 3K 2107 1 71 1,955 -0.11 69 -0.04 63 420 401 400 3.06 0.3 -0.3 1 87 1.5 1.48 7.3 205 KOZAK, ALAN OH

173 HILMAR SPARKY 29906 067329906 6K F 29906 2 77 1,314 -0.04 54 -0.02 44 513 486 465 2.88 3.5 0.1 1 81 1.6 3.88 8.0 204 AHLEM, CHARLES CA

172 HI-LAND HEADLINE FORM 067146413 3K 6413 2 75 1,435 -0.10 47 -0.03 45 526 509 499 2.91 4.4 1.4 2 88 1.3 2.10 7.6 204 CHAMBERLAIN GREG & DAVID NY

171 AVI-LANCHE SPARKY MONA 4955 840003008324178 3K 4955 1 74 1,454 -0.10 47 -0.03 46 501 479 464 2.88 3.5 0.5 1 76 1.0 2.69 9.6 204 AVILA RICHARD & JENNIFER M TX

174 HILMAR SPARKY 28984 067328984 3K 28984 2 74 1,186 0.09 72 0.00 43 513 479 457 2.98 3.0 -0.8 2 72 1.4 4.49 9.1 204 AHLEM, CHARLES CA

177 D&E GOLDA DAZY 6261 067406261 8K F 6261 1 72 1,887 -0.06 76 -0.04 61 425 407 409 3.10 1.0 -1.0 0 80 1.3 2.09 6.0 203 AVILA RICHARD & JENNIFER M TX

176 BW RENEGADE SHERRY W624 117730638 6K F 624 1 73 481 0.26 72 0.09 33 665 582 512 2.93 5.2 0.7 1 85 1.4 3.59 6.7 204 RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

175 AHLEM PREMIER MOLLY 39367 070951859 8K C 39367 0 68 585 0.22 68 0.11 41 607 508 429 2.98 3.5 0.2 0 81 1.7 4.47 8.0 204 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

166 BARHAMS VALENTINO PRINCESS 117483871 3K 770 1 73 1,616 -0.09 58 -0.03 52 532 499 470 2.75 3.5 -0.9 1 83 1.5 2.41 10.3 204 BARHAM JERSEY FARM TN

165 GABYS VIBRANT BRAZIL 117477289 50K F 168 1 75 1,715 -0.15 51 -0.04 52 501 492 497 3.02 3.9 -0.7 1 86 1.2 2.09 8.7 204 RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

164 GRAMMER ZIPPER TASHA 067353201 8K F 3201 2 73 1,648 -0.09 59 -0.03 53 492 475 475 3.06 3.3 0.1 2 75 0.6 1.71 5.1 204 GRAMMER JERSEY FARM LLC OH

167 HILLVIEW HEADLINE KEYLIME-P 067203177 3K 3177 2 74 2,165 -0.25 52 -0.16 48 472 536 601 2.98 5.4 0.1 2 85 1.2 0.73 8.2 204 SORENSON CHRIS & CHERYL WI

170 SUNSET CANYON VALEN I MAID 118-ET 117925009 8K F 2118 1 73 1,161 0.12 76 0.03 48 549 497 465 3.08 3.3 -0.8 1 85 1.7 3.96 6.8 204 SILVA, ERIC LEONARD OR

169 YOSEMITE VIBRANT MILITIA 25410-ET 840003009261724 8K F 25410 1 72 1,219 0.06 67 0.03 48 594 547 518 3.05 4.8 0.7 0 73 -0.1 -0.15 6.9 204 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

168 OOMSDALE VALENTINO AUBURN ANIECE-ET 067138557 3K 557 2 74 1,319 0.06 72 0.01 48 528 490 467 3.00 2.7 -0.6 2 85 2.2 3.56 8.5 204 OOMSDALE FARM NY
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238 FARIA BROTHERS PLUS RONALDINHO 840003009425561 6K F 103850 1 72 1,111 0.18 82 0.04 47 565 509 472 3.04 2.7 0.3 0 81 1.0 1.14 5.6 199 FARIA DAIRY AZ

237 ALL LYNNS LOTTO VADKA-ET 117332072 3K 51400 1 73 1,406 0.06 76 -0.01 48 549 510 479 2.83 3.2 -0.6 1 86 1.2 1.81 8.5 199 SEXING TECHNOLOGIES / ACCOUNTING DEPT TX

236 YOSEMITE VALENTINO TSDY P25035 840003009262099 3K 25035 1 72 1,582 -0.06 60 -0.03 50 479 464 463 3.02 3.5 -0.9 1 77 1.7 2.70 8.8 199 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

239 FARIA BROTHERS VALENTINO PEPPERS 840003009474670 6K F 200927 1 71 1,212 0.06 68 0.02 46 499 450 415 2.93 2.5 -1.3 1 81 1.7 5.20 5.0 199 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

242 HILMAR SPARKY 28922 067328922 6K F 28922 2 76 946 0.08 59 0.04 41 491 436 395 2.97 2.9 -0.1 2 80 1.7 5.31 8.2 199 AHLEM, CHARLES CA

241 ERTL VALENTINO MYRA 067362227 3K 2227 1 69 1,285 0.01 59 -0.02 41 505 482 464 2.83 3.6 -0.2 1 85 2.0 4.70 9.1 199 ERTL DAVID & BETH OH

240 SHAN-MAR LEGACY CARISSA-ET 067100355 3K 355 2 75 1,127 0.04 60 0.03 45 529 473 429 2.89 2.5 0.1 2 86 1.4 3.45 8.5 199 GARDNER MARK & SHANNON PA

235 MAINS BOLD CALLIE 067348523 8K F 8523 2 76 1,749 -0.19 43 -0.06 51 473 462 454 2.80 2.6 0.4 1 80 1.0 1.82 8.4 199 MAINS, DANIEL R PA

230 SUNSET CANYON IMPULS L MAID 4-ET 116519669 50K F 1749 2 77 468 0.36 88 0.11 38 669 568 487 3.00 4.6 0.3 2 91 1.6 3.25 4.1 200 SILVA, ERIC LEONARD OR

229 GOLDUST BALLARD LANELLE-ET 067382081 8K F 2081 1 74 1,120 0.00 51 0.01 41 475 447 438 3.14 3.9 0.3 1 81 1.8 6.22 7.7 200 LOURENZO, KEVIN B ID

231 SPRING CREEK ALLSTAR SPIRT 067124535 8K F 1334 1 71 618 0.36 97 0.07 35 660 583 517 2.87 3.5 -0.2 1 80 1.0 3.53 5.5 200 SPRING CREEK FARMS WI

234 HILMAR KILOWATT 32102 067432102 3K 32102 1 71 1,223 0.10 74 0.05 53 557 479 416 2.88 1.8 0.4 1 85 0.5 0.11 9.2 199 LYLESTANLEY TRACE LLC FL

233 HILMAR FOREST 34653 067434653 8K C 34653 1 75 1,645 -0.09 60 -0.03 53 449 435 439 3.10 2.3 -0.2 1 78 1.0 2.55 8.2 199 AHLEM, CHARLES CA

232 GR SHAN-MAR DALE CHEDDAR 067100369 3K 369 2 73 2,105 -0.24 50 -0.08 58 453 463 481 2.94 2.9 -0.4 2 83 1.0 1.13 6.2 199 GARDNER MARK & SHANNON PA

250 AHLEM LEGAL DIXIE 35905 069043111 3K 35905 2 73 1,330 -0.07 49 -0.01 45 439 414 402 3.00 2.0 0.7 3 86 2.2 4.97 7.2 198 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

245 BW RENEGADE PANSY U889 117318542 3K 50889 2 73 671 0.27 81 0.05 34 634 568 512 2.87 3.9 0.5 2 87 1.8 3.65 7.6 199 SEXING TECHNOLOGIES / ACCOUNTING DEPT TX

244 MULTI-ROSE FORCE 4494 840003009250511 8K F 4494 1 74 1,233 -0.05 46 -0.03 38 528 507 488 2.79 4.9 -0.3 0 1.7 5.62 8.1 199 MULTI ROSE JERSEYS INC IA

243 ROWLEYS 11 PREMIER GINGER 1082-ET 117968251 8K C 1082 1 72 626 0.22 72 0.09 39 599 517 456 3.05 3.6 0.4 1 77 1.3 4.02 7.5 199 RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

246 GR ALL LYNNS DALE VICTORIA-ET 116891954 3K 1271 2 71 1,667 -0.02 70 0.01 60 432 401 399 3.28 2.1 -1.1 2 90 0.9 2.40 5.2 198 ALLEN, DAVID WI

249 SUN VALLEY JUPITER DOLLAR 117018125 3K 2448 3 72 885 0.12 62 0.08 47 568 484 422 3.04 3.0 1.0 2 83 1.1 2.39 5.7 198 SUN VALLEY FARM OR

248 GR FARIA BROTHERS VICTORY 66747 840003007466486 8K F 66747 2 61 1,593 0.03 80 -0.03 52 497 470 451 2.88 1.5 0.2 0 85 0.5 1.39 -1.2 198 FARIA DAIRY AZ

247 YOSEMITE VACATION MARSHAL 25245 840003009261889 6K F 25245 1 68 1,640 -0.06 62 -0.01 57 466 428 403 2.94 2.0 -0.3 1 80 0.7 0.95 6.4 198 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

209 DUPAT PLUS 9484 067369484 8K C 9484 1 75 1,691 -0.12 56 -0.04 52 451 434 425 2.88 1.7 0.3 0 86 1.5 2.87 7.5 201 WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

208 AHLEM VIBRANT BESS 39037 070951529 8K F 39037 1 73 2,158 -0.20 63 -0.11 56 402 435 477 3.03 2.2 -0.7 0 83 1.0 1.49 8.5 201 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

207 BW LEGAL SUZANNE 1 ET814-ET 117512508 50K F 978 1 75 1,318 -0.06 50 -0.05 39 513 509 513 2.97 5.1 1.0 2 90 1.3 4.83 6.1 202 BRENTWOOD FARMS CA

210 GR MM GANNON-PR 9465 117235302 8K C 9465 2 74 1,245 0.09 72 0.03 49 506 450 408 2.92 2.0 -0.2 2 83 1.5 3.57 5.9 201 MISTY MEADOW DAIRY OR

213 TOLLENAAR RENEGADE 6911-D106-ET 840003007843931 3K 6911 0 66 805 0.24 82 0.09 47 591 498 429 3.05 2.3 0.4 1 74 1.2 1.82 6.3 201 TOLLENAAR JERSEYS CA

212 FOREST GLEN LOUIES MARTHA 067354623 3K 4623 1 70 1,180 0.11 74 0.02 47 549 495 455 2.93 3.1 0.6 1 83 1.4 2.04 5.7 201 FOREST GLEN JERSEYS OR

211 VALSIGNA SPARKY 17435 117611140 3K 17435 1 73 1,414 -0.12 43 -0.02 47 447 426 419 3.02 3.2 -0.1 1 79 1.2 4.22 10.4 201 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

202 LUCKY HILL JOKER WABORITA 117296622 8K F 818 2 76 1,315 -0.02 57 -0.01 45 539 505 478 2.86 3.8 0.5 2 86 1.2 2.38 8.8 202 LUCKY HILL FARM VT

201 VALSIGNA VALENTINO QUEEN 117781915 6K C 18710 1 73 1,423 0.04 73 -0.03 45 493 479 477 3.01 2.8 -0.9 0 83 2.1 4.69 8.2 202 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

228 D&E RENEGADE 4318 067334318 3K 4318 2 74 583 0.22 67 0.11 42 635 530 442 2.93 3.8 0.3 1 76 0.9 2.25 7.6 200 AVILA RICHARD & JENNIFER M TX

203 VALSIGNA VACATION 19550 117971608 8K F 19550 0 62 1,279 0.09 74 0.00 45 592 557 533 2.94 4.8 -0.2 0 0.4 1.09 4.7 202 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

206 KANE-LANE V RADISON 067281413 8K C 90030 1 76 1,408 -0.09 49 -0.04 42 519 499 480 2.74 4.4 -0.3 1 83 2.0 4.59 9.5 202 AVILA, CAITLIN TX

205 GR HILMAR TBONE 19039 067219039 3K 19039 5 78 693 0.22 72 0.10 43 609 517 445 3.00 3.6 0.4 3 87 1.0 2.16 7.7 202 AHLEM, CHARLES CA

204 JO-KIRCH LOUIE I SHARON 117744880 8K C 989 1 72 1,053 0.16 79 0.03 43 604 550 506 2.89 3.7 0.2 1 84 1.4 2.46 6.3 202 KIRCHDOERFER, TYLER C MO

223 GR WILSONVIEW GARDEN SOCHI-ET 067191494 3K 1494 3 73 1,555 0.05 80 -0.05 46 520 525 544 3.11 4.3 0.0 2 91 1.3 2.09 3.0 200 WILSONVIEW DAIRY OR

222 DP PLUS MARVEL 908 067106908 3K 908 2 73 1,142 0.10 70 0.03 47 544 484 436 2.89 2.0 0.5 2 84 1.1 1.79 7.0 200 DESERT PARK JERSEYS OR

221 TJF PLUS ROXY 963 117349900 8K F 963 2 75 1,430 -0.09 49 0.00 51 503 461 432 2.95 2.6 0.6 3 87 1.2 2.59 8.5 200 TAYLOR JERSEY FARM INC MS

224 GR CAL-MART CHARNESA KATE 5553 067205553 8K F 5553 1 67 992 0.14 72 0.06 46 564 492 437 2.98 3.2 0.9 1 84 0.9 2.50 4.2 200 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

227 VALSIGNA SPARKY 17634 117613021 3K 17634 1 72 1,299 0.00 61 -0.02 42 466 448 441 2.99 2.2 0.3 1 82 1.9 4.77 10.3 200 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

226 PR FARIA BROTHERS RENEGADE 100449 840003008321556 6K F 100449 2 56 1,229 0.14 83 0.00 44 523 490 471 3.00 2.8 0.1 1 85 1.6 3.24 1.3 200 FARIA DAIRY AZ

225 CAL-MART HEADLINE REBA 3910 117491821 3K 3910 2 74 1,440 -0.12 41 -0.04 44 506 498 503 3.02 5.1 1.9 2 85 0.8 2.09 7.8 200 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

216 TOLLENAAR HISTORY 5834 840003005646628 3K 5834 1 68 898 0.20 80 0.04 41 618 549 492 2.88 3.4 0.8 2 82 1.5 2.77 5.0 201 TOLLENAAR JERSEYS CA

215 FOREST GLEN IMPULS ANNABELL 067282387 3K 2387 3 73 687 0.30 88 0.11 46 650 539 447 2.90 3.3 -0.3 2 79 0.3 0.91 4.7 201 FOREST GLEN JERSEYS OR

214 PR GRAMMER GANNON BUFFIE 067162528 8K F 2528 3 74 1,759 -0.17 46 -0.08 46 413 433 458 2.93 3.4 0.2 2 92 2.0 5.44 4.7 201 GRAMMER JERSEY FARM LLC OH

217 DEN-KEL JOAN-ET 067100758 3K 758 2 74 938 -0.09 26 0.02 37 571 519 469 2.73 5.4 1.2 2 90 1.6 4.52 6.9 201 BK/DK SYNDICATE NY

220 SPRING CREEK T-BONE NETTY-ET 067124500 GI 500 2 62 1,423 0.02 70 0.02 53 442 400 377 3.08 0.7 -0.2 3 90 2.1 3.83 6.2 200 ALLEN, DAVID WI

219 GR FARIA BROTHERS VALENTINO 200294 840003009457302 8K F 200294 1 71 2,057 -0.19 56 -0.10 55 391 416 453 3.08 2.4 0.1 1 84 1.1 2.42 6.0 200 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

218 BILTMORE VITO BRENDA 3017 067363017 8K F 3017 1 74 1,570 -0.04 62 0.05 65 493 417 366 3.04 2.0 -1.8 1 83 1.2 0.89 8.3 200 BILTMORE FARMS NC
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288 SUN VALLEY VALENTINO HATTERAS 117680924 3K 2832 1 70 1,178 0.08 67 0.01 43 529 495 475 3.02 3.5 -0.1 1 83 1.8 3.25 7.8 196 SEALS THOMAS L & JENNIE L OR

287 HIGH LAWN HEADLINE QUARTZ-ET 117585395 3K 12559 1 72 1,318 -0.01 58 -0.02 43 521 499 488 2.96 4.1 0.3 1 83 1.8 2.62 9.4 196 HIGH LAWN FARM MA

286 HIGHLAND VALENTINO D JEAN 067222794 8K C 2794 1 75 1,575 -0.09 55 -0.06 45 455 454 459 2.92 2.8 0.0 1 84 1.9 4.10 9.0 196 HIGHLAND FARMS ME

289 AHLEM GOLDA EMERALD 412 070047386 8K F 412 1 71 1,107 0.07 61 0.02 43 500 454 420 2.93 2.7 -0.1 0 79 1.7 4.07 6.9 196 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

292 CAL-MART HENDRIX DACEY 5675 067205675 8K C 5675 1 72 1,035 0.04 56 0.02 41 565 514 474 2.91 3.7 1.0 1 82 1.1 2.74 7.2 196 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

291 SUNSET CANYON VALENTINO L MAID-ET 117501331 3K 146 1 73 1,091 0.13 76 0.01 41 537 496 466 2.95 3.5 -0.8 1 85 2.3 5.05 7.1 196 RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

290 AHLEM VALENTINO KIM 312 070047286 8K F 312 1 74 1,378 -0.10 46 -0.04 42 430 416 409 2.90 2.2 -0.7 1 88 2.9 6.76 9.1 196 MERRIAM, KATHRYN CA

285 TOLLENAAR VIBRANT 7282 840003007844302 3K 7282 0 64 1,417 -0.02 61 -0.02 46 511 493 488 3.01 3.8 -0.1 0 0.3 1.35 6.2 196 TOLLENAAR JERSEYS CA

280 CAL-MART VISION BRITIN 5832 067175832 8K F 5832 0 65 1,610 -0.09 58 -0.04 49 444 435 438 3.00 2.7 -0.8 1 81 1.2 3.94 7.5 196 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

279 PR VALSIGNA VALENTINO 19567 118043450 8K C 19567 0 69 1,308 -0.02 58 0.02 50 452 403 369 2.98 1.8 -0.8 0 77 1.9 4.53 8.7 196 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

281 WAUNAKEE PLUS JOLT 3277-ET 070925446 6K F 783 1 73 1,318 0.01 62 0.01 49 517 469 432 2.89 2.7 -0.6 1 82 1.6 2.59 7.2 196 MAXWELL, KARA ALICE IA

284 SUNSET CANYON REN DAHLIA 939-ET 117270266 50K F 1939 1 74 1,297 0.11 81 0.01 48 552 507 476 2.94 2.9 -0.5 1 84 0.9 0.79 6.6 196 RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

283 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO INGRID-ET 117655320 3K 1463 1 70 1,322 -0.04 52 0.01 48 516 466 424 2.81 2.8 0.0 1 86 1.5 2.80 8.4 196 ALLEN, TOMMY WI

282 JER-Z-BOYZ MAXIMUM 25062 117102729 3K 25062 3 78 1,246 0.22 100 0.03 49 592 531 483 2.87 2.1 -0.4 0 85 0.5 0.17 6.4 196 JER-Z-BOYZ CA

300 TOLLENAAR TERRY 7275 840003007844295 3K 7275 0 62 1,200 0.03 61 0.05 53 527 452 393 2.93 2.3 -0.3 1 82 1.5 2.10 7.3 195 TOLLENAAR JERSEYS CA

295 ALOHA SPARKY MAPLE 840003009262089 3K 25045 1 71 813 0.07 51 0.02 32 561 514 468 2.74 4.2 0.1 1 85 1.5 5.51 9.1 196 SEXING TECHNOLOGIES / ACCOUNTING DEPT TX

294 GR FARIA BROTHERS ALLSTAR 205998 840003009931749 8K F 205998 1 73 537 0.33 86 0.08 34 641 559 487 2.85 3.7 -0.1 0 80 1.0 3.25 6.3 196 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

293 PIEDMONT IMPULS LINDA 116206998 8K F 1524 4 77 815 0.02 42 0.07 41 573 494 430 2.89 4.4 0.6 2 88 1.6 4.31 5.5 196 LUTZ, COREY ALAN NC

296 AHLEM VALENTINO LARA 395 070047369 8K C 395 1 74 890 -0.01 39 0.00 31 502 472 444 2.82 4.1 0.6 1 87 2.8 7.47 10.1 196 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

299 LIVAK ICE VANCE 26261 840003009627192 8K F 26261 0 69 1,296 0.05 69 0.04 54 476 411 365 3.02 0.3 0.1 0 82 1.2 2.46 8.2 195 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

298 YOSEMITE PLUS DUNKIRK R26126 840003009627327 8K F 26126 0 70 1,946 -0.19 54 -0.05 59 427 413 411 2.93 1.5 -0.3 0 0.6 0.35 7.4 195 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

297 HEARTLAND ZUMA BERKLEE 067262549 8K F 2549 1 71 547 0.08 42 0.05 29 649 582 518 2.73 6.7 0.7 1 76 0.7 4.15 4.6 196 RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

259 YOSEMITE VACATION PONCHO 25096 840003009262038 6K F 25096 1 70 1,384 0.06 76 0.00 50 549 502 465 2.85 3.1 -0.9 1 78 0.3 0.87 5.5 197 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

258 GRAZELAND PLUS KRYSTALEEN 117847677 8K F 830 1 72 1,566 -0.06 59 -0.01 53 467 437 424 3.03 2.5 -0.3 1 87 1.2 2.47 6.6 197 RUSSELL, MCCALISTER CA

257 RECTOR GOLDA MAYA 22550 067422550 8K F 22550 1 70 1,462 0.04 73 0.03 58 497 435 394 3.03 2.0 -0.7 0 76 0.7 0.59 5.4 197 RECTOR JERSEY FARM TX

260 GR OOMSDALE CASEY CELEBRITY CHEYANN-ET 067080517 50K C 30517 2 76 1,494 0.00 69 -0.02 49 445 419 404 2.96 2.2 -0.4 2 87 2.2 4.68 4.7 197 D & E JERSEYS TX

263 AHLEM HEADLINE LORA 37473 070048947 3K 37473 1 72 1,414 -0.07 50 -0.02 46 460 442 438 3.04 3.1 0.4 1 76 1.7 3.50 9.6 197 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

262 DUTCH HOLLOW VALENTINO CHERYL-ET 067184313 3K 4313 2 75 1,481 -0.15 40 -0.04 46 430 418 415 2.96 2.9 -0.2 3 90 2.6 5.63 9.9 197 CHITTENDEN, PAUL C NY

261 BAF TBONE OLATHE OF HLJ-ET 067342125 3K 2125 2 75 1,164 0.03 60 0.04 49 537 470 415 2.87 3.0 -0.6 2 86 1.5 2.04 8.4 197 HEARTLAND JERSEYS KS

252 VAN DE ZUMA ZSA ZSA ZASU 067301384 8K C 1384 1 72 643 0.19 64 0.09 40 577 494 431 3.05 3.8 0.7 1 83 1.2 3.87 5.3 198 VAN DE JERSEYS PA

251 FARIA BROTHERS APPARITION COTA 840003005623248 3K 48435 3 72 982 0.05 55 0.03 42 581 518 464 2.85 4.3 -0.1 3 89 0.5 2.78 3.6 198 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

278 FOREST GLEN PLUS CASS 067323929 8K C 3929 2 76 1,468 -0.01 65 -0.01 51 469 440 430 3.09 2.0 -0.2 3 88 1.7 2.69 9.3 196 BANSEN STANLEY K & DORA H OR

253 VICS SPARKY RUTHIE 6491 117452020 3K 6491 1 72 1,062 0.00 50 -0.01 36 524 502 491 2.99 4.4 0.9 1 84 1.3 4.12 8.1 198 FANELLI, VICTOR CA

256 CAL-MART VIBRANT BLAYRE 3505 117194881 3K 3505 2 74 1,221 0.01 58 0.09 59 491 398 331 3.06 1.1 -0.3 2 81 0.7 1.29 6.5 197 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

255 PR TAYLOR BROTHERS GANNON 5132 840003009140138 8K F 5132 1 70 2,559 -0.30 58 -0.16 60 303 371 450 3.14 1.7 -0.5 1 81 0.7 2.04 4.9 197 TAYLOR BROTHERS ME

254 CAL-MART VIRGIL BESS 5572-ET 067205572 8K F 5572 1 72 1,486 0.01 72 0.04 62 463 396 359 3.18 0.4 -0.7 1 77 1.2 0.21 5.5 197 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

273 CAL-MART VAUGHN BARA 5698 067205698 8K F 5698 1 71 1,378 0.05 73 0.02 54 503 455 430 3.14 2.0 0.5 1 83 0.8 0.59 7.4 196 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

272 GR JER-Z-BOYZ GOOSE 38304-ET 117848726 8K F 38304 1 60 1,580 0.09 90 -0.01 54 546 512 492 2.97 2.4 0.5 1 75 0.7 -1.26 2.1 196 JER-Z-BOYZ CA

271 AHLEM HEADLINE LEA 255 070047229 8K F 255 1 74 1,207 -0.02 50 -0.05 33 518 526 538 2.96 5.8 1.1 1 79 1.9 4.50 9.1 197 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

274 CANTENDO IMPULS MARYKATE 116246530 3K 612 4 75 1,280 0.03 66 0.04 54 543 477 433 3.03 2.7 0.8 3 85 0.6 0.06 5.4 196 NOYES THOMAS E & FAMILY OH

277 ALL LYNNS VICTORY MADONNA 117332027 3K 1389 1 69 1,157 0.16 84 0.06 52 575 492 424 2.84 2.2 -1.7 1 82 0.8 0.72 6.2 196 ALLEN, DAVID WI

276 SHAN-MAR PLUS FLAME 067138692 8K F 692 1 72 1,506 -0.04 62 0.00 53 437 392 358 2.85 -0.1 -0.2 1 84 1.6 3.37 6.2 196 GARDNER MARK & SHANNON PA

275 VALSIGNA VACATION 19247 117942653 8K F 19247 1 70 1,565 0.02 76 -0.01 53 504 466 438 2.87 2.3 -1.3 0 76 0.9 1.48 5.6 196 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

266 CAL-MART RENEGADE AUDREY 3484 117164590 3K 3484 2 72 456 0.32 81 0.13 40 665 548 446 2.84 3.7 0.7 2 86 0.6 1.59 5.1 197 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

265 VALSIGNA MAGNUM 15869 117291878 80K F 15869 2 74 913 0.23 85 0.07 45 597 520 462 2.98 2.7 0.4 0 78 0.6 1.47 5.5 197 INGURAN LLC DBA SEXING TECHNOLOGIES TX

264 FOREST GLEN PLUS STACY 067354362 8K F 4362 1 75 1,393 -0.05 54 -0.01 46 459 435 423 2.99 2.3 -0.5 1 81 2.1 4.92 9.8 197 BANSEN, DAN K OR

267 IMPULS MONICAS MARVEL-ET 116279570 GI 1195 3 68 758 0.05 44 0.07 39 548 476 417 2.93 3.7 0.9 2 90 1.6 4.82 4.5 197 ALLEN, DAVID WI

270 CAL-MART LEGAL JALILA 5630 067205630 8K F 5630 1 72 1,008 0.10 65 -0.01 34 621 589 560 2.79 5.5 0.6 1 81 1.0 2.34 6.9 197 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

269 WILSONVIEW KILO SUNKIST-ET 117764110 3K 1951 1 69 836 0.09 56 0.03 35 601 550 508 2.88 5.6 1.4 1 85 0.9 3.35 5.7 197 WILSONVIEW DAIRY OR

268 AHLEM HEADLINE MELODY 37203 070048677 8K F 37203 1 74 1,043 0.03 52 0.00 36 535 508 487 2.91 4.8 0.6 0 84 1.5 4.18 9.3 197 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA
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338 AHLEM VALENTINO PICADILY 39331 070951823 8K C 39331 0 69 1,154 0.01 56 0.02 44 436 395 368 2.99 1.7 -0.7 0 85 2.8 6.12 9.4 193 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

337 ALL LYNNS LEGAL FLORENCE-ET 117798272 8K F 1516 1 72 1,266 -0.08 42 -0.01 44 450 420 402 2.98 3.0 0.7 1 81 1.4 4.24 7.6 193 ALLEN, DAVID WI

336 PEARLMONT VALENTINO DELILAH 067169003 6K F 9003 1 71 996 0.09 64 0.06 46 551 475 413 2.88 2.8 -0.4 1 80 1.7 2.56 7.5 193 DIAMOND VALLEY DAIRY OR

339 D&E HEADLINE CANDY 067422083 3K 22083 2 74 1,568 -0.13 46 -0.07 43 484 494 511 2.98 5.0 0.6 3 90 1.4 2.68 8.6 193 D & E JERSEYS TX

342 WAUNAKEE HEADLINE JENNY 2785 069781443 3K 2785 2 73 1,419 -0.12 43 -0.04 42 523 508 496 2.80 4.7 0.7 3 86 1.5 2.46 7.4 193 LAUFENBERG, GERALD WI

341 OOMSDALE CASEY CELEBRITY CLARA-ET 067080515 8K F 515 1 72 1,554 -0.11 52 -0.08 42 398 412 434 2.99 3.3 -0.2 1 86 2.3 5.90 5.4 193 OOMS, MICHAEL AREND NY

340 CAL-MART IMPULS PEYTON 2890 116761990 8K F 2890 3 75 409 0.27 71 0.15 43 630 498 385 2.88 2.8 1.1 2 83 0.6 1.69 3.9 193 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

335 ALL LYNNS CELEBRITY VANITY-ET 117114214 3K 1333 2 74 1,638 -0.05 67 -0.06 47 495 488 485 2.82 3.2 -0.5 2 84 1.1 1.23 9.0 193 ALLEN, DAVID WI

330 YOSEMITE PLUS CAPTAIN P25416 840003009261718 8K F 25416 1 73 1,330 -0.12 40 -0.02 42 408 398 401 3.05 1.7 0.6 1 85 2.1 6.12 7.6 194 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

329 CAL-MART BLADE DANICE 3896 117481431 3K 3896 1 70 802 0.19 73 0.08 43 611 518 435 2.76 3.5 -0.1 2 81 0.5 1.04 6.0 194 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

331 VALSIGNA SPARKY 18533 117777790 6K C 18533 1 74 845 0.12 59 0.07 41 500 427 366 2.90 2.4 -0.7 0 86 1.8 5.14 9.6 194 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

334 GABYS STONEY CHLOE 117872310 8K F 1981 1 73 1,350 0.05 71 0.01 49 475 439 419 3.04 2.2 -0.3 0 82 1.0 2.38 9.3 193 GABY JERSEY FARM TN

333 SUNSET CANYON VIBRANT DAFFY 922-ET 117214950 50K F 1922 2 78 1,689 -0.05 68 -0.04 51 449 443 452 3.06 2.2 -0.2 2 86 0.6 1.26 8.1 193 SUNSET CANYON & HALE KARA OR

332 STEINHAUERS RENEGADE CHERRYPIE-ET 117255566 3K 602 2 73 637 0.25 77 0.10 41 559 471 406 3.09 2.3 -0.1 2 86 2.1 4.98 7.7 194 STEINHAUERS JERSEYS WI

350 CINNAMON RIDGE ABE BRIGITTA 117634987 8K F 878 1 72 1,592 -0.03 69 0.00 58 506 454 416 2.90 2.3 -0.5 1 76 0.1 -1.63 5.3 192 MAXWELL AMY & KARA IA

345 AHLEM BROTHERS RENEGADE 24268 840003008867380 8K F 24268 1 75 861 0.14 65 0.05 39 542 484 439 2.94 3.5 0.2 1 80 1.4 3.78 7.6 193 HEINZ, LLOYD WI

344 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO WIXEN-ET 117422869 3K 1418 1 71 999 -0.02 40 0.03 41 531 470 415 2.76 4.0 -0.5 2 86 1.7 4.57 7.0 193 ALLEN, TOMMY WI

343 YOSEMITE VALENTINO KOKOMOO 25132-ET 840003009262002 6K C 25132 1 74 889 0.11 62 0.06 42 539 466 404 2.84 2.7 -0.8 0 85 2.0 4.30 8.2 193 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

346 FARIA BROTHERS HEADLINE 95261 840003008935749 8K C 95261 1 74 1,074 -0.03 41 -0.02 33 472 463 462 2.99 4.4 1.4 1 86 1.9 5.55 7.0 193 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

349 GR FARIA BROTHERS VALENTINO 98410 840003008938898 8K C 98410 1 71 2,083 -0.17 64 -0.06 63 379 369 372 2.98 0.6 -1.9 1 80 1.4 1.82 4.9 192 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

348 CAL-MART ZUMA POLLY 5350 067185350 6K F 5350 1 73 59 0.27 53 0.09 19 703 617 532 2.70 6.6 1.4 1 78 0.9 4.15 6.4 193 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

347 AHLEM LEGAL CHARM 35462 069042668 3K 35462 2 73 851 0.11 60 0.01 33 522 484 453 2.90 3.5 0.8 2 84 2.2 5.93 7.2 193 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

309 FOREST GLEN LEGAL LUCY 067354184 8K C 4184 2 75 1,367 -0.18 30 -0.05 40 455 457 469 3.03 4.2 1.0 3 84 2.0 5.31 7.9 195 FOREST GLEN JERSEYS OR

308 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO ALISON 117483255 50K F 1438 1 76 1,291 -0.04 52 -0.02 41 511 481 449 2.68 3.5 -0.2 1 84 2.1 4.25 10.0 195 ALLEN, DAVID WI

307 AHLEM RENEGADE WYNOLA 38206 070950698 8K C 38206 1 74 954 0.14 70 0.04 42 585 515 456 2.82 3.6 0.4 1 83 1.2 1.68 8.1 195 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

310 HILMAR SPARKY 34239 067434239 8K F 34239 1 76 1,079 0.02 54 -0.01 37 485 461 449 2.99 3.7 -0.1 1 75 1.4 4.82 9.5 195 AHLEM, CHARLES CA

313 AHLEM GOLDA CAY 474 070047448 8K F 474 0 67 1,390 0.01 65 0.01 51 471 429 404 3.03 2.0 -0.3 0 76 1.6 2.25 6.3 194 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

312 CAL-MART ZUMA SANURA 5532 067205532 8K F 5532 1 73 -133 0.37 62 0.16 24 696 567 448 2.76 5.4 1.2 1 81 1.0 5.42 6.4 195 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

311 HEARTLAND ZUMA BRINKLEE 067262548 8K F 2548 1 71 975 0.02 50 -0.04 28 578 568 556 2.77 6.1 0.8 0 77 0.8 3.65 4.4 195 HEARTLAND JERSEYS KS

302 GR CDF TBONE ABE J24748 840003004261260 3K 24748 4 76 1,184 0.03 61 0.01 44 523 481 453 2.98 3.3 -0.1 2 87 2.0 3.26 9.4 195 C & S LIVESTOCK CA

301 JCJ VACATION 25180 840003009541022 8K C 25180 1 71 1,558 -0.07 59 -0.05 46 472 468 474 2.96 3.5 0.1 0 79 1.0 2.55 6.1 195 AHLEM BROTHERS CA

328 GR CAL-MART GANNON CASSADY 2941 116807247 8K F 2941 3 74 1,675 -0.12 54 -0.09 43 393 414 438 2.91 2.3 0.5 2 90 2.0 5.12 4.7 194 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

303 AHLEM VALENTINO SUNSPRYT 39285 070951777 8K F 39285 0 69 1,167 0.06 64 0.01 44 523 482 454 2.99 3.6 -0.1 0 79 1.6 3.26 8.9 195 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

306 GR FARIA BROTHERS RENEGADE RUSSELL 840003008322039 3K 100932 2 69 1,078 0.15 80 0.02 43 549 502 468 2.97 3.0 0.0 1 83 1.3 2.32 4.1 195 FARIA DAIRY AZ

305 HILMAR VACATION 32851 067432851 6K F 32851 1 73 1,083 0.03 56 0.03 43 533 472 416 2.74 3.1 -0.5 1 78 1.4 3.52 6.5 195 AHLEM, CHARLES CA

304 RED TOP PLUS 19255 067519255 8K C 19255 1 75 1,440 -0.12 45 -0.04 43 443 434 433 2.94 2.5 0.5 1 82 2.1 4.67 8.1 195 RED TOP JERSEYS CA

323 D&E SPARKY MARVEL 5196 067375196 6K F 5196 1 75 1,072 0.08 64 0.04 45 510 450 406 2.97 2.8 -0.7 1 78 0.8 2.90 8.9 194 AVILA RICHARD & JENNIFER M TX

322 TOLLENAAR VIBRANT 6914-D163-ET 840003007843934 3K 6914 0 67 1,291 -0.05 49 0.00 45 525 493 473 2.96 4.4 0.3 2 84 0.9 2.09 7.4 194 TOLLENAAR JERSEYS CA

321 JER-Z-BOYZ MAGNUM 34630 118529176 8K F 34630 2 74 1,225 0.07 71 0.01 46 551 511 486 3.01 3.6 0.8 2 83 0.5 0.49 5.7 194 JER-Z-BOYZ CA

324 JARS OF CLAY IMPULS KRISTINA 067333044 8K F 3044 2 74 692 0.13 57 0.11 45 595 487 399 2.93 3.4 -0.2 2 83 0.7 2.59 5.0 194 RANCHO TERESITA DAIRY CA

327 D&E RENAGADE VIRTUE 22392 067422392 3K 22392 1 70 828 0.15 67 0.08 44 567 488 427 3.00 3.6 -0.2 0 81 1.2 2.42 5.8 194 D & E JERSEYS TX

326 CLOVER PATCH BOLD PLAYER 117676352 8K C 2098 1 73 1,194 0.02 57 0.02 44 528 487 461 2.99 3.4 0.5 1 84 1.5 2.61 7.7 194 KOZAK, ALAN OH

325 GR MILK-N-MORE-LH LEGAL GEMMA 117677344 6K F 337 1 71 1,437 -0.13 43 -0.04 44 473 470 482 3.10 4.9 0.9 1 82 1.4 3.34 5.3 194 HEINZ LLOYD & WUSSOW RON WI

316 CLOVER PATCH BOLD DUET 117676428 8K C 2105 1 73 1,434 0.09 81 -0.01 48 497 464 438 2.86 1.5 -0.7 1 81 1.7 2.46 7.0 194 KOZAK, ALAN OH

315 CAL-MART RENEGADE TABBIE 5828 067175828 8K F 5828 0 67 1,235 0.18 92 0.02 49 553 495 451 2.91 1.8 -0.9 0 1.4 1.48 6.3 194 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

314 THREE VALLEYS MAIDS LEGAL-ET 117868805 8K F 9051 2 75 1,280 0.03 66 0.02 50 496 439 397 2.94 1.8 -0.1 2 88 1.7 3.25 5.6 194 ROOS BRUCE & HALE KARA OR

317 CLOVER PATCH LEGAL RAMBLE 117268472 8K F 1896 2 74 1,383 0.04 71 -0.01 47 519 487 463 2.88 2.5 0.2 2 79 1.4 1.31 6.2 194 KOZAK, ALAN OH

320 JER BEL VANDYKE LIOLA 117389869 3K 770 2 74 1,378 0.02 68 -0.01 46 502 475 460 2.97 3.5 0.0 2 90 1.2 3.06 7.4 194 KING HOWARD & FAMILY OH

319 AVI-LANCHE SPARKY MAGNOLIA 5155 067375155 8K F 5155 1 75 1,537 -0.03 68 -0.05 46 425 425 439 3.10 1.5 0.1 1 88 1.3 3.37 8.9 194 AVILA RICHARD & JENNIFER M TX

318 GOLDUST GERONIMO LEANNA-ET 067141512 50K F 1512 4 82 1,131 -0.01 50 0.04 47 516 450 396 2.86 2.4 -0.1 2 92 1.0 3.49 8.5 194 LOURENZO, KEVIN B ID
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388 HILMAR SPARKY 33831 067433831 8K F 33831 1 76 937 0.07 56 0.01 36 505 464 431 2.89 3.3 -0.4 1 81 1.7 4.96 9.1 191 AHLEM, CHARLES CA

387 SHAN-MAR LEGAL DIVINE 067128466 3K 466 2 73 1,055 0.00 49 -0.01 36 527 495 467 2.83 4.2 0.9 2 83 1.5 3.88 7.6 191 GARDNER MARK & SHANNON PA

386 PR JARS OF CLAY RENEGADE 318 067422318 6K F 22318 1 66 806 0.23 81 0.05 38 629 558 496 2.82 4.2 0.0 1 84 0.6 1.26 3.1 191 QUIST, JIM CA

389 HILMAR SPARKY 32802 067432802 6K F 32802 1 73 628 0.10 48 0.06 33 555 486 424 2.82 3.8 0.5 1 82 1.3 4.39 7.6 191 AHLEM, CHARLES CA

392 GR FARIA BROTHERS RENEGADE FALCAO 840003008535145 6K F 101777 1 58 1,339 0.16 93 0.05 56 535 464 413 3.00 1.5 -0.9 1 76 0.5 -0.71 0.3 190 FARIA DAIRY AZ

391 AHLEM RENEGADE BUTTONS 38500 070950992 8K F 38500 1 72 577 0.23 69 0.04 29 589 536 493 2.93 4.6 0.3 1 87 2.0 4.84 7.2 191 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

390 DUPAT CELEBRITY 8761 067148761 3K 8761 1 73 938 0.04 52 -0.01 32 557 531 510 2.87 5.3 0.9 1 80 1.6 3.92 8.6 191 WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

385 AHLEM RENEGADE WENDY 450 070047424 8K F 450 1 73 922 0.08 57 0.02 38 586 530 479 2.80 4.6 0.6 0 80 0.8 1.58 7.2 191 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

380 OAKHAVEN LEGAL MAID 117687985 8K F 5245 1 72 1,278 0.06 70 0.02 48 471 434 417 3.13 2.4 0.0 1 82 1.5 3.65 5.5 191 LEMMERMEN JUSTIN R & OAKHAVEN JERSEYS OH

379 GR CINNAMON RIDGE GARDEN LYDIA 116515496 8K F 774 4 69 1,406 -0.10 46 -0.01 49 525 491 471 2.98 5.1 0.8 2 85 0.6 0.21 2.5 191 MAXWELL AMY & KARA IA

381 DEBOER IMPULS F9890 117685693 3K 126 1 71 780 0.09 55 0.09 44 549 464 400 3.04 3.7 0.5 0 85 1.3 2.62 6.3 191 KEN DOM INC & THOMAS RONNIE GA

384 CAL-MART MAXIMUM FELKA 2492 116401067 3K 997 4 76 652 0.24 75 0.09 40 695 597 506 2.73 5.1 -0.1 2 81 0.3 -0.94 5.8 191 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

383 HILMAR ALLSTAR 37154 067437154 6K F 37154 0 66 612 0.33 91 0.11 42 596 489 397 2.84 1.4 -0.5 0 75 1.0 3.03 5.4 191 AHLEM, CHARLES CA

382 AVI-LANCHE SPARKY JODY 5082 067375082 3K 5082 1 72 947 0.12 66 0.05 42 508 446 398 2.94 2.4 -0.2 1 82 0.7 2.97 7.9 191 AVILA RICHARD & JENNIFER M TX

400 FOREST GLEN LOUIES GEMINI 067354975 8K F 4975 1 73 1,294 -0.05 51 -0.03 41 524 506 493 2.87 4.3 0.6 1 74 0.8 2.06 6.9 190 BANSEN STANLEY K & DORA H OR

395 JER-Z-BOYZ BENEFACTOR 29424 118063605 8K F 29424 3 78 1,621 -0.09 55 -0.05 47 464 459 458 2.85 2.8 -0.3 0 92 1.5 2.40 8.8 190 JER-Z-BOYZ CA

394 D&E CHAMP VIRTUE 22324-ET 067422324 3K 22324 1 72 1,316 0.02 65 0.00 48 464 424 397 2.96 1.6 -0.7 0 85 1.4 3.09 9.2 190 D & E JERSEYS TX

393 SUGAR BUSH GOLDA LANITA 067361379 8K F 439 1 72 1,555 -0.06 59 -0.03 49 414 399 399 3.04 1.8 0.2 1 79 1.6 3.25 4.7 190 MAXWELL, JOHN DAVID IA

396 MS LEGAL 7342 H712 117831263 8K F 8712 1 72 1,437 -0.09 49 -0.03 46 501 479 464 2.87 3.9 -0.2 0 83 1.1 2.07 6.6 190 MOUNTAIN SHADOW DAIRY AZ

399 HIGHLAND IMPULS J REFUGEE 067182480 3K 2480 4 75 790 0.12 59 0.09 44 581 492 421 2.95 3.3 0.9 2 80 0.5 0.83 6.1 190 HIGHLAND FARMS ME

398 NYMANS MAGNUM 14002 117286429 80K F 14002 1 73 1,247 0.07 69 0.00 44 494 463 443 2.97 2.3 0.0 2 86 1.2 2.68 5.6 190 INGURAN LLC DBA SEXING TECHNOLOGIES TX

397 GR SR GOOSE REACTION-P 118006585 8K C 7 1 68 1,365 -0.06 50 -0.02 44 453 433 422 2.94 2.9 0.3 1 85 1.7 5.27 3.6 190 MULTI ROSE JERSEYS INC IA

359 PR FARIA BROTHERS ACTION PAYTON 840003001853417 3K 42443 5 63 1,353 -0.02 57 -0.02 44 453 434 425 2.97 2.8 0.3 0 86 1.6 4.37 1.4 192 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

358 STEINHAUERS PLUS HUCKLEBERRYPIE-ET 117584862 3K 658 1 72 1,062 0.04 56 0.04 45 480 423 383 3.00 1.7 0.3 1 80 1.7 4.04 8.0 192 STEINHAUERS JERSEYS WI

357 SPRING CREEK IMPULS LIBERTY-ET 067070457 3K 1249 3 73 935 0.18 79 0.07 47 572 496 441 3.05 2.6 1.2 2 88 1.0 1.16 5.2 192 SPRING CREEK FARMS WI

360 BW LEGAL PEGGY IF67-ET 117925223 6K C 726 0 70 1,308 -0.06 49 -0.01 44 465 440 427 2.98 3.3 0.2 0 84 1.7 4.52 7.0 192 BRENTWOOD FARMS CA

363 WINDY LANE SPARKY JENNY 067206247 8K F 437 1 75 1,128 0.02 56 0.01 43 507 470 450 3.08 3.5 0.5 1 82 1.2 2.56 8.1 192 MAXWELL, JOHN DAVID IA

362 JCJ MAGNUM 22792 840003007771020 80K C 9199 2 75 1,157 0.18 86 0.01 43 559 519 492 2.98 3.2 0.3 2 88 0.9 1.31 6.3 192 INGURAN LLC DBA SEXING TECHNOLOGIES TX

361 HEARTLAND PREMIER UNIQUE 067262636 8K F 2636 0 68 958 0.06 56 0.05 44 505 443 403 3.09 2.9 0.5 0 83 1.5 3.78 8.1 192 HEARTLAND JERSEYS KS

352 HEARTLAND VALENTINO DINER 067262329 3K 497 2 72 1,474 -0.06 57 0.01 53 450 408 383 3.00 1.9 -0.6 1 81 1.6 2.48 7.7 192 D & D JERSEYS WI

351 GR CAL-MART MILITIA JUTKA 2467 116383619 3K 1092 3 74 1,803 -0.11 61 -0.04 56 470 456 455 3.00 2.6 0.5 2 90 0.2 -0.07 4.6 192 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

378 YOSEMITE VACATION MARSHL P25388 840003009261746 8K F 25388 1 73 1,477 -0.04 60 -0.02 49 467 441 428 2.98 2.6 0.0 1 75 0.8 1.75 7.4 191 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

353 PR FARIA BROTHERS PLUS 95561 840003008936049 8K F 95561 1 61 1,744 -0.19 44 -0.05 52 365 357 356 2.90 0.5 0.5 1 83 1.1 3.65 2.4 192 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

356 SUN VALLEY IMPULS POLYNANETTE 116926100 50K C 2441 2 75 886 0.03 48 0.09 48 528 437 369 3.01 3.0 0.5 2 87 0.9 2.45 6.6 192 SUN VALLEY FARM OR

355 HILMAR ICE 34230 067434230 8K F 34230 1 75 1,140 0.04 60 0.05 49 508 441 391 2.95 1.7 -0.1 1 82 1.1 3.02 7.8 192 AHLEM, CHARLES CA

354 GR CAL-MART GANNON JACEY 3217 117006948 3K 3217 2 71 1,511 -0.06 58 -0.02 50 478 448 428 2.91 2.3 0.4 2 82 1.4 2.74 4.8 192 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

373 GR GOLDUST DALE LALITA-ET 067382108 8K F 2108 1 74 1,270 0.02 61 0.04 52 480 418 375 3.00 2.0 -0.3 0 72 0.9 2.35 6.5 191 LOURENZO, KEVIN B ID

372 LUCKY HILL CHAMP OF THE MERENGUE 117219601 3K 807 2 74 1,512 -0.11 49 0.00 54 461 422 400 3.02 2.4 -0.8 2 82 1.5 2.57 8.4 191 LUCKY HILL FARM VT

371 HILMAR KILOWATT 33138 067433138 8K F 33138 1 75 821 0.10 57 0.03 35 510 467 438 3.04 3.4 1.8 1 80 1.3 4.02 7.9 192 AHLEM, CHARLES CA

374 PR FARIA BROTHERS TBONE SEAN TAYLOR 840003004414568 3K 60561 4 70 1,654 -0.15 48 -0.04 51 397 390 398 3.07 2.2 0.0 2 88 2.0 2.96 5.0 191 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

377 BOYD-LEE VALENTINO LARISA 117538357 3K 399 1 72 1,609 -0.02 69 -0.04 50 474 458 451 2.92 2.3 -0.8 1 85 1.3 1.91 8.9 191 HIPSHER, WILL TN

376 VALSIGNA VACATION 19904 118042730 8K C 19904 0 66 1,897 -0.14 60 -0.10 50 427 442 461 2.88 2.5 -0.5 0 84 1.3 2.31 6.5 191 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

375 CAL-MART CHAMP REEBIE 3913 117491858 8K C 3913 1 75 1,393 0.01 65 0.01 51 443 405 387 3.08 0.9 -0.1 2 90 1.6 2.56 8.8 191 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

366 WILSONVIEW KILO MARI 117764174 3K 1945 1 70 853 0.07 52 0.04 39 551 496 458 3.05 4.7 1.5 1 80 0.3 2.85 6.4 192 WILSONVIEW DAIRY OR

365 AHLEM VALENTINO DEE 38548 070951040 8K C 38548 1 74 1,441 -0.16 37 -0.07 39 465 471 480 2.89 4.5 0.3 0 86 2.3 5.12 9.6 192 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

364 MULTI-ROSE VALENTINO 3830 840003004599414 GI 3830 1 64 1,238 0.01 59 -0.02 41 497 471 452 2.87 3.5 0.3 1 84 1.7 3.33 7.4 192 MULTI ROSE JERSEYS INC IA

367 CAL-MART UPPERCUT HONEY 5203-ET 067245203 6K F 5203 1 73 850 0.08 52 0.05 39 571 507 456 2.92 4.0 1.5 1 83 1.1 2.33 6.3 192 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

370 CAL-MART KILOWATT JACEE 5761 067175761 8K F 5761 1 72 476 0.19 57 0.11 36 590 493 413 2.93 3.8 1.6 1 76 0.9 3.68 7.9 192 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

369 AHLEM LEGAL WINSOME 35777 069042983 8K C 35777 2 75 624 0.13 52 0.07 36 552 474 408 2.88 3.7 0.3 3 85 2.3 5.47 8.4 192 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

368 CAL-MART KILOWATT CYTHIA 5416-ET 067185416 8K F 5416 1 74 893 -0.02 40 0.02 36 526 473 422 2.75 3.7 1.2 1 83 1.1 4.37 8.8 192 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR
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438 ALL LYNNS RENEGADE VOGUE-ET 117423066 3K 1409 1 72 1,335 0.13 85 0.03 53 529 476 444 3.06 2.4 -0.9 1 77 0.7 -1.05 7.3 188 ALLEN, DAVID WI

437 CAL-MART BLADE FAITH 3819 117467572 3K 3819 2 73 663 0.14 56 0.05 35 595 522 456 2.80 4.6 0.4 2 79 1.5 2.72 5.9 189 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

436 FOREST GLEN IMPULS JASMINE 067069956 3K 9956 5 76 546 0.15 54 0.09 37 547 461 393 2.99 3.4 1.0 2 90 1.5 3.96 6.1 189 BANSEN, DAN K OR

439 FAIRWAY GOLDA BELLO 067671176 8K F 1176 1 74 1,621 -0.15 50 -0.04 51 390 374 371 2.97 2.2 -0.4 1 84 1.4 2.87 7.9 188 FAIRWAY JERSEYS VA

442 GR FARIA BROTHERS VALENTINO 101977 840003008535345 6K C 101977 1 72 1,453 -0.09 50 -0.01 50 463 424 394 2.86 2.2 -0.5 1 83 1.7 2.55 6.3 188 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

441 D&E VIRGIL CHEYANE 22432 067422432 6K C 22432 0 65 1,528 -0.01 68 -0.02 50 479 451 434 2.92 2.2 -0.5 0 80 1.0 1.22 5.2 188 D & E JERSEYS TX

440 GR FARIA BROTHERS PLUS 94555 840003008935043 6K F 94555 1 74 1,552 -0.09 55 -0.03 50 452 430 417 2.92 1.5 -0.1 1 88 1.7 2.12 6.8 188 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

435 AHLEM LEGAL GENEVEVE 35783 069042989 8K F 35783 1 74 1,004 0.08 62 0.01 39 499 458 427 2.94 2.9 1.2 1 82 1.7 3.30 7.4 189 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

430 CLOVER PATCH RESTORE CHECKERS 116948124 8K F 1794 3 76 1,274 0.02 61 -0.02 43 550 517 491 2.84 4.2 0.0 2 85 0.9 0.94 7.6 189 KOZAK, ALAN OH

429 MM IMPULS 9245 117231317 8K F 9245 3 73 625 0.20 67 0.12 44 597 488 401 2.97 2.8 0.7 2 83 0.6 1.07 4.3 189 MISTY MEADOW DAIRY OR

431 DUPAT VIBRANT 8698 067148698 8K F 8698 1 74 1,550 -0.16 41 -0.07 42 520 515 505 2.64 5.1 -0.2 1 73 0.2 1.07 7.2 189 WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

434 AVI-LANCHE LEGAL OCTOBER 22205 067422205 3K 22205 2 70 1,057 0.03 52 0.01 39 505 466 435 2.87 4.0 0.2 1 82 1.7 4.21 6.6 189 AVILA RICHARD & JENNIFER M TX

433 YOSEMITE SPARKY J JACK 25120 840003009262014 6K F 25120 1 74 924 0.02 47 0.04 41 499 438 389 2.92 3.0 -0.2 1 80 1.4 4.06 9.8 189 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

432 GRAMMER LAWSON MERINDA 067183658 8K F 33658 1 74 1,405 -0.08 50 -0.05 41 452 449 452 2.93 3.5 0.4 1 79 1.0 3.60 7.3 189 SHERMAN, ELSA TX

450 GR FARIA BROTHERS VALENTINO ALBA 840003009928690 6K C 203294 1 74 1,074 0.09 67 0.03 43 468 426 403 3.10 2.1 -0.2 0 78 2.2 3.87 8.3 188 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

445 GR FARIA BROTHERS BLADE CARA 840003008534460 3K 101092 2 59 807 0.18 70 0.10 47 592 485 391 2.81 2.8 -0.1 1 80 0.9 0.68 1.1 188 FARIA DAIRY AZ

444 GR FARIA BROTHERS VALENTINO 204293 840003009933454 6K F 204293 1 74 1,256 0.05 66 0.02 49 466 413 376 2.96 1.7 -0.8 0 79 1.5 2.76 8.1 188 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

443 CLOVER PATCH LEGAL MONEY 117674743 8K C 2086 1 73 1,076 0.02 53 0.06 50 488 421 381 3.17 2.6 0.4 1 81 1.5 3.06 7.2 188 KOZAK, ALAN OH

446 TOLLENAAR VIBRANT 6916-D167-ET 840003007843936 3K 6916 0 67 1,439 -0.05 56 -0.03 46 515 492 478 2.89 3.7 -0.2 1 72 0.5 0.72 8.1 188 TOLLENAAR JERSEYS CA

449 HEARTLAND VIBRANT NEVADA 067262429 6K F 32429 1 73 1,436 0.05 75 -0.04 44 501 489 483 2.90 2.8 -0.6 1 83 0.5 0.89 7.1 188 D & E JERSEYS TX

448 HI-LAND LEGAL LIME 067146823 8K C 6823 1 74 1,468 -0.15 39 -0.04 45 433 425 427 2.99 3.1 0.7 1 81 1.9 3.72 7.6 188 CHAMBERLAIN GREG & DAVID NY

447 CAL-MART PLUS BABS 5100-ET 067385100 3K 5100 2 73 754 0.13 59 0.10 46 531 426 337 2.87 0.9 1.1 2 80 0.7 2.40 6.2 188 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

409 CAL-MART ZUMA SIERRA 5591 067205591 8K F 5591 1 71 93 0.21 43 0.15 30 663 535 418 2.73 5.3 1.2 1 81 0.6 3.55 4.6 190 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

408 VALSIGNA ACADEMY 18761 117831674 8K F 18761 1 73 1,091 -0.02 46 -0.01 36 478 462 456 3.02 4.3 1.8 1 83 1.5 4.82 6.9 190 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

407 AHLEM LEGAL MAGGIE 35894 069043100 3K 35894 2 73 562 0.14 51 0.09 38 550 453 368 2.83 2.9 0.1 2 87 2.2 5.46 7.9 190 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

410 D&E GOLDA BUBBLES 6319 067406319 8K F 6319 1 73 1,582 0.05 81 0.01 58 416 377 363 3.19 0.3 -1.1 0 82 1.1 1.71 6.8 189 AVILA RICHARD & JENNIFER M TX

413 CAL-MART PLUS BRETT 5095-ET 067125095 3K 5095 1 72 921 0.23 85 0.11 55 497 389 310 3.11 -0.4 -0.7 1 80 1.4 1.94 7.3 189 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

412 GR WILSONVIEW DALE MOLLY-ET 116779427 3K 1506 4 71 1,537 -0.08 56 0.00 55 442 408 396 3.13 2.7 -0.4 2 86 1.0 2.02 3.6 189 WILSONVIEW DAIRY OR

411 DUPAT PLUS 9272 067369272 8K C 9272 1 75 1,741 -0.16 52 -0.03 56 459 434 423 2.94 2.3 0.1 1 71 1.1 -0.09 8.6 189 WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

402 AHLEM LEGAL ARENA 37544 070049018 8K F 37544 1 73 945 0.05 53 0.04 41 505 447 400 2.90 2.7 0.7 1 84 1.7 4.75 7.3 190 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

401 WILSONVIEW AL SAHARA 117281189 3K 1742 2 70 1,159 0.12 75 0.00 41 581 554 540 3.03 4.8 0.6 2 83 0.4 0.27 4.0 190 WILSONVIEW DAIRY OR

428 SUNSET CANYON VIBRANT DAFFY 921-ET 117212190 50K F 1921 2 77 1,573 -0.16 43 -0.06 45 476 475 480 2.92 4.3 0.2 2 88 0.7 1.09 7.6 189 SUNSET CANYON & HALE KARA OR

403 D&E HEADLINE PAT 22007 067422007 3K 22007 2 73 1,534 -0.07 58 -0.09 39 469 494 525 3.00 4.8 0.5 1 77 1.2 2.78 7.8 190 D & E JERSEYS TX

406 LYON LOUIE ATHENS 117929807 8K C 4862 1 75 1,419 -0.12 44 -0.07 38 513 520 526 2.82 5.3 0.7 1 79 0.7 2.12 8.4 190 LYON JERSEYS IA

405 SR HEADLINE CAROLYN 117544640 8K F 16 1 76 1,698 -0.19 42 -0.12 38 450 498 549 3.01 5.6 0.6 2 83 1.3 2.75 9.3 190 SPRUCE ROW FARM PA

404 JER-Z-BOYZ MAGNUM 34516 118480488 8K C 34516 1 75 819 0.18 72 0.06 39 565 502 451 2.94 3.6 0.1 2 84 1.1 2.43 7.1 190 JER-Z-BOYZ CA

423 GR FARIA BROTHERS BLADE 101252 840003008534620 8K F 101252 1 69 1,325 0.05 71 0.00 48 489 447 418 2.95 2.3 0.8 1 88 0.6 0.70 3.7 189 FARIA DAIRY AZ

422 CAL-MART LEGAL ILSIE 5642 067205642 8K F 5642 1 73 1,330 -0.10 43 0.00 48 458 417 386 2.89 2.8 -0.6 1 79 1.5 3.89 7.9 189 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

421 WILSONVIEW CHAMP FLAME 117378759 8K C 1764 2 76 1,381 0.10 83 -0.01 48 482 451 433 2.98 1.8 -0.3 2 84 1.3 1.41 9.2 189 WILSONVIEW DAIRY OR

424 GR RED TOP PLUS 20330 067520330 8K F 20330 0 66 1,441 -0.06 55 -0.02 47 419 395 381 2.94 1.4 -0.5 0 81 2.0 4.44 5.1 189 RED TOP JERSEYS CA

427 EVANGELO ZIPPER DARLYN 067108609 8K F 609 1 73 1,320 0.03 65 -0.01 46 483 456 444 3.06 2.6 0.4 1 78 0.7 1.40 6.4 189 EVANGELO, ANTHONY CA

426 DUTCH HOLLOW VALENTINO DEMA 117669134 8K C 1375 1 74 1,426 0.05 73 -0.03 46 472 451 440 2.95 2.3 -0.5 1 80 1.8 3.01 8.0 189 GOMES, EDDIE OR

425 GR FARIA BROTHERS ALLSTAR 102123 840003008535491 8K F 102123 1 59 1,312 0.11 82 0.00 47 514 470 435 2.85 1.9 -0.7 1 82 0.6 1.73 0.6 189 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

416 BW RENEGADE HOLLY U646 117213829 6K F 721 2 77 1,013 0.10 66 0.07 50 479 402 349 3.10 1.8 -0.5 2 86 1.9 3.26 7.9 189 BRENTWOOD FARMS CA

415 AHLEM VALENTINO JENNY 39412 070951904 8K C 39412 0 69 1,556 -0.08 57 -0.02 52 443 415 400 2.97 1.9 -0.8 0 77 1.7 2.68 9.2 189 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

414 FARIA BROTHERS PLUS REGGIE LEWIS 840003009425460 6K F 103749 1 71 1,635 0.05 85 -0.04 52 474 453 445 2.97 1.3 -1.4 0 1.1 1.13 5.4 189 FARIA DAIRY AZ

417 SMJ VALENTINO GASH 067181365 6K F 1365 1 71 1,594 -0.08 57 -0.04 49 433 418 411 2.91 2.5 -0.9 0 2.0 3.81 6.4 189 SILVER MAPLE FARMS INC ME

420 HIGH LAWN PLUS DANCER 117938652 8K F 617 1 72 1,247 0.08 71 0.02 49 477 425 389 2.98 1.3 -0.5 0 84 1.4 3.10 7.7 189 GLYNN MIKE & ELLEN MS

419 D&E VACATION CANDY 22410 067422410 6K F 22410 1 72 1,438 -0.02 61 -0.02 49 521 489 468 2.93 4.3 -0.5 1 80 0.7 0.33 6.4 189 D & E JERSEYS TX

418 CAL-MART PLUS HONEY 5324-ET 067185324 6K F 5324 1 74 1,460 -0.06 56 -0.01 49 456 429 415 2.96 1.9 -0.1 1 84 1.2 2.26 7.0 189 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR
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488 BLUE MIST ZUMA JOSIE 118202879 8K F 1578 1 68 316 0.20 52 0.12 33 618 511 418 2.86 4.4 0.8 1 83 0.9 3.64 3.7 187 GOMES, EDDIE OR

487 CLOVER PATCH BOLD VALOR 117676464 8K F 2110 1 73 828 0.07 50 0.03 35 502 454 417 2.95 3.3 0.5 1 86 2.1 4.92 7.2 187 KOZAK, ALAN OH

486 GOFF VALENTINO 9595 067209595 8K F 9595 1 73 1,158 0.02 56 -0.03 35 498 484 472 2.82 3.5 0.3 0 2.2 4.58 9.1 187 GOFF, BUSTER NM

489 FOREST GLEN ZUMAS APRIL 067395251 8K F 5251 1 72 162 0.26 55 0.12 28 631 523 425 2.79 5.0 0.9 1 81 1.0 4.43 5.8 187 BANSEN, DAN K OR

492 AHLEM VALENTINO SHIRLEY 377 070047351 8K C 377 1 73 1,694 -0.05 67 -0.06 49 396 398 410 2.98 1.1 -1.2 0 86 2.2 3.93 9.7 186 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

491 MS JUPITER 3257 G068 116885595 3K 7068 3 75 1,209 0.10 75 0.05 52 486 423 384 3.12 1.4 -0.1 2 80 0.7 0.77 6.6 186 MOUNTAIN SHADOW DAIRY AZ

490 AVI-LANCHE GOLDA CHARLOT 6396 067406396 8K F 6396 1 73 1,813 -0.08 67 -0.03 59 356 331 323 3.02 -0.7 -0.9 0 85 1.4 2.00 6.3 186 AVILA RICHARD & JENNIFER M TX

485 AHLEM HEADLINE CORA 37556 070049030 8K F 37556 1 75 1,235 -0.15 28 -0.04 36 416 410 408 2.89 3.6 0.8 2 86 2.0 6.14 9.6 187 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

480 BW RENEGADE TYSCA U709 117265947 50K F 1076 2 75 1,089 0.13 75 0.01 41 488 451 429 3.04 2.2 0.2 1 88 1.8 3.47 6.1 187 BRENTWOOD FARMS CA

479 D&E LEGAL NELINA 22409 067422409 6K C 22409 1 74 1,124 -0.06 41 0.01 41 495 457 428 2.93 3.7 0.1 1 85 1.6 4.68 7.8 187 D & E JERSEYS TX

481 TOLLENAAR RENEGADE 6917-D176-ET 840003007843937 3K 6917 0 65 626 0.27 80 0.10 41 609 515 440 2.99 3.3 0.0 1 79 0.9 1.47 5.9 187 TOLLENAAR JERSEYS CA

484 GR FARIA BROTHERS VALENTINO 201312 840003009474285 8K F 201312 1 71 1,070 0.06 60 0.00 38 527 487 452 2.81 3.5 0.4 1 82 1.5 3.27 4.9 187 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

483 AHLEM LEGAL SWEETPEA 37778 070049252 8K F 37778 1 74 977 0.02 48 0.03 40 497 453 426 3.06 3.6 0.4 1 80 1.5 4.04 8.1 187 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

482 SAR HEADLINE SHAKER 067223760 8K F 3760 1 75 1,277 -0.05 47 -0.03 40 475 459 449 2.90 3.7 0.9 0 79 1.6 2.85 9.2 187 SKIPARILLA / FRENCH, TYLER, TABB & TREY SC

500 CAL-MART VISION LATICE 5859 067175859 8K F 5859 0 63 977 0.08 59 0.05 44 494 429 379 2.95 1.9 -0.1 0 1.3 3.62 6.9 186 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

495 GRAZELAND PLUS DAYLINETTE 118284185 8K F 1882 0 66 1,662 -0.12 53 -0.06 47 376 388 411 3.07 1.8 0.1 0 1.7 3.69 6.2 186 KIRCHDOERFER, TYLER C MO

494 HILMAR VIRGIL 36477 067436477 6K F 36477 1 73 1,439 0.03 74 -0.02 49 465 443 442 3.16 1.5 0.1 0 79 0.8 0.29 7.3 186 AHLEM, CHARLES CA

493 BOYD-LEE VALENTINO JACKIE TOO 117371668 3K 394 1 71 1,503 -0.08 54 -0.02 49 454 431 420 2.96 2.3 -0.6 1 88 1.7 2.35 7.2 186 BOYD, TYLER L TN

496 AVI-LANCHE SIXTYNINE BOEING 5890 067375890 8K F 5890 1 72 1,240 0.05 67 0.02 47 540 493 460 2.97 3.7 -0.4 1 79 0.9 0.60 6.9 186 WEIGEL, DAN MI

499 HIGHLAND PLUS A SARA 067222821 3K 2821 1 73 1,238 0.02 62 0.00 44 493 454 424 2.87 2.2 -0.3 1 84 1.8 3.07 8.5 186 HIGHLAND FARMS ME

498 PR FARIA BROTHERS ALLSTAR 60914 840003004414921 3K 60914 4 59 1,267 0.13 84 0.00 45 489 454 430 2.93 1.7 -0.9 0 80 0.4 2.59 -1.4 186 FARIA DAIRY AZ

497 GR JER-Z-BOYZ GOOSE 38276-ET 117848687 8K F 37276 1 58 1,343 0.06 74 -0.02 45 533 493 457 2.73 2.9 0.0 1 80 0.9 1.23 1.4 186 JER-Z-BOYZ CA

459 AHLEM TBONE LEA 31758 066069142 3K 31758 3 76 819 0.20 76 0.05 38 536 477 434 3.00 2.7 0.2 2 82 1.8 3.18 10.0 188 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

458 HEARTLAND VALENTINO BROOK 067262327 8K F 907 2 75 1,368 -0.18 30 -0.05 39 416 414 416 2.89 3.7 -0.8 1 90 2.4 6.54 8.6 188 ROWLEY, STEVE MS

457 GR FARIA BROTHERS ALLSTAR 102537 840003008535905 6K F 102537 1 68 680 0.29 85 0.09 40 624 535 461 2.91 3.2 -0.3 1 84 0.6 1.53 3.1 188 FARIA DAIRY AZ

460 RIVER VALLEY ALLSTAR SALINA I-ET 117770298 3K 211 1 73 770 0.24 80 0.06 37 559 493 440 2.92 2.2 -0.1 2 86 1.4 4.28 6.9 188 RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

463 DUPAT VACATION 9543 067189543 8K F 9543 0 66 1,354 0.06 74 0.04 56 477 418 386 3.18 1.9 -1.0 0 81 0.9 1.02 6.2 187 WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

462 MVF VALENTINO GOLDEN 1939 067441939 8K F 1939 1 72 1,142 0.03 59 -0.03 35 483 473 468 2.92 3.7 0.1 0 2.3 5.28 8.7 188 RHEIN, CRAIG PA

461 VALSIGNA KARBALA 18132 117727795 6K F 18132 1 74 1,006 0.07 61 -0.01 36 482 457 444 3.02 3.6 0.7 0 80 1.6 4.03 8.3 188 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

452 CLOVER PATCH BOLD GIGI 117674574 8K F 2069 1 71 1,100 0.02 53 0.01 41 467 426 394 2.89 1.9 0.4 1 74 1.3 4.26 6.0 188 KOZAK, ALAN OH

451 YOSEMITE VALENTINO KOKOMOO 25109-ET 840003009262025 6K C 25109 1 73 1,022 0.09 64 0.03 42 501 445 398 2.87 2.7 -0.9 1 83 2.2 4.63 7.4 188 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

478 CDF DANDY IMPULS P39730-ET 840003008236558 6K F 39730 1 71 825 0.25 83 0.06 42 547 475 424 3.05 2.7 -0.5 1 78 1.5 2.83 5.9 187 TATE, BROCK CA

453 VAN DE LEGAL ZETA BETA 067351312 8K C 1312 2 76 913 0.06 54 0.04 41 529 464 408 2.85 3.0 0.2 2 86 1.6 4.11 8.3 188 VANDERSTAPPEN, WESLEY HANS PA

456 OOMSDALE LOUIE GARYN GAVRIELLE-ET 067138525 3K 525 2 71 1,154 0.07 66 0.00 40 474 445 427 2.97 2.4 0.9 2 86 1.7 4.39 4.6 188 OOMS, MICHAEL AREND NY

455 BILTMORE NATHAN BRENDA 2171 115280829 3K 2171 5 78 742 0.06 45 0.08 41 518 430 355 2.84 3.3 0.3 2 83 1.4 4.49 7.6 188 BILTMORE FARMS NC

454 GRAMMER IMPULS MURRAY 067183714 8K F 3714 1 71 744 0.12 56 0.08 41 587 509 451 3.04 4.3 1.4 1 79 0.8 1.40 5.3 188 GRAMMER JERSEY FARM LLC OH

473 AHLEM HEADLINE PENNY 38053 070950545 8K F 38053 1 73 1,600 -0.19 39 -0.07 43 436 453 478 3.02 4.8 0.7 0 86 1.1 2.57 8.1 187 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

472 SUN VALLEY TBONE JERSEE 117522475 6K F 2749 1 74 707 0.19 69 0.10 44 556 462 389 3.01 2.7 0.0 1 82 1.3 1.76 8.0 187 SUN VALLEY FARM OR

471 BLUE MIST VALENTINO MADDY-2-ET 117699939 8K F 1440 1 74 1,457 -0.04 60 -0.04 44 457 445 441 2.92 2.9 -0.9 1 81 1.5 3.56 7.2 187 GOMES, EDDIE OR

474 FOREST GLEN REDHOT MINDEN 067354994 8K F 4994 1 71 1,174 -0.06 43 0.01 43 485 442 409 2.89 2.7 0.7 1 82 0.9 2.60 6.0 187 BANSEN, DAN K OR

477 GR FARIA BROTHERS VALENTINO 102160 840003008535528 6K F 102160 1 62 1,268 0.02 60 -0.02 42 458 433 416 2.91 2.7 -0.3 0 1.5 4.33 2.5 187 FARIA DAIRY AZ

476 GR JENKS GANNON LONI-ET 116887494 3K 2015 3 74 1,326 -0.04 52 -0.03 42 430 414 406 2.94 2.8 0.7 2 82 1.6 3.75 6.4 187 JENKS, WILLIAM H (JIM) WI

475 VALSIGNA VALENTINO 19107 117922293 8K F 19107 1 74 1,382 -0.06 53 -0.04 42 408 400 401 2.99 2.2 -0.2 0 87 2.5 5.73 9.0 187 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

466 GR TLS BRITANY BOBBI J DALE 067149135 8K F 322 3 71 1,787 -0.27 31 -0.10 46 430 450 474 2.91 4.8 0.3 2 87 0.9 2.78 3.9 187 LEHNERTZ, TRAVIS MN

465 ALL LYNNS VICTORY DALLAS 117272585 3K 90019 1 70 1,227 0.16 87 0.02 47 548 497 457 2.89 2.1 -0.9 1 76 0.6 0.47 5.8 187 AVILA, SIDNEY J TX

464 ALBRIGHT VALENTINO 1773 117563269 13K C 1773 1 75 1,544 -0.10 51 -0.02 52 436 402 377 2.88 1.9 -0.4 1 90 1.6 2.28 8.0 187 ALBRIGHT ALLEN E & FAMILY OH

467 AHLEM VALENTINO WENDY 38807 070951299 8K C 38807 1 74 1,638 -0.11 56 -0.06 46 384 395 418 3.08 2.5 -0.9 0 78 1.9 4.44 9.9 187 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

470 GR FARIA BROTHERS MAGNUM REUS 840003007171706 6K F 69588 2 72 1,381 0.14 90 -0.02 45 538 520 515 3.03 2.9 0.2 1 83 0.4 -0.34 3.6 187 FARIA DAIRY AZ

469 GR OOMSDALE CC IATOLA GALEN 067027358 50K C 358 4 77 1,069 0.10 68 0.04 46 503 445 407 3.08 2.9 -0.5 3 90 1.6 2.84 5.0 187 OOMS, MICHAEL AREND NY

468 PR FARIA BROTHERS RENEGADE 90749 840003008303859 6K F 90749 2 63 1,077 0.15 77 0.05 46 470 412 373 3.04 1.6 -0.9 2 84 1.2 4.24 2.5 187 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX
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538 AHLEM LEGAL HAVS 35507 069042713 3K 35507 2 73 988 -0.12 22 0.01 38 491 447 412 2.88 4.4 0.9 1 90 1.7 4.84 8.0 185 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

537 TOLLENAAR LOTTO 6674C92-ET 840003007398752 3K 6674 1 72 1,038 0.15 76 0.00 38 570 531 497 2.85 3.8 0.7 1 77 0.8 1.40 8.6 185 TOLLENAAR JERSEYS CA

536 AHLEM LEGAL SCARLET 35493 069042699 8K C 35493 2 75 1,047 -0.01 47 0.00 38 539 497 457 2.76 3.6 1.2 2 84 1.0 1.96 7.1 185 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

539 GR WILSONVIEW GOOSE BAUBLE 117790676 6K F 1956 1 66 1,091 -0.04 42 -0.01 37 491 456 421 2.74 3.2 1.2 1 80 1.3 3.47 3.4 185 WILSONVIEW DAIRY OR

542 BELLWOOD GOLDA SAVOY 067154806 8K C 806 1 73 1,039 0.01 51 -0.01 34 439 421 410 2.97 2.7 0.5 1 87 2.7 6.00 8.2 185 ENGEL JIM & JESSICA WI

541 AHLEM LEGAL CHARM 35621 069042827 3K 35621 2 73 1,044 0.03 54 -0.02 34 510 493 484 2.96 4.1 0.9 3 85 1.8 3.85 8.4 185 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

540 AHLEM LEGAL QUEEN 37363 070048837 6K F 37363 1 72 840 0.00 38 0.02 35 488 438 398 2.89 3.6 1.0 2 88 2.2 5.31 7.2 185 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

535 HEARTLAND SENECA JONI 067232298 50K F 2298 2 75 1,188 -0.05 46 -0.02 38 515 498 487 2.90 5.1 0.1 1 84 0.6 2.01 6.7 185 HEARTLAND JERSEYS KS

530 TOLLENAAR VIBRANT 7190 840003007844210 3K 7190 0 67 1,263 0.00 58 -0.01 41 525 497 470 2.77 3.6 -0.2 1 80 0.7 1.23 8.5 185 TOLLENAAR JERSEYS CA

529 CLOVER PATCH IMPULS BANGKOK 116200602 8K C 1449 4 78 1,025 0.05 59 0.02 42 518 469 434 2.98 3.2 0.1 2 81 1.0 2.43 7.5 185 KOZAK, ALAN OH

531 CAL-MART VAUGHN DACI 5721 067175721 8K C 5721 0 65 1,153 -0.02 49 0.00 41 548 505 466 2.78 4.3 0.4 0 0.7 1.32 6.4 185 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

534 DODAN CAROL LEGAL CAPE 117623112 3K 423 1 72 798 -0.01 34 0.06 39 506 441 392 3.01 4.1 1.4 1 81 1.8 4.10 8.8 185 D&D JERSEYS & PHILLIPS DENNIS WI

533 GR MS LEGAL 7048 H352 117696208 8K F 8352 1 72 891 0.08 55 0.04 39 518 467 433 3.05 3.8 0.5 1 79 1.4 3.53 6.1 185 MOUNTAIN SHADOW DAIRY AZ

532 ASPEN GROVE RENEGADE MAJO 067138335 3K 335 1 71 787 0.23 80 0.06 40 584 515 464 3.04 3.4 0.0 1 79 0.6 1.21 7.3 185 ELLENBURG, DYLAN TN

550 VALSIGNA SPARKY 18094 117727469 6K F 18094 1 75 1,243 0.04 65 0.01 47 424 384 362 3.09 1.4 -0.6 1 81 1.3 3.08 9.4 184 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

545 HIGH LAWN ARTIS VENUS 115941562 3K 8230 4 75 750 0.06 45 0.00 27 581 554 531 2.89 6.2 1.8 3 86 0.6 3.08 6.0 185 HIGH LAWN FARM MA

544 AHLEM RENEGADE DORA 470 070047444 8K F 470 1 71 566 0.17 59 0.06 31 557 491 434 2.86 3.4 0.9 0 80 1.3 4.34 7.0 185 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

543 AHLEM KARBALA PROMISE 38664 070951156 8K C 38664 1 75 1,053 0.01 50 -0.02 33 410 394 381 2.88 2.2 0.3 0 75 2.4 7.24 9.5 185 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

546 CINNAMON RIDGE BOLT FIRELIGHT 117795831 8K F 903 1 73 1,549 -0.12 50 -0.02 50 492 465 445 2.84 3.5 -0.5 1 78 0.8 0.62 6.5 184 MAXWELL, EDWIN A IA

549 GR SLYE RIDGE IMPULSIVE DARCIE 117052378 3K 1147 2 72 1,478 -0.12 45 -0.04 47 454 438 432 2.97 3.8 0.4 2 84 1.0 1.56 6.7 184 FERRISDALE FARM VT

548 GR DP GOLDA POLLY 1265 067551265 6K F 1265 1 71 1,568 -0.13 47 -0.05 47 390 384 389 2.99 2.3 0.1 1 79 1.5 3.41 6.3 184 DESERT PARK JERSEYS OR

547 DUTCH HOLLOW GOLDA DEVON 067184682 8K F 4682 1 74 1,373 0.05 69 0.00 49 412 378 361 3.04 0.6 -0.1 0 85 1.5 2.20 6.5 184 DUTCH HOLLOW FARM NY

509 GR FARIA BROTHERS ALLSTAR 104564 840003009426275 6K F 104564 1 58 834 0.24 84 0.04 36 592 535 483 2.81 3.5 0.1 0 81 0.1 2.09 -1.0 186 FARIA DAIRY AZ

508 GR AHLEM GANNON PRINCESS 32424 066621857 3K 32424 3 74 782 0.12 58 0.05 37 517 450 392 2.84 2.9 0.2 2 87 1.9 5.33 7.0 186 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

507 SHAN-MAR RENEGADE NICHELLE 067138664 8K F 664 1 73 1,037 0.13 74 0.02 39 575 530 494 2.87 4.0 0.5 1 82 1.1 1.21 7.5 186 GARDNER MARK & SHANNON PA

510 CAL-MART HEADLINE CARESA 5263 067245263 6K F 5263 1 74 1,032 -0.02 44 -0.01 35 542 514 489 2.82 5.4 1.1 1 73 0.8 2.16 7.5 186 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

513 FOREST GLEN MINDENS SALAMANDER 067354899 3K 4899 1 70 422 0.15 47 0.05 24 609 548 489 2.76 5.7 1.7 1 78 1.0 4.04 8.1 186 BANSEN STANLEY K & DORA H OR

512 JER-Z-BOYZ CRITIC 39439-ET 117979811 8K F 39439 0 64 571 0.12 47 0.07 33 565 490 422 2.81 4.3 0.9 0 80 1.4 3.83 7.9 186 JER-Z-BOYZ CA

511 CLOVER PATCH HEADLINE CITY 117268427 8K F 1891 2 74 1,294 -0.11 37 -0.07 33 449 465 484 2.93 4.7 1.2 2 90 2.2 5.14 7.4 186 KOZAK, ALAN OH

502 DCB VALENTINO AMY 117515921 8K C 5921 1 73 1,810 -0.24 38 -0.12 42 401 441 480 2.88 3.8 -0.1 1 85 1.9 3.80 7.6 186 FAIRBANKS, DOUG IA

501 PINE HILL ALLSTAR GABBY 118102571 8K F 3952 1 72 862 0.27 90 0.07 44 565 484 417 2.91 2.4 -2.1 0 82 0.8 2.37 6.5 186 TATE, BROCK CA

528 HEARTLAND VALENTINO ARIZONA 067262342 3K 2342 1 73 1,222 -0.11 36 -0.01 42 439 406 381 2.88 2.9 -0.3 2 88 2.5 5.44 9.9 185 HEINZ, LLOYD WI

503 YOSEMITE PLUS QUE 25117 840003009262017 6K F 25117 1 74 1,138 0.05 59 0.00 42 489 453 428 2.96 2.4 0.0 1 87 1.6 3.58 7.3 186 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

506 GR FARIA BROTHERS PLUS PIQUE 840003009425648 6K F 103937 1 73 1,056 0.13 73 0.01 39 515 474 442 2.88 2.3 0.6 1 80 1.4 2.18 6.7 186 FARIA DAIRY AZ

505 FARIA BROTHERS MAGNUM 69589 840003007171707 8K F 69589 2 70 1,001 0.26 96 0.02 41 565 522 496 3.07 3.1 0.2 0 78 0.6 0.83 3.6 186 FARIA DAIRY AZ

504 MILITIAS MONICA 116482028 3K 964 3 74 1,152 0.00 52 0.00 41 474 451 444 3.11 3.6 0.6 3 91 1.5 3.99 6.7 186 HETTINGA, JASON IA

523 PEARLMONT VIBRANT MIRACLE 117351673 3K 369 2 73 1,111 -0.04 43 0.03 45 536 483 444 2.98 4.6 0.4 1 83 0.5 0.14 8.1 185 PEARL, CHRISTOPHER G VT

522 GR FARIA BROTHERS TBONE 44425 840003004195245 3K 44425 4 71 1,242 -0.04 50 0.01 45 460 417 384 2.90 2.6 0.2 0 86 0.9 2.84 2.8 185 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

521 BOHNERTS UPPERCUT ALAMO 067441320 8K F 1320 1 74 1,465 -0.09 51 -0.04 45 424 418 425 3.05 3.1 0.5 1 85 1.7 3.41 7.2 185 BOHNERT JERSEYS IL

524 VALSIGNA SPARKY 18357 117776315 6K F 18357 1 74 1,442 -0.13 42 -0.04 44 397 392 398 3.03 3.0 -0.3 1 84 1.3 3.52 8.7 185 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

527 AHLEM VALENTINO CHARM 39171 070951663 8K C 39171 0 70 1,287 -0.08 44 -0.02 42 425 401 384 2.88 2.9 -1.4 0 81 2.6 5.27 10.4 185 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

526 FOREST GLEN ABES MINDEN 067048743 3K 8743 5 77 956 0.09 60 0.05 44 521 452 400 2.95 2.7 0.4 3 90 0.6 1.23 6.8 185 BANSEN, DAN K OR

525 CDF ABE PASSION J24526 840003004261482 3K 24526 4 76 1,253 0.05 68 0.00 44 576 540 514 2.91 4.5 0.1 3 81 -0.3 -1.96 5.6 185 C & S LIVESTOCK CA

516 PR FARIA BROTHERS GOLDA 105845 840003009427556 8K F 105845 0 65 1,679 -0.05 68 -0.02 56 352 334 338 3.18 0.3 -0.6 0 78 1.6 2.14 5.6 185 FARIA DAIRY AZ

515 PR FARIA BROTHERS HUGO 92478 840003008536846 8K C 92478 1 68 1,696 -0.10 59 -0.02 57 431 399 382 2.98 1.6 -0.4 1 83 1.1 1.87 3.8 185 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

514 FOREST GLEN LEGAL PAISLEY 067395088 8K F 5088 1 71 1,671 -0.10 59 -0.01 59 427 393 383 3.17 0.8 -0.2 1 75 0.8 0.70 6.0 185 FOREST GLEN JERSEYS OR

517 HILMAR SPIKE 26812 067326812 6K F 26812 2 77 1,676 -0.12 56 -0.02 55 385 359 349 3.01 0.4 -0.9 3 70 2.0 3.21 9.6 185 AHLEM, CHARLES CA

520 CLOVER PATCH IMPULS ENCORE 116200787 3K 1467 4 75 924 0.08 58 0.07 47 510 427 364 3.00 2.3 0.2 2 84 0.8 1.56 6.5 185 KOZAK ALAN & KOVALAN KELLE A OH

519 DUPAT TBONE 4964 067084964 3K 4964 4 78 1,221 0.07 70 0.04 51 456 401 370 3.15 1.5 -1.0 2 90 1.7 2.42 9.7 185 WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

518 KYROS 5418 OF KISST 840003008844421 6K C 1510 1 74 1,562 -0.11 53 0.00 55 415 379 362 3.07 1.1 -1.3 1 85 1.6 2.36 9.3 185 KISST, JACQUELINE A CA
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588 JARS OF CLAY PLUS VANESSA 067243307 3K 3307 1 72 1,053 0.07 62 0.02 41 462 415 378 2.89 1.6 -0.5 1 87 1.8 4.24 7.7 183 SEXING TECHNOLOGIES / ACCOUNTING DEPT TX

587 CINNAMON RIDGE SPARKY IRIS 117284696 8K F 846 1 75 1,271 -0.07 46 -0.02 41 445 426 415 2.92 3.1 0.0 1 82 1.4 3.04 8.9 183 MAXWELL AMY & KARA IA

586 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO ROXY 117332036 3K 1388 1 72 1,228 -0.08 43 -0.01 42 479 448 427 2.92 3.7 0.1 2 84 1.3 3.69 8.8 183 ALLEN, DAVID WI

589 OHIO LEGAL CHAMP 55 117799657 8K C 55 0 69 1,289 -0.05 50 -0.03 40 446 429 417 2.88 3.0 -0.3 1 84 2.1 4.28 8.1 183 WHEELER FAMILY ID

592 DEN-KEL JIGANTRESS-ET 067100796 3K 796 1 72 835 0.12 59 0.05 38 511 450 400 2.91 2.9 -0.3 2 88 2.0 4.27 6.6 183 KELLER, KIP A NY

591 YOSEMITE VALENTINO GHENT R26323 840003009627130 8K F 26323 0 69 1,315 -0.09 44 -0.04 39 441 435 438 2.96 4.3 -1.2 0 85 2.4 5.46 7.5 183 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

590 GR VALSIGNA VALENTINO 19531 118043432 8K C 19531 0 69 1,088 -0.04 44 0.00 40 449 416 395 2.99 3.4 -0.2 0 83 1.7 4.16 8.5 183 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

585 D&E PAPPY DOLLY 2182 067272182 8K F 2182 4 78 904 0.10 61 0.06 43 440 372 321 3.00 0.7 0.4 2 90 1.6 4.50 8.2 183 AVILA RICHARD & JENNIFER M TX

580 D&E GOLDA BELINDA 6443 067406443 8K F 6443 1 72 1,273 -0.03 53 0.00 45 430 398 379 2.97 2.2 0.1 0 77 1.7 3.31 6.4 183 AVILA RICHARD & JENNIFER M TX

579 BW VALENTINO VALERIE ET761-ET 117267480 3K 66 2 76 1,360 -0.02 59 -0.02 45 407 387 379 3.00 1.3 -0.5 2 88 2.4 4.50 9.3 183 BRENTWOOD FARMS CA

581 PR FARIA BROTHERS VALENTINO 93221 840003008537589 6K F 93221 1 74 1,321 -0.02 56 -0.02 44 473 449 438 3.00 3.5 -0.4 1 84 1.3 2.93 7.1 183 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

584 BW RENEGADE SUZANNE W735 117796373 6K F 46 1 72 920 0.14 69 0.05 43 532 469 424 3.04 3.4 0.7 0 86 1.2 1.60 6.3 183 BRENTWOOD FARMS CA

583 FARIA BROTHERS IMPULS 88836 840003004634475 8K F 88836 1 66 1,031 0.05 60 0.03 43 472 424 395 3.09 3.0 0.8 1 83 1.3 2.99 2.8 183 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

582 DIAMOND S LOTTO VERACIOUS 067118553 3K 1550 2 73 1,336 0.07 74 -0.03 43 510 493 487 2.99 3.0 1.1 2 83 0.4 -0.17 8.0 183 DIAMOND S FARM MN

600 DODAN VALENTINO SONNET-ET 117838774 8K F 31 1 74 1,416 0.01 68 0.02 55 427 380 357 3.14 1.2 -0.8 0 82 1.4 1.41 7.4 182 HOLE IN ONE SYNDICATE CA

595 YOSEMITE SPARKY REDWOOD 25053 840003009262081 6K F 25053 1 75 810 0.11 58 0.04 36 479 426 385 2.94 2.6 0.6 1 81 1.8 4.30 9.4 183 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

594 OOMSDALE GALEN CELEBRITY GLORY 067080495 50K F 495 2 77 712 0.14 59 0.06 37 545 474 416 2.92 3.8 0.4 2 88 1.5 2.72 8.5 183 OOMS, MICHAEL AREND NY

593 FARIA BROTHERS LOTTO 101488 840003008534856 6K F 101488 1 73 938 0.19 78 0.02 37 524 476 435 2.85 2.5 -0.3 1 83 1.4 3.55 6.0 183 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

596 CHASIN-RAINBOWS LOUIE SUMMER 067093537 3K 537 1 71 1,128 -0.05 44 -0.03 35 528 503 477 2.71 4.6 1.7 1 84 0.3 1.34 6.0 183 DIAMOND VALLEY DAIRY OR

599 DUPAT PLUS 9483 067369483 8K F 9483 1 75 1,770 -0.10 64 -0.04 56 385 374 383 3.15 0.6 -0.4 0 75 1.6 1.04 8.2 182 WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

598 HILMAR SPARKY 34756 067434756 8K F 34756 1 76 827 -0.06 30 0.00 29 447 422 400 2.87 4.0 0.6 1 87 1.8 6.75 9.2 183 AHLEM, CHARLES CA

597 AHLEM VALENTINO MELODY 38879 070951371 8K C 38879 1 73 617 0.15 54 0.07 35 538 459 389 2.83 3.1 0.3 0 83 1.8 4.30 8.1 183 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

559 VALSIGNA VACATION 18512 117777633 6K F 18512 1 73 1,467 -0.13 44 -0.06 42 463 457 451 2.78 4.3 -0.8 0 80 0.9 3.19 7.5 184 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

558 CLOVER PATCH HEADLINES KIA 117676455 8K F 2109 1 73 1,503 -0.12 47 -0.06 42 404 416 440 3.08 2.9 1.1 1 86 1.6 3.23 6.8 184 KOZAK, ALAN OH

557 BOHNERTS RENEGADE GANDER 067441310 8K F 1310 1 73 721 0.24 79 0.09 43 666 565 476 2.79 4.5 0.2 1 77 0.3 -2.59 5.3 184 BOHNERT JERSEYS IL

560 GR FARIA BROTHERS VALENTINO 200125 840003009457471 8K F 200125 1 72 1,323 0.00 57 -0.02 42 469 445 427 2.85 2.9 -0.3 1 84 1.8 3.44 5.9 184 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

563 RICHIES TBONE STAR M7220 116863900 3K 7220 2 75 860 0.05 49 0.05 40 440 386 353 3.12 2.2 0.0 1 84 1.9 4.99 9.6 184 SEXING TECHNOLOGIES / ACCOUNTING DEPT TX

562 YOSEMITE LEGAL IATOLA N23058-ET 840003008203155 3K 90017 2 73 984 0.04 52 0.04 41 484 434 401 3.04 2.9 0.5 3 90 2.1 4.32 6.0 184 AVILA, CAITLIN TX

561 CAL-MART VIBRANT CALLEE 3561 117216402 3K 3561 2 75 1,032 0.00 47 0.02 41 497 446 403 2.85 3.4 0.2 2 83 0.8 2.35 8.3 184 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

552 VALSIGNA VALENTINO 19254 117942710 8K C 19254 1 74 1,332 -0.02 59 -0.01 46 431 407 399 3.08 2.3 -1.0 0 80 2.1 4.01 9.7 184 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

551 PR FARIA BROTHERS GANNON 65772 840003006264223 6K F 65772 2 73 1,491 -0.02 65 -0.04 46 464 446 435 2.88 2.7 0.2 0 83 1.1 1.61 4.4 184 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

578 JER-Z-BOYZ PLUS 36307 118480554 8K F 36307 1 73 1,315 0.00 60 0.00 46 411 376 350 2.90 0.4 0.0 1 88 1.4 4.12 6.6 183 JER-Z-BOYZ CA

553 KATES HEADLINE NADIA 22186 067422186 3K 22186 2 73 1,387 -0.04 56 -0.02 45 445 428 422 2.99 2.5 0.9 1 74 1.1 1.59 7.0 184 RECTOR JERSEY FARM TX

556 HOMETOWN VAUGHN APPLESAUCE-ET 011294988 50K F 1256 1 71 1,213 0.02 59 0.00 43 535 500 478 2.97 3.5 1.1 1 83 0.2 0.02 6.4 184 WOLFORD JUDY, RYND DALLAS, SCHIRM MARY, & S OH

555 MULTI-ROSE VALENTINO 3873-ET 840003004599371 3K 3873 2 73 1,342 -0.02 60 -0.02 43 461 435 414 2.82 2.5 -1.1 1 88 1.9 3.40 8.6 184 HEARTLAND JERSEYS KS

554 VALSIGNA KILOWATT 18126 117727740 6K F 18126 1 74 1,090 0.00 52 0.03 45 502 444 399 2.91 2.8 1.0 1 76 0.6 0.85 8.4 184 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

573 GR MS GANNON 6504 G766 117327490 8K F 7766 2 74 2,119 -0.10 77 -0.13 51 356 400 449 2.99 1.7 -0.7 2 81 0.9 1.64 5.7 183 DESERT PARK JERSEYS & MOUNTAIN SHADOW DAIR OR

572 GR RFI 341 KATRINA VALENTINO 1015 117931039 8K F 1015 1 67 1,781 -0.04 75 -0.06 52 405 404 413 2.96 1.1 -0.9 0 81 1.1 1.57 3.8 183 ROWLEY, STEVE MS

571 ALL LYNNS REGION VERENA-ET 117655142 3K 1475 1 73 1,532 0.07 84 0.00 54 404 375 369 3.16 0.6 -1.8 1 88 1.6 2.62 8.3 183 ALLEN, DAVID WI

574 VALSIGNA JC 19722 118041122 8K F 19722 0 69 1,525 -0.07 58 -0.03 48 411 404 413 3.10 2.4 0.3 0 76 1.5 2.49 8.9 183 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

577 AHLEM LEGAL EVE 37811 070049285 8K F 37811 1 71 1,371 -0.12 39 -0.01 47 410 383 371 3.03 2.7 1.2 1 76 1.3 2.65 5.5 183 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

576 ALL LYNNS VIBRANT WHISKY-ET 117222713 3K 1365 1 71 1,477 -0.10 47 -0.02 47 490 468 456 2.92 4.1 0.4 2 80 0.1 -0.33 6.7 183 ALLEN, TOMMY WI

575 VALSIGNA SPARKY 17376 117553525 3K 17376 1 71 1,480 -0.04 61 -0.02 48 412 395 395 3.09 2.2 0.3 0 0.5 1.38 7.7 183 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

566 FARIA BROTHERS ALLSTAR 96108 840003008936596 6K F 96108 1 70 1,100 0.11 72 -0.01 38 485 452 425 2.86 1.8 -0.8 1 83 1.2 4.68 4.1 184 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

565 SCHULTZ CRITIC ROXETTE-P 067472071 8K F 2071 0 61 1,114 -0.01 47 -0.01 38 477 451 433 2.93 4.0 0.4 1 81 1.6 4.28 5.9 184 MULTI ROSE JERSEYS INC IA

564 VALSIGNA VALENTINO 19096 117886245 8K C 19096 1 74 1,142 -0.05 44 -0.02 38 441 418 403 2.91 3.2 0.1 0 74 1.8 4.80 9.3 184 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

567 KCC HARRISON D71 117912223 8K C 2231 1 73 1,069 -0.03 43 0.00 38 489 451 418 2.81 3.6 0.5 0 78 1.8 4.12 5.9 184 MULTI ROSE JERSEYS INC IA

570 VALSIGNA KARBALA 14190 116963954 6K F 14190 3 77 667 0.08 47 0.05 34 486 418 357 2.82 2.8 -0.1 2 86 2.2 6.20 8.0 184 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

569 CAL-MART HEADLINE PAZIT 3983 117545388 3K 3983 2 73 1,048 -0.01 47 -0.02 34 495 473 455 2.87 3.8 1.5 2 79 1.3 3.68 6.6 184 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

568 CAL-MART ZUMA SALLY 5230 067245230 6K F 5230 1 70 576 0.14 52 0.08 36 553 471 404 2.92 4.5 0.8 1 83 0.8 3.17 3.7 184 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR
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638 AHLEM VIBRANT QUEEN 38912 070951404 8K F 38912 1 73 1,441 -0.13 40 0.00 50 406 376 362 3.05 2.5 -0.6 0 75 1.1 2.19 8.3 181 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

637 GR FARIA BROTHERS VALENTINO 98315 840003008938803 8K F 98315 1 72 1,633 -0.11 53 -0.04 50 387 375 375 2.98 1.7 -1.1 1 82 1.8 3.47 5.6 181 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

636 GR SEACORD FARM GANNON MALLORY 117105795 3K 9146 2 71 1,618 -0.06 62 -0.02 54 375 354 354 3.12 1.0 -0.2 3 85 0.9 1.28 5.5 181 ALLEN, DAVID WI

639 AHLEM VALENTINO JENNY 38585 070951077 8K C 38585 1 73 1,399 -0.15 35 0.00 50 391 347 316 2.92 1.7 -0.7 0 84 1.9 4.01 8.4 181 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

642 GR SEACORD FARM GANNON GLORIA 117161159 3K 556 3 69 999 0.16 76 0.08 49 459 386 340 3.17 1.2 0.3 2 86 0.9 2.29 3.8 181 SEACORD, RICHARD T NY

641 FARIA BROTHERS VALENTINO JOAN 840003009426080 6K C 104369 0 67 1,446 0.00 66 -0.01 49 414 385 370 2.99 1.2 -0.9 0 2.2 2.98 6.6 181 FARIA DAIRY AZ

640 BUTTERCREST IMPRESS SILK-ET 117951181 8K F 169 0 59 1,524 -0.11 50 -0.03 49 402 384 380 3.01 1.6 -0.1 0 1.6 3.07 3.9 181 RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

635 AHLEM VIBRANT ALICE 39066 070951558 8K F 39066 1 73 1,714 -0.10 61 -0.03 54 430 420 429 3.15 2.6 -0.7 0 73 0.2 -0.67 8.7 181 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

630 FARIA BROTHERS ALLSTAR 203115 840003009928869 6K F 203115 1 73 446 0.28 73 0.07 30 591 514 444 2.82 3.7 0.3 0 0.7 3.83 7.1 182 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

629 O.F. CAMPBELL KASSANDRA 067126354 3K 6354 4 75 1,053 -0.03 44 -0.03 31 512 490 460 2.60 4.2 0.0 2 90 1.6 5.13 6.6 182 OWENS FARMS INC WI

631 WILSONVIEW REN SONIA-ET 117930421 8K F 2021 1 67 767 0.26 84 0.01 29 614 587 567 2.97 5.4 0.9 1 80 0.8 1.28 4.0 182 WILSONVIEW DAIRY OR

634 FOREST GLEN PLUS SANDY 067323936 8K F 3936 1 72 1,701 -0.04 69 -0.02 56 358 333 324 3.04 -0.9 -0.7 1 84 1.6 2.70 6.2 181 BANSEN, DAN K OR

633 ASPEN GROVE ZUMA MISTY 067138348 6K F 348 1 73 268 0.17 43 0.08 25 625 539 454 2.67 5.7 1.1 1 81 0.5 3.41 6.3 182 ELLENBURG, DYLAN TN

632 RICHIES ZUMA JOLIEN 117673733 3K 39760 1 71 339 0.17 46 0.07 26 598 520 447 2.79 5.4 0.7 1 86 1.2 3.77 6.7 182 RECTOR JERSEY FARM TX

650 GR FARIA BROTHERS MAXIMUM MCCANTS 840003001577671 3K 27464 3 61 1,310 0.17 91 -0.02 43 507 481 463 2.91 2.0 -0.3 2 84 1.2 0.82 0.0 181 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

645 CAL-MART RENEGADE CADE 5750-ET 067175750 8K F 5750 1 72 982 0.16 77 0.06 47 522 448 395 3.04 1.8 -0.2 1 77 0.9 0.78 7.6 181 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

644 LUCKY HILL JOKER PHLOPSIE 117353497 8K F 820 2 76 1,017 0.11 68 0.06 48 438 370 324 3.09 0.6 -0.7 2 87 1.4 3.06 8.4 181 LUCKY HILL FARM VT

643 DUPAT VACATION 9614 067189614 8K F 9614 1 73 1,088 0.06 60 0.05 48 460 393 345 3.01 2.0 -0.1 0 85 0.7 2.47 6.3 181 WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

646 HIGHVIEW VALENTINO PAULA 118591458 8K F 1647 1 75 1,188 -0.01 51 0.02 46 490 439 401 2.92 3.0 -0.7 1 83 1.5 2.50 8.7 181 OELFKE JAMES L & FAMILY MN

649 FOREST GLEN HEADLINE SALAMANDER 067354861 3K 4861 1 72 1,738 -0.21 40 -0.08 45 421 442 468 2.95 4.1 0.8 1 76 0.7 0.17 7.6 181 BANSEN STANLEY K & DORA H OR

648 MS ARTIST 3712 D985 115137073 3K 4985 4 77 1,751 -0.19 45 -0.09 45 446 455 460 2.72 3.1 0.6 2 85 0.9 0.56 5.0 181 MOUNTAIN SHADOW DAIRY AZ

647 CAL-MART DIMEN BAMBY 5845 067175845 8K F 5845 0 63 1,006 0.12 71 0.05 46 516 445 390 2.97 2.0 0.4 0 1.0 1.01 6.9 181 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

609 WILSONVIEW IMPULS MARYANNE 116781435 8K F 1551 3 76 1,081 0.05 60 0.05 48 517 445 387 2.88 2.0 0.7 2 90 0.9 0.60 5.8 182 WILSONVIEW DAIRY OR

608 FOREST GLEN LEGAL FLORENCE 067354429 8K F 4429 1 73 1,391 -0.07 52 -0.01 48 422 393 376 2.98 1.7 0.6 1 78 1.4 2.25 7.6 182 BANSEN STANLEY K & DORA H OR

607 VALSIGNA SPARKY 17908 117725832 3K 17908 1 71 1,531 -0.08 55 -0.03 48 409 396 395 3.01 1.5 -0.1 1 79 0.9 1.15 8.6 182 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

610 SMITH HAVEN PLUS ZOEY 067145024 8K F 5024 1 74 1,471 -0.09 51 -0.03 47 415 401 399 3.01 1.8 -0.3 0 1.5 3.65 8.6 182 SMITH WYATT AND AUSTIN MN

613 VALSIGNA VALENTINO 19581 117971877 8K F 19581 0 69 1,429 -0.03 60 -0.02 46 425 405 397 2.97 2.0 -1.1 0 81 1.9 3.54 8.2 182 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

612 HIGH LAWN VIBRANT GLORIOUS-ET 117567544 3K 12555 1 71 1,584 -0.12 49 -0.05 46 459 454 455 2.89 3.6 -0.5 1 80 0.7 0.89 6.9 182 HIGH LAWN FARM MA

611 CAL-MART SHARK KALEA 5835 067175835 8K F 5835 1 69 1,224 -0.04 47 0.02 47 528 474 431 2.86 3.8 0.5 1 72 0.2 -0.04 5.8 182 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

602 DUPAT PLUS 9343 067369343 8K F 3659 1 75 1,634 -0.12 53 -0.04 50 423 411 410 2.95 1.1 0.1 1 78 1.4 0.89 8.7 182 WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

601 SUN VALLEY HOVBORG PANDA 116830933 50K F 2384 3 74 1,209 0.10 77 0.04 52 478 409 362 3.03 1.0 -0.8 2 87 1.0 1.15 3.5 182 SUN VALLEY FARM OR

628 FOREST GLEN LEGAL LILLY 067354220 8K F 4220 1 74 516 0.14 49 0.08 32 517 444 384 2.94 3.9 0.1 1 82 2.6 6.14 8.0 182 BANSEN STANLEY K & DORA H OR

603 SR GOLDA GOLD DUST 117915347 8K F 516 1 73 1,382 0.01 65 0.01 50 435 392 364 2.97 1.3 -0.8 0 1.6 2.40 6.9 182 SPRUCE ROW FARM PA

606 D&E MERCHANT VIRTUE 22230-ET 067422230 3K 22230 2 74 1,061 0.08 63 0.06 49 438 368 321 3.07 1.4 -1.3 1 86 1.4 3.05 7.7 182 D & E JERSEYS TX

605 FARIA BROTHERS PLUS 103828 840003009425539 6K F 103828 1 74 1,218 0.07 71 0.03 49 478 426 394 3.05 1.6 -0.2 1 80 1.0 1.06 7.0 182 FARIA DAIRY AZ

604 GR FARIA BROTHERS PLUS 92841 840003008537209 6K F 92841 1 72 1,730 -0.10 61 -0.07 49 360 368 389 3.05 0.8 -0.4 1 86 1.9 3.67 6.2 182 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

623 VALSIGNA SPARKY 17532 117612057 3K 17532 1 72 1,043 0.00 49 0.01 39 446 407 380 2.95 2.8 -0.2 1 83 1.1 4.18 8.7 182 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

622 PR FARIA BROTHERS GOOSE 105738 840003009427449 6K F 105738 1 57 1,313 0.05 71 -0.04 40 489 470 453 2.80 2.2 0.2 0 82 1.2 2.82 1.5 182 FARIA DAIRY AZ

621 VALSIGNA TBONE 12677 116453532 3K 12677 4 76 889 0.17 74 0.05 41 517 458 416 3.03 2.6 0.2 2 80 0.4 1.30 8.3 182 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

624 AHLEM RENEGADE TIFFANY 383 070047357 8K F 383 1 72 777 0.14 63 0.06 39 540 468 407 2.89 2.8 0.2 0 80 1.4 2.85 7.3 182 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

627 JER BEL HEADLINE BAMBINA 117389636 3K 755 2 74 1,285 -0.13 33 -0.06 35 420 432 453 3.05 4.9 0.7 2 85 1.9 5.44 7.8 182 KING HOWARD & FAMILY OH

626 AHLEM LEGAL GEM 37720 070049194 6K C 37720 1 72 661 0.09 46 0.08 38 522 444 383 2.97 3.4 0.5 1 75 1.8 3.81 7.4 182 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

625 D&E SPARKY MOLLY 5191 067375191 3K 5191 1 73 795 0.06 48 0.06 38 455 396 354 3.04 2.6 0.6 1 79 1.5 4.12 9.5 182 AVILA RICHARD & JENNIFER M TX

616 SUN VALLEY HEADLINE PANDA 117736018 3K 2847 1 70 1,519 -0.10 50 -0.06 43 415 424 444 3.07 3.2 0.9 1 75 1.5 2.36 6.0 182 SUN VALLEY FARM OR

615 AHLEM LEGAL PANSY 35706 069042912 8K F 35706 2 76 990 0.10 65 0.05 44 489 426 379 2.99 2.2 0.3 2 76 1.3 2.61 8.1 182 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

614 HILMAR AVANTI 24744 067624744 6K F 24744 2 76 1,404 -0.06 55 -0.03 44 433 425 431 3.10 2.7 0.2 2 84 0.9 2.27 7.4 182 AHLEM, CHARLES CA

617 MOLLY BROOK VISIONARY FIERY 067156614 8K C 614 0 65 920 0.07 56 0.05 43 514 447 396 2.97 3.2 -0.1 0 75 1.4 2.79 8.5 182 MOLLY BROOK FARMS VT

620 VALENTINO GAIL OF SCOTCH VIEW 067391730 8K F 1730 1 75 1,270 -0.04 52 -0.02 41 445 427 417 2.94 3.2 -0.6 1 90 2.1 4.39 8.7 182 SCOTCH VIEW FARMS NY

619 D&E KILOWATT CHEYANNE 50053-ET 067150053 3K 50053 1 70 1,276 -0.03 55 -0.02 41 495 466 439 2.76 3.3 0.6 1 85 0.9 2.15 5.7 182 D & E JERSEYS TX

618 GR GOFF VICTORIA DALE 1-ET 067209139 3K 9139 2 74 1,669 -0.13 49 -0.09 42 410 436 465 2.94 4.1 -0.3 2 86 1.1 4.14 5.5 182 GOFF DAIRY NM
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688 AHLEM VALENTINO MYSTY 38738 070951230 8K F 38738 1 73 1,032 0.08 60 0.00 38 421 393 378 3.05 2.1 -0.7 0 82 2.4 6.15 8.6 180 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

687 AHLEM LEGAL VICTORIA 35484 069042690 8K F 35484 2 75 1,122 -0.07 38 -0.01 38 527 489 453 2.74 4.3 0.5 2 78 1.2 2.28 7.9 180 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

686 VALSIGNA VACATION 19353 117943560 8K C 19353 0 68 927 0.07 56 0.03 39 497 445 405 2.94 3.7 -0.3 0 77 1.3 3.44 7.2 180 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

689 CDF DANDY IMPULS P40509-ET 840003009159060 6K F 40509 1 71 889 0.19 75 0.03 38 508 458 424 3.02 3.1 0.4 1 80 1.3 3.08 5.8 180 TATE, BROCK CA

692 GR FARIA BROTHERS IMPULS LAUREL 840003008394729 3K 61060 2 68 804 0.00 37 0.05 37 464 407 363 2.95 3.4 0.5 2 91 1.7 5.49 2.4 180 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

691 GR FARIA BROTHERS SHAWNEE TRINA 840003005827940 3K 49050 3 74 1,413 0.00 65 -0.07 37 526 526 521 2.70 4.4 -0.2 2 83 0.2 0.14 4.2 180 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

690 ROCKY TOP RENEGADE 19864 067419864 8K F 19864 1 72 874 0.10 60 0.04 38 521 465 421 2.94 3.5 0.1 1 78 1.3 2.68 8.0 180 ROCKY TOP DAIRY NM

685 BUTTERCREST PLUS UMA 117987692 8K F 563 1 74 1,121 -0.02 46 0.00 40 446 415 394 2.95 2.9 0.0 1 86 1.7 4.49 7.8 180 COOPERRIDER & SONS OH

680 HAWARDEN JUPITER MAID 067099532 3K 532 3 73 1,197 -0.10 38 -0.01 42 437 409 395 3.03 3.2 0.6 2 90 0.9 3.09 6.8 180 HAWARDEN JERSEYS INC ID

679 AHLEM VALENTINO BENITA 38873 070951365 8K C 38873 0 70 1,489 -0.12 46 -0.05 44 407 402 404 2.92 2.3 -0.4 0 86 1.9 3.35 9.6 180 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

681 CAL-MART SF BONNIE 5426-ET 067185426 8K F 5426 1 73 669 0.14 57 0.09 41 518 425 347 2.90 1.9 0.3 1 83 1.2 2.65 6.1 180 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

684 DODAN DES VALENTINO DE-ZY-ET 117838822 8K F 460 1 73 1,165 -0.06 44 -0.01 40 476 439 407 2.80 3.3 -0.2 1 83 1.4 3.42 7.8 180 D & D JERSEYS WI

683 JER-Z-BOYZ DOMINICAN 39501-ET 117979914 8K F 39501 0 67 1,174 0.15 82 -0.01 40 542 516 502 2.99 4.2 0.2 0 85 0.5 0.10 7.2 180 JER-Z-BOYZ CA

682 VALSIGNA SPARKY 17701 117613647 3K 17701 1 72 1,210 -0.02 51 -0.02 40 435 413 400 2.94 3.0 -0.1 1 85 0.7 3.51 8.9 180 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

700 HILMAR SPARKY 33559 067433559 6K F 33559 1 74 1,307 -0.01 59 0.03 53 393 343 318 3.18 0.5 -0.8 1 74 1.3 1.79 8.9 179 AHLEM, CHARLES CA

695 YOSEMITE SPARKY IMPULS N22354 840003006458412 3K 22354 2 74 537 0.30 81 0.07 32 541 472 417 2.99 2.8 0.2 2 83 1.4 3.49 7.3 180 BARLASS, BRETT A CA

694 WICKS SPARKY 4402 067304402 8K F 4402 1 73 597 0.14 54 0.08 36 553 469 397 2.86 3.9 0.1 1 75 0.3 2.38 7.8 180 WICKSTROM BROS CA

693 HIGHVIEW LEXICON JOSEPHINE 118030348 8K F 1622 1 74 509 0.27 73 0.10 37 600 509 435 2.97 3.5 -0.2 2 85 1.1 1.59 8.4 180 OELFKE JAMES L & FAMILY MN

696 BW RENEGADE ANDREA W318 117579244 3K 1093 1 71 459 0.25 69 0.06 29 593 516 443 2.75 3.8 1.4 2 80 0.7 2.21 5.4 180 BRENTWOOD FARMS CA

699 PHILS ALLSTAR 6845 117873526 8K F 6845 1 74 164 0.35 72 0.09 23 601 515 434 2.78 3.9 -0.6 1 78 1.7 6.36 7.7 180 FANELLI, PHIL V CA

698 AVI-LANCHE CELEBRITY SILVE 22002 067422002 3K 22002 2 75 1,156 -0.12 30 -0.08 27 482 497 506 2.78 5.8 0.8 2 84 1.8 5.29 9.1 180 AVILA RICHARD & JENNIFER M TX

697 AHLEM HEADLINE VETTE 35528-ET 069042734 3K 35528 2 75 1,237 -0.17 25 -0.09 28 468 496 523 2.91 6.3 1.5 2 85 1.8 4.30 10.2 180 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

659 AHLEM LEGAL PHOEBE 37562 070049036 8K F 37562 1 73 933 -0.03 39 0.02 38 484 429 379 2.79 2.9 1.0 1 86 1.7 3.96 7.6 181 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

658 VALSIGNA SPARKY 18369 117776409 6K F 18369 1 75 1,135 0.02 54 -0.01 38 429 404 386 2.92 1.7 0.1 1 82 1.6 4.46 9.5 181 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

657 FARIA BROTHERS ALLSTAR 201361 840003009474236 6K F 201361 1 70 678 0.26 80 0.08 39 568 485 415 2.89 2.3 -0.5 1 85 1.0 2.51 4.1 181 FARIA DAIRY AZ

660 BW VALENTINO HELEN ET784-ET 117400162 50K F 1526 1 77 1,493 -0.16 39 -0.08 37 420 439 459 2.88 4.5 0.1 1 88 1.8 4.32 7.5 181 BRENTWOOD FARMS CA

663 WAUNAKEE LOUIE PANSY 2605 069074189 3K 2605 2 73 1,078 0.04 58 -0.01 36 491 470 458 2.96 3.6 0.7 2 86 1.4 3.35 7.7 181 LAUFENBERG, GERALD WI

662 YOSEMITE MCGRAW GREATNESS N22446 840003006458320 3K 22446 2 74 1,477 -0.18 33 -0.09 36 447 470 494 2.91 5.2 0.3 1 87 1.5 4.33 8.3 181 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

661 YOSEMITE BOLD HYATT 26242 840003009627211 8K F 26242 1 72 1,038 0.07 59 0.00 37 514 477 447 2.86 3.0 0.5 0 69 1.0 2.82 7.1 181 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

652 HEARTLAND VALENTINO EVA-ET 067232228 50K C 2228 1 74 1,174 -0.07 42 -0.01 41 455 427 410 2.98 3.5 0.1 2 85 1.7 3.96 7.2 181 MULTI ROSE JERSEYS INC IA

651 FOREST GLEN IMPULS TAMI 067481316 3K 1316 4 74 637 0.24 73 0.10 42 625 525 443 2.93 4.1 -0.1 2 84 0.1 -0.38 4.9 181 FOREST GLEN JERSEYS OR

678 AHLEM VALENTINO DEE 38546 070951038 8K C 38546 1 74 1,013 0.06 56 0.05 45 460 394 344 2.97 1.9 -0.6 0 82 1.8 3.48 8.4 180 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

653 AHLEM LEGAL ROSE 35800 069043006 8K F 35800 1 74 1,044 0.03 54 0.02 41 475 431 401 2.98 3.0 0.1 1 81 1.6 3.70 8.0 181 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

656 DP PLUS SHAWNA 913 067106913 8K F 913 2 74 968 0.12 67 0.03 40 488 434 392 2.91 1.7 0.4 1 88 1.1 3.14 5.9 181 DESERT PARK JERSEYS OR

655 D&E LEGAL BLITZEN 22251-ET 067422251 3K 22251 1 72 1,101 -0.05 42 0.00 40 453 417 389 2.89 3.3 -0.2 1 81 2.0 4.98 7.8 181 D & E JERSEYS TX

654 BW RENEGADE SUZANNE IF64-ET 117925269 6K F 1708 1 74 970 0.14 70 0.03 41 500 453 424 3.07 3.3 0.4 0 84 0.8 1.94 6.2 181 BRENTWOOD FARMS CA

673 WOODSTOCK BLAIR LOLA-ET 115330757 GI 965 5 67 796 0.14 62 0.10 46 537 434 345 2.82 1.9 -0.3 2 90 1.2 1.42 4.9 180 WOODSTOCK DAIRY WI

672 SHAN-MAR VALENTINO GERTRUDE 067144715 8K C 715 0 67 1,261 0.03 63 0.00 46 434 396 375 3.03 2.0 -1.1 0 2.3 3.89 7.5 180 GARDNER MARK & SHANNON PA

671 YOSEMITE VACATION NILE 25098 840003009262036 6K F 25098 1 72 1,446 -0.05 57 -0.02 46 435 419 415 2.99 2.6 -0.4 1 79 0.5 1.39 7.2 180 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

674 GR JER-Z-BOYZ BOLD 36603 117958825 8K F 36603 1 71 1,628 -0.12 55 -0.07 45 384 390 401 2.91 1.6 -0.5 1 85 1.6 3.62 5.5 180 JER-Z-BOYZ CA

677 BUTTERCREST GOLDA GINGER 117854251 8K F 558 1 73 1,105 0.03 54 0.04 45 456 404 368 3.02 2.0 0.2 0 83 1.5 2.55 7.4 180 BUTTERCREST JERSEYS OH

676 AHLEM VALENTINO GEM 38902 070951394 8K F 38902 1 73 1,331 0.02 65 -0.01 45 413 393 387 3.06 1.9 -0.9 0 83 2.0 3.86 8.6 180 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

675 VALSIGNA SPARKY 18408 117776753 6K F 18408 1 74 1,352 0.06 74 -0.01 45 454 430 419 3.01 1.9 -0.1 1 80 0.4 0.49 8.6 180 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

666 AHLEM LEGAL SWAN 37438 070048912 8K F 37438 1 74 842 -0.10 20 -0.02 27 471 452 433 2.81 4.9 0.8 1 85 2.4 7.47 8.1 181 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

665 EVANGELO HIRED GUN SANDIE 067108683 8K F 683 2 74 637 0.11 50 0.06 35 498 431 380 2.99 3.6 1.0 1 85 1.5 4.76 6.1 181 EVANGELO, ANTHONY CA

664 CAL-MART ZUMA FABRIA 5708 067175708 8K F 5708 1 71 569 0.08 41 0.09 36 567 486 420 2.94 4.9 1.1 1 77 0.5 2.06 5.1 181 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

667 CAL-MART CHARNESA SAMMY 5558 067205558 8K C 5558 1 68 662 0.18 64 0.02 27 539 496 454 2.79 4.1 1.0 1 78 1.4 4.84 4.4 181 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

670 PEARLMONT VIBRANT SWEETHEART 117351589 50K F 368 2 76 1,381 -0.14 35 -0.01 47 419 389 370 2.95 2.7 -0.6 1 87 1.0 2.58 8.9 180 PEARL, WILLIAM H VT

669 BW LEGAL JOSEPHA W479 117661284 3K 324 1 72 1,324 -0.06 47 0.02 49 423 382 357 3.03 2.5 0.0 1 82 1.7 2.79 7.1 180 BRENTWOOD FARMS CA

668 CAL-MART VIBRANT BLANCH 3772-ET 117427873 3K 3772 2 74 1,581 -0.06 60 -0.01 54 442 408 389 2.99 2.5 -0.9 2 72 0.2 -0.47 7.9 180 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR
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738 VTF SICILY 4639 VINNIE 069545571 6K F 4910 1 70 1,191 -0.04 49 -0.05 33 488 483 476 2.77 4.4 -0.2 1 83 1.2 4.15 4.7 179 VA TECH FOUNDATION VA

737 BW RENEGADE CICELY W232 117536047 50K F 1135 0 69 560 0.19 61 0.08 34 557 480 419 2.96 3.8 0.4 0 1.3 3.09 7.2 179 BRENTWOOD FARMS CA

736 GR FARIA BROTHERS ALLSTAR 96100 840003008936588 8K F 96100 1 74 481 0.26 69 0.10 35 518 429 355 2.94 2.2 -0.2 1 84 1.5 5.07 6.8 179 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

739 KANE-LANE JACINTO SOPHY 067141260 8K F 1260 4 77 1,105 -0.10 31 -0.03 33 483 474 467 2.88 5.3 0.2 3 93 1.8 5.02 9.3 179 KOEHN, STEVEN B OK

742 GR VALSIGNA ABE CHUCK 18718 117812804 8K F 18718 1 55 1,379 -0.01 61 0.05 59 424 349 297 3.05 0.6 0.3 1 76 0.9 0.39 0.7 178 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

741 AHLEM LEGAL ROSETTE 36106 070047580 3K 36106 1 71 939 -0.01 40 -0.02 30 495 474 453 2.80 4.5 0.6 1 79 1.5 5.44 7.1 179 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

740 AHLEM RENEGADE SUNBRITE 455 070047429 8K C 455 1 70 787 0.10 55 0.03 33 532 487 451 2.92 4.7 0.4 0 78 0.9 3.23 6.0 179 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

735 SUNWEST SPARKY FRONTLINE P32943 840003007460834 8K C 32943 2 76 872 0.11 61 0.02 35 505 460 422 2.87 2.8 0.3 2 85 0.4 2.37 8.7 179 SUNWEST JERSEY DAIRY CA

730 DUPAT CELEBRITY 4081 067304081 3K 4081 2 73 1,091 0.00 54 -0.02 37 457 431 411 2.88 3.0 0.7 1 82 1.2 3.30 8.4 179 WICKSTROM, BRENTON CA

729 GR FARIA BROTHERS BLAISE 102989 840003008536357 6K F 102989 1 72 1,194 -0.02 52 -0.02 37 483 469 463 2.94 4.3 1.0 1 82 0.8 2.29 5.9 179 FARIA DAIRY AZ

731 WOODSTOCK LOTTO IL TINA TORI 117816563 8K F 1341 1 71 835 0.21 79 0.04 37 541 484 437 2.88 2.2 0.2 1 80 1.5 2.59 7.3 179 WOODSTOCK DAIRY WI

734 GR FARIA BROTHERS PLUS 93125 840003008537493 6K F 93125 1 72 994 0.12 67 -0.01 35 524 488 455 2.79 2.7 -0.1 1 81 1.0 2.69 7.5 179 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

733 HILMAR ACADEMY 35454 067435454 8K F 35454 1 72 1,187 0.01 56 -0.04 35 421 425 440 3.08 3.4 0.8 1 78 1.5 4.82 6.1 179 SAUDER, BEN IL

732 DUTCH HOLLOW DOMINICAN CHER 067184838 8K F 4838 0 67 1,263 -0.08 44 -0.06 35 467 469 474 2.90 4.6 0.5 0 1.7 3.60 8.8 179 SEXING TECHNOLOGIES / ACCOUNTING DEPT TX

750 GR FARIA BROTHERS VALENTINO 93302 840003008537670 3K 127180 1 72 1,532 -0.12 46 -0.04 46 378 368 365 2.92 1.5 -0.7 0 1.6 4.40 6.8 178 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

745 VALSIGNA SPARKY 18306 117729256 6K F 18306 1 74 1,463 -0.07 54 -0.01 50 396 367 352 2.99 1.2 -0.3 0 0.7 0.66 7.9 178 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

744 AHLEM VALENTINO LARA 38722 070951214 8K F 38722 1 73 1,739 -0.17 48 -0.06 51 376 370 370 2.87 1.6 -1.4 0 73 1.3 1.96 8.1 178 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

743 GR JER-Z-BOYZ GANNON 29923 117102756 3K 29923 3 73 1,542 0.05 81 0.01 56 454 404 368 2.92 1.1 -0.5 3 78 -0.1 -1.22 4.9 178 JER-Z-BOYZ CA

746 GR WILSONVIEW GANNON JODY 117266023 8K F 1731 2 72 1,792 -0.12 59 -0.07 49 389 402 425 3.01 2.7 0.1 2 83 0.8 0.92 4.1 178 WILSONVIEW DAIRY OR

749 SW BOLD LISA-ET 117699797 6K C 27 1 74 1,009 0.06 56 0.07 48 501 413 335 2.75 1.1 -0.8 0 87 1.2 2.12 8.9 178 WETMORE, STEVEN T NC

748 VALSIGNA VALENTINO 19558 117971671 8K C 19558 0 70 1,479 0.00 68 -0.02 48 392 375 373 3.07 1.1 -0.9 0 83 1.9 3.51 8.4 178 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

747 PR FARIA BROTHERS VALENTINO 101896 840003008535264 8K C 101896 1 61 1,589 -0.05 62 -0.04 49 385 368 359 2.88 1.0 -0.9 1 90 1.7 3.56 2.8 178 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

709 BARHAMS GOLDA MAID 117969195 8K F 815 1 71 1,096 0.13 74 0.03 46 431 387 366 3.21 1.3 0.4 1 82 1.5 2.02 6.2 179 BARHAM JERSEY FARM TN

708 AHLEM VALENTINO HOLLY 420 070047394 8K F 420 1 72 1,483 -0.05 56 -0.03 46 381 370 369 2.98 1.6 -0.6 0 84 2.1 3.87 6.5 179 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

707 MOO GRACIE VALENTINO 1134 067601134 8K F 1134 1 71 1,276 0.11 77 0.01 47 463 419 389 2.96 1.6 -0.7 1 73 1.4 1.36 6.6 179 MOORE, BRIAN J NC

710 YOSEMITE ABBOTT DALE P25365 840003009261769 6K F 25365 1 70 1,425 -0.15 38 -0.03 45 417 400 390 2.91 3.1 -0.2 0 1.1 3.89 5.6 179 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

713 FARIA BROTHERS HEADLINE 96439 840003008936927 8K F 96439 1 73 1,743 -0.16 49 -0.10 43 394 432 481 3.11 4.0 0.8 0 80 0.7 1.56 5.4 179 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

712 PEARLMONT TBONE IMPATIENS 067104341 3K 341 3 74 742 0.12 57 0.10 44 521 431 362 3.02 2.5 1.0 2 85 0.9 1.01 8.6 179 PEARL, WILLIAM H VT

711 STEINHAUERS PLUS RHUBARBPIE-ET 117473922 3K 637 1 72 1,177 -0.02 49 0.01 44 422 385 366 3.09 1.7 0.3 1 85 2.0 4.28 8.4 179 STEINHAUERS JERSEYS WI

702 TENN VALENTINO MAID 5791 067375791 8K F 5791 1 74 1,817 -0.19 48 -0.07 51 351 364 389 3.05 2.3 -1.1 0 79 1.6 3.23 7.5 179 AVILA RICHARD & JENNIFER M TX

701 FARIA BROTHERS PLUS 102230 840003008535598 6K F 102230 1 72 1,640 -0.14 48 -0.03 52 401 388 390 3.06 1.4 0.8 1 87 0.7 0.93 5.9 179 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

728 CAL-MART MEDALIST BRENLEY 5478-ET 067185478 8K F 5478 1 73 538 0.15 53 0.10 38 504 411 338 3.00 3.1 1.3 1 83 1.5 3.08 7.2 179 SAUDER, ANDY IL

703 AHLEM VALENTINO NAOMI 39118 070951610 8K C 39118 1 73 1,661 -0.14 50 -0.05 49 425 415 411 2.87 2.6 -0.8 0 81 1.2 1.99 8.8 179 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

706 D&E CACTUS PEGGY 22260 067422260 3K 22260 1 71 1,427 -0.01 63 -0.02 47 450 430 423 3.00 2.3 0.1 2 85 1.0 1.32 6.3 179 RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

705 WICKS PLUS 4300 067304300 8K F 4300 1 74 1,216 0.02 60 0.03 48 466 411 369 2.93 1.7 -0.9 1 80 1.1 2.16 7.7 179 WICKSTROM BROS CA

704 CAL-MART GOLDA FLO 5682 067205682 8K F 5682 0 63 1,231 -0.02 55 0.01 48 465 419 391 3.04 2.7 -0.4 0 1.4 1.74 4.5 179 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

723 AHLEM VALENTINO JO 38880 070951372 8K F 38880 1 73 1,387 -0.14 37 -0.04 41 367 367 379 3.06 2.5 -0.4 0 84 2.6 6.47 9.3 179 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

722 YOSEMITE SPARKY RUBEX 25147 840003009261987 6K F 25147 1 75 1,413 -0.11 46 -0.05 41 401 399 403 2.91 2.7 -1.1 1 80 0.7 3.65 9.5 179 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

721 KNAPP TIME GOLDA SYRUP 118029788 8K F 182 1 68 1,052 0.14 74 0.03 42 460 417 393 3.10 1.9 -0.1 1 85 1.4 2.97 4.1 179 KNAPP, KEVIN G IA

724 BLUE MIST VALENTINO MADDY-4-ET 117699957 8K C 1425 1 74 1,094 0.03 56 0.01 41 495 451 414 2.85 2.8 -0.6 2 83 1.3 3.12 6.8 179 GOMES, EDDIE OR

727 GR FARIA BROTHERS RENEGADE 68672 840003007170790 6K F 68672 2 64 668 0.32 90 0.08 39 558 479 421 3.06 2.5 -0.1 0 86 0.8 2.07 1.9 179 FARIA DAIRY AZ

726 CAL-MART ABE SHONTA 2415-ET 116276175 3K 692 4 75 1,094 -0.01 49 0.00 39 522 484 452 2.83 4.3 0.2 2 83 0.6 1.87 5.0 179 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

725 NYMANS TBONE 10633 116441476 3K 10633 3 76 911 0.05 51 0.04 40 481 417 361 2.82 1.7 -0.2 3 90 2.0 3.79 9.6 179 NYMAN BROS CA

716 GR FARIA BROTHERS ARROW 104788 840003009426499 6K C 104788 1 67 1,139 -0.01 51 0.01 43 497 445 397 2.74 2.6 1.2 1 75 0.4 1.42 3.4 179 FARIA DAIRY AZ

715 ALL LYNNS HENDRIX VALISE-ET 117893285 8K C 1525 1 70 1,342 -0.04 56 -0.03 43 472 453 442 2.93 3.6 -0.1 1 82 0.9 1.65 6.6 179 ALLEN, DAVID WI

714 JER-Z-BOYZ MAGNUM 35375 118700126 8K F 35375 1 74 1,558 0.03 80 -0.07 43 478 485 500 2.97 3.0 0.2 1 80 1.1 0.16 6.7 179 JER-Z-BOYZ CA

717 WINDY ACRES TBONE DIONE 117483723 6K F 1402 1 74 905 0.10 61 0.06 43 464 399 354 3.06 2.2 -0.1 1 91 1.8 3.08 8.6 179 DUTCH HOLLOW FARM NY

720 VALSIGNA VALENTINO 19518 117971327 8K C 19518 0 69 1,078 0.04 58 0.02 42 450 408 379 3.00 2.8 -1.0 0 79 1.9 4.41 8.2 179 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

719 ALL LYNNS VALENTINO WHEEZE 117988705 8K F 1572 0 69 1,254 -0.03 53 -0.01 42 444 419 403 2.94 2.9 0.2 0 1.5 2.93 7.8 179 ALLEN, TOMMY WI

718 AHLEM RENEGADE QUEST 342 070047316 8K F 17 1 74 867 0.14 67 0.07 43 489 418 366 3.04 1.9 0.4 0 83 1.5 2.59 9.0 179 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA
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788 GR AHLEM DALE SOUVENIR 32303-ET 066621736 3K 32303 3 74 1,265 -0.07 45 0.00 46 428 387 357 2.93 2.9 -0.4 2 85 1.0 3.15 4.8 177 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

787 GR WILSONVIEW GARDEN SUNDAY-ET 067191495 3K 1495 3 72 1,419 -0.02 61 -0.01 47 441 422 418 3.06 3.3 -0.4 2 88 1.2 1.90 3.8 177 WILSONVIEW DAIRY OR

786 RED TOP PLUS 20075 067520075 8K C 20075 1 74 1,430 -0.13 42 -0.01 47 393 366 349 2.93 1.1 0.1 0 74 1.6 2.84 8.8 177 RED TOP JERSEYS CA

789 AHLEM JIMMIE FAITH 31272 066068656 8K C 31272 4 79 1,146 -0.09 36 0.02 46 420 365 325 2.95 1.7 -0.3 2 86 1.9 3.46 10.6 177 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

792 ALL LYNNS IMPULS VALENTINE-ET 116159960 6K F 1170 2 76 1,119 -0.01 51 0.03 45 453 407 379 3.07 3.1 0.0 3 84 1.1 2.12 5.3 177 ALLEN, DAVID WI

791 D&E CRITIC VIOLET 50073-ET 067150073 8K C 50073 1 70 1,427 -0.12 43 -0.03 45 404 392 391 3.00 3.2 -0.9 0 79 1.5 3.83 6.9 177 D & E JERSEYS TX

790 AVI-LANCHE GOLDA KELLI 6231 067406231 8K F 6231 1 72 1,470 -0.04 59 -0.04 45 380 375 384 3.09 1.5 0.5 0 74 1.6 2.60 5.9 177 AVILA RICHARD & JENNIFER M TX

785 BUTTERCREST VALENTINO GINA-ET 117429259 3K 481 1 73 1,452 -0.12 45 -0.03 47 410 390 381 2.96 2.2 -1.0 1 83 1.9 3.52 8.6 177 BUTTERCREST JERSEYS OH

780 SHAN-MAR ZUMA CHERYL 067144707 8K C 707 1 67 376 0.19 52 0.07 26 551 485 429 2.91 5.4 1.1 1 80 1.4 4.43 3.4 178 GARDNER MARK & SHANNON PA

779 VALSIGNA SPARKY 17491 117611645 3K 17491 1 72 692 0.13 57 0.02 29 514 473 438 2.89 3.4 0.4 1 80 1.3 3.97 8.2 178 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

781 GR FARIA BROTHERS VALENTINO TRUDY 840003009425218 6K F 103507 0 65 1,911 -0.16 57 -0.10 50 361 383 409 2.93 1.3 -1.0 1 82 1.1 1.80 5.5 177 FARIA DAIRY AZ

784 ALOHA GOOSE JEVON 25237-ET 840003009261897 6K F 25237 1 64 1,510 -0.12 45 -0.03 47 413 396 386 2.89 2.6 0.3 1 79 1.2 2.80 2.9 177 RUSSELL, LARS WILLIAM CA

783 YOSEMITE VIBRANT MILITIA 25400-ET 840003009261734 8K F 25400 1 72 1,541 -0.07 57 -0.04 48 459 443 435 2.92 3.1 -0.8 0 76 0.1 0.01 6.8 177 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

782 AVI-LANCHE GOLDA JODY 6387 067406387 8K F 6387 1 73 1,468 -0.02 63 -0.02 49 403 375 359 2.97 0.8 -0.1 0 79 1.5 1.80 7.0 177 AVILA RICHARD & JENNIFER M TX

800 VALSIGNA SPARKY 18324 117729416 6K F 18324 1 74 982 0.04 52 0.04 42 429 383 358 3.14 1.8 0.4 1 76 1.1 2.66 9.3 177 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

795 PR FARIA BROTHERS GOLDA 204739 840003009933008 6K F 204739 1 67 1,322 -0.05 52 -0.01 44 400 376 364 2.97 1.9 -0.2 0 78 1.5 3.63 3.8 177 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

794 PR FARIA BROTHERS VALENTINO 200360 840003009457236 8K F 200360 1 69 1,335 -0.07 47 -0.01 44 443 413 390 2.85 2.8 -0.7 1 80 1.5 3.28 4.8 177 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

793 MOON MEADOW VIBRANT VIRGIE 117459867 3K 5222 2 73 1,477 -0.03 62 -0.04 44 435 431 435 2.98 2.3 0.3 2 82 0.3 0.66 7.2 177 VALLEY BROTHERS LLC / VISSER JEREMY & GERALD WA

796 DALHART SPARKY 32826 067432826 6K F 32826 1 75 1,318 -0.06 51 -0.01 44 399 375 364 3.01 1.7 -0.5 1 83 1.2 3.44 8.8 177 AHLEM, MARK CA

799 CAL-MART IMPULS SELENE 2538 116488015 6K C 582 4 77 773 0.10 54 0.08 43 577 480 392 2.74 3.2 0.7 2 80 0.2 0.01 5.8 177 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

798 AHLEM LEGAL ELLA 35125 069042331 8K F 35125 2 76 1,158 0.04 61 0.01 43 501 457 423 2.88 2.8 -0.4 2 85 1.4 2.21 8.3 177 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

797 D&E ABBOTT CINDY 6323 067406323 8K F 6323 1 74 1,228 -0.01 54 0.00 43 441 413 397 3.00 2.2 0.1 0 78 1.1 2.68 7.5 177 AVILA RICHARD & JENNIFER M TX

759 GOLDUST BALLARD LAKOTA-ET 067382083 8K F 2083 1 74 1,118 0.00 52 0.01 42 419 389 378 3.13 3.0 0.0 1 87 1.2 4.09 7.4 178 LOURENZO, KEVIN B ID

758 CAL-MART LEGAL JEM 5575 067205575 8K C 5575 1 72 1,327 -0.04 55 -0.03 42 414 406 413 3.10 2.4 0.6 1 85 1.6 3.24 6.7 178 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

757 SANDCREEKS TBONE BROWNIE 117627853 6K F 5661 1 73 1,119 0.09 69 0.02 43 415 385 379 3.23 1.7 0.3 2 88 1.9 3.40 8.9 178 SAND CREEK DAIRY LLC MI

760 CAL-MART BLADE MABEL 3889 117481365 8K F 3889 2 75 1,027 0.08 63 0.02 41 473 430 404 3.07 2.8 0.5 2 87 0.7 1.99 6.6 178 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

763 ALL LYNNS CHERRY CHAMP VALARIE-ET 117939895 8K C 1552 1 72 926 0.14 67 0.03 38 498 449 411 2.94 2.4 -0.6 1 83 1.7 3.59 8.7 178 ALLEN, DAVID WI

762 AHLEM VALENTINO GEM 37851-ET 070049325 6K C 37851 1 75 1,452 -0.14 41 -0.06 39 379 391 408 2.94 3.0 -0.4 1 87 1.9 5.15 9.7 178 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

761 WILSONVIEW BOOKER BAUBLE 117423244 80K C 1783 2 76 897 0.05 51 0.04 40 507 441 384 2.82 2.7 0.1 2 86 1.5 2.17 8.0 178 WILSONVIEW DAIRY OR

752 RED TOP PLUS 19598 067519598 8K F 19598 1 72 1,471 -0.10 50 -0.04 45 432 419 415 2.92 1.9 0.8 0 67 0.9 1.09 6.4 178 RED TOP JERSEYS CA

751 CHOC-O-LIT IMPULS NOVA 067024165 8K F 65 3 76 1,152 0.01 57 0.02 46 468 417 379 2.95 2.3 0.4 3 91 1.3 1.42 6.1 178 MARTIN, STEVEN PA

778 JARS OF CLAY ZUMA 38510 071054037 8K F 38510 1 70 466 0.20 58 0.07 30 565 493 430 2.88 4.5 0.7 0 81 0.5 3.44 4.5 178 RANCHO TERESITA DAIRY CA

753 YOSEMITE VALENTINO MMNTM R27040 840003010076430 8K F 27040 0 69 1,334 0.04 67 -0.01 45 421 391 372 2.94 1.4 -1.0 0 82 2.2 3.54 8.9 178 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

756 MAINSTREAM VALENTINO SHINE 117263413 3K 117 1 73 1,299 0.00 59 -0.02 43 443 420 406 2.94 2.6 -0.4 1 86 1.1 2.42 9.0 178 KORTUS  RANDY & JANA WA

755 AHLEM VALENTINO CHARM 38644 070951136 8K F 38644 1 75 1,418 -0.10 45 -0.04 43 376 360 348 2.84 0.9 -0.1 0 86 1.8 4.52 9.7 178 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

754 FARIA BROTHERS GOLDA 208198 840003009941549 8K F 208198 0 67 1,088 0.04 54 0.03 44 415 365 332 3.02 1.5 -0.4 0 75 1.9 3.86 7.3 178 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

773 AHLEM TBONE CANDICE 32976 066622409 8K F 32976 3 78 621 0.16 59 0.06 34 539 473 420 2.97 3.8 0.6 2 87 1.7 3.37 9.8 178 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

772 HEINZ VIBRANT MAID 7373 069402085 3K 7373 1 72 808 0.03 42 0.03 35 547 495 454 2.92 5.1 1.2 1 81 0.3 1.39 6.7 178 HEINZ, LLOYD WI

771 HILMAR ZUMA 33937 067433937 8K F 33937 1 73 885 0.08 55 0.02 35 520 479 447 2.92 4.4 0.4 2 79 0.5 2.22 5.5 178 RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

774 TOLLENAAR HISTORY 5903 840003005646697 3K 5903 1 66 305 0.31 72 0.12 34 605 500 415 2.99 3.8 1.2 2 82 0.6 1.79 4.4 178 TOLLENAAR JERSEYS CA

777 AHLEM RENEGADE SUNSPRYT 39052 070951544 8K F 39052 1 73 310 0.32 76 0.10 31 600 510 435 2.97 3.3 1.1 0 83 1.2 2.54 8.3 178 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

776 CAL-MART ARTIST GADA 5755 067175755 8K C 5755 1 71 1,055 -0.05 39 -0.03 32 500 486 473 2.85 5.0 0.8 1 81 1.1 3.42 5.2 178 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

775 AHLEM PRIMO MINDY 38186 070950678 8K F 38186 1 74 1,187 -0.14 29 -0.06 32 394 396 397 2.81 3.2 0.0 1 84 1.9 6.45 9.3 178 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

766 PR FARIA BROTHERS RENEGADE 68231 840003007170349 6K F 68231 2 72 1,284 0.01 61 -0.05 37 442 443 452 3.00 3.0 0.1 0 82 1.2 3.19 6.0 178 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

765 AHLEM RENEGADE LAURA 39145 070951637 8K C 39145 0 69 485 0.26 71 0.11 38 589 488 404 2.93 3.3 -0.2 0 84 1.1 2.02 8.1 178 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

764 DUTCH HOLLOW RENEGADE MELLO 067184580 8K C 4580 1 74 922 0.14 69 0.03 38 527 478 440 2.92 3.4 -0.6 1 74 1.4 3.17 7.3 178 CHITTENDEN, PAUL C NY

767 HILMAR SPARKY 34172 067434172 8K F 34172 1 75 573 0.12 49 0.09 37 516 439 383 3.10 3.8 0.5 1 80 1.4 2.90 8.0 178 AHLEM, CHARLES CA

770 MULTI-ROSE UPPERCUT 3923-ET 840003004599321 3K 3923 1 72 886 0.00 40 0.02 35 496 447 402 2.80 3.9 0.1 0 84 1.8 4.57 9.1 178 MULTI ROSE JERSEYS INC IA

769 GR FARIA BROTHERS LOTTO 93253 840003008537621 8K F 93253 2 74 1,066 0.04 60 -0.01 35 523 496 473 2.83 4.2 0.3 0 84 1.0 2.37 6.5 178 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

768 JARS OF CLAY RENEGADE 37687 070142430 8K F 37687 1 73 974 0.14 71 0.01 36 492 458 434 2.93 2.7 0.1 1 80 1.2 2.88 6.9 178 RANCHO TERESITA DAIRY CA
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838 FOREST GLEN IMPULS BILLY 067282606 3K 2606 1 70 864 0.11 61 0.08 46 533 454 400 3.13 3.5 0.7 0 72 0.2 -0.60 5.1 176 BANSEN STANLEY K & DORA H OR

837 FOREST GLEN PLUS BARBIE 067282764 8K F 2764 3 76 1,449 -0.18 33 -0.03 46 414 404 409 3.09 3.4 0.2 2 82 0.9 2.49 5.7 176 BANSEN, DAN K OR

836 GR CAL-MART GANNON PEYTON 3113 116896182 8K F 3113 3 74 1,509 0.07 83 -0.04 47 368 355 354 2.99 0.9 -1.6 2 83 1.2 3.05 4.7 176 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

839 GR FARIA BROTHERS VALENTINO KIMA 840003007171783 6K C 69665 2 62 1,171 0.06 64 0.02 45 443 397 364 2.97 2.0 -0.7 2 83 1.3 3.52 1.8 176 FARIA DAIRY AZ

842 VALSIGNA VALENTINO 19410 117993855 8K C 19410 0 69 1,303 -0.06 49 -0.02 43 394 371 358 2.96 2.3 -0.7 0 2.1 4.13 7.8 176 ENDRES, MITCHELL WI

841 DIAMOND S VIBRANT JALEA 067130603 8K F 1600 1 73 1,441 -0.09 48 -0.04 43 478 468 463 2.88 4.0 0.2 1 83 0.1 -0.10 7.1 176 DIAMOND S FARM MN

840 WOODSTOCK PLUS BUTTON 117809411 8K C 1273 2 75 1,289 -0.11 39 -0.01 44 399 370 353 2.98 1.9 0.3 2 90 2.3 3.91 8.1 176 WOODS, EMILY OR

835 PR FARIA BROTHERS GOOSE 202719 840003009472878 8K F 202719 1 67 1,579 -0.17 39 -0.05 47 369 359 355 2.87 1.8 0.6 1 82 1.4 2.65 3.9 176 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

830 HI-LAND DANDY GOLDILOCKS 067146782 8K F 6782 1 72 1,258 0.09 76 0.03 50 519 467 433 3.02 3.2 -0.3 1 72 -0.2 -1.55 4.7 176 BARLASS JERSEYS LLC WI

829 D&E GOLDA DOLLY 6423 067406423 8K F 6423 1 73 1,755 -0.20 43 -0.06 52 336 334 344 3.00 1.8 -0.7 0 83 1.6 2.76 7.1 176 AVILA RICHARD & JENNIFER M TX

831 HILMAR LEGAL 33282 067433282 6K C 33282 1 73 1,509 -0.14 42 -0.02 49 411 388 377 2.96 2.2 0.0 1 81 1.2 2.11 5.9 176 AHLEM, CHARLES CA

834 GR SCOTCH VIEW GANNON TRUDY 115063969 GI 63969 5 65 1,989 -0.12 68 -0.12 47 309 361 424 3.15 1.4 -0.6 3 86 1.1 3.42 2.4 176 GRAMMER JERSEY FARM LLC OH

833 HILMAR SPARKY 34678 067434678 8K F 34678 1 76 1,524 -0.09 56 -0.04 48 393 382 385 3.05 1.5 -0.8 1 80 1.3 1.92 9.4 176 AHLEM, CHARLES CA

832 PR FARIA BROTHERS GOOSE 98887 840003008939375 8K F 98887 1 59 1,736 -0.09 63 -0.07 48 388 399 417 2.96 1.6 -0.3 1 82 1.4 1.65 0.4 176 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

850 HILMAR VIRGIL 34498 067434498 8K F 34498 1 73 813 0.17 70 0.06 40 579 506 444 2.87 3.3 0.2 1 78 0.3 -0.30 5.5 176 AHLEM, CHARLES CA

845 GR BFF419 BACK ACTION IMPULS 550 117719370 8K F 550 1 72 1,165 -0.07 42 0.00 42 458 427 409 3.02 3.5 0.5 1 84 0.9 2.09 5.3 176 HEINZ, LLOYD WI

844 GR FARIA BROTHERS RENEGADE SILVA 840003008321874 6K F 100767 1 74 822 0.21 78 0.07 43 523 449 396 3.05 2.1 -0.5 1 85 1.5 1.31 8.0 176 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

843 JER-Z-BOYZ PLUS 36253 118480527 8K F 36253 2 74 1,226 -0.01 55 0.00 43 425 393 371 2.93 1.7 -0.5 1 90 1.2 3.93 6.2 176 JER-Z-BOYZ CA

846 GR DUTCH HOLLOW VACATION ZETTA 067184493 8K F 4493 1 68 1,128 -0.03 48 0.01 42 460 414 377 2.85 3.7 -0.2 1 76 1.0 3.00 3.5 176 CHITTENDEN ALAN & DONNA NY

849 PR FARIA BROTHERS MAXIMUM 18493 840003001576438 6K F 18493 4 63 1,081 0.18 82 0.01 40 541 498 463 2.85 2.8 0.0 0 0.5 0.26 -0.8 176 FARIA DAIRY AZ

848 VALSIGNA SPARKY 17561 117612329 3K 17561 1 72 1,241 -0.09 42 -0.01 41 376 359 356 3.08 1.8 -0.1 1 79 1.4 4.39 8.8 176 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

847 GR AHLEM GARDEN BUTTONS 31761-ET 066069145 3K 31761 4 74 1,264 0.00 59 -0.02 41 461 445 441 3.02 3.9 0.3 2 80 1.1 2.33 5.2 176 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

809 CAL-MART HENDRIX DACEY 5177 067385177 6K F 5177 1 73 810 0.20 75 0.05 38 513 455 414 3.03 2.9 0.1 1 79 1.1 2.03 6.5 177 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

808 VALSIGNA SPARKY 18469 117777259 6K F 18469 1 73 1,012 0.01 49 0.01 38 435 403 384 3.03 2.9 -0.1 0 1.4 3.98 9.4 177 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

807 VALSIGNA VACATION 19591 118040082 8K F 19591 0 67 1,026 0.07 61 0.02 39 523 483 453 2.95 4.3 -0.4 0 0.4 0.98 7.4 177 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

810 GABYS IMPULS SHERBERT-ET 116109929 3K 33 3 74 636 0.21 69 0.08 38 587 498 421 2.84 3.3 0.7 2 86 0.8 0.70 6.0 177 ROWLEY, STEVE MS

813 GRAMMER IMPULS FUCHSIA 067183776 8K F 3776 0 66 271 0.28 65 0.15 37 542 428 340 3.09 2.4 0.5 0 83 1.2 4.29 5.4 177 GRAMMER JERSEY FARM LLC OH

812 BARHAMS PLUS ROYALE 117476596 3K 771 1 72 974 0.08 60 0.01 37 529 484 442 2.78 3.3 -0.5 1 81 1.7 2.87 8.2 177 BARHAM JERSEY FARM TN

811 PR FARIA BROTHERS PLUS 93875 840003008538243 8K F 93875 1 71 1,265 -0.09 39 -0.04 37 451 439 428 2.80 3.3 0.2 2 88 0.9 3.64 6.6 177 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

802 GRAMMER VALENTINO ANA 067183799 8K F 3799 0 69 1,086 0.04 56 0.02 41 482 441 411 2.94 3.1 -0.5 0 79 1.8 2.89 8.9 177 GRAMMER JERSEY FARM LLC OH

801 DUTCH HOLLOW RENEGADE CHALINA-ET 067184441 3K 4441 2 73 873 0.11 63 0.06 42 503 428 365 2.86 1.8 0.3 2 88 1.4 2.39 6.5 177 CHITTENDEN, PAUL C NY

828 GR AVI-LANCHE VIBRANT NEVADA 5111 067375111 8K F 5111 1 69 1,938 -0.21 49 -0.09 52 365 382 405 2.93 2.1 -0.9 1 77 -0.4 -0.46 4.1 176 AVILA RICHARD & JENNIFER M TX

803 PR VALSIGNA SPARKY 18364 117777811 6K F 18364 1 72 921 0.07 56 0.04 41 471 415 375 3.02 2.4 0.6 0 79 0.4 1.62 6.8 177 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

806 GR FARIA BROTHERS IMPULS 87856 840003004633495 6K F 87856 2 67 863 0.04 48 0.04 40 507 447 404 3.00 3.4 1.2 1 88 0.7 2.06 2.2 177 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

805 AHLEM LEGAL MISTY 36475 070047949 8K C 36475 2 75 1,247 -0.09 41 -0.02 40 448 426 408 2.85 3.0 0.8 1 78 1.2 3.07 7.8 177 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

804 GR FARIA BROTHERS VENERABLE 99201 840003006318096 6K F 99201 1 71 1,355 0.03 69 -0.05 40 481 476 478 2.96 3.2 -1.0 2 85 1.0 2.92 4.0 177 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

823 GR AVI-LANCHE VIRGIL ALDINE 5303 067375303 8K F 5303 1 58 2,451 -0.27 60 -0.11 65 247 285 342 3.22 -1.2 -1.2 1 78 0.8 1.19 1.4 176 AVILA RICHARD & JENNIFER M TX

822 SUNSET CANYON DOMINICANS I MAID-ET 117966419 8K F 2138 1 69 182 0.32 68 0.08 22 612 540 477 2.91 5.9 1.2 0 1.1 3.60 5.4 177 SILVA, ERIC LEONARD OR

821 AHLEM RENEGADE ROSE 530 070104992 8K F 530 1 71 556 0.19 64 0.04 28 551 492 437 2.79 3.8 0.5 0 82 1.7 4.09 7.3 177 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

824 PR FARIA BROTHERS VITO 202373 840003009473224 6K F 202373 1 69 2,044 -0.15 62 -0.05 62 366 350 344 2.86 0.0 -1.7 1 82 0.3 -0.47 4.0 176 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

827 D&E VALENTINO LESLIE 6084 067406084 8K C 6084 1 75 1,458 -0.10 48 0.01 54 429 378 340 2.90 1.5 -0.9 1 77 0.8 0.81 8.4 176 AVILA RICHARD & JENNIFER M TX

826 GR NORMANDELL DALE DUTCHESS 067066965 8K F 965 2 74 2,140 -0.20 60 -0.11 55 376 407 450 3.05 2.4 -0.9 4 86 0.6 -0.60 4.8 176 NORMANDELL FARMS PA

825 GR FARIA BROTHERS AVANTI ELLINGTON 840003005623705 3K 48892 3 71 1,379 0.05 71 0.06 59 431 354 299 2.99 -0.4 -0.3 2 83 0.2 0.16 3.4 176 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

816 HILMAR KILOWATT 29602 067329602 3K 29602 2 74 838 -0.01 36 0.03 34 466 421 384 2.89 3.8 1.4 2 84 0.1 3.58 8.0 177 AHLEM, CHARLES CA

815 JER-Z-BOYZ PLUS 36256 118529206 8K F 36256 1 74 866 0.16 68 0.02 35 527 480 441 2.87 3.2 0.8 1 85 1.0 1.52 7.7 177 JER-Z-BOYZ CA

814 K&K LEGAL 3412 067203412 8K C 34120 1 74 924 -0.04 33 0.02 36 436 394 360 2.89 3.0 0.3 4 84 1.4 5.51 6.3 177 MULTI ROSE JERSEYS INC IA

817 AHLEM RENEGADE NOELLE 38422 070950914 8K F 38422 1 73 570 0.19 63 0.07 33 526 458 403 2.96 3.6 0.0 0 82 1.7 4.09 8.5 177 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

820 GR JARS OF CLAY ZUMA JANET 067243354 8K F 3354 1 69 541 0.17 57 0.05 29 602 536 474 2.76 5.5 1.3 1 75 0.5 1.10 3.9 177 RANCHO TERESITA DAIRY CA

819 VTF ZUMA LEXUS WANETA 071005725 8K F 4955 1 73 301 0.24 57 0.11 30 587 495 416 2.90 4.7 0.8 0 77 0.5 3.01 5.7 177 VA TECH FOUNDATION VA

818 VALSIGNA SPARKY 18378 117776472 6K F 18378 1 74 688 0.03 37 0.04 32 474 418 371 2.90 3.2 0.7 1 78 1.3 4.80 9.7 177 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA
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888 VALSIGNA SPARKY 17289 117552672 3K 17289 1 73 955 0.03 50 0.02 38 456 413 381 2.95 3.0 0.7 1 82 0.6 2.77 9.0 175 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

887 GR FARIA BROTHERS RENEGADE 91616 840003008304726 6K F 91616 1 70 1,040 0.16 77 0.00 38 529 488 449 2.77 3.1 -0.5 0 80 0.6 0.98 3.8 175 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

886 GABYS NAVARA ABIGAIL 116836434 50K F 1701 2 76 891 0.08 58 0.04 39 424 378 352 3.13 1.6 0.9 2 88 1.4 3.61 6.7 175 GABY, HENRY TN

889 VALSIGNA GE 18492 117777455 6K F 18492 1 73 915 0.10 60 0.03 38 507 459 424 2.96 3.5 0.2 0 75 0.8 1.03 7.9 175 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

892 PR FARIA BROTHERS RENEGADE 69870 840003007171988 6K F 69870 2 72 891 0.17 74 0.02 37 519 476 446 3.00 3.5 -0.3 1 83 1.1 1.85 6.8 175 FARIA DAIRY AZ

891 WICKS IMPULS 3530 067133530 3K 3530 3 72 953 -0.02 41 0.01 37 465 422 387 2.87 3.0 0.6 2 91 1.3 3.48 4.1 175 WICKSTROM BROS CA

890 MS PAT 6522 G826 117326716 8K F 7826 1 73 978 0.07 57 0.01 37 509 466 428 2.82 3.1 0.5 2 77 0.6 1.90 5.8 175 MOUNTAIN SHADOW DAIRY AZ

885 NORSE STAR RENEGADE MARLEY 067223223 50K C 3223 2 75 697 0.19 70 0.08 40 519 444 388 3.06 2.9 0.4 1 83 1.0 1.65 6.3 175 HEARTLAND JERSEYS KS

880 SPRING CREEK IMPULS IMOGENE-ET 067070442 3K 1232 3 74 1,066 0.08 64 0.03 45 452 395 353 2.98 1.6 -0.8 2 90 1.9 3.34 6.9 175 SPRING CREEK FARMS WI

879 PR FARIA BROTHERS IMPULS 88589 840003004634228 6K F 88589 2 70 1,108 0.06 64 0.02 45 501 454 425 3.07 2.8 1.3 1 80 0.7 -0.26 4.1 175 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

881 YOSEMITE SAM ARTIST R26096 840003009627357 8K F 26096 1 72 1,115 0.11 72 0.02 44 457 404 363 2.90 0.8 -0.2 0 78 1.1 2.10 8.1 175 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

884 YOSEMITE BOLD ABE R6172 840003009627281 8K F 26172 1 72 1,109 0.07 64 0.00 40 468 430 401 2.88 2.2 -0.3 0 87 1.3 2.58 7.2 175 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

883 GR FARIA BROTHERS VALENTINO RASHEED 840003008535072 6K F 101704 1 72 1,195 0.08 68 0.00 43 442 406 380 2.92 1.8 -0.8 0 1.6 2.73 6.7 175 FARIA DAIRY AZ

882 PR JER-Z-BOYZ GANNON 30956 117720109 3K 30956 3 73 1,001 0.09 63 0.05 44 496 430 376 2.88 2.5 0.4 2 83 0.6 0.43 5.2 175 JER-Z-BOYZ CA

900 AHLEM VALENTINO ROSANNA 252 070047226 8K C 252 1 74 1,384 -0.16 32 0.01 50 373 334 313 3.05 1.7 -0.7 1 80 1.9 3.78 9.5 174 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

895 MILLS ALLSTAR TINY 117606371 8K F 7245 1 73 568 0.26 73 0.04 29 515 463 421 2.95 3.1 0.2 1 76 0.9 4.27 6.4 175 MILLS JERSEY FARM LLC NV

894 D& E LOTTO CHEYANNE 50044-ET 067150044 3K 50044 1 71 831 0.18 71 0.02 34 526 474 425 2.75 3.3 0.2 1 84 1.6 3.27 7.4 175 SEXING TECHNOLOGIES / ACCOUNTING DEPT TX

893 AHLEM TBONE CHARM 34742 069041948 8K F 34742 2 76 736 0.06 46 0.04 35 429 381 351 3.11 2.9 0.0 2 88 1.8 5.60 9.9 175 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

896 PEARLMONT ZUMA TINY 067139428 3K 428 1 69 238 0.32 69 0.09 23 631 551 476 2.77 5.0 1.2 0 84 1.0 2.83 6.3 175 PEARL, WILLIAM H VT

899 SPRING CREEK HEADLINE BULLET 067124562 8K C 1363 1 73 1,793 -0.21 41 -0.07 50 368 388 425 3.17 3.3 0.8 1 83 0.8 0.40 7.0 174 SPRING CREEK FARMS WI

898 RIVERBEND RENEGADE RENO 117590034 8K F 1101 1 74 1,144 0.10 74 0.06 53 467 386 324 2.98 1.2 -0.9 1 83 0.4 -0.12 7.6 174 DIAS RYAN & AMBER CA

897 D&E GOLDA CLAIRE 22531 067422531 8K F 22531 1 70 1,809 -0.13 58 -0.05 56 311 308 327 3.21 0.9 -0.9 0 78 1.1 1.40 5.8 174 KEN VANFOEKEN DAIRY CA

859 HILMAR LEGAL 36608 067436608 6K F 36608 1 72 1,031 -0.08 32 -0.01 35 435 408 385 2.85 3.3 0.4 0 75 2.2 5.65 7.4 176 AHLEM, CHARLES CA

858 DALHART KARABALA 25446 067325446 3K 25446 3 77 1,237 -0.01 56 -0.05 35 464 466 474 2.94 3.7 0.3 3 86 1.0 2.74 9.1 176 AHLEM, MARK CA

857 AHLEM RENEGADE TRACY 539 070105001 8K F 539 0 68 656 0.23 72 0.07 36 549 473 408 2.88 2.9 0.1 0 77 1.0 2.06 7.2 176 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

860 AHLEM VALENTINO CORA 39028 070951520 8K F 39028 1 73 918 0.02 46 0.02 35 524 477 432 2.74 4.3 -0.6 0 82 1.7 3.37 8.6 176 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

863 RFI 781 PLUS 1006 117930962 8K F 1006 1 73 1,228 -0.06 45 -0.06 33 431 435 440 2.88 3.1 0.5 0 81 1.8 4.64 8.0 176 ROWLEY, STEVE MS

862 GR AHLEM GANNON SUZET 35315 069042521 8K C 35315 2 72 1,051 0.02 50 -0.01 34 400 388 386 3.03 2.8 0.5 3 86 1.9 5.74 5.3 176 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

861 JVB RED HOT RESTORE LINDA-ET 840003007066011 3K 116 2 74 1,200 -0.14 28 -0.05 34 470 460 446 2.70 4.6 0.2 1 83 1.5 3.15 9.0 176 VANBUSKIRK JIM & JANET MI

852 CLOVER PATCH BOLD BRONZE 117676343 3K 2097 1 72 1,338 -0.04 53 -0.05 38 426 433 449 3.04 2.8 0.1 1 90 1.3 3.53 9.3 176 KOZAK, ALAN OH

851 AHLEM BROTHERS MAGNUM 22849 840003007770963 80K F 22849 2 75 1,029 0.01 49 0.01 39 465 431 413 3.06 3.1 0.5 2 90 1.0 3.30 6.9 176 INGURAN LLC DBA SEXING TECHNOLOGIES TX

878 BW RENEGADE TASHA W512 117694998 3K 274 1 72 1,213 0.07 70 0.01 45 452 412 385 2.98 1.1 -0.2 1 81 1.3 2.05 6.2 175 BRENTWOOD FARMS CA

853 AHLEM VALENTINO MAID 38766 070951258 8K F 38766 1 73 974 0.06 56 0.02 38 487 439 397 2.83 2.9 -0.6 0 85 2.0 3.75 8.9 176 AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CA

856 SID J HEADLINE LUCENT 22387 067422387 6K F 22387 1 74 1,158 -0.04 45 -0.03 36 504 484 466 2.82 4.8 0.8 0 81 0.8 1.62 8.7 176 AVILA, SIDNEY J TX

855 CAL-MART HEADLINE BINHA 3985 117545593 3K 3985 1 71 1,361 -0.12 38 -0.07 36 469 476 482 2.84 5.2 1.2 1 79 0.5 1.59 6.9 176 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

854 HICKORY HOLLOW PLUS MILETA 117836295 8K F 348 1 73 829 0.10 58 0.04 37 462 405 359 2.90 1.9 -0.4 1 83 1.9 5.03 9.1 176 KLINE, DAVID OH

873 FOREST GLEN VIRGILS CASSIE 067323985 3K 3985 2 72 1,744 -0.14 53 -0.08 47 428 452 490 3.13 3.6 -0.1 2 80 0.2 -0.28 6.0 175 FOREST GLEN JERSEYS OR

872 MOO TERRY 69-1144 067601144 8K C 1144 1 72 1,400 -0.03 60 -0.01 48 485 458 446 3.04 3.4 -0.3 0 1.1 0.38 7.1 175 MOORE, BRIAN J NC

871 PR FARIA BROTHERS VALENTINO 87783 840003004633422 6K F 87783 2 71 1,842 -0.15 57 -0.07 51 399 413 439 3.05 2.6 -0.5 2 83 1.0 0.24 4.7 175 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

874 DODAN DES VALENTINO DEW-TY-ET 117838813 8K F 459 1 73 1,327 -0.02 56 0.00 47 432 397 374 2.97 1.9 -0.4 1 84 1.7 2.19 8.0 175 D & D JERSEYS WI

877 GR FARIA BROTHERS VALENTINO VALERIE 840003008534825 3K 101457 1 71 1,396 -0.05 55 -0.03 45 388 373 371 3.03 1.7 -0.6 1 86 1.7 3.40 6.8 175 FARIA DAIRY AZ

876 SUN VALLEY RENEGADE BELL 117930261 8K F 2985 1 72 1,047 0.17 81 0.04 46 491 431 387 3.01 2.2 -0.8 1 77 0.7 0.52 7.9 175 SEALS, JEFFREY JAMES OR

875 CAL-MART LOUIE WINDY 5321 067185321 6K C 5321 1 73 1,317 0.06 72 0.00 46 437 410 400 3.09 2.0 0.0 1 84 1.3 2.02 6.7 175 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

866 PLATINUM ZUMA PRIMER 26210 840003009627243 8K F 26210 1 72 620 0.09 44 0.05 31 562 496 433 2.73 4.5 0.7 0 79 0.9 2.97 6.0 176 PLATINUM PARTNERS CA

865 DP LOUIE MYALEAN 853 067096853 8K F 853 1 74 1,112 0.14 77 -0.04 31 506 504 504 2.88 3.6 0.8 1 83 1.0 2.97 6.5 176 DESERT PARK JERSEYS OR

864 SUN VALLEY JUPITER CHELSIE 117906640 8K F 474 1 71 542 0.23 67 0.07 33 553 478 415 2.93 3.2 1.0 1 83 0.8 2.46 6.9 176 SEXING TECHNOLOGIES / ACCOUNTING DEPT TX

867 BW RENEGADE KATIE ET749-ET 117090226 50K C 749 2 76 760 0.12 58 0.01 28 516 485 460 2.90 4.6 1.4 0 90 0.9 3.26 5.9 176 YOSEMITE JERSEYS, CLAUSS RICHARD & BARLASS BR CA

870 GOLDUST KARBALA LAINA-ET 067382045 8K C 2045 1 75 381 0.14 44 0.02 18 493 456 419 2.81 4.5 0.8 2 91 2.1 8.12 9.1 176 SAUDER NIC, JENI, BEN & ANDY IL

869 AHLEM LEGAL RUTH 37900 070049374 8K F 37900 1 72 289 0.09 30 0.06 21 521 458 401 2.83 4.4 1.9 1 83 2.1 7.65 6.8 176 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

868 YOSEMITE VALENTINO KOKOMOO 25143-ET 840003009261991 6K C 25143 1 75 537 0.13 49 0.05 28 503 445 396 2.88 3.5 -0.4 1 87 2.4 7.27 7.0 176 BOER, GERRET TX
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938 RED TOP PLUS 19234 067519234 8K F 19234 1 73 1,507 -0.13 45 -0.02 50 398 376 368 3.02 1.2 0.4 1 76 0.9 0.89 6.6 173 RED TOP JERSEYS CA

937 PR FARIA BROTHERS GOOSE 209628 840003009940119 8K F 209628 0 48 1,757 -0.13 55 -0.06 51 402 395 391 2.81 1.4 0.3 0 0.7 0.29 1.0 173 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

936 ALL LYNNS ECLIPES VITALITY-P-ET 117655085 3K 1480 1 72 1,766 -0.05 72 -0.05 54 332 332 351 3.16 1.0 -2.4 1 83 1.6 2.29 7.7 173 DENNISTON-KELLER ROBIN / KELLER KIP NY

939 ALL LYNNS CHERRY CHAMP VIVIAN-ET 117655218 3K 1470 1 71 1,878 -0.17 53 -0.10 48 334 362 397 3.00 2.0 -1.2 1 84 1.5 2.15 9.9 173 ALLEN, DAVID WI

942 FARIA BROTHERS VALENTINO 200879 840003009474718 8K C 200879 1 73 1,195 0.03 60 0.03 48 438 383 344 2.98 1.4 -0.8 1 82 1.4 1.60 6.2 173 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

941 HILMAR ICE 34539 067434539 8K F 34539 1 75 1,411 0.02 69 -0.01 48 445 418 406 3.04 1.5 -0.8 1 79 0.4 0.21 8.3 173 AHLEM, CHARLES CA

940 BERRYS VALENTINO JULIET 117683271 3K 1115 1 71 1,516 -0.09 52 -0.03 48 368 355 356 3.04 1.5 -0.6 0 1.6 3.30 9.2 173 BERRY COLLEGE GA

935 AHLEM RENEGADE PRINCESS 39147 070951639 8K F 39147 0 69 236 0.28 61 0.08 22 611 540 473 2.81 5.1 0.9 0 74 1.4 3.77 7.4 174 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

930 MS ALLSTAR 4985 H493 117776034 6K F 8493 1 72 705 0.18 67 0.04 33 566 500 436 2.70 3.2 -0.2 1 72 0.5 2.00 5.3 174 MOUNTAIN SHADOW DAIRY AZ

929 FARIA BROTHERS RENEGADE 95521 840003008936009 8K F 95521 1 74 637 0.19 66 0.05 34 521 455 401 2.92 3.0 0.7 1 83 1.1 2.43 6.4 174 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

931 WOODSTOCK LOTTO JP TINA TORI 117809514 8K F 2968 1 74 773 0.14 60 0.02 31 561 518 479 2.81 4.6 0.7 1 82 1.1 2.03 8.6 174 SCHONAUER, REBEKAH OH

934 AHLEM HEADLINE HARMONY 37641 070049115 8K F 37641 1 74 773 -0.02 31 -0.02 23 501 495 491 2.92 6.5 1.2 1 82 2.2 5.09 9.9 174 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

933 AHLEM MILITIA MINDY 19302 064552856 3K 19302 5 77 689 0.09 47 0.03 30 512 469 437 2.97 4.4 0.9 2 84 1.4 4.02 7.3 174 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

932 AHLEM IATOLA PRINCESS 33280 066622713 3K 33280 3 75 868 0.03 45 -0.01 30 460 429 400 2.80 3.2 -0.2 2 90 2.1 6.29 8.9 174 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

950 GR AHLEM DALE DUSTY 31906-ET 066069290 3K 3669 4 74 1,418 -0.16 36 -0.05 43 431 424 426 2.98 4.2 0.1 2 82 0.7 1.91 4.0 173 TAUCHEN, ABBY WI

945 PR VALSIGNA KARBALA 18268 117728938 6K C 18268 1 73 1,374 0.02 68 -0.02 46 361 343 340 3.09 0.5 -0.9 0 75 1.6 3.93 6.8 173 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

944 AHLEM VALENTINO HOLLY 38730 070951222 8K F 38730 1 74 1,190 -0.02 51 0.03 47 383 338 314 3.11 1.4 -1.1 0 85 2.0 4.37 8.6 173 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

943 DUTCH HOLLOW AIDEN EXCEL 116510866 8K F 3821 4 76 1,383 -0.07 51 -0.01 47 422 395 383 3.03 2.7 -0.7 2 83 0.8 1.86 7.6 173 CHITTENDEN, PAUL C NY

946 PETERSON ABBOTT LEANN 117849914 8K F 889 1 73 791 0.14 60 0.09 45 502 408 332 2.95 2.2 -0.6 1 79 1.0 2.13 6.9 173 PETERSON ERIC & ROY OR

949 PR FARIA BROTHERS GOOSE 205671 840003009932076 6K F 205671 1 58 1,437 -0.03 59 -0.05 43 382 377 380 2.98 1.8 0.2 0 80 1.4 3.23 1.6 173 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

948 GR OOMSDALE GRACE LEGAL GISBELLE-ET 067138582 3K 582 1 68 1,176 -0.01 49 0.01 44 440 401 378 3.02 2.8 -0.1 1 85 1.5 2.86 4.1 173 OOMS, MICHAEL AREND NY

947 HILMAR BENEFACTOR 25822 067325822 6K F 25822 3 78 1,299 0.00 60 -0.02 44 481 450 427 2.87 2.9 -0.9 2 84 1.3 1.19 7.5 173 AHLEM, CHARLES CA

909 DUTCH HOLLOW PREMIER GENETTE 067184780 8K C 4780 0 69 972 0.16 74 0.05 43 499 440 398 3.03 2.4 -0.1 0 87 1.5 1.71 8.8 174 CHITTENDEN, CASSANDRA L NY

908 SHAN-MAR VANDER AVID 067138689 8K F 689 1 69 1,200 -0.09 41 0.01 44 421 380 352 2.95 2.1 0.0 1 82 1.2 2.78 6.2 174 GARDNER MARK & SHANNON PA

907 FOREST GLEN LEGAL CHILL 067354423 3K 4423 1 71 1,256 -0.02 54 0.00 44 401 378 371 3.10 1.7 0.2 1 76 1.5 3.16 7.7 174 BANSEN, DAN K OR

910 RED TOP PLUS 20333 067520333 8K F 20333 0 68 977 0.05 54 0.04 42 467 407 362 2.96 1.5 0.8 0 82 1.5 2.55 7.6 174 RED TOP JERSEYS CA

913 BLUE MIST JEVON LEEAH 117475139 8K C 1290 2 74 1,072 0.15 77 0.01 41 558 511 475 2.89 3.2 0.7 2 83 0.5 -0.77 6.2 174 GOMES, EDDIE OR

912 HEARTLAND LEGAL DUSTY 067232278 8K F 2278 1 75 1,281 -0.09 41 -0.02 41 462 444 434 2.92 3.7 1.0 2 88 1.2 1.58 8.2 174 HEARTLAND JERSEYS KS

911 CINNAMON RIDGE MATINEE SPARKLER 115873735 8K F 732 4 77 1,378 0.00 65 -0.04 41 526 507 487 2.73 3.9 0.1 1 79 0.0 -1.37 6.0 174 MAXWELL, EDWIN A IA

902 O.F. REACTION GRETA 067126415 3K 6415 5 77 1,730 -0.29 25 -0.07 49 337 346 367 3.06 2.7 -0.1 2 91 1.2 3.10 7.7 174 OWENS FARMS INC WI

901 DUTCH HOLLOW PLUS CHARLA-ET 067184361 3K 4361 1 72 1,198 -0.02 50 0.04 50 440 377 329 2.94 1.0 -0.1 1 84 1.6 1.40 8.2 174 PROVOAST, MELANIE MI

928 D&E VACATION SANDIE 22514 067422514 8K F 22514 1 72 861 0.03 43 0.02 34 537 492 452 2.82 5.8 -0.2 0 79 0.6 2.61 6.2 174 D & E JERSEYS TX

903 PR FARIA BROTHERS MILITIA CERSEI 840003001574442 6K F 30213 3 61 1,365 0.01 64 0.00 47 443 418 412 3.12 2.5 0.8 0 85 0.1 0.22 0.1 174 FARIA DAIRY AZ

906 WHITE ROCK RENEGADE FIFI 117701656 8K C 918 1 73 986 0.11 68 0.06 46 472 401 349 2.99 1.6 -0.4 1 75 1.2 1.68 7.4 174 WHITE ROCK FARM, LLC VT

905 PR FARIA BROTHERS TBONE 44666 840003004195486 3K 44666 4 69 1,112 0.01 53 0.04 46 432 372 328 2.95 1.3 -0.6 2 87 1.5 2.79 3.3 174 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

904 BLUE MIST VALENTINO MADDY-3-ET 117699948 8K C 1430 1 75 1,420 -0.01 64 -0.02 46 446 426 418 2.98 2.6 -1.1 1 82 1.1 1.74 7.7 174 GOMES, EDDIE OR

923 GR CAL-MART TBONE JEMIE 3187 116951085 3K 3187 3 74 982 0.00 48 0.00 36 476 450 437 3.06 4.1 1.5 2 84 0.8 1.36 7.0 174 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

922 PR FARIA BROTHERS VALENTINO 92777 840003008537145 6K C 92777 2 74 1,210 -0.14 30 -0.03 37 455 435 415 2.78 4.2 -0.3 1 81 1.7 3.85 7.3 174 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

921 SCHULTZ LEGAL HARMA-ET 067296119 3K 119 2 73 1,041 -0.09 29 0.01 38 449 413 387 2.92 4.0 0.5 2 85 1.1 3.63 6.9 174 HUFFARD DAIRY FARMS VA

924 AHLEM PRIMO JO 37636 070049110 8K F 37636 1 73 938 0.01 44 0.01 36 423 382 349 2.90 2.0 0.2 1 86 1.5 4.63 8.0 174 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

927 BUTTERCREST VALENTINO GOLD 117791743 8K C 543 1 74 985 0.01 46 0.00 35 491 449 408 2.72 3.8 -0.3 1 83 2.2 3.75 9.5 174 BUTTERCREST JERSEYS OH

926 CAL-MART ROY GAIL 5337 067185337 6K C 5337 1 72 394 0.29 71 0.12 36 597 488 393 2.85 3.1 0.2 1 81 0.6 1.18 6.3 174 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

925 GR RED TOP KILOWATT 16176 067516176 8K F 16176 2 76 569 0.13 53 0.08 36 528 445 377 2.92 3.4 1.2 1 78 0.1 1.69 8.1 174 RED TOP JERSEYS CA

916 FARIA BROTHERS VALENTINO MEGAN 840003009425077 6K F 103366 1 70 1,038 -0.01 45 0.02 40 443 400 369 2.96 3.2 -0.2 0 1.7 4.37 4.4 174 FARIA DAIRY AZ

915 DUTCH HOLLOW VIRGIL DIONNE 067184421 8K F 4421 2 76 1,046 0.11 67 0.01 40 501 461 432 2.95 2.8 -0.5 1 84 1.0 1.72 8.1 174 COUCH, KARIN CHITTENDEN NY

914 AHLEM HEADLINE REBA 37660 070049134 8K F 37660 1 75 1,210 -0.04 46 -0.01 40 432 413 405 3.01 3.8 0.9 1 64 1.4 2.10 9.0 174 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

917 BUTTERCREST LEGAL FLING 117516708 8K F 510 1 69 736 0.10 53 0.08 40 509 430 368 2.96 3.4 0.6 1 82 1.1 2.10 4.6 174 COOPERRIDER & SONS OH

920 GOLDUST MERCHANT LYMARI-ET 067281990 8K C 1990 1 76 867 0.17 72 0.05 39 468 404 349 2.85 1.0 -0.9 1 88 1.8 4.58 8.4 174 LOURENZO, KEVIN B ID

919 GOLDEN PLAIN IMPULS LOBBY OF HLJ 067282059 3K 538 3 74 965 0.05 55 0.03 39 453 407 373 2.96 2.4 0.3 2 90 1.6 3.32 6.6 174 D & D JERSEYS WI

918 ALL LYNNS CHERRY CHAMP VERA-ET 117893230 8K C 1533 1 73 1,011 0.07 59 0.02 39 511 468 435 2.93 3.3 -0.1 1 84 0.9 1.43 8.8 174 ALLEN, DAVID WI
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988 WILSONVIEW LEGAL BRIANNE 117490848 3K 1810 1 71 1,110 0.09 66 0.04 46 440 388 355 3.08 1.3 0.2 1 82 1.8 2.46 7.2 172 WILSONVIEW DAIRY OR

987 CAL-MART CHAMP AGNESS 5438 067185438 8K F 5438 1 75 1,359 -0.01 61 -0.02 46 421 401 396 3.07 1.8 0.2 1 72 0.7 0.74 9.7 172 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

986 HEARTLAND GOLDA KRISTEN 067262596 8K C 2596 1 72 1,727 -0.20 40 -0.07 47 333 347 371 3.02 1.7 -0.4 1 81 1.2 2.98 7.3 172 KIRCHDOERFER, CLAYTON MO

989 WILL DO REBEL WARM 115837375 3K 177 4 78 1,545 -0.11 51 -0.05 45 390 384 382 2.87 2.0 -0.5 3 91 1.1 2.61 8.8 172 ETTINGER ERICA & AMBER SC

992 HEARTLAND VALENTINO HARPER 067232269 50K F 2269 2 76 1,178 0.03 60 0.02 45 494 447 411 2.92 2.7 0.2 2 71 0.9 0.03 7.6 172 MULTI ROSE JERSEYS INC IA

991 D&E CHAMPS VIRTUE 22328-ET 067422328 3K 22328 1 73 1,192 0.02 60 0.02 45 410 367 339 3.01 1.3 -1.1 1 83 1.4 3.01 8.8 172 D & E JERSEYS TX

990 GR YOSEMITE GOLDA MCBRIDE R26340 840003009627113 8K F 26340 0 66 1,518 -0.13 46 -0.05 45 328 338 368 3.24 2.1 -0.5 0 76 1.4 4.26 5.8 172 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

985 D&E SPARKY LINDA 5105 067375105 8K F 5105 1 76 1,628 -0.10 55 -0.05 48 331 333 350 3.10 0.9 -1.2 1 84 1.5 2.80 10.0 172 AVILA RICHARD & JENNIFER M TX

980 AHLEM LEGAL TIFFANY 36494 070047968 8K F 36494 2 75 578 0.03 33 0.00 22 499 465 429 2.74 4.6 1.2 1 82 2.3 6.39 8.2 173 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

979 VALSIGNA KILOWATT 18972 117885057 8K F 18972 1 74 432 0.09 38 0.06 26 510 450 400 2.93 4.2 1.4 0 80 1.1 5.08 9.4 173 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

981 SHAN-MAR PLUS SNICKERS 067138683 8K F 683 1 73 1,734 -0.08 66 -0.04 53 342 339 355 3.15 0.2 -1.0 0 1.5 1.80 8.4 172 GARDNER MARK & SHANNON PA

984 VALSIGNA VACATION 19058 117885879 8K F 19058 1 70 1,318 0.03 65 0.02 50 383 339 314 3.06 0.5 -0.7 0 83 1.3 2.60 5.6 172 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

983 GR FARIA BROTHERS PLUS 103646 840003009425357 6K F 103646 1 73 1,424 0.01 67 0.00 51 426 388 368 3.02 0.3 0.1 1 76 0.9 -0.07 5.8 172 FARIA DAIRY AZ

982 JCJ ICE 25347 840003009540855 8K F 25347 1 73 1,570 -0.12 50 -0.01 53 392 372 373 3.18 1.2 -0.6 0 1.1 1.70 9.2 172 AHLEM BROTHERS CA

1,000 JARS OF CLAY VALENTINO 38239 071053766 8K C 38239 0 69 1,010 0.06 57 0.03 43 444 383 332 2.88 1.4 -0.6 0 84 1.8 3.41 8.7 172 RANCHO TERESITA DAIRY CA

995 PR FARIA BROTHERS PLUS 97226 840003008937714 8K F 97226 1 55 1,450 -0.12 42 -0.04 44 380 371 370 2.93 1.6 0.2 1 85 1.6 3.71 1.5 172 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

994 JAZZY IMPULS 3084 067193084 8K F 830 4 78 1,005 0.03 54 0.04 45 523 454 396 2.87 3.4 0.2 2 71 0.9 -0.03 7.4 172 MAXWELL, KARA ALICE IA

993 CAL-MART BLADE PRISSY 3899 117481459 3K 3899 2 70 1,106 0.05 61 0.02 45 493 437 392 2.89 2.8 0.1 2 85 0.6 0.02 3.6 172 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

996 DEN-KEL KYROS JAUDER-ET 067100830 3K 830 1 72 541 0.19 59 0.13 44 516 399 304 2.96 1.6 -1.1 2 85 1.2 2.93 6.9 172 RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

999 DP JUPITER CASSIE 1304-ET 067551304 6K F 1304 1 74 1,266 -0.02 55 0.00 43 447 428 426 3.12 3.2 0.6 1 74 0.8 1.24 8.1 172 DESERT PARK JERSEYS OR

998 HILMAR SPARKY 34533 067434533 8K F 34533 1 75 1,323 -0.05 53 -0.02 43 417 394 381 2.94 1.6 -0.1 1 78 0.7 1.29 8.2 172 AHLEM, CHARLES CA

997 VALSIGNA SPARKY 18363 117776379 6K F 18363 1 74 1,409 -0.09 49 -0.04 43 381 378 390 3.10 2.3 -0.4 1 80 1.1 2.78 8.6 172 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

959 SUNSET CANYON REN DAHLIA 938-ET 117270257 50K F 1938 2 76 908 0.12 65 0.05 41 535 468 414 2.90 3.2 0.5 2 90 0.6 -0.04 6.8 173 SILVA, ERIC LEONARD OR

958 STRAYHORN LEGAL MILLY 067395152 8K F 5152 1 73 1,138 -0.09 36 0.01 41 464 431 413 3.02 3.5 0.3 1 79 1.5 2.75 8.0 173 STRAYHORN ENTERPRISES OR

957 MILLS LOUIE NOON 117502882 3K 7145 2 71 1,243 0.07 70 -0.02 41 428 402 384 2.90 1.6 0.2 1 85 1.2 2.99 5.4 173 MILLS JERSEY FARM LLC NV

960 ORTH-BERRYS IMPULS DAHLIA 067127841 6K C 841 0 60 705 0.18 66 0.09 41 523 437 367 2.95 2.8 0.1 0 0.2 1.46 3.0 173 BOK, SAMUEL A OH

963 GR FARIA BROTHERS PLUS 95162 840003008935650 6K F 95162 1 73 907 0.11 60 0.04 40 468 417 384 3.07 2.1 0.3 1 85 1.3 2.22 6.0 173 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

962 D&E LEGAL SUNNY 22511 067422511 8K F 22511 1 71 1,117 0.03 57 0.00 40 477 441 415 2.92 3.1 -0.2 0 78 0.8 2.06 5.6 173 D & E JERSEYS TX

961 WILSONVIEW HEADLINE MAGENTA 117627198 3K 1881 1 72 1,243 -0.07 44 -0.02 40 403 393 396 3.09 3.5 0.6 1 82 1.8 3.19 9.1 173 WILSONVIEW DAIRY OR

952 AHLEM VALENTINO EVE 38869 070951361 8K C 38869 0 70 1,274 -0.04 51 -0.02 43 422 393 372 2.89 2.2 -0.1 0 73 1.8 3.08 9.6 173 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

951 JCJ VACATION 24994 840003008866654 8K F 24994 1 70 1,358 -0.04 54 -0.03 43 475 456 444 2.89 4.0 -0.3 0 69 0.6 0.65 4.8 173 AHLEM, JAMES CA

978 GR FARIA BROTHERS ALLSTAR DONETTE 840003009426588 6K F 104877 1 71 626 0.32 89 0.05 32 542 478 421 2.83 2.2 -1.1 0 80 0.9 3.07 4.8 173 FARIA DAIRY AZ

953 GABYS LEGAL ALLIE 117369052 50K C 24 1 75 1,233 0.04 66 0.00 43 468 433 408 2.91 2.3 0.5 1 76 1.1 1.23 6.8 173 RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

956 VALSIGNA VICTOR 17140 117551288 3K 17140 1 72 1,053 0.11 67 0.03 43 404 355 321 3.00 0.5 -0.5 1 82 1.2 3.65 8.5 173 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

955 TC 1587 BOLD UTMOST 117578298 8K F 1587 2 75 1,077 0.01 52 0.03 43 391 346 316 3.01 0.7 0.2 2 80 2.0 4.34 7.9 173 LUTZ, KEVIN ERIC NC

954 PR HILMAR GANNON 29335 067329335 3K 29335 2 69 1,231 0.01 60 0.00 43 421 395 386 3.09 2.5 0.1 2 74 0.7 2.12 4.0 173 AHLEM, CHARLES CA

973 AHLEM HEADLINE TRUDY 37911 070049385 8K F 37911 1 75 1,104 -0.08 36 -0.04 33 445 435 428 2.88 4.2 0.5 1 75 1.8 4.06 9.6 173 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

972 CAL-MART HENDRIX MABIE 5709 067175709 8K F 5709 0 67 1,171 0.07 67 -0.04 34 515 504 494 2.81 4.0 0.7 0 0.8 0.65 7.2 173 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

971 TOLLENAAR RENEGADE 7069 840003007844089 3K 7069 0 64 746 0.14 61 0.04 35 560 504 457 2.92 4.3 0.9 1 80 0.8 0.98 5.9 173 TOLLENAAR JERSEYS CA

974 FOREST GLEN LEGAL CASSIE 067354889 8K C 4889 1 72 842 0.02 43 0.02 33 450 424 417 3.19 4.2 1.0 1 79 1.7 5.15 6.3 173 FOREST GLEN JERSEYS OR

977 D&E LEGAL PARTYTIME 22362 067422362 6K C 2362 1 73 938 -0.04 35 0.00 32 470 442 418 2.84 4.3 0.6 1 78 1.6 5.09 7.7 173 RUSSELL, LARS WILLIAM CA

976 HEARTLAND HEADLINE DELL 067262354 8K F 90027 2 75 1,335 -0.12 35 -0.08 32 449 474 503 2.96 5.6 1.3 2 85 1.4 2.89 6.1 173 STEER, ALEX TX

975 AHLEM LEGAL LEA 35686 069042892 3K 35686 1 71 731 0.07 47 0.04 33 503 450 406 2.91 3.9 0.2 1 88 1.8 4.03 8.0 173 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

966 AHLEM VALENTINO SPOT 39144 070951636 8K C 39144 0 69 1,159 -0.03 50 -0.02 38 426 405 392 2.95 2.9 -0.4 0 81 1.8 4.27 8.9 173 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

965 DUTCH HOLLOW LEGAL MALUNA-P 067184477 8K C 4477 1 73 1,085 -0.07 37 0.00 39 451 416 390 2.91 3.8 0.4 1 69 1.4 3.08 5.9 173 CHITTENDEN, MELANIE F NY

964 BW RENEGADE JOSEFA W500 117660902 3K 378 1 72 819 0.18 71 0.06 40 539 473 421 2.96 3.2 0.1 1 78 1.2 0.98 7.2 173 BRENTWOOD FARMS CA

967 GR FARIA BROTHERS VALENTINO 200234 840003009457362 6K F 200234 1 72 1,063 0.02 52 0.00 37 446 414 388 2.88 2.7 -0.4 1 81 1.9 4.36 5.9 173 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

970 D&E VALINTINO VIOLET 50068-ET 067150068 8K F 50068 1 74 882 0.05 48 0.02 35 499 452 411 2.83 4.3 -0.5 0 83 1.4 3.74 7.2 173 D & E JERSEYS TX

969 FOREST GLEN ABES GENA 067282947 3K 2947 3 75 586 0.19 62 0.07 36 573 483 401 2.76 3.9 -0.3 2 79 0.3 1.09 7.0 173 BANSEN STANLEY K & DORA H OR

968 FOREST GLEN PLUS JESICA 067323896 8K F 3896 2 75 1,136 -0.08 38 -0.02 36 471 456 448 2.95 3.5 0.4 2 81 1.7 2.99 8.4 173 BANSEN STANLEY K & DORA H OR
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1,038 PEARLMONT NASRALLAH EMMA 067104356 3K 62 2 72 1,580 -0.03 68 -0.06 46 400 412 440 3.19 2.3 0.8 1 85 0.9 -0.37 7.4 171 CAMPBELL, DR LARRY J WA

1,037 AHLEM GOLDA PUMPKIN 38965 070951457 8K F 38965 1 72 1,690 -0.18 46 -0.07 48 340 348 366 3.02 1.5 0.2 0 78 1.6 1.60 7.1 171 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,036 GR FARIA BROTHERS VALENTINO 98754 840003008939242 8K F 98754 1 71 1,755 -0.13 55 -0.08 48 338 347 362 2.93 1.0 -0.8 1 83 1.8 2.96 4.6 171 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

1,039 HILMAR BENEFACTOR 25490 067325490 6K F 25490 3 78 1,512 -0.11 47 -0.04 46 384 378 383 3.00 1.8 -0.7 2 80 1.4 2.69 8.8 171 AHLEM, CHARLES CA

1,042 JER-Z-BOYZ MAGNIFICENT 30400 117957383 3K 30400 3 76 1,012 0.08 60 0.05 46 459 390 337 2.97 1.0 -0.6 2 83 0.9 1.70 7.9 171 JER-Z-BOYZ CA

1,041 CLOVER PATCH LEGAL MAROON 117676893 8K C 2154 1 72 1,230 -0.09 39 0.01 46 414 385 381 3.24 2.8 0.6 1 84 1.2 2.05 7.0 171 KOZAK, ALAN OH

1,040 CAL-MART VALENTINO JACIA 5762 067175762 8K F 5762 1 74 1,394 -0.09 48 -0.02 46 385 365 359 3.04 2.2 -1.4 1 83 2.1 3.87 9.4 171 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

1,035 GR MAINS VERMEER MOODY 067298464 8K F 8464 1 75 1,272 0.12 82 0.03 52 441 382 344 3.06 0.5 -1.0 1 80 0.7 0.25 7.2 171 MAINS, DANIEL R PA

1,030 BW MAXIMUM BRENNA S97 116120698 6K F 765 4 79 585 0.14 53 0.02 25 494 452 413 2.83 3.9 0.4 3 90 1.7 6.33 6.8 172 BRENTWOOD FARMS CA

1,029 FOREST GLEN ZUMAS JAMES 067354848 3K 4848 1 68 558 0.13 51 0.04 27 529 476 427 2.81 4.1 0.6 1 79 0.4 3.38 3.7 172 FOREST GLEN JERSEYS OR

1,031 AHLEM ACE ELLY 33556 066622989 8K C 33556 3 77 883 -0.08 26 -0.05 23 397 405 414 2.93 4.5 1.5 4 90 2.0 7.46 7.8 172 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,034 D&E SIXTYNINE LORRY 5926 067375926 8K C 5926 1 71 1,771 -0.11 61 -0.05 53 367 369 389 3.14 1.9 -0.9 0 80 1.2 1.08 5.4 171 AVILA RICHARD & JENNIFER M TX

1,033 AHLEM ACTION BUTTONS 31973 066069357 8K F 31973 3 78 344 0.09 33 0.00 13 511 492 473 2.88 6.0 1.5 2 91 2.2 7.63 9.1 172 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,032 HEARTLAND ZUMA CORLEY 067262520 8K F 2520 1 70 376 0.24 60 0.05 22 569 523 486 2.99 5.2 1.2 1 80 0.8 3.59 4.6 172 WEIGEL, DAN MI

1,050 FOREST GLEN HEADLINE PENNI 067395191 8K F 5191 0 67 1,163 -0.10 35 0.00 40 373 348 337 3.04 2.2 1.1 1 83 1.5 4.14 6.2 171 BANSEN, DAN K OR

1,045 DP VALINTINO SYLVIA 915 067106915 3K 915 2 74 1,270 0.01 60 0.00 45 430 391 362 2.91 1.2 -0.8 2 84 1.2 2.27 7.9 171 DESERT PARK JERSEYS OR

1,044 BLUE MIST LEGAL MADISON 117919725 8K F 1480 1 72 1,331 -0.14 36 -0.01 45 383 354 337 2.95 2.2 0.1 2 82 1.2 3.20 7.1 171 GOMES, EDDIE OR

1,043 GR JARS OF CLAY BOLD ANNIE 067243279 8K F 3279 1 73 1,362 -0.04 55 -0.01 45 445 412 384 2.79 2.1 -0.3 1 82 1.0 0.97 6.4 171 RANCHO TERESITA DAIRY CA

1,046 DUPAT LOUIE 7905 067297905 3K 7905 2 76 1,427 -0.09 49 -0.04 44 402 383 369 2.84 1.7 0.0 2 73 0.8 2.30 7.2 171 WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

1,049 PR FARIA BROTHERS RENEGADE 69573 840003007171691 6K F 69573 2 69 1,117 0.16 79 0.01 41 498 463 439 2.97 2.0 0.4 0 85 0.6 -0.13 4.0 171 FARIA DAIRY AZ

1,048 HEARTLAND ARTIST TACOMA-ET 067282048 50K F 2048 2 76 1,332 -0.01 60 -0.02 42 459 440 428 2.91 3.0 -0.4 3 88 1.1 1.56 5.5 171 HEARTLAND JERSEYS KS

1,047 VALSIGNA SPARKY 18404 117776717 6K C 18404 1 75 1,188 -0.01 55 0.01 44 397 358 332 2.97 1.4 -0.5 0 74 1.5 2.25 10.1 171 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

1,009 PR FARIA BROTHERS CARL 102913 840003008536281 6K F 102913 1 59 1,218 -0.02 52 -0.02 40 388 366 354 2.97 2.4 0.9 1 84 1.9 4.30 2.2 172 FARIA DAIRY AZ

1,008 BW NASRALLAH KASSIE U75 116893040 13K C 1931 3 78 1,021 0.01 50 0.02 41 433 387 357 3.02 2.1 0.6 2 83 1.2 3.06 8.1 172 BRENTWOOD FARMS CA

1,007 CAL-MART LOTTO SUNEE 3408 117106143 3K 3408 2 73 1,327 0.08 78 -0.04 41 530 511 498 2.86 3.5 0.3 2 78 0.5 -0.83 6.7 172 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

1,010 HEARTLAND VALENTINO DARCY 067232286 50K F 50007 1 75 1,051 -0.03 43 0.01 40 477 430 389 2.82 3.5 -0.6 1 86 1.7 3.04 8.0 172 SEXING TECHNOLOGIES / SIRE HOUSING FACILITY TX

1,013 WAUNAKEE LOUIE PATRICIA 2735 069535036 3K 2735 2 74 1,268 -0.02 54 -0.04 38 446 436 429 2.86 2.5 0.4 2 90 1.6 2.77 8.1 172 LAUFENBERG, GERALD WI

1,012 GR AHLEM GANNON SUNBRIGHT 32517 066621950 8K C 32517 3 76 1,328 -0.14 35 -0.05 38 400 396 398 2.91 3.5 0.8 2 87 0.8 3.98 6.1 172 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,011 DUPAT LEGAL 8888 067148888 3K 8888 1 72 1,002 -0.04 38 0.02 39 445 402 369 2.92 3.1 0.4 1 73 1.9 3.76 7.2 172 WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

1,002 YOSEMITE BOLD BELLRINGER 25211 840003009261923 6K F 25211 1 74 710 0.13 57 0.10 43 490 394 315 2.90 1.4 -0.6 0 80 1.5 3.09 8.9 172 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

1,001 AHLEM LEGAL SHERRI 251 070047225 8K C 251 1 73 875 0.09 57 0.06 43 481 408 350 2.94 1.7 0.4 1 82 1.3 1.83 7.6 172 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,028 AHLEM HEADLINE SEQUOIA 37551 070049025 6K F 37551 1 74 1,002 -0.02 41 -0.03 30 386 387 398 3.09 3.5 0.8 1 83 2.2 5.78 9.4 172 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,003 CAL-MART LEGAL KELLY 5094 067125094 3K 5094 2 69 1,481 -0.05 57 -0.06 42 359 372 399 3.16 1.8 0.8 2 83 1.4 3.02 4.2 172 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

1,006 DUTCH HOLLOW LEGAL BEAUTY 067184371 8K F 4371 1 72 1,563 -0.14 44 -0.08 41 372 389 410 2.93 2.9 -0.2 1 83 1.8 3.92 6.0 172 DUTCH HOLLOW FARM NY

1,005 HEI-BRI IMPULS DANA 067127757 6K F 757 1 72 641 0.16 59 0.10 42 542 448 373 2.99 2.8 -0.4 2 85 1.3 1.39 5.7 172 LANTZKY BRIAN & HEIDI & FAMILY IA

1,004 GR FARIA BROTHERS TBONE 19562 840003001577507 3K 19562 4 72 1,312 -0.02 55 -0.03 42 422 405 397 2.94 2.1 0.7 0 87 1.2 2.39 4.5 172 FARIA DAIRY AZ

1,023 AHLEM IATOLA HOLLY 32064 066621497 8K F 32064 4 79 668 0.09 47 0.06 34 462 402 356 2.99 2.3 0.5 2 80 1.6 4.89 8.8 172 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,022 D&E ABE KIRA 22140 067422140 3K 22140 1 72 876 0.00 40 0.02 35 516 468 425 2.80 4.8 0.3 1 88 0.3 1.70 6.8 172 D & E JERSEYS TX

1,021 PEARLMONT VALENTINO EVANNA 067139421 3K 421 1 71 1,034 0.00 47 -0.01 35 427 406 393 2.95 2.9 -0.4 0 85 1.7 4.62 8.7 172 PEARL, WILLIAM H VT

1,024 SUNWEST ABE ARTIST H7923 840003001096162 3K 7923 3 73 637 0.16 59 0.06 34 563 490 424 2.80 4.0 -0.2 2 87 0.5 2.22 4.9 172 SUNWEST JERSEY DAIRY CA

1,027 VERJATIN RANDOM LIZETTE-ET 106109832 3K 9832 2 73 711 0.13 57 0.04 32 460 419 396 3.13 3.3 1.0 2 87 1.2 4.57 6.5 172 MULTI ROSE JERSEYS INC IA

1,026 AHLEM VALENTINO SPRITE 39074 070951566 8K C 39074 1 73 789 0.01 38 0.02 32 482 438 400 2.88 4.1 0.2 0 84 1.8 4.89 9.7 172 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,025 BELLWOOD TAMMY-ET 117226409 3K 8 2 72 1,003 -0.01 44 -0.03 32 441 431 427 2.97 3.8 0.6 3 84 1.8 5.30 6.1 172 ALLEN, DAVID WI

1,016 SUNSET CANYON LEGAL SAMANTHA 117468603 8K C 1977 2 74 1,091 -0.05 43 -0.01 37 474 456 451 3.07 4.5 1.5 3 90 1.2 2.03 6.4 172 SILVA, ERIC LEONARD OR

1,015 SUNWEST ABE BOLD H9787 840003002880201 3K 9787 5 78 721 0.16 62 0.07 38 598 521 454 2.83 4.8 0.1 0 82 -0.2 -1.32 7.3 172 SUNWEST JERSEY DAIRY CA

1,014 BLUE MIST JUPITER PAM 117057252 8K F 1155 3 75 921 0.05 51 0.02 38 477 431 397 2.96 3.3 0.6 2 84 0.8 2.10 5.8 172 GOMES, EDDIE OR

1,017 MULTI-ROSE MERCHANT 3890-ET 840003004599354 3K 3890 2 74 1,057 0.00 48 0.00 37 403 383 376 3.08 2.8 -0.6 2 87 1.7 5.08 8.7 172 METZGER, DANA L IA

1,020 AHLEM VALENTINO SUE 38527 070951019 8K F 38527 1 74 894 0.03 46 0.03 36 437 395 364 2.95 2.8 -0.2 0 87 2.2 4.66 10.1 172 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,019 SR LEGAL PERFUME 117608298 6K F 500 2 76 1,195 -0.13 30 -0.03 36 400 390 386 2.92 3.1 0.3 2 84 1.8 5.57 7.3 172 PETERS, COLE LOGAN PA

1,018 CAL-MART BLADE MERYL 5028 067125028 3K 5028 1 71 725 0.11 53 0.06 37 527 456 397 2.89 3.5 1.1 2 76 0.9 0.88 6.6 172 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR
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1,088 PETERSON ZUMA LEANN 117998485 8K F 920 1 71 54 0.24 47 0.10 21 596 509 429 2.83 5.6 1.4 0 0.6 3.48 6.0 171 PETERSON ERIC & ROY OR

1,087 AHLEM KARBALA NANETTE 38892 070951384 8K F 38892 1 73 700 0.16 63 0.00 24 485 462 442 2.88 3.5 0.4 0 76 1.4 5.40 7.8 171 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,086 HILMAR ALLSTAR 18244 067218244 3K 18244 5 77 294 0.24 58 0.08 25 558 479 405 2.79 3.7 0.4 2 83 1.7 4.74 7.1 171 AHLEM, CHARLES CA

1,089 RED TOP STONE 19177 067519177 8K F 19177 1 58 1,642 -0.01 75 0.03 64 357 299 269 3.18 -0.9 -1.0 1 79 0.0 -1.13 -0.7 170 RED TOP JERSEYS CA

1,092 HI-LAND LEGAL LABEL 067146543 8K F 6543 2 75 1,144 -0.05 45 0.05 49 394 331 288 3.04 0.8 0.2 1 85 1.5 2.63 6.9 170 CHAMBERLAIN, GREG NY

1,091 SUN VALLEY TBONE SUGAR 117482544 8K F 2667 2 75 1,486 -0.06 59 -0.01 51 369 342 333 3.08 0.9 -0.7 2 84 1.7 1.93 8.1 170 SUN VALLEY FARM OR

1,090 PR RED TOP PLUS 20414 067520414 8K F 20414 1 73 1,575 -0.10 53 -0.02 52 370 345 334 2.97 -0.1 -0.9 0 82 1.1 1.83 6.1 170 RED TOP JERSEYS CA

1,085 AHLEM TBONE ROSETTE 33183-ET 066622616 8K F 33183 3 79 119 0.26 54 0.12 26 524 426 342 2.91 3.0 0.9 2 83 1.8 5.46 9.9 171 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,080 D&E CJACK VIOLET 50028-ET 067150028 3K 60003 1 73 825 0.05 48 0.01 31 484 449 418 2.86 3.9 0.7 1 78 1.0 3.96 6.8 171 AVILA RICHARD & JENNIFER M TX

1,079 DUTCH HOLLOW REBEL DIVA 114536516 8K F 3085 4 83 867 0.06 52 0.00 31 530 491 449 2.68 4.9 -0.1 2 92 0.9 2.62 9.6 171 COUCH, KARIN CHITTENDEN NY

1,081 HILMAR SPARKY 33193 067433193 8K F 33193 1 75 665 0.13 56 0.03 30 503 455 416 2.91 3.8 -0.2 2 84 1.3 3.79 9.4 171 AHLEM, CHARLES CA

1,084 GR AARDEMA ZUMA 29223 840003009758315 8K F 29223 0 68 336 0.21 52 0.08 26 586 504 425 2.71 5.2 0.5 0 87 0.5 3.04 5.5 171 AARDEMA DAIRY / DOUBLE A DAIRY ID

1,083 JCJ RENEGADE 23187 840003008217233 8K C 23187 1 73 290 0.24 59 0.09 27 557 477 410 2.93 3.8 1.3 2 76 1.0 3.29 7.2 171 BROWN, MIKE UT

1,082 SUNSET CANYON DOMINICAN IMP MAID-ET 118002732 8K F 2142 0 65 657 0.15 59 0.04 30 539 499 475 3.09 5.4 1.7 1 85 1.1 2.31 5.7 171 SILVA, ERIC LEONARD OR

1,100 D&E LOTTO CHEYANNE 50046-ET 067150046 3K 50046 1 68 1,380 0.07 79 -0.03 44 438 419 409 2.94 2.0 -0.3 0 80 1.3 1.48 5.7 170 D & E JERSEYS TX

1,095 RED TOP VALENTINO 19594 067519594 8K C 19594 1 74 1,388 -0.07 52 -0.02 46 388 364 352 2.97 1.2 -0.8 0 79 1.7 2.82 8.5 170 RED TOP JERSEYS CA

1,094 AHLEM GOLDA ROSE 38791 070951283 8K F 38791 1 73 1,476 -0.15 41 -0.02 48 383 362 355 3.01 1.8 0.3 0 72 1.0 1.00 7.5 170 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,093 SCOTCH VIEW IMPULS TRISHA 067162572 3K 2572 3 72 1,547 -0.06 61 -0.04 48 394 384 389 3.06 1.8 -0.2 0 76 0.5 1.10 4.2 170 GRAMMER JERSEY FARM LLC OH

1,096 GR FARIA BROTHERS ALLSTAR 95622 840003008936110 8K F 95622 1 59 1,258 0.28 112 0.00 46 438 401 381 3.05 -0.3 -1.3 1 82 0.2 1.54 -2.7 170 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

1,099 DP ROY SUN 1276 067551276 6K F 1276 0 67 1,165 -0.02 52 0.02 45 482 433 397 2.93 3.0 0.6 1 63 0.1 -1.09 7.0 170 DESERT PARK JERSEYS OR

1,098 PR FARIA BROTHERS MATINEE 19272 840003001577217 6K F 19272 4 69 1,391 0.09 81 -0.03 45 521 497 480 2.86 2.8 0.1 0 80 -0.2 -2.27 2.6 170 FARIA DAIRY AZ

1,097 OHIO HEADLINE JACINTO 59 117801301 8K F 59 1 74 1,511 -0.16 40 -0.04 45 414 412 421 3.01 3.6 0.4 1 82 1.4 1.01 9.0 170 OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY OH

1,059 GR GOLDUST GARDEN LEANNA-ET 067221690 3K 1690 4 78 1,169 0.02 57 -0.01 38 416 397 387 2.93 2.5 0.1 2 90 1.1 3.92 4.2 171 LOURENZO, KEVIN B ID

1,058 DEN-KEL CHAMP GARBO 067100741 3K 741 2 74 903 0.10 62 0.04 39 490 431 384 2.90 2.2 0.2 2 88 1.1 1.87 8.8 171 KELLER, KIP A NY

1,057 KASH IN VALENTINO 38751 071054278 8K F 38751 1 72 906 0.15 69 0.04 39 475 421 381 2.97 2.0 -0.4 0 85 1.7 3.11 6.9 171 RANCHO TERESITA DAIRY CA

1,060 HAWARDEN JUPITER NORA 067099543 8K F 543 2 75 1,137 0.13 75 -0.02 38 445 431 430 3.09 2.5 -0.2 2 87 1.2 2.00 8.0 171 HAWARDEN JERSEYS INC ID

1,063 AHLEM RENEGADE DANA 477 070047451 8K F 477 0 67 661 0.26 78 0.08 38 511 429 364 2.95 2.0 -0.3 0 80 1.1 2.05 6.4 171 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,062 CAL-MART ALIK KEVA 5651 067205651 8K C 5651 1 71 867 0.18 73 0.04 38 557 503 463 2.96 3.8 0.3 1 82 0.8 0.19 6.3 171 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

1,061 ALL LYNNS VAUGHN RUTHANN 117483246 6K C 31429 2 73 953 0.04 52 0.02 38 476 435 407 3.01 2.8 1.1 1 84 0.5 1.30 6.6 171 D & E JERSEYS TX

1,052 HILMAR LEGAL 33813 067433813 6K C 33813 1 74 715 0.07 45 0.08 40 504 418 346 2.87 2.9 0.2 1 79 1.6 3.12 6.8 171 AHLEM, CHARLES CA

1,051 VAN DELL MILLION 635 067029635 8K F 635 5 77 983 0.16 77 0.02 40 499 451 415 2.95 2.8 -0.6 2 90 0.7 1.67 5.7 171 VANDELL FARMS INC WI

1,078 AHLEM VALENTINO QUEEN 39138 070951630 8K C 39138 0 67 975 0.00 44 -0.02 31 422 403 388 2.86 3.6 -0.1 0 83 2.3 5.69 7.4 171 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,053 CAL-MART JEVON PHYLLIS 2557 116488190 3K 1009 4 76 1,123 0.10 70 -0.01 39 514 482 459 2.90 3.6 0.4 2 86 0.7 0.01 6.7 171 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

1,056 AHLEM VALENTINO SHOWBIZ 39104 070951596 8K C 39104 1 73 1,025 0.01 47 0.01 39 455 410 371 2.84 2.6 0.2 0 71 1.5 2.75 8.9 171 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,055 KANE-LANE V HIHI 067281386 8K C 1386 1 74 1,079 0.06 58 0.00 39 475 430 388 2.74 2.8 -1.7 1 83 1.8 3.35 9.3 171 KOEHN, STEVEN B OK

1,054 AHLEM VALENTINO PRIDE 38576 070951068 8K C 38576 1 73 1,109 -0.04 43 0.00 39 439 403 374 2.86 3.1 -0.5 0 83 2.1 4.80 7.7 171 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,073 DEBOER TBONE F9059 117397949 3K 9059 2 75 990 0.02 50 -0.01 34 463 440 425 2.95 3.3 1.0 2 85 1.6 2.55 10.0 171 DEBOER, NICO TX

1,072 GR FARIA BROTHERS LEGACY SALLY 840003005642797 6K F 63700 3 72 713 0.06 43 0.05 35 474 419 381 3.07 3.8 1.6 0 86 0.9 2.54 4.1 171 FARIA DAIRY AZ

1,071 VICS KARBALA QUEEN 6345 117447402 3K 6345 2 74 812 0.10 58 0.04 35 444 396 361 3.00 2.2 -0.9 2 85 1.7 4.90 8.5 171 FANELLI, VICTOR CA

1,074 OOMSDALE CELEBRITY GARYN GEENA 067138530 8K F 530 1 73 963 0.04 53 -0.01 34 420 396 384 3.02 2.9 0.2 1 90 2.2 5.38 6.6 171 OOMS, MICHAEL AREND NY

1,077 ORTHRIDGE ZUMA RIVA 067881055 8K F 1055 0 66 450 0.17 54 0.08 32 563 478 402 2.84 4.0 0.7 0 0.5 1.78 5.1 171 RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

1,076 D&E LOTTO VIOLET 50041-ET 067150041 3K 50041 1 73 980 0.12 68 -0.01 32 526 497 467 2.75 4.4 -0.4 1 82 0.9 2.56 7.2 171 D & E JERSEYS TX

1,075 TJF/LEE VALENTINO MAMME 983-ET 117561931 3K 44 0 69 792 0.07 49 0.02 33 419 375 339 2.90 2.5 -0.4 1 86 2.2 5.89 8.5 171 GOFF, BUSTER NM

1,066 COLD RUN PERMIER TILLY-ET 118083168 8K F 736 0 68 1,073 -0.01 50 -0.01 36 446 426 415 2.99 3.5 0.1 0 86 1.7 3.67 6.7 171 COLD RUN JERSEYS LLC OH

1,065 AHLEM VALENTINO LADY 435 070047409 8K F 435 1 74 823 0.09 53 0.04 37 483 431 391 2.98 3.5 0.0 0 79 1.5 2.88 8.8 171 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,064 FREEMANS LEGAL SYLVIA-ET 067431149 6K C 1149 0 68 906 0.08 57 0.02 37 456 413 382 2.98 2.8 -0.4 1 88 2.2 4.84 8.0 171 FREEMAN DAVID & DIANA IL

1,067 FARIA BROTHERS VALENTINO WINSLOW 840003009425972 6K F 104261 1 73 1,019 0.09 63 0.00 36 439 418 412 3.09 2.9 -0.4 1 80 1.6 4.07 7.4 171 FARIA DAIRY AZ

1,070 HILMAR SPARKY 34372 067434372 8K F 34372 1 75 822 0.08 53 0.03 35 485 435 396 2.95 3.0 0.4 1 83 0.9 2.69 8.4 171 AHLEM, CHARLES CA

1,069 SUN VALLEY ZUMA PANDA-ET 117906846 8K C 2945 1 70 930 0.04 51 0.01 35 482 442 410 2.89 3.3 0.6 1 83 1.0 2.30 4.5 171 SUN VALLEY FARM OR

1,068 CAL-MART BLADE KYRA 3904 117485257 3K 3904 1 71 907 0.14 67 0.02 36 475 433 402 2.96 2.3 0.5 2 86 1.5 2.65 5.8 171 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR
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1,138 DEBOER TBONE M5352 115721766 3K 5352 4 77 1,089 0.06 61 0.03 46 407 350 312 3.05 0.7 -0.3 2 76 1.4 2.40 9.7 169 DEBOER, NICO TX

1,137 DRB VALENTINO MYSTIC RIVER 067146623 3K 6623 1 72 1,288 -0.02 56 0.00 46 428 393 372 2.99 2.2 -0.5 2 85 1.1 1.45 7.8 169 BAKER, DOROTHEA RILEY NY

1,136 DEN-KEL AABLE VIRGIL JANICE 067138881 8K F 881 1 72 1,360 -0.12 42 -0.01 46 421 398 389 3.04 2.7 0.2 0 81 0.3 0.36 6.6 169 HEARTLAND JERSEYS KS

1,139 BW RENEGADE ABBY W15 117398904 3K 1212 2 74 940 0.16 75 0.06 46 467 391 334 2.98 0.9 -0.9 1 87 1.6 1.65 6.7 169 BRENTWOOD FARMS CA

1,142 GR FARIA BROTHERS VALENTINO CT 840003009457131 6K F 200465 1 74 1,373 0.00 61 -0.03 43 406 390 381 2.92 1.7 -1.0 1 82 1.5 3.26 6.8 169 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

1,141 JER-Z-BOYZ PLUS 36598 118480581 8K F 36598 1 74 1,390 -0.10 46 -0.04 43 378 361 350 2.86 0.8 -0.2 1 84 1.8 3.78 7.7 169 JER-Z-BOYZ CA

1,140 JER BEL PLUS DIVIDE 117995512 8K F 839 0 69 1,112 0.05 60 0.03 44 379 338 316 3.12 0.2 0.3 0 77 1.9 3.09 7.7 169 KING HOWARD & FAMILY OH

1,135 GR FARIA BROTHERS APPRENTICE 62913 840003005642010 6K F 62913 3 74 1,507 -0.03 65 -0.03 47 362 355 363 3.09 1.0 -0.5 0 85 1.0 2.11 5.2 169 FARIA DAIRY AZ

1,130 VAN DE ZUMA TAP DANCE JITTERBUG 067261428 8K F 1428 1 72 -353 0.38 54 0.16 16 646 532 426 2.84 5.6 1.4 1 77 0.7 4.85 5.8 170 VAN DE JERSEYS PA

1,129 JER-Z-BOYZ DOMINICAN 39142-ET 117956711 8K F 39142 1 70 523 0.13 48 0.03 25 589 539 490 2.77 6.3 1.1 0 83 0.8 1.59 6.9 170 JER-Z-BOYZ CA

1,131 HEARTLAND VALENTINO FANNY 067262462 8K C 2462 1 74 1,609 -0.10 54 0.00 56 395 360 345 3.06 1.6 -1.1 1 81 1.6 0.23 6.9 169 WAKKER DAIRY WI

1,134 VALSIGNA VACATION 18998 117885299 8K F 18998 1 71 1,409 -0.04 59 -0.01 49 455 416 388 2.88 2.7 -0.7 0 74 -0.1 -0.34 5.7 169 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

1,133 VALSIGNA VACATION 19120 117922417 8K F 19120 0 67 1,729 -0.08 64 -0.07 49 353 358 371 2.97 1.3 -1.7 0 75 1.4 2.08 7.4 169 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

1,132 HILMAR ICE 34474 067434474 8K F 34474 1 76 1,554 -0.03 65 -0.01 53 396 371 367 3.14 0.6 -0.6 1 80 0.6 0.21 8.7 169 AHLEM, CHARLES CA

1,150 FOREST GLEN PLUS SHALIMAR 067323881 8K F 3881 2 73 1,052 0.01 50 0.02 41 415 363 320 2.84 1.0 0.1 2 78 1.3 3.74 5.6 169 FOREST GLEN JERSEYS OR

1,145 MILLS VALENTINO ANNIE-ET 117504688 8K C 7172 1 75 960 0.05 53 0.04 43 488 421 366 2.87 2.7 -0.4 2 86 1.5 2.24 9.6 169 MILLS JERSEY FARM LLC NV

1,144 DUTCH HOLLOW IMAGINE JUDY-P 116783914 8K F 3925 3 76 1,081 -0.07 37 0.02 43 375 339 324 3.19 2.1 0.7 2 88 2.1 3.84 7.5 169 CHITTENDEN, NATHAN GIBSON NY

1,143 BARHAMS REGION BLAMELESS 117503481 3K 767 1 72 1,196 0.05 65 0.00 43 421 383 356 2.94 1.8 -1.6 1 87 1.3 3.34 8.3 169 BARHAM JERSEY FARM TN

1,146 AVI-LANCHE TBONE FAWN 4888 840003008324245 3K 4888 1 73 921 0.09 58 0.05 43 453 383 326 2.91 1.8 -1.0 1 88 1.5 2.93 9.1 169 AVILA RICHARD & JENNIFER M TX

1,149 D&E VIBRANT LU 5328 067375328 6K C 5328 1 75 1,424 -0.09 46 -0.05 41 392 390 395 2.94 2.1 -0.3 1 83 0.8 2.05 8.2 169 AVILA RICHARD & JENNIFER M TX

1,148 D&E ABE DAWN 21175 067521175 3K 21175 4 77 1,263 -0.12 35 -0.01 42 473 446 426 2.90 4.6 0.3 2 88 0.6 0.45 7.7 169 D & E JERSEYS TX

1,147 AHLEM VALENTINO SKITTLES 38931 070951423 8K C 38931 0 68 1,462 -0.09 48 -0.05 42 352 355 368 3.02 2.3 -0.3 0 80 1.3 3.31 8.0 169 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,109 PR FARIA BROTHERS VERMEER 57988 840003011610634 6K F 57988 3 61 1,047 0.15 77 0.03 41 505 461 432 3.01 2.6 0.5 1 76 0.3 0.16 1.4 170 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

1,108 GR D&E GHENT DORIE 22443 067422443 8K F 22443 1 72 1,063 0.03 54 0.02 41 449 408 380 2.99 3.0 -0.3 1 79 1.0 2.53 5.8 170 SHERMAN, ELSA TX

1,107 GOLDA GINGER 117936155 8K F 822 1 68 1,239 0.09 74 -0.02 41 430 408 395 2.97 1.6 -0.5 1 78 1.3 2.38 4.9 170 MEIER, TONY KS

1,110 JER-Z-BOYZ MAGNUM 34205 118480451 8K F 34205 2 75 903 0.14 67 0.04 39 510 463 434 3.09 3.4 0.7 2 90 0.6 0.76 6.6 170 JER-Z-BOYZ CA

1,113 DUTCH HOLLOW RENEGADE CHADEE-ET 067184439 3K 4439 1 72 802 0.10 58 0.04 37 493 435 391 2.96 2.9 0.7 1 82 1.2 2.02 6.7 170 KELLER, KIP A NY

1,112 SUNSET CANYON VIBRANT I MAID 952-ET 117335655 3K 1952 2 72 994 0.04 53 0.01 37 504 475 461 3.05 5.1 -0.1 2 82 0.6 1.23 6.0 170 SILVA, ERIC LEONARD OR

1,111 VALSIGNA SPARKY 17323 117553002 3K 17323 1 72 732 0.08 49 0.06 38 468 400 348 2.99 2.6 -0.2 1 81 1.0 2.75 9.0 170 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

1,102 GR FARIA BROTHERS BLADE 89028 840003004634667 6K F 89028 1 74 971 0.09 62 0.04 44 458 396 353 3.02 2.2 -0.2 1 81 0.5 1.34 5.4 170 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

1,101 D&E MERCHANT VIOLET 50031-ET 067150031 3K 50031 1 73 1,067 0.09 68 0.03 44 465 410 367 2.93 2.4 -1.8 1 84 1.4 2.56 7.6 170 D & E JERSEYS TX

1,128 AHLEM LEGAL CHARM 35767 069042973 3K 35767 2 74 274 0.13 36 0.10 28 546 457 380 2.90 4.3 1.2 2 87 1.8 4.84 8.7 170 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,103 CAL-MART MERCHANT HAZEL 5121-ET 067385121 3K 5121 1 73 890 0.12 64 0.07 44 463 388 330 2.97 1.4 -0.6 1 81 1.8 2.27 7.9 170 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

1,106 SUN VALLEY ECLIPES PANDA-P-ET 117751718 3K 2891 1 71 1,079 0.11 72 0.01 42 410 370 344 3.02 1.1 -0.3 1 83 1.8 3.43 6.8 170 SUN VALLEY FARM OR

1,105 FOREST GLEN VICTORY MEG 067282884 8K F 2884 3 77 1,152 0.01 55 0.01 43 418 377 349 2.97 1.8 -0.5 2 90 1.0 3.23 7.5 170 FOREST GLEN JERSEYS OR

1,104 VALENTINO KATE-ET 117517147 8K C 250 1 75 1,463 -0.10 49 -0.04 43 385 382 386 2.96 2.3 -1.0 1 77 1.8 3.32 9.5 170 TATE, JONAS CA

1,123 AHLEM LEGAL VANITY 37058 070048532 8K C 37058 1 74 657 -0.04 23 0.03 30 429 383 347 2.95 3.5 0.3 2 88 2.6 7.37 8.6 170 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,122 SUN VALLEY ZIK SUGAR 116253806 8K F 2196 4 72 419 0.26 68 0.09 32 580 491 411 2.83 4.5 -0.1 2 84 1.4 2.51 2.6 170 SUN VALLEY FARM OR

1,121 WILSONVIEW HEADLINE SONDI 117262953 3K 1724 2 72 1,207 -0.09 37 -0.05 33 399 410 430 3.07 4.1 1.0 2 90 1.7 4.68 6.3 170 WILSONVIEW DAIRY OR

1,124 VALSIGNA SPARKY 18215 117728479 6K F 18215 1 74 612 0.17 58 0.05 30 496 444 401 2.95 3.3 0.7 1 76 1.0 3.02 8.4 170 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

1,127 SUNWEST KARBALA MAX M26849 840003006187779 3K 26849 3 75 1,031 0.00 48 -0.05 28 416 417 416 2.84 3.4 0.2 2 90 1.9 5.58 8.3 170 SUNWEST JERSEY DAIRY CA

1,126 CAL-MART IMPULS PANYEN 2576 116515209 3K 931 4 76 291 0.18 48 0.10 29 560 471 396 2.92 4.3 1.2 2 88 0.9 3.13 5.9 170 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

1,125 CAL-MART MATINEE PRISS 9879 115789645 8K F 694 4 77 564 0.28 78 0.05 30 618 555 499 2.84 4.5 1.8 2 82 -0.2 -0.94 4.6 170 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

1,116 CAL-MART LOTTO BAMBI 5120-ET 067385120 3K 5120 2 73 724 0.15 63 0.06 36 502 437 385 2.95 3.0 1.2 2 86 1.1 2.53 6.8 170 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

1,115 CAL-MART HENDRIX PARRIS 5570 067205570 8K F 5570 1 72 1,098 0.03 56 -0.01 36 463 448 445 3.04 3.1 0.8 1 79 0.9 1.80 6.8 170 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

1,114 TOLLENAAR RENEGADE 6985 840003007844005 3K 6985 0 63 461 0.20 59 0.11 37 528 434 361 3.05 2.9 0.5 1 76 1.2 2.43 6.1 170 TOLLENAAR JERSEYS CA

1,117 GOLDEN HILL VALENTINO GODIVA 067130637 8K C 1652 0 69 842 0.00 40 0.03 35 478 428 387 2.88 3.5 0.2 1 73 0.5 2.79 7.7 170 DIAMOND S FARM & STANEK JOSEPH & KARI MN

1,120 VALENTINO MAY 766 117517482 3K 30766 1 73 928 -0.06 30 0.01 34 473 434 398 2.79 4.3 0.4 1 76 1.6 3.89 8.9 170 TAYLOR, WYATT CA

1,119 GABYS RFI 42 TBONE 932 117424348 3K 932 1 71 519 0.24 70 0.09 35 522 435 361 2.88 2.3 -0.2 0 1.4 2.90 8.0 170 ROWLEY, STEVE MS

1,118 HILMAR SPARKY 33991 067433991 6K F 33991 1 75 684 0.08 48 0.06 35 485 424 375 2.97 3.4 0.2 1 83 1.1 2.37 8.3 170 AHLEM, CHARLES CA
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1,188 GR FOREST GLEN GANNONS DIXIE 067354299 8K C 4299 1 63 1,328 -0.04 53 0.00 47 403 367 341 2.93 1.8 0.3 0 0.5 1.47 3.2 168 BANSEN, DAN K OR

1,187 GR CLOVER PATCH GANNON JAMS 117268454 8K C 1894 2 72 1,613 -0.12 52 -0.04 48 357 346 344 2.91 1.7 -0.9 2 84 1.5 2.75 5.2 168 KOZAK, ALAN OH

1,186 GR FARIA BROTHERS IMPULS 69388 840003007171506 6K F 69388 2 58 1,294 -0.01 58 0.02 49 445 403 378 3.04 2.3 0.1 0 80 0.0 -0.39 -1.1 168 FARIA DAIRY AZ

1,189 DUTCH HOLLOW LEGAL DOTTIE 067184603 8K F 4603 1 74 1,309 -0.14 33 0.00 47 386 349 325 2.95 2.3 0.2 1 72 1.6 2.71 7.2 168 CHITTENDEN, ZACHARY S NY

1,192 GR HI-LAND GOOSE MORAL 067146946 8K F 6946 0 57 1,374 -0.03 60 -0.03 45 400 379 370 2.99 1.3 0.7 0 1.2 1.80 2.6 168 CHAMBERLAIN, DAVID R NY

1,191 HI-KEL TBONE PHYLLO-ET 067078705 3K 705 2 74 868 0.10 58 0.09 47 432 341 268 2.95 0.6 -0.9 3 86 1.3 2.13 9.6 168 DENNISTON-KELLER ROBIN / KELLER KIP NY

1,190 ALL LYNNS CHERRY CHAMP VIGGE-ET 117655348 3K 1461 1 74 1,288 0.02 62 0.01 47 400 367 354 3.13 1.4 -1.2 1 83 1.2 2.22 10.2 168 ALLEN, DAVID WI

1,185 GR FARIA BROTHERS VALENTINO LYNCH 840003008535218 6K C 101850 1 66 1,628 -0.13 51 -0.04 50 376 366 369 3.02 1.5 -0.2 1 84 0.9 0.52 3.0 168 FARIA DAIRY AZ

1,180 AHLEM LEGAL FRIEND 36051 070047525 8K C 36051 2 76 418 0.09 36 0.07 27 493 424 362 2.85 3.7 0.9 2 81 1.7 6.06 8.4 169 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,179 SUN VALLEY ZUMA HANNAH-ET 117939130 8K F 2951 0 67 423 0.17 52 0.06 27 532 471 419 2.94 4.5 0.5 0 1.6 4.32 5.0 169 SEALS THOMAS L & JENNIE L OR

1,181 DODAN LAUREL LEGAL LORNA 117443677 3K 32 1 70 250 0.18 44 0.08 24 583 505 434 2.84 5.5 0.9 2 87 1.1 4.00 7.1 169 DIAMOND VALLEY DAIRY OR

1,184 WOODSTOCK MATINEE RINDI-ET 115934410 3K 1021 5 75 1,305 0.08 76 0.03 51 450 392 348 2.93 0.8 -0.5 2 88 0.8 -0.57 6.2 168 WOODSTOCK DAIRY WI

1,183 RED TOP PLUS 20355 067520355 8K C 20355 0 69 1,613 -0.05 66 -0.02 53 371 345 333 2.99 -0.2 -1.6 0 78 0.8 1.26 8.7 168 RED TOP JERSEYS CA

1,182 AVI-LANCHE VERTEX MONA 5835 067375835 8K F 5835 1 72 1,908 -0.16 58 -0.07 55 351 357 377 3.07 1.6 -1.0 1 76 0.2 -0.85 6.3 168 AVILA RICHARD & JENNIFER M TX

1,200 DALHART ABE 28933 067328933 6K F 28933 2 74 1,248 -0.04 51 -0.01 42 451 418 392 2.84 2.9 -0.7 2 81 0.7 1.40 6.2 168 AHLEM, MARK CA

1,195 NORSE STAR CHAMP MELISSA-ET 067243604 50K F 36040 1 76 731 0.21 72 0.09 44 438 352 290 3.11 0.5 -0.5 1 83 1.4 3.08 8.8 168 MULTI ROSE JERSEYS INC IA

1,194 JER-Z-BOYZ LEGAL 37774-ET 117817975 6K F 37774 1 73 1,106 0.06 62 0.03 44 435 385 351 3.00 1.9 -0.4 1 80 1.1 2.64 6.3 168 JER-Z-BOYZ CA

1,193 VALSIGNA VACATION 19430 117970540 8K F 19430 1 71 1,307 0.00 62 -0.01 44 408 385 374 3.00 1.9 -0.4 0 71 1.0 2.04 6.5 168 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

1,196 GR FARIA BROTHERS JEVON 47382 840003005622195 3K 47382 3 66 1,875 -0.27 32 -0.13 43 352 390 424 2.79 2.7 0.2 2 85 0.6 1.18 2.2 168 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

1,199 GR ALBRIGHT LEGAL 1708 117563072 13K F 1708 2 76 1,532 -0.17 38 -0.07 42 381 386 393 2.86 2.1 0.2 2 86 0.7 2.48 6.5 168 ALBRIGHT ALLEN E & FAMILY OH

1,198 YOSEMITE VIBRANT MILITIA 25402-ET 840003009261732 8K F 25402 1 72 1,053 0.10 64 0.04 43 494 442 404 2.97 3.0 0.6 0 81 -0.2 -0.95 7.1 168 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

1,197 GR JER-Z-BOYZ GOOSE 38301-ET 117848717 8K F 38301 1 70 1,303 0.07 73 -0.01 43 459 431 409 2.87 1.5 0.2 1 71 1.1 0.73 4.5 168 JER-Z-BOYZ CA

1,159 GR MAINS IMPULS TESSA 067298312 13K F 714 2 75 892 -0.04 36 0.03 38 454 410 383 3.09 3.3 1.6 2 83 1.0 2.17 5.2 169 WAKKER DAIRY WI

1,158 CAL-MART HENDRIX BABITA 5735-ET 067175735 8K F 5735 0 67 1,045 0.06 59 0.01 38 410 383 371 3.09 2.2 0.1 1 84 1.8 4.32 7.6 169 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

1,157 BW T-BONE ALFREDA S536 116493204 6K F 1656 4 79 699 0.08 48 0.08 39 454 375 314 2.98 2.4 0.0 2 91 1.8 3.68 9.7 169 BRENTWOOD FARMS CA

1,160 DP VALENTINO ELSPETH 1000 067791000 3K 1000 1 72 1,045 -0.11 28 0.00 37 424 397 381 3.00 3.7 0.2 2 84 1.9 4.37 8.5 169 DESERT PARK JERSEYS OR

1,163 VALSIGNA ABBOTT 19517 117971318 8K F 19517 0 69 867 0.11 61 0.03 36 491 439 396 2.88 2.4 -0.3 0 78 1.2 2.93 7.9 169 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

1,162 AHLEM IMAGE SUZET 35497 069042703 8K C 35497 2 74 928 0.01 44 0.02 36 424 384 354 2.96 2.4 0.2 2 77 1.4 4.39 7.4 169 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,161 SUNSET CANYON VALENTINO DIXIE-ET 117335646 50K C 1951 1 76 1,218 -0.11 35 -0.04 36 413 402 394 2.85 3.6 -0.5 1 87 2.0 4.35 9.3 169 SILVA, ERIC LEONARD OR

1,152 JANICES LEGAL SAND 22173 067422173 3K 22173 1 70 722 0.08 49 0.08 41 496 415 351 2.98 2.6 1.1 1 85 0.8 1.25 6.3 169 RECTOR JERSEY FARM TX

1,151 CAL-MART VIRGIL CHANTE 5245-ET 067245245 6K F 5245 1 73 905 0.05 52 0.04 41 488 427 381 2.97 3.1 0.1 1 72 0.4 0.50 5.9 169 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

1,178 VALSIGNA SPARKY 17510 117611832 3K 17510 1 73 457 0.21 61 0.05 27 514 455 407 2.93 3.7 0.6 1 80 0.9 3.38 8.7 169 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

1,153 BW RENEGADE YVETTE W454 117660612 3K 917 1 66 822 0.13 62 0.06 40 496 432 386 3.04 2.9 0.6 0 0.9 1.28 6.1 169 BRENTWOOD FARMS CA

1,156 D&E VALENTINO VIOLET 50070-ET 067150070 8K F 50070 0 71 998 0.00 46 0.02 39 457 412 377 2.92 3.7 -0.8 0 83 1.4 3.02 8.4 169 D & E JERSEYS TX

1,155 AHLEM VALENTINO JUNE 39133 070951625 8K C 39133 0 70 1,106 -0.03 45 0.00 39 412 390 384 3.12 3.4 0.7 0 64 2.0 2.83 9.6 169 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,154 D&E VACATION JO 22380 067422380 6K F 22380 1 72 1,166 0.00 53 -0.02 39 462 432 407 2.85 3.8 -0.6 1 83 0.6 1.98 6.0 169 D & E JERSEYS TX

1,173 FARIA BROTHERS ALLSTAR 103534 840003009425245 6K F 103534 1 60 729 0.25 81 0.02 31 506 459 420 2.90 2.2 0.2 1 78 1.1 3.12 1.6 169 FARIA DAIRY AZ

1,172 VALSIGNA SPARKY 18426 117776977 6K F 18426 1 73 702 0.15 61 0.04 32 488 437 397 2.94 3.2 0.9 1 77 0.8 2.42 8.4 169 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

1,171 AHLEM LEGAL LAUREN 35156 069042362 8K F 35156 2 75 702 0.01 33 0.05 33 467 408 357 2.88 3.9 0.7 2 78 1.3 4.67 7.4 169 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,174 AHLEM LEGAL BELLA 38267 070950759 8K F 38267 1 73 875 -0.01 38 0.00 30 412 387 367 2.90 3.1 0.0 0 79 2.1 6.58 8.4 169 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,177 MULTI-ROSE LOTTO 3810 840003004599434 3K 3810 1 72 876 0.10 58 -0.02 27 453 444 438 2.91 3.3 0.8 2 83 1.5 4.88 8.1 169 MULTI ROSE JERSEYS INC IA

1,176 TOLLENAAR LENNOX 6649B820-ET 840003007398727 3K 6649 0 67 680 0.03 37 0.03 29 507 459 417 2.85 4.1 1.7 2 83 0.9 3.40 8.2 169 TOLLENAAR JERSEYS CA

1,175 BW RENEGADE ZABRINA W755 117805136 6K F 966 1 75 516 0.16 53 0.06 30 514 442 376 2.80 3.1 -0.1 1 81 1.6 4.15 7.3 169 BRENTWOOD FARMS CA

1,166 CAL-MART HEADLINE FELLCIA 3637 117265013 3K 3637 2 74 1,061 0.00 50 -0.02 34 503 485 471 2.90 5.2 0.4 0 83 1.1 1.32 7.0 169 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

1,165 CAL-MART BONAR MERI 5133 067385133 6K F 5133 2 74 790 0.21 74 0.04 35 508 459 425 3.02 2.6 1.0 2 83 1.0 1.67 6.2 169 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

1,164 MS ABE 4480 F443 116429238 3K 6443 4 75 614 0.15 55 0.08 36 538 462 401 2.98 4.0 0.6 2 86 0.6 1.58 6.6 169 MOUNTAIN SHADOW DAIRY AZ

1,167 VALENTINO 2004 118219181 8K F 2004 0 69 840 0.05 48 0.02 34 437 388 344 2.79 2.5 -0.7 0 80 2.1 5.48 9.3 169 ALBRIGHT, G FRED OH

1,170 GR FARIA BROTHERS REBEL 41512 840003003959675 3K 41512 5 74 906 0.13 65 0.00 33 505 472 444 2.88 4.0 0.3 0 80 0.2 1.91 3.9 169 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

1,169 BERRYS LOTTO FRAULEIN-ET 117708103 3K 226 1 71 941 0.08 57 0.00 33 490 459 432 2.84 3.7 0.3 0 83 1.4 3.32 7.8 169 MOYE, NEIL NC

1,168 AHLEM VALENTINO BUNNY 39076 070951568 8K F 39076 1 73 760 0.11 55 0.04 34 426 376 338 2.98 2.0 -0.5 0 81 2.5 5.63 9.9 169 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA
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1,238 CAL-MART PLUS BABE 5541-ET 067205541 8K C 5541 0 69 761 0.20 72 0.12 50 470 357 269 3.00 -0.2 -0.8 0 1.4 1.36 7.1 167 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

1,237 LJC VALENTINOS FAVORITE 117603341 50K C 23 1 74 1,058 0.06 59 0.08 52 403 328 283 3.21 0.7 -0.4 1 83 1.2 1.82 8.0 167 CAMPBELL, DR LARRY J WA

1,236 DBW JUSTIN ELAINE 117335253 6K F 111 1 73 1,356 0.00 64 0.02 52 410 365 341 3.10 0.9 0.1 2 90 1.1 -0.21 7.9 167 SNOW JARRETT  P & SNOKREST JERSEYS VT

1,239 FARIA BROTHERS VALENTINO 201467 840003009474130 6K C 201467 1 72 1,498 -0.06 56 -0.02 49 329 313 314 3.11 0.8 -1.5 1 83 1.5 3.84 6.3 167 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

1,242 JO-KIRCH MATINEE CRANBERRY 116698579 3K 797 3 75 1,400 0.14 89 -0.01 48 464 431 411 2.95 0.5 -1.0 2 84 0.1 -1.04 6.1 167 KIRCHDOERFER, CARL S MO

1,241 AHLEM GOLDA SALLY 38865 070951357 8K F 38865 1 71 1,409 -0.04 56 0.00 49 365 336 324 3.08 0.9 -0.3 0 82 0.9 1.66 6.0 167 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,240 O.F. IATOLA THOR MONA 067126440 3K 6440 4 76 1,414 -0.12 43 -0.01 49 347 318 304 3.03 0.7 -0.5 3 91 1.4 2.82 8.3 167 OWENS FARMS INC WI

1,235 HEARTLAND KWARTZ BETHANY 2383 067262383 8K F 23830 1 72 1,526 -0.11 50 -0.01 52 354 328 321 3.10 1.0 -0.3 1 83 1.6 1.54 6.1 167 MEIER, TONY KS

1,230 GOLDUST KARBALA LAYLA-ET 067382041 8K C 2041 1 76 470 0.23 65 0.06 27 470 409 353 2.84 2.1 0.3 1 83 1.9 5.66 8.5 168 DESERT PARK JERSEYS OR

1,229 DUPAT GENOME 9665 067189665 8K F 9665 1 74 1,048 -0.05 37 -0.05 27 502 507 510 2.80 6.1 0.7 0 77 0.9 2.70 7.4 168 WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

1,231 HILMAR ALLSTAR 36716 067436716 6K F 36716 1 72 579 0.23 69 0.03 26 538 494 455 2.87 3.8 0.1 0 76 0.9 3.55 5.4 168 AHLEM, CHARLES CA

1,234 AVI-LANCHE VACATION HOLLY 5808 067375808 8K F 5808 1 72 1,648 -0.01 73 -0.03 52 417 406 411 3.09 2.3 -1.5 1 81 -0.1 -1.50 5.5 167 AVILA RICHARD & JENNIFER M TX

1,233 PR FARIA BROTHERS VALENTINO 93867 840003008538235 8K C 93867 1 65 2,019 -0.13 68 -0.08 56 301 319 353 3.13 0.0 -1.2 1 80 1.3 1.20 2.9 167 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

1,232 GR VALSIGNA KARBALA 18671 117812756 8K F 18671 1 72 783 0.06 47 -0.06 19 421 430 436 2.85 4.1 0.6 1 78 1.9 7.08 6.4 168 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

1,250 PR FARIA BROTHERS VALENTINO 200260 840003009457336 8K F 200260 1 71 1,370 -0.09 47 -0.03 43 397 386 384 2.99 2.5 -0.6 1 80 1.0 2.59 4.4 167 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

1,245 GRAMMER VALENTINO KATRINA 067183764 8K C 1407 1 74 1,390 -0.02 59 -0.02 45 385 367 359 2.98 1.4 0.0 0 83 1.3 1.22 8.4 167 DUTCH HOLLOW FARM NY

1,244 DUTCH HOLLOW PLUS CHARLEY-ET 067184365 3K 4365 1 72 1,478 -0.06 55 -0.04 45 397 381 371 2.86 0.9 0.2 2 86 1.3 1.24 7.3 167 SEXING TECHNOLOGIES / ACCOUNTING DEPT TX

1,243 DC VAUGHN VELDA 067138728 8K F 728 1 70 1,176 0.07 68 0.03 48 416 371 352 3.22 1.5 0.3 0 81 0.9 0.85 6.7 167 CHUGG, DALE UT

1,246 CAL-MART LEGAL ELISA 5384 067185384 6K F 5384 1 73 1,250 -0.01 55 0.00 45 403 376 368 3.15 2.1 0.1 1 83 1.1 2.20 7.3 167 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

1,249 PR DUPAT GOOSE 9878 067189878 8K F 9878 0 61 1,407 -0.08 50 -0.03 43 357 343 335 2.88 1.4 0.3 0 81 1.3 3.27 3.8 167 WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

1,248 JARS OF CLAY RENEGADE 37644 070142387 8K F 37644 1 73 777 0.29 89 0.09 44 511 421 351 2.98 0.6 -0.9 1 75 1.1 0.65 6.9 167 RANCHO TERESITA DAIRY CA

1,247 SHAN-MAR BLADE CHANTEL-ET 067138697 8K F 697 0 69 1,155 -0.03 47 0.01 45 417 370 335 2.95 1.8 0.2 0 1.3 1.16 7.3 167 GARDNER MARK & SHANNON PA

1,209 PR FARIA BROTHERS APPARITION 16837 840003001574782 6K F 16837 4 62 964 0.03 51 0.02 38 481 434 395 2.87 3.2 1.0 0 81 -0.1 1.18 -0.2 168 FARIA DAIRY AZ

1,208 CLOVER PATCH LEGAL KEYS 117951060 8K C 263 1 69 1,132 0.00 49 -0.01 38 396 373 359 2.94 2.5 0.1 0 1.2 4.91 4.7 168 HARPER, STAN OH

1,207 HILMAR SPARKY 34535 067434535 8K F 34535 1 76 1,147 -0.08 41 -0.01 38 414 388 369 2.90 2.5 -0.2 1 83 1.0 3.39 8.7 168 AHLEM, CHARLES CA

1,210 PR FARIA BROTHERS RENEGADE 69581 840003007171699 6K F 69581 2 70 809 0.18 71 0.05 38 473 411 364 2.97 1.4 0.7 0 80 1.1 2.25 4.6 168 FARIA DAIRY AZ

1,213 PEARLMONT TBONE MARGARITA 115243927 GI 230 5 72 532 0.13 49 0.09 37 486 398 327 2.97 2.6 -0.1 2 92 1.9 3.40 7.9 168 PEARL, CHRISTOPHER G VT

1,212 DUPAT LEGAL 8706 067148706 8K F 8706 1 73 837 0.02 40 0.04 37 435 381 339 2.97 2.5 0.7 1 75 1.6 4.26 6.5 168 WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

1,211 YOSEMITE PLUS 38275 071053802 8K C 38275 1 74 1,270 -0.03 51 -0.04 37 414 405 400 2.86 2.5 -0.3 1 86 1.4 3.29 8.3 168 RANCHO TERESITA DAIRY CA

1,202 YOSEMITE SPARKY BLLRNGR P25297 840003009261837 6K F 25297 1 74 1,044 0.11 68 0.02 41 460 412 376 2.93 1.9 -0.6 1 83 1.0 1.62 10.7 168 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

1,201 GR FARIA BROTHERS BLADE 100374 840003008321481 6K F 100374 2 73 1,094 0.01 53 0.01 41 452 412 383 2.92 3.0 -0.3 1 87 1.2 1.82 4.6 168 FARIA DAIRY AZ

1,228 WILSONVIEW Z SHEVILLE-ET 117835744 6K F 1994 1 67 582 0.11 45 0.04 28 557 499 445 2.79 5.6 0.4 0 0.9 2.84 3.1 168 WILSONVIEW DAIRY OR

1,203 AHLEM VALENTINO LADY 38788 070951280 8K F 38788 1 74 1,098 0.00 51 0.00 40 439 403 378 2.94 2.7 -0.4 0 83 1.6 2.67 8.4 168 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,206 JER-Z-BOYZ MAGNITUDE 28888 117498314 3K 28888 3 74 737 0.33 98 0.07 39 490 423 374 3.05 0.9 -0.8 2 90 1.4 2.64 4.9 168 JER-Z-BOYZ CA

1,205 VALSIGNA SPARKY 17562 117614125 3K 17562 1 71 831 0.08 53 0.05 39 447 386 341 2.99 2.2 -0.1 1 79 1.1 2.15 9.6 168 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

1,204 JER BEL HEADLINE HERSHEY 117766390 8K F 831 1 73 1,293 -0.08 42 -0.04 39 398 397 406 3.04 3.8 -0.1 0 82 1.2 3.05 7.4 168 KING HOWARD & FAMILY OH

1,223 CLOVER PATCH BOLD EXIT 117674417 8K F 2052 1 73 934 0.00 43 0.00 32 435 409 387 2.86 2.9 0.5 1 84 1.7 4.06 8.1 168 KOZAK, ALAN OH

1,222 VALSIGNA SPARKY 18278 117729023 6K F 18278 1 75 612 0.09 44 0.07 33 427 363 314 3.00 2.0 0.0 1 78 1.7 5.10 9.3 168 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

1,221 O.F. LEGAL PATINA 067277746 8K C 7746 1 73 782 -0.05 27 0.03 33 426 384 356 3.03 3.6 0.2 1 83 1.5 5.73 7.4 168 OWENS FARMS INC WI

1,224 BW RENEGADE JACQUI W897 117930609 6K F 53 0 66 618 0.17 62 0.05 32 515 455 406 2.94 3.3 0.5 0 1.4 3.26 5.6 168 BRENTWOOD FARMS CA

1,227 AHLEM SULTAN DUSTY 33653 066623086 8K F 33653 3 78 212 0.29 64 0.12 29 551 460 387 3.05 3.7 0.6 3 86 1.7 4.13 7.8 168 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,226 STEINHAUERS RENEGADE PUMPKINPIE-ET 117255584 3K 604 1 72 424 0.24 64 0.08 30 514 441 384 3.00 3.1 0.1 1 86 1.6 4.45 7.9 168 GREENE, WAYNE JR WI

1,225 FOREST GLEN ZUMAS GERT 067395249 8K C 5249 1 70 221 0.25 56 0.12 31 574 464 367 2.84 4.1 0.2 1 77 0.1 2.07 4.6 168 BANSEN, DAN K OR

1,216 GR FARIA BROTHERS ALLSTAR 200989 840003009474608 8K F 200989 1 68 1,063 0.16 80 -0.01 36 469 444 426 2.90 2.1 -0.6 1 83 0.4 2.07 3.1 168 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

1,215 HIGH LAWN VIBRANT DANCE TIME 117567496 3K 12548 1 71 1,220 0.03 62 -0.04 36 440 434 432 2.92 3.0 -0.7 1 79 0.1 1.98 6.4 168 HIGH LAWN FARM MA

1,214 GR FARIA BROTHERS APPARITION 65033 840003009138840 6K F 30016 3 70 429 0.26 68 0.11 37 545 444 363 2.99 3.1 0.1 0 85 0.6 1.28 3.0 168 FARIA DAIRY AZ

1,217 YOSEMITE VACATION ACTION 25213 840003009261921 6K F 25213 1 70 910 0.16 71 0.02 36 484 440 405 2.92 3.1 -1.0 0 80 1.1 2.80 6.0 168 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

1,220 YOSEMITE SHAH ACE N22121 840003004598774 3K 22121 1 70 831 0.06 50 0.02 35 491 450 422 3.03 4.7 1.0 2 78 0.3 1.40 5.8 168 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

1,219 SUNWEST ABE BOLD J22969 840003004261539 3K 22969 4 77 650 0.13 54 0.06 36 554 475 406 2.82 4.3 -0.4 3 84 0.0 0.67 6.6 168 SUNWEST JERSEY DAIRY CA

1,218 HILMAR LEGAL 33585 067433585 6K F 33585 1 75 818 0.05 45 0.04 36 448 395 353 2.93 2.6 -0.1 1 78 2.0 4.36 8.6 168 AHLEM, CHARLES CA
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1,288 CAL-MART REGAL DANNI 5571 067205571 8K C 5571 1 71 786 -0.01 34 0.02 30 502 461 423 2.81 4.8 0.5 1 80 0.7 2.98 6.3 167 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

1,287 VALSIGNA SPARKY 17341 117553187 3K 17341 1 72 609 0.14 53 0.06 31 520 461 412 2.92 4.1 0.6 1 82 0.7 1.78 8.0 167 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

1,286 FOREST GLEN LEGALS GOLDEN EGG 067354464 8K C 4464 1 73 827 0.03 43 0.01 31 435 398 368 2.88 2.7 1.1 1 83 1.6 4.84 6.0 167 BANSEN STANLEY K & DORA H OR

1,289 RED TOP PLUS 19349 067519349 8K F 19349 1 74 766 0.00 35 0.01 30 469 435 410 2.96 4.1 0.6 0 81 1.6 4.74 7.5 167 RED TOP JERSEYS CA

1,292 JER BEL IMPULS DORIE 116611437 3K 650 3 75 499 0.19 56 0.06 28 512 450 397 2.88 3.3 0.4 2 91 1.3 4.02 6.2 167 KING HOWARD & FAMILY OH

1,291 CAL-MART CHARNESA HADIYA 5737-ET 067175737 8K F 5737 1 70 572 0.17 57 0.04 29 485 435 395 2.98 3.7 0.6 1 77 1.7 3.96 6.5 167 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

1,290 AHLEM LEGAL LILAC 35794 069043000 8K F 35794 2 75 605 0.02 33 0.05 30 445 386 333 2.85 3.0 0.9 2 85 1.7 5.58 7.0 167 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,285 MULTI-ROSE TBONE 3362-ET 067163362 3K 3362 2 74 342 0.12 38 0.11 32 483 391 317 3.00 3.3 0.7 2 84 1.7 4.43 8.1 167 MULTI ROSE JERSEYS INC IA

1,280 LEGAL SARAH 717 117400461 3K 1400 2 74 906 0.04 49 0.00 33 471 435 404 2.84 3.2 0.3 2 88 1.6 3.31 7.8 167 DUTCH HOLLOW FARM NY

1,279 GOFF ACTION 8493 067178493 3K 8493 3 57 1,419 -0.10 46 -0.09 33 400 430 457 2.87 3.7 0.8 2 92 1.2 3.60 -1.1 167 GOFF, BUSTER NM

1,281 AHLEM LEGAL WYN 35647 069042853 3K 35647 2 72 631 0.03 35 0.06 33 429 363 309 2.92 3.0 -0.3 2 86 2.2 6.71 6.5 167 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,284 PEARLMONT HEADLINE MARGARET 067104380 3K 380 2 73 925 -0.05 31 -0.01 32 417 397 388 3.02 4.1 1.0 2 90 1.6 4.41 9.0 167 PEARL, CHRISTOPHER G VT

1,283 5TS VALENTINO 38813 071054340 8K C 38813 0 69 1,139 -0.03 46 -0.04 32 424 426 432 2.95 3.8 0.2 0 82 1.9 4.60 7.8 167 RANCHO TERESITA DAIRY CA

1,282 YOSEMITE KILOWATT MOHAWK 26253 840003009627200 8K F 26253 0 69 526 0.10 44 0.08 33 523 448 386 2.93 4.2 1.1 0 79 -0.1 1.48 7.3 167 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

1,300 GR FARIA BROTHERS MATINEE 24000 840003001577204 6K F 24000 4 71 1,381 0.02 67 -0.01 46 450 430 426 3.06 2.1 0.8 0 0.3 -1.55 2.7 166 FARIA DAIRY AZ

1,295 CAL-MART COLIN SABYNE 5784-P 067175784 8K F 5784 0 65 1,309 -0.03 54 0.03 52 410 356 322 3.05 1.6 -1.2 0 0.9 0.25 8.4 166 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

1,294 AHLEM TBONE MELODY 32983 066622416 8K F 32983 3 78 168 0.26 56 0.11 26 526 434 354 2.88 2.8 0.2 2 87 1.9 5.27 9.5 167 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,293 HILMAR ALLSTAR 36512 067436512 6K F 36512 0 68 289 0.29 67 0.09 27 507 429 363 2.93 2.4 0.4 0 78 1.4 4.36 7.2 167 AHLEM, CHARLES CA

1,296 CLOVER PATCH BOLD COSMIC 117674819 3K 2093 1 71 1,178 0.05 64 0.04 51 410 344 299 3.04 -0.2 0.1 1 77 0.9 -0.10 8.2 166 KOZAK, ALAN OH

1,299 RED TOP PLUS 19261 067519261 8K F 19261 1 73 1,400 -0.07 50 -0.02 47 405 377 358 2.91 1.6 0.2 0 81 1.0 0.03 6.4 166 RED TOP JERSEYS CA

1,298 VALSIGNA DELMAR 17065 117550643 3K 17065 2 72 1,517 -0.07 55 -0.04 47 361 358 372 3.16 1.7 -0.1 1 81 1.0 1.22 7.9 166 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

1,297 JO-KIRCH GENOME CANDY CANE 117839430 8K F 7 1 71 1,599 -0.09 54 -0.04 48 452 440 436 2.91 3.0 0.2 1 81 0.0 -1.68 5.4 166 KIRCHDOERFER, CARL S MO

1,259 GOLDA 1938 117979044 13K F 1938 1 72 1,331 -0.06 49 -0.03 41 372 364 365 3.00 2.3 -0.4 1 83 1.9 4.01 5.0 167 ALBRIGHT ALLEN E & FAMILY OH

1,258 GR FARIA BROTHERS ALLSTAR 101989 840003008535357 6K F 101989 1 58 1,081 0.16 79 0.02 42 427 388 366 3.05 1.1 -0.4 0 0.6 2.67 1.1 167 FARIA DAIRY AZ

1,257 POLY VALENTINO 548 067157548 8K F 548 1 74 1,194 -0.06 42 0.00 42 394 363 344 2.97 2.4 -0.2 0 77 1.6 2.99 9.0 167 CAL POLY CORPORATION CA

1,260 CAL-MART VALENTINO GABI 5827 067175827 8K C 5827 0 68 1,281 -0.01 54 -0.02 41 429 406 390 2.87 2.3 -0.4 1 83 1.4 2.40 7.2 167 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

1,263 AHLEM LEGAL LAUGHTER 35488 069042694 8K C 35488 2 75 1,250 -0.11 38 -0.03 40 384 370 367 3.03 2.1 0.6 2 86 1.9 3.11 8.3 167 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,262 GR FARIA BROTHERS VALENTINO 92122 840003008536490 6K F 92122 1 71 1,506 -0.21 29 -0.07 40 364 373 385 2.87 2.8 -0.2 1 81 1.4 3.80 4.8 167 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

1,261 HI-LAND BALLARD MEADOW 068146845 8K F 6845 1 74 1,216 -0.01 54 -0.01 41 389 369 366 3.10 2.2 -0.8 0 1.1 3.63 7.2 167 CHAMBERLAIN, DAVID R NY

1,252 HIGHLAND PLUS M FERNETTA 067222833 8K C 2833 1 76 1,298 0.05 68 -0.02 43 464 435 412 2.85 2.5 -1.1 1 76 0.7 0.90 8.3 167 HIGHLAND FARMS ME

1,251 GR YOSEMITE GOOSE BLAIR R26105 840003009627348 8K F 26105 1 65 1,349 0.00 62 -0.02 43 446 419 396 2.80 2.4 -0.1 0 76 0.9 1.42 2.9 167 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

1,278 DP PREMIER FLICKR 1361-ET 067431361 8K C 1361 0 68 520 0.20 61 0.09 34 501 416 344 2.89 2.6 -0.3 1 84 1.7 4.41 8.2 167 OAK LANE HUTTERIAN BRETHREN INC SD

1,253 PR JARS OF CLAY VERMEER SUNNY 067333142 3K 3142 2 71 1,268 0.14 84 -0.01 43 479 453 438 2.98 2.3 0.5 2 78 -0.3 -2.25 4.4 167 QUIST, JIM CA

1,256 AHLEM VALENTINO AUTUMN 38798 070951290 8K F 38798 1 73 1,324 -0.03 55 -0.03 42 375 368 376 3.11 2.1 -0.8 0 84 1.8 3.40 8.3 167 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,255 FOREST GLEN LOUIES GOLDIE 067354622 8K C 4622 1 74 1,392 -0.07 50 -0.04 42 391 383 382 2.94 2.1 -0.1 1 82 0.9 2.26 7.7 167 BANSEN STANLEY K & DORA H OR

1,254 ALL LYNNS LEGAL FLORINA-ET 117798263 8K F 1517 1 72 1,249 -0.07 44 -0.01 43 406 383 374 3.06 3.0 0.0 1 80 1.2 2.18 7.5 167 NASH, BERNIE WA

1,273 DUPAT PLUS 9481 067369481 8K F 9481 1 74 1,079 -0.05 40 -0.01 37 438 411 389 2.88 3.3 0.9 1 69 1.3 3.67 7.3 167 WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

1,272 GR FARIA BROTHERS ALLSTAR 205422 840003009932325 8K C 205422 1 71 513 0.33 85 0.10 38 514 419 344 2.98 0.9 -0.2 0 1.0 2.89 4.8 167 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

1,271 DUTCH HOLLOW RENEGADE CHANISE 067184848 8K F 4848 0 69 921 0.12 66 0.02 38 471 426 394 2.98 2.5 0.0 0 84 1.1 1.41 8.4 167 CHITTENDEN, PAUL C NY

1,274 HILMAR SPARKY 29938 067329938 6K F 29938 2 76 932 0.09 60 0.01 36 441 410 395 3.11 2.4 0.2 1 79 0.3 1.87 8.1 167 AHLEM, CHARLES CA

1,277 HILMAR SPARKY 32039 067432039 8K F 32039 1 75 615 0.11 49 0.07 34 453 385 329 2.94 2.9 -1.0 1 88 1.2 4.43 8.4 167 AHLEM, CHARLES CA

1,276 AHLEM IATOLA GENEVIEVE 19095 063730504 3K 19095 5 78 660 0.22 75 0.06 35 503 432 372 2.88 1.4 -0.1 2 83 1.5 2.41 9.7 167 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,275 EVANGELO TBONE CHRISTY 067079495 3K 495 3 74 808 0.05 48 0.03 35 506 459 423 2.97 3.9 0.9 2 85 1.2 1.25 8.6 167 EVANGELO, ANTHONY CA

1,266 SID J LEGAL KIM 22133 067422133 3K 22133 2 72 782 0.06 46 0.06 40 492 412 342 2.82 2.7 0.1 2 84 0.8 1.99 5.6 167 AVILA, SIDNEY J TX

1,265 SCHULTZ ABE HARMAE 067106153 GI 6153 5 67 1,050 0.03 54 0.02 40 489 445 409 2.88 3.8 0.1 3 86 0.4 -0.26 4.5 167 HUFFARD DAIRY FARMS VA

1,264 CAL-MART BLADE KARMEN 3885 117481329 3K 3885 2 73 1,120 -0.07 39 -0.01 40 391 364 349 3.02 2.3 1.0 2 88 1.3 3.14 5.9 167 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

1,267 OHIO TBONE LOUIE 90 117966857 8K C 90 0 70 699 0.10 51 0.08 40 474 393 328 2.96 2.2 0.0 0 80 1.5 2.16 9.4 167 RUSSELL, COLIN R CA

1,270 D&E HEADLINE MARCH 21995 067421995 8K F 21995 2 76 1,537 -0.15 42 -0.09 38 417 443 472 2.96 4.2 0.7 1 86 1.3 1.10 8.4 167 D & E JERSEYS TX

1,269 YOSEMITE PLUS KILOWATT R26129 840003009627324 8K F 26129 0 69 935 0.10 62 0.03 39 462 410 369 2.92 1.6 0.7 0 82 0.9 1.24 7.9 167 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

1,268 AHLEM VALENTINO LOTUS 38860 070951352 8K C 38860 1 74 1,236 -0.07 42 -0.02 39 412 393 380 2.89 3.0 -0.2 0 81 1.8 3.06 9.5 167 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA
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1,338 ANDAS PLUS REDWOOD P25433 840003009261701 8K F 25433 1 74 1,250 -0.02 52 -0.05 35 388 388 391 2.91 1.5 0.4 0 83 1.5 4.06 7.6 166 RUSSELL, MCCALISTER CA

1,337 AHLEM LEGAL PUFF 35171 069042377 8K F 35171 2 75 881 0.01 42 0.02 36 416 382 364 3.11 2.9 0.4 0 82 1.6 4.30 7.3 166 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,336 FOREST GLEN LEGAL JAMIELEIGH 067395185 8K F 5185 1 71 904 -0.05 34 0.02 36 523 475 435 2.84 5.1 0.4 1 82 0.6 0.47 5.7 166 FOREST GLEN JERSEYS OR

1,339 CAL-MART UPPERCUT EMILY 5313 067185313 6K F 5313 1 73 947 0.06 55 0.01 35 462 434 418 3.03 3.3 0.8 1 76 1.0 0.90 6.8 166 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

1,342 AHLEM VALENTINO PEGGY 38697 070951189 8K F 38697 1 74 1,147 -0.11 31 -0.04 34 382 375 371 2.89 3.6 0.2 0 83 2.1 4.55 8.3 166 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,341 GR TJF DALE ROXETTE-ET 067269063 3K 9063 3 72 890 -0.03 36 0.02 35 445 409 384 2.99 4.5 0.8 2 90 1.2 3.64 4.4 166 HUFFARD DAIRY FARMS VA

1,340 GR VALSIGNA SPARKY 18455 117777914 6K F 18455 1 61 925 0.09 57 0.01 35 426 392 370 3.01 2.4 0.3 0 0.8 2.92 2.8 166 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

1,335 KUNDE TBONE VIOLET 117358924 8K F 265 2 77 1,011 -0.03 41 0.00 36 394 361 336 2.91 1.9 0.0 3 87 1.9 4.25 10.3 166 KUNDE DAVID & DONNA IA

1,330 JARS OF CLAY PLUS 37436 070142179 8K F 37436 1 72 1,148 0.08 66 -0.02 37 458 440 429 2.93 2.9 -0.9 1 80 1.2 2.43 5.8 166 RANCHO TERESITA DAIRY CA

1,329 GR FARIA BROTHERS ACE 62166 840003005641263 6K F 62166 3 77 1,337 -0.14 34 -0.06 37 370 373 379 2.89 2.5 0.2 0 81 0.7 3.12 6.8 166 FARIA DAIRY AZ

1,331 SUGAR GROVE LEGAL ADDIE 067131437 3K 31437 2 73 1,065 -0.13 24 0.00 37 454 420 389 2.79 4.2 1.1 2 79 0.8 2.01 7.2 166 SHERMAN, ELSA TX

1,334 PEARLMONT LEGAL ESSENCE 117351619 3K 377 2 69 1,526 -0.17 37 -0.09 36 293 326 363 2.97 2.0 0.1 2 90 2.1 7.14 4.9 166 PEARL, MERWYN E VT

1,333 HEARTLAND LOTTO FLAIR 067232201 50K F 2201 2 77 949 0.06 57 0.01 37 489 438 389 2.74 2.3 0.2 3 85 0.6 1.23 8.2 166 HEARTLAND JERSEYS KS

1,332 PR FARIA BROTHERS VALENTINO 98941 840003008939429 8K F 98941 1 73 1,051 0.02 52 0.00 37 442 407 378 2.86 2.7 -0.5 1 77 1.6 2.82 7.8 166 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

1,350 PINE HILL TBONE SUZANNA 117411393 8K F 3572 2 76 600 0.15 54 0.05 31 503 444 394 2.91 3.2 0.5 2 80 1.3 2.58 8.1 166 LINDSAYS PINE HILL JERSEY FARM OH

1,345 DUPAT HEADLINE 9374 067369374 8K C 9374 1 74 1,274 -0.10 38 -0.07 32 408 426 447 2.95 4.6 1.4 0 75 1.0 3.36 6.7 166 WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

1,344 AHLEM HEADLINE BLESSING 35890 069043096 8K F 35890 2 76 1,389 -0.21 21 -0.09 33 376 402 428 2.89 4.7 1.4 2 81 1.4 3.07 8.8 166 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,343 GOFF VALENTINO 20068 067420068 8K F 20068 0 69 936 0.01 43 0.01 34 426 391 361 2.84 2.3 0.1 0 83 1.8 4.72 7.8 166 GOFF, BUSTER NM

1,346 JCJ ACADEMY 24266 840003008867382 8K F 24266 1 72 1,013 -0.02 41 -0.03 32 459 447 442 2.94 4.8 0.3 1 76 1.4 3.15 5.9 166 AHLEM, JAMES CA

1,349 PR FARIA BROTHERS ACTION MCHALE 840003001860679 3K 38035 4 63 1,174 -0.08 38 -0.06 31 414 416 416 2.80 3.7 0.7 0 88 1.2 4.60 2.0 166 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

1,348 PR HILMAR JAS BUNGY 26212 067326212 6K F 26212 3 74 787 0.03 43 0.02 32 534 490 453 2.87 5.2 1.1 2 80 0.6 0.81 3.9 166 AHLEM, CHARLES CA

1,347 BW ACTION ALICIA ET684-ET 116810966 3K 1841 3 77 897 0.04 49 0.00 32 417 392 377 2.99 3.0 0.4 3 88 1.9 4.59 8.9 166 BRENTWOOD FARMS CA

1,309 MVF TEN SIXTY-NINE DAZE 1920 067441920 8K F 1920 0 67 1,521 -0.05 61 -0.06 43 413 412 412 2.83 2.0 -0.6 0 1.0 1.03 6.8 166 RHEIN, CRAIG PA

1,308 FOREST GLEN IMPULS GRAND 067323052 8K F 3052 3 76 891 -0.02 36 0.06 44 437 372 333 3.18 2.7 1.4 2 79 0.4 0.94 5.8 166 BANSEN STANLEY K & DORA H OR

1,307 SR PLUS COVER-UP 117661154 8K C 27 1 75 1,150 0.04 59 0.02 44 431 385 352 2.95 1.1 0.0 2 86 1.3 1.69 8.1 166 PETERS, COLE LOGAN PA

1,310 GR GRAMMER GOOSE PAMELIA 067183685 8K F 3685 1 56 1,327 -0.03 55 -0.03 43 439 410 385 2.80 1.8 0.9 1 75 1.1 0.82 0.4 166 GRAMMER JERSEY FARM LLC OH

1,313 VALSIGNA KILOWATT 16695 117419672 3K 16695 2 74 1,475 -0.17 36 -0.06 42 391 387 388 2.88 2.1 1.0 2 83 0.2 0.86 8.5 166 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

1,312 WILSONVIEW TBONE MILESTONE-ET 116826213 3K 1588 2 75 966 0.07 59 0.04 43 399 347 317 3.17 1.5 0.2 2 86 1.6 2.71 8.5 166 WILSONVIEW DAIRY OR

1,311 VALSIGNA PLACIDO 12936 116588948 3K 12936 3 76 1,208 -0.03 51 0.00 43 462 432 414 3.00 3.2 0.6 2 69 0.2 -0.77 7.3 166 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

1,302 PIEDMONT VERMEER LINDA 117240957 8K F 1779 2 75 1,164 0.08 70 0.03 46 465 419 392 3.06 1.7 0.6 2 83 0.6 -0.74 6.0 166 LUTZ, COREY ALAN NC

1,301 GABYS RENEGADE BLISSFUL 117477355 50K F 1922 1 74 1,241 0.09 76 0.01 46 421 381 356 3.01 0.4 -0.4 1 86 0.8 0.86 7.4 166 GABY JERSEY FARM TN

1,328 CLOVER PATCH HEADLINE REGAL 117676772 8K F 2141 1 73 1,540 -0.21 31 -0.09 37 363 386 409 2.86 3.2 0.2 1 81 1.6 3.77 7.5 166 KOZAK, ALAN OH

1,303 VALSIGNA VACATION 19544 117971550 8K F 19544 0 67 1,417 -0.02 63 -0.04 44 381 367 362 2.95 1.6 -0.6 0 78 1.1 2.13 6.7 166 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

1,306 ALOHA GOOSE JEVON 25274-ET 840003009261860 6K F 25274 1 62 1,187 -0.03 45 0.01 44 411 367 332 2.87 2.3 -0.1 0 82 1.5 3.25 2.3 166 RUSSELL, LARS WILLIAM CA

1,305 HIGHLAND PLUS V CANDY 067222885 8K F 2885 1 74 1,283 0.02 63 -0.01 44 426 400 387 3.01 2.0 -0.8 1 81 0.9 1.31 6.9 166 VAN DE JERSEYS PA

1,304 GR YOSEMITE GOOSE BELLRINGER 26205 840003009627248 8K F 26205 1 68 1,290 -0.05 49 -0.01 44 424 385 350 2.77 1.7 0.6 0 78 0.9 1.38 4.3 166 RAPOSO, ANTONIO CA

1,323 FARIA BROTHERS VALENTINO 101878 840003008535246 3K 101878 1 73 818 0.10 55 0.06 39 464 401 352 2.97 2.5 -0.2 1 82 1.2 2.80 8.2 166 FARIA DAIRY AZ

1,322 FOREST GLEN LOUIES LILLIE 067395245 8K C 5245 0 69 943 0.19 79 0.03 39 456 410 379 3.00 1.4 -0.3 1 78 1.0 2.14 7.5 166 BANSEN STANLEY K & DORA H OR

1,321 GR BARHAMS GOOSE BLACK BEAUTY-ET 117266489 3K 1607 1 69 1,022 0.07 59 0.02 40 469 417 371 2.79 1.5 0.4 1 85 0.8 1.75 4.9 166 ROWLEY STEVE & GLYNN MIKE MS

1,324 RIVER VALLEY VALENTINO SALINA I-ET 117264900 50K F 798 1 76 1,094 -0.02 45 0.00 38 434 405 385 2.93 2.6 0.0 1 85 1.5 2.31 7.3 166 RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

1,327 FARIA BROTHERS ALLSTAR 93768 840003008538136 8K F 93768 1 71 765 0.20 74 0.05 38 463 407 371 3.14 1.9 0.4 1 77 0.4 2.33 3.8 166 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

1,326 CDF DANDY IMPULS P40501-ET 840003009159068 6K F 40501 1 72 950 0.17 75 0.02 38 471 432 410 3.08 2.5 0.0 1 79 1.1 1.52 6.3 166 TATE, BROCK CA

1,325 KILOWATT 9425 067369425 8K F 9425 1 75 995 0.09 62 0.01 38 456 417 390 2.99 2.6 0.9 0 69 0.2 0.77 6.9 166 BERGMAN, HALIE CA

1,316 PR RED TOP PLUS 20347 067520347 8K F 20347 0 67 1,080 0.10 69 0.02 41 420 380 354 3.01 0.9 -0.6 0 83 1.2 2.87 5.8 166 RED TOP JERSEYS CA

1,315 JER-Z-BOYZ BOLD 36725 117683226 8K C 36725 1 73 917 0.07 54 0.05 42 402 352 326 3.22 1.7 -0.1 1 82 1.0 3.09 7.5 166 JER-Z-BOYZ CA

1,314 D&E KILOWATT SAMPLE 22518 067422518 8K F 22518 1 73 977 0.07 58 0.04 42 434 380 342 3.02 1.9 0.0 0 75 0.3 1.55 7.1 166 KEN VANFOEKEN DAIRY CA

1,317 HIGH LAWN IMPULS BIG TIME III 116120885 GI 9265 4 64 1,036 0.15 75 0.02 41 429 392 372 3.10 1.5 0.2 2 86 0.3 1.26 2.8 166 HIGH LAWN FARM MA

1,320 GOFF VALENTINO 19586 067419586 8K F 19586 0 70 1,285 -0.08 44 -0.03 40 383 373 372 2.98 2.2 -0.3 1 83 1.7 3.39 9.4 166 GOFF, BUSTER NM

1,319 D&E HEADLINE ELOISE 22070 067422070 3K 22070 2 75 1,558 -0.15 43 -0.08 40 316 344 380 3.08 2.1 0.1 2 91 2.1 4.31 9.8 166 HERRON, JAMES OH

1,318 AHLEM TBONE PANSY 34071 069041277 8K F 34071 3 77 842 0.14 65 0.06 41 435 371 325 3.03 1.2 -0.3 2 85 1.8 3.19 8.4 166 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA
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1,388 YOSEMITE VLNTNO BLLRNGR P25426 840003009261708 8K C 25426 1 72 882 0.04 49 0.03 39 427 373 331 2.96 2.3 -0.6 0 1.6 3.11 9.1 165 WHEELER FAMILY ID

1,387 HIGH LAWN IMPULS EUREKA 115348855 3K 8164 5 77 973 0.01 47 0.02 39 434 389 358 2.97 2.8 0.8 2 90 0.9 1.91 5.6 165 HIGH LAWN FARM MA

1,386 AHLEM LEGAL DEBONAIR 36403 070047877 8K F 36403 2 75 1,075 -0.11 30 0.01 39 410 379 361 3.02 3.6 0.3 1 82 1.5 3.31 6.9 165 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,389 PR VALSIGNA SPARKY 17446 117611234 3K 17446 1 70 879 0.05 51 0.04 38 404 354 319 3.01 1.6 0.1 0 78 0.9 2.93 6.0 165 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

1,392 CLOVER PATCH LEGAL LEXUS 117674387 8K C 2053 1 74 1,379 -0.11 43 -0.07 37 336 348 366 2.98 1.5 0.2 1 90 1.9 5.28 8.3 165 KOZAK, ALAN OH

1,391 KUTZ KANOO 5617 840003000988279 3K 5617 5 78 493 0.13 46 0.12 38 471 382 317 3.12 2.9 1.1 2 84 0.2 1.76 4.7 165 KUTZ DAIRY LLC WI

1,390 GABYS VERNON ASTER 117443707 3K 411 1 71 829 0.15 65 0.04 38 464 412 378 3.09 2.3 0.0 1 84 1.2 2.10 7.2 165 D&D JERSEYS & PHILLIPS DENNIS WI

1,385 VALSIGNA SPARKY 18437 117777893 6K F 18437 1 73 1,121 -0.07 39 0.00 39 392 368 356 3.01 2.3 -0.6 1 76 0.7 2.98 7.5 165 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

1,380 FARIA BROTHERS PLUS 103866 840003009425577 6K F 103866 1 73 1,210 0.04 61 -0.01 41 450 421 400 2.92 1.6 0.0 0 0.8 0.89 6.2 165 FARIA DAIRY AZ

1,379 DUPAT VACATION 9563 067189563 8K F 9563 1 73 1,314 0.02 64 -0.03 41 446 421 397 2.76 2.1 -0.8 0 81 0.8 0.97 7.4 165 WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

1,381 OHF IMPULS DEMI 117054325 8K F 1942 2 75 758 0.06 47 0.08 41 452 373 310 2.95 1.7 0.3 2 86 1.0 2.59 6.2 165 MULTI ROSE JERSEYS INC IA

1,384 FOREST GLEN LEGAL TERRIER 067395176 8K F 5176 1 73 1,142 -0.04 45 -0.01 39 475 439 406 2.78 3.3 0.4 1 77 0.8 0.79 7.8 165 FOREST GLEN JERSEYS OR

1,383 DP VALENTINO GWEN 1021 067791021 3K 1021 1 72 1,288 -0.07 45 -0.04 39 429 417 409 2.87 3.3 -0.2 1 86 0.9 1.61 8.7 165 DESERT PARK JERSEYS OR

1,382 RED TOP PLUS 19169 067519169 8K F 19169 1 74 1,349 0.00 62 -0.05 39 443 435 431 2.85 2.1 0.4 1 72 0.5 0.87 7.2 165 RED TOP JERSEYS CA

1,400 STEINHAUERS RENEGADE LEMONPIE-ET 117255575 3K 603 2 73 634 0.13 54 0.06 34 477 410 354 2.92 2.5 0.3 2 88 1.9 3.67 7.4 165 STEINHAUERS JERSEYS WI

1,395 CLOVER PATCH IMPULS HELGA 117933095 8K C 2311 1 69 680 0.17 62 0.06 37 493 425 377 3.07 2.8 1.0 0 0.9 2.12 5.2 165 HARPER, STAN OH

1,394 RIVER VALLEY RENEGADE SALINA I-ET 117770382 6K F 271 1 74 893 0.14 70 0.03 37 511 465 432 2.98 3.0 0.5 1 73 0.4 -0.31 6.7 165 RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

1,393 GR MULTI-ROSE PAULA QUEENIE 067223143 8K F 3143 2 76 1,003 -0.05 36 0.00 37 403 370 348 2.95 2.9 -0.1 2 91 1.3 4.16 7.5 165 MULTI ROSE JERSEYS INC IA

1,396 BW RENEGADE WEDNESDAY W484 117660751 3K 1478 1 71 1,026 0.11 67 0.00 36 487 460 442 2.94 3.0 0.0 0 0.9 0.87 7.4 165 BRENTWOOD FARMS CA

1,399 ROCKY TOP VALENTINO 19981 067419981 8K C 19981 1 74 699 0.05 41 0.05 34 469 413 371 2.99 3.6 0.2 1 77 1.5 3.57 7.8 165 ROCKY TOP DAIRY NM

1,398 GR BUTTERCREST DALE IRIS 116721880 8K C 385 3 76 1,334 -0.10 40 -0.07 34 430 443 455 2.85 4.3 1.2 2 82 0.7 1.49 6.6 165 COOPERRIDER & SONS OH

1,397 CLOVER PATCH LEGAL PAISLEY 117305823 8K F 1965 2 75 814 0.08 53 0.04 36 513 456 411 2.90 3.7 0.4 2 85 1.3 2.12 7.2 165 KOZAK, ALAN OH

1,359 YOSEMITE KILOWATT GARRETT P25378 840003009261756 6K F 25378 1 74 219 0.26 58 0.08 23 582 506 438 2.86 5.0 1.3 0 83 0.6 2.59 8.6 166 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

1,358 VAN DE ZUMA DESIGNER DESILU 067261465 8K F 1465 1 71 607 0.00 29 0.00 23 527 488 445 2.69 5.4 1.5 0 0.7 3.08 4.6 166 VAN DE JERSEYS PA

1,357 TOLLENAAR ZUMA 7533 840003008872608 8K C 7533 0 65 625 0.13 53 0.00 23 517 491 468 2.89 4.9 0.8 1 59 0.5 4.12 4.1 166 TOLLENAAR JERSEYS CA

1,360 SR TERRY AVATAR 117902600 8K C 48 1 71 1,839 -0.18 52 -0.06 54 296 295 305 2.99 -0.2 -0.6 1 82 1.4 1.48 6.4 165 PETERS, COLE LOGAN PA

1,363 FARIA BROTHERS IMPULS GIGGS 840003007171560 6K F 69442 2 71 1,044 0.15 77 0.07 49 455 393 361 3.28 1.5 0.5 1 82 0.1 -1.39 3.1 165 FARIA DAIRY AZ

1,362 FOREST GLEN PLUS MAGNET 067282835 8K C 2835 2 76 1,346 -0.05 52 0.01 49 362 327 311 3.11 0.2 -0.6 1 60 1.0 2.57 7.6 165 BANSEN STANLEY K & DORA H OR

1,361 GR FARIA BROTHERS PLUS 103844 840003009425555 8K F 103844 1 74 1,432 -0.02 61 -0.01 50 386 358 348 3.10 0.8 0.1 1 82 1.3 1.01 6.3 165 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

1,352 AHLEM IATOLA TIFFANY 30909 065340282 3K 30909 4 77 775 -0.01 34 0.01 30 393 362 342 3.01 2.5 1.1 2 80 1.7 5.60 9.8 166 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,351 TOLLENAAR HEADLINE 6533 840003007398611 3K 6533 0 66 1,236 -0.09 40 -0.07 30 461 482 504 2.94 5.7 1.1 1 84 1.2 2.22 7.8 166 TOLLENAAR JERSEYS CA

1,378 FOREST GLEN LEGALS RENE 067395281 8K C 5281 1 68 1,028 0.03 53 0.03 42 446 398 367 3.05 2.7 -0.3 1 79 0.5 2.41 4.9 165 FOREST GLEN JERSEYS OR

1,353 GR DEBOER TBONE M6658 116363727 3K 6658 4 76 552 0.05 34 0.05 30 466 406 356 2.93 4.1 0.2 2 85 1.5 4.74 9.8 166 DEBOER, NICO TX

1,356 FOREST GLEN ZUMAS SHELLY 067395222 8K F 5222 1 72 25 0.25 47 0.15 27 599 479 372 2.82 4.5 0.6 1 79 1.3 2.80 6.8 166 FOREST GLEN JERSEYS OR

1,355 D&E LEGAL SWAN 22203 067422203 3K 22203 2 72 861 -0.04 32 -0.02 27 452 436 420 2.84 4.4 1.0 1 84 1.5 4.65 6.6 166 KEN VANFOEKEN DAIRY CA

1,354 BOHNERTS APPLEJACK VOLTAGE 067086941 8K F 941 3 77 494 0.14 48 0.07 30 426 367 325 3.11 2.1 0.5 2 90 1.6 6.83 7.3 166 BOHNERT JAMES L & FAMILY IL

1,373 FOREST GLEN IMPULS MARLI 067323390 3K 3390 2 73 1,084 0.07 61 0.03 44 427 377 344 3.04 2.1 -0.5 3 77 1.3 1.75 5.7 165 BANSEN STANLEY K & DORA H OR

1,372 FOREST GLEN JOSTENS PARKROSE 067323946 3K 3946 2 72 1,059 0.02 54 0.03 45 456 388 331 2.84 1.0 -0.2 2 78 0.9 0.49 7.2 165 BANSEN STANLEY K & DORA H OR

1,371 YOSEMITE PLUS KODY P25360 840003009261774 6K F 25360 1 73 1,151 0.03 59 0.02 45 408 359 325 2.97 0.5 0.2 1 72 1.5 1.40 7.4 165 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

1,374 HI-LAND SUN VALLEY CANARY 067146752 8K F 6752 1 73 1,526 -0.02 68 -0.06 43 364 377 403 3.11 0.9 0.6 1 84 1.1 1.27 5.4 165 CHAMBERLAIN GREG & DAVID NY

1,377 RED TOP PLUS 19294 067519294 8K F 19294 1 74 1,088 -0.03 44 0.02 42 410 362 326 2.92 1.6 -0.4 0 84 1.3 2.94 8.2 165 RED TOP JERSEYS CA

1,376 JCJ SPARKY 23419 840003008217001 8K F 23419 1 73 1,340 0.00 61 -0.03 42 385 375 378 3.07 1.3 -0.9 1 88 1.4 2.76 8.6 165 BROWN, MIKE UT

1,375 GR FARIA BROTHERS VALENTINO 101832 840003008535200 8K F 101832 1 73 1,428 -0.10 46 -0.05 42 375 374 383 2.99 2.2 -0.2 2 85 1.4 2.45 6.6 165 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

1,366 GR FARIA BROTHERS HEADLINE 92474 840003008536842 8K F 92474 1 73 1,572 -0.20 31 -0.04 47 354 352 361 3.01 2.3 0.9 1 82 0.7 0.81 5.3 165 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

1,365 CAL-MART SIXTYNINE SAMI 5320 067185320 6K C 5320 1 70 1,303 0.03 65 0.01 48 461 421 396 3.01 2.3 -0.6 1 71 0.5 -0.62 4.9 165 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

1,364 VALSIGNA CACTUS 17441 117611186 3K 50008 1 72 1,518 -0.05 62 -0.03 48 382 372 378 3.10 0.9 0.5 1 83 1.1 0.36 7.7 165 STROUP, WILLIAM TODD CA

1,367 AVI-LANCHE VIRGIL BOXER 4841 840003008324292 8K F 4841 2 75 1,539 -0.15 42 -0.05 46 364 367 388 3.17 2.2 -0.1 1 84 1.0 1.14 6.3 165 AVILA RICHARD & JENNIFER M TX

1,370 HARMONY VALLEY LOUIE DUSTY 7232 069401944 3K 7232 2 73 1,432 0.03 69 -0.02 46 446 431 429 3.03 2.7 0.4 2 80 0.5 -0.78 5.5 165 TAUCHEN, ABBY WI

1,369 MAINS BOLD PRINCESS 067348542 8K F 8542 1 74 1,444 -0.06 54 -0.03 46 361 340 327 2.91 0.8 -0.3 1 76 1.4 2.04 6.9 165 MAINS DAIRY PA

1,368 DP PLUS FLOWER 959 067106959 8K F 959 1 74 1,486 -0.19 34 -0.04 46 371 358 353 2.94 1.8 -0.4 2 79 1.1 1.82 7.6 165 DESERT PARK JERSEYS OR
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1,438 SHAN-MAR PLUS SKITTLES 067138682 8K F 682 0 68 1,297 -0.03 54 -0.04 40 392 387 392 3.03 1.9 0.2 0 1.4 2.50 7.4 164 GARDNER MARK & SHANNON PA

1,437 D&E MERCHANT VIRTUE 22233-ET 067422233 3K 22233 1 72 983 0.14 70 0.03 41 414 367 336 3.03 1.4 -1.6 1 82 1.6 3.28 7.2 164 MULTI ROSE JERSEYS INC IA

1,436 SUNSET CANYON MATINEE DAFFY 937-ET 117267677 50K F 1937 2 76 1,094 0.19 87 0.01 41 485 451 430 3.02 2.1 0.3 2 87 0.4 -0.96 5.7 164 SUNSET CANYON & HALE KARA OR

1,439 PR FARIA BROTHERS SHAWNEE 65201 840003006263652 8K F 65201 3 72 1,135 0.11 73 0.00 40 453 424 405 2.97 2.1 0.3 0 82 0.5 -0.63 4.2 164 FARIA DAIRY AZ

1,442 CMR TBONE SANDY 117385810 3K 59 1 74 671 0.12 55 0.08 39 464 379 309 2.93 1.3 -0.5 1 87 1.8 2.73 9.6 164 BOER, GERRET TX

1,441 GR FOREST GLEN ABES KATE 067282898 8K F 2898 2 75 1,028 0.09 65 0.02 40 457 415 385 2.98 2.9 -0.9 2 88 0.7 2.24 6.1 164 DIAMOND VALLEY DAIRY OR

1,440 GR WILSONVIEW GARDEN MILEY-ET 116536679 3K 1507 3 72 1,089 -0.05 39 0.00 40 449 409 377 2.87 4.2 -0.2 2 87 0.6 2.43 3.7 164 WILSONVIEW DAIRY OR

1,435 DUTCH HOLLOW GOLDA MINOR 067184660 8K F 4660 1 72 1,104 0.08 66 0.01 41 389 354 335 3.04 1.2 -0.8 0 82 1.6 3.10 6.1 164 CHITTENDEN, MELANIE F NY

1,430 SMJ VALENTINO GALITEE 067361324 3K 1324 1 72 1,226 -0.10 37 0.00 43 441 405 377 2.88 3.1 -0.2 1 78 0.9 1.22 7.9 164 SILVER MAPLE FARMS INC ME

1,429 MS RESTORE 3322 F504 116429818 8K F 6504 4 80 1,696 -0.08 61 -0.09 43 395 415 437 2.89 2.2 0.2 2 81 0.5 -0.55 8.8 164 DESERT PARK JERSEYS & MOUNTAIN SHADOW DAIR OR

1,431 CAL-MART BLADE LILYAN 3803 117389814 3K 3803 2 71 1,131 -0.01 49 0.01 43 443 393 353 2.87 2.4 -0.3 2 85 1.1 1.45 4.3 164 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

1,434 PR FARIA BROTHERS GANNON 202152 840003009473445 8K F 202152 1 72 1,284 0.03 63 -0.02 42 402 384 376 2.98 2.2 -0.4 1 80 1.2 1.72 5.6 164 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

1,433 PR FARIA BROTHERS PLUS 93176 840003008537544 6K 93176 1 69 1,464 -0.10 49 -0.05 42 362 356 352 2.83 1.2 -0.7 1 84 1.5 3.00 5.6 164 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

1,432 CAL-MART IMPULS BREILA 2478 116390686 3K 236 4 74 742 0.16 65 0.09 43 518 432 369 3.06 2.9 0.6 2 74 0.0 -1.34 4.4 164 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

1,450 AHLEM LEGAL CAYMAN 35499 069042705 3K 35499 2 73 828 0.09 55 0.04 37 447 390 344 2.90 1.9 -0.3 2 88 1.9 3.43 8.2 164 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,445 CAL-MART LOUIE GAY 5037 067125037 3K 5037 1 72 1,421 -0.03 61 -0.07 38 384 398 420 3.02 2.5 0.2 1 79 1.2 2.25 7.2 164 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

1,444 GR AVI-LANCHE HONOR ALTON 5356 067375356 8K C 5356 1 75 1,493 -0.15 43 -0.07 38 347 372 407 3.08 2.1 0.3 1 74 0.9 3.88 7.1 164 AVILA RICHARD & JENNIFER M TX

1,443 CAITLINS HEADLINE DAISY 22046 067422046 3K 22046 2 75 1,702 -0.24 32 -0.12 38 421 463 503 2.87 5.4 0.8 3 82 0.0 -0.98 8.8 164 AVILA, CAITLIN TX

1,446 AHLEM VALENTINO FAY 397 070047371 8K C 397 1 74 1,310 -0.09 41 -0.04 38 392 378 364 2.76 2.6 -1.2 0 77 2.1 4.59 9.2 164 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,449 FOREST GLEN ALEXANDER SANDDOLLAR 067395258 8K F 5258 1 72 1,036 0.10 67 -0.01 37 487 462 449 3.04 3.4 0.8 1 80 1.0 0.24 6.8 164 BANSEN, DAN K OR

1,448 VALSIGNA SPARKY 17602 117612703 3K 17602 1 73 1,190 -0.05 44 -0.03 37 390 380 378 3.00 2.6 -0.1 1 71 0.7 2.70 8.9 164 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

1,447 CLEMSON VALENTINO 630 41 117840157 8K F 41 1 75 1,607 -0.19 37 -0.10 37 329 368 409 2.96 2.3 0.2 0 83 1.8 4.10 8.9 164 CLEMSON UNIVERSITY/DAIRY FARM SC

1,409 DALHART CELEBRITY 32354 067432354 6K F 32354 2 77 857 -0.02 37 -0.01 29 460 437 419 2.90 4.9 0.5 1 81 2.3 4.13 10.3 165 AHLEM, MARK CA

1,408 FARIA BROTHERS ALLSTAR 201283 840003009474314 6K F 201283 1 71 332 0.40 89 0.10 30 519 437 373 3.05 2.0 -0.5 1 75 1.2 4.44 4.3 165 FARIA DAIRY AZ

1,407 LANDSCAPE ACADEMY 373 117558502 6K F 50373 2 77 1,010 0.02 49 -0.03 30 445 437 431 2.86 3.8 0.9 2 82 0.8 2.95 7.9 165 LANDSCAPE JERSEYS CA

1,410 WOODSTOCK CELEBRITY LUCY BROWN 117474745 3K 1261 2 74 783 -0.03 30 0.01 29 406 371 339 2.82 2.8 0.9 2 84 2.0 5.94 10.1 165 WOODSTOCK DAIRY WI

1,413 VALSIGNA ACADEMY 18054 117727085 3K 18054 1 71 693 0.02 35 0.01 26 487 455 425 2.84 4.8 1.1 1 84 1.4 4.38 6.5 165 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

1,412 JER-Z-BOYZ APPARITION 25899 117494628 3K 25899 5 76 450 0.16 51 0.06 27 577 510 448 2.79 5.1 1.2 0 86 -0.1 0.31 6.1 165 JER-Z-BOYZ CA

1,411 SCHULTZ IMPULS JAINEY 067269093 3K 9093 3 72 650 -0.01 28 0.02 28 506 459 414 2.78 4.9 1.7 2 85 0.7 2.98 3.3 165 HUFFARD JAMES S III & JAMES S IV VA

1,402 AHLEM VALENTINO CHARM 38737 070951229 8K C 38737 1 74 970 0.03 49 -0.01 33 434 412 397 2.93 3.2 -0.3 0 81 2.3 4.50 9.6 165 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,401 PETERSON ALEXANDER CLARISSE 117406364 8K F 780 2 74 488 0.25 67 0.09 34 559 474 405 2.96 3.5 0.7 2 83 0.4 1.16 5.8 165 PETERSON ERIC & ROY OR

1,428 JER-Z-BOYZ MAGNUM 34816 118529158 8K F 34816 2 74 1,318 0.07 74 -0.01 44 503 479 468 3.01 3.0 0.9 2 76 0.0 -2.92 6.1 164 JER-Z-BOYZ CA

1,403 VALSIGNA VACATION 18655 117811782 6K F 18655 1 71 709 0.16 60 0.04 33 499 443 395 2.87 3.6 -0.3 0 81 1.3 2.32 6.8 165 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

1,406 BW IMPULS NICOLE IF55-ET 117925344 6K F 1595 1 73 759 0.07 51 0.02 31 472 431 397 2.91 3.8 0.3 0 84 1.6 3.85 5.3 165 BRENTWOOD FARMS CA

1,405 GR OOMSDALE NATHAN GINNY GENIS-ET 067027341 50K F 341 3 73 768 0.10 53 0.02 31 477 436 404 2.92 4.1 0.8 2 88 1.1 3.38 3.3 165 OOMS, MICHAEL AREND NY

1,404 BW RENEGADE SHERRI W474 117662481 6K F 1410 0 68 482 0.27 73 0.08 33 473 399 341 3.03 1.4 -0.2 0 2.0 4.17 7.5 165 BRENTWOOD FARMS CA

1,423 GR O.F. GANNON PRISCILLA 067277176 8K F 5700 2 71 1,648 -0.02 72 -0.07 47 352 358 375 3.03 1.5 -0.9 2 88 0.8 1.51 3.8 164 S&S AG ENTERPRISES WI

1,422 SMJ VALENTINO GITTY 067361337 8K F 1337 1 72 1,570 -0.09 53 -0.04 48 377 360 348 2.84 1.8 -1.2 1 82 1.6 1.63 6.9 164 SILVER MAPLE FARMS INC ME

1,421 GR TENN GANNON HDD MAID 117047004 3K 30844 3 68 1,812 -0.11 62 -0.08 49 321 341 374 3.10 1.1 0.3 1 77 0.6 0.84 3.3 164 TAYLOR, WYATT CA

1,424 HEARTLAND VIBRANT DELTA 067262413 50K F 2413 1 74 1,472 -0.13 42 -0.03 46 396 387 393 3.09 3.0 0.9 0 79 -0.3 -0.73 7.2 164 HEARTLAND JERSEYS KS

1,427 GR FARIA BROTHERS IMPULS 100437 840003008321544 3K 100437 1 58 1,051 0.10 68 0.03 45 461 405 366 3.02 2.0 0.3 0 -0.2 -0.25 0.0 164 FARIA DAIRY AZ

1,426 HEARTLAND VALENTINO RACHEL 067262595 8K C 2595 1 74 1,288 -0.07 47 0.00 45 383 354 340 3.03 1.6 -0.3 1 81 1.7 2.11 9.3 164 LANTZKY, DAYLE IA

1,425 GR FARIA BROTHERS VALENTINO 92376 840003008536744 8K F 92376 1 74 1,363 -0.09 45 -0.01 46 373 351 345 3.07 2.2 -0.7 1 84 1.0 2.48 6.2 164 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

1,416 AHLEM VALENTINO SUE 38910 070951402 8K F 38910 1 74 357 0.09 32 0.04 21 465 416 375 2.93 4.9 0.6 0 82 2.4 7.16 9.2 165 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,415 HEARTLAND ZUMA CABERNET 067262430 8K F 2430 1 73 282 0.16 43 0.08 25 554 474 401 2.82 5.1 0.9 1 82 1.0 3.73 6.3 165 BDC DAIRY CO

1,414 HILMAR KARABALA 25626 067325626 3K 25626 3 75 762 -0.01 36 -0.02 25 415 400 389 2.93 4.0 0.3 3 86 2.0 5.78 9.1 165 AHLEM, CHARLES CA

1,417 HEARTLAND VITO CANDACE 067232211 3K 2211 2 73 1,854 -0.12 61 -0.06 55 405 393 389 2.86 1.6 -2.0 1 79 0.6 -1.22 7.5 164 HEARTLAND JERSEYS KS

1,420 HEARTLAND KYROS LILLY 067262461 8K F 32461 1 74 1,582 -0.08 59 -0.03 50 320 308 311 3.06 -0.1 -1.0 1 84 1.6 2.42 7.2 164 D & E JERSEYS TX

1,419 GR FARIA BROTHERS IMPULS 95349 840003008935837 8K F 95349 1 59 1,862 -0.22 44 -0.08 51 324 349 389 3.18 2.0 0.6 1 78 0.7 -0.06 0.6 164 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

1,418 AHLEM VIBRANT LOVE 38498 070950990 8K F 38498 1 74 1,704 -0.09 59 -0.03 55 364 351 358 3.14 1.5 -0.8 1 75 0.4 -1.76 9.1 164 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA
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1,488 WESTWICK VALENTINO 19593 118040091 8K F 19593 0 70 1,186 -0.13 29 0.02 45 390 347 318 2.97 2.1 0.2 0 69 1.3 1.91 9.4 163 WICKSTROM DAIRY CA

1,487 DUPAT PLUS 9332 067369332 8K F 9332 1 75 1,313 -0.01 59 -0.01 45 393 365 348 2.96 0.7 -0.3 0 81 1.3 0.63 7.8 163 WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

1,486 CAL-MART VIBRANT DERYN 3556 117216354 3K 3556 2 75 1,749 -0.10 60 -0.09 45 373 398 430 2.98 1.9 -1.0 2 82 0.1 -0.19 8.8 163 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

1,489 HEARTLAND IMPULS REASON 067251974 6K F 1974 3 77 749 0.13 59 0.10 45 422 337 281 3.20 0.9 0.1 3 90 1.0 2.26 6.4 163 INFINITY CATTLE COMPANY KS

1,492 VALSIGNA VALENTINO 19037 117885664 8K F 19037 1 74 1,330 0.03 65 -0.03 43 386 374 376 3.09 2.0 -1.2 0 79 1.7 2.39 9.0 163 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

1,491 GR FARIA BROTHERS VALENTINO 101502 840003008534870 3K 101502 2 61 1,574 -0.11 52 -0.06 44 307 318 338 3.02 1.0 0.3 1 84 1.3 3.59 1.9 163 FARIA DAIRY AZ

1,490 BOYD-LEE VALENTINO LYDIA 117371613 8K C 391 1 73 1,601 -0.09 57 -0.06 44 397 403 414 2.91 2.6 -0.6 1 83 1.2 0.64 6.8 163 BOYD, DAVID M TN

1,485 FOREST GLEN IMPULS ALLIE 067282498 3K 2498 3 73 755 0.19 72 0.10 46 511 407 321 2.88 1.4 -0.4 2 80 0.1 -0.16 4.4 163 BANSEN, DAN K OR

1,480 GR VALSIGNA VACATION 18630 117811577 6K F 18630 1 72 1,376 0.03 70 -0.01 47 423 397 386 3.05 2.1 -0.3 1 75 0.9 -0.74 6.9 163 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

1,479 D&E GOLDA NESSA 6284 067406284 8K F 6284 1 72 1,452 0.04 75 -0.03 47 411 390 380 2.98 1.2 -1.4 0 76 0.6 -0.46 5.9 163 AVILA RICHARD & JENNIFER M TX

1,481 PR VIDA BOA DALE 13609 067213609 6K F 13609 4 76 1,544 -0.06 61 -0.05 46 388 382 382 2.92 1.7 0.3 1 80 0.7 -0.02 5.2 163 VIDA BOA FARMS CA

1,484 FOREST GLEN IMPULS DIVINE 067323630 3K 3630 2 69 925 0.07 58 0.06 46 517 442 392 3.11 2.9 0.8 2 79 -0.1 -1.99 3.4 163 BANSEN, DAN K OR

1,483 YOSEMITE VACATION J JACK P25300 840003009261834 8K F 25300 1 72 1,131 0.02 55 0.03 46 427 371 329 2.96 1.6 -0.7 1 82 0.1 0.46 6.6 163 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

1,482 MOLLY BROOK VALENTINO FRESHETTA 067139557 3K 557 1 72 1,284 0.00 60 0.00 46 373 340 321 3.00 1.0 -1.0 1 87 1.9 2.96 8.9 163 MOLLY BROOK FARMS VT

1,500 DUPAT PLUS 9334 067369334 8K F 9334 1 76 621 0.10 47 0.10 41 457 364 292 3.04 1.6 -0.3 1 75 1.5 3.25 8.7 163 WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

1,495 VALSIGNA SPARKY 17354 117553301 3K 17354 1 72 1,079 0.05 60 0.02 43 402 359 332 3.04 1.5 -0.8 1 68 0.4 0.70 9.2 163 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

1,494 SHENANDOAH IMPULS GLEE-ET 116092252 8K C 534 4 76 1,080 0.11 70 0.02 43 457 413 384 3.02 1.9 0.2 2 83 0.7 0.08 5.2 163 SHENANDOAH JERSEYS MD

1,493 DP LOUIES CHAMP FRAN 583 116701578 3K 583 3 75 1,283 0.00 57 -0.01 43 392 366 351 2.96 1.2 -0.1 2 90 0.9 1.80 8.7 163 DESERT PARK JERSEYS OR

1,496 DEN-KEL LEGAL CENDRA-ET 067138852 8K C 852 1 72 921 0.08 56 0.06 43 451 382 330 2.98 1.9 0.4 1 81 1.2 1.80 5.5 163 HEARTLAND JERSEYS KS

1,499 RIALS TBONE JANINE 2277 117580457 6K F 2277 1 74 849 0.08 53 0.06 41 438 368 311 2.91 1.7 -1.0 1 81 1.7 2.71 9.3 163 RIALS FARM MS

1,498 WICKS PLUS 4391 067304391 8K F 4391 1 73 1,413 -0.03 59 -0.05 41 419 423 438 3.06 2.4 0.4 0 75 0.6 0.03 6.3 163 WICKSTROM BROS CA

1,497 GR FARIA BROTHERS PLUS 102322 840003008535690 6K F 102322 1 71 915 0.11 61 0.05 42 453 386 333 2.92 0.9 0.3 1 82 1.1 1.77 5.0 163 FARIA DAIRY AZ

1,459 FARIA BROTHERS MAXIMUM 100570 840003008321677 6K F 100570 1 67 923 0.16 72 0.00 33 502 465 430 2.78 2.8 0.5 0 86 0.8 0.94 2.6 164 FARIA DAIRY AZ

1,458 VALSIGNA SPARKY 17214 117551943 3K 17214 2 73 678 0.08 47 0.06 34 438 381 340 3.04 2.9 0.7 1 73 0.7 2.53 7.8 164 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

1,457 ORTHRIDGE VALENTINO VANNA-P 067881023 8K C 1023 1 73 1,009 0.00 46 -0.01 34 427 403 384 2.87 3.4 -0.7 1 84 1.8 4.43 7.2 164 STEINER, MATTHEW OH

1,460 GR BOHNERTS GANNON ALTOID 067721028 8K F 1028 3 76 989 0.03 51 -0.02 32 400 380 364 2.88 2.7 0.3 2 83 1.9 5.40 5.9 164 BOHNERT JERSEYS IL

1,463 BW LEGAL PAOLA W573 117731125 6K F 481 1 75 686 0.02 34 0.01 28 456 416 381 2.87 3.6 0.6 1 85 2.0 5.15 7.8 164 BRENTWOOD FARMS CA

1,462 JER-Z-BOYZ PLUS 36654 118480572 8K F 36654 1 74 613 0.22 68 0.04 29 478 423 373 2.83 1.5 -0.3 1 82 1.4 4.87 7.6 164 JER-Z-BOYZ CA

1,461 DP VIBRANT BOSSIE 1130 117599819 3K 1130 1 72 1,190 -0.11 32 -0.06 31 468 468 463 2.74 4.4 0.3 1 75 0.7 1.48 8.6 164 DESERT PARK JERSEYS OR

1,452 BW RENEGADE ZOE W416 117624720 3K 1151 1 73 670 0.22 72 0.07 37 528 460 409 3.04 3.3 0.6 1 77 1.0 0.70 6.9 164 BRENTWOOD FARMS CA

1,451 CLOVER PATCH IMPULS KITES 116200358 8K F 1424 4 76 785 0.15 64 0.04 37 466 412 375 3.06 2.7 0.2 2 90 1.2 2.63 5.5 164 KOZAK, ALAN OH

1,478 PR FARIA BROTHERS VALENTINO 200991 840003009474606 8K C 200991 1 68 1,893 -0.17 53 -0.10 47 323 355 392 2.98 1.4 -0.7 0 0.8 1.17 3.6 163 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

1,453 DP IMPULS IRENE 638 067081638 8K F 638 2 74 413 0.14 45 0.12 36 522 417 327 2.89 2.8 0.8 2 90 0.7 2.63 5.0 164 DESERT PARK JERSEYS OR

1,456 HILMAR KILOWATT 32313 067432313 8K F 32313 2 77 765 0.09 51 0.04 35 449 393 347 2.89 2.2 0.3 1 80 0.7 2.37 8.8 164 AHLEM, CHARLES CA

1,455 GR FARIA BROTHERS ALLSTAR BOQUISHA 840003009425797 6K F 104086 1 72 841 0.26 90 0.02 35 523 478 443 2.93 3.2 -1.5 1 79 1.2 1.77 5.8 164 FARIA DAIRY AZ

1,454 VALSIGNA SPARKY 17784 117724644 3K 17784 1 72 1,146 -0.11 33 -0.03 35 338 338 352 3.13 2.3 0.5 1 82 1.1 4.30 8.8 164 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

1,473 GR SUNNY SLOPES DALE SOPHIE 116545116 3K 45116 3 73 1,541 -0.22 29 -0.02 52 371 334 305 2.82 2.1 -0.5 2 80 0.1 0.86 5.7 163 GRAMMER JERSEY FARM LLC OH

1,472 FARIA BROTHERS PLUS CAVANI 840003008536809 6K F 92441 1 68 1,733 -0.03 74 -0.04 53 359 348 351 3.01 0.1 -1.4 1 83 1.0 -0.10 3.2 163 FARIA DAIRY AZ

1,471 PR OOMSDALE BRAZO GRATITUDE GRACE-ET 067027319 50K F 319 4 73 1,740 -0.15 50 -0.03 55 320 312 322 3.14 1.5 -0.4 3 90 0.6 0.37 0.6 163 OOMS, MICHAEL AREND NY

1,474 HEARTLAND VALENTINO BERRY 067262487 8K C 2487 1 73 1,627 -0.11 52 -0.04 51 341 327 325 2.97 0.9 -0.6 0 85 1.5 1.12 7.4 163 HEARTLAND JERSEYS KS

1,477 CINNAMON RIDGE WARRIOR STARDUST 117284708 8K F 847 1 74 1,641 -0.14 47 -0.04 49 409 405 415 3.04 3.3 0.0 1 75 0.6 -1.11 6.2 163 MAXWELL, KARA ALICE IA

1,476 HIGHLAND IMPULS R SPICE 067222784 3K 2784 1 72 1,277 0.08 72 0.02 50 412 366 340 3.09 1.1 -0.3 1 81 0.8 -0.61 6.7 163 HIGHLAND FARMS ME

1,475 YOSEMITE PLUS KENAI P25429 840003009261705 8K F 25429 1 73 1,587 -0.15 44 -0.03 50 336 319 316 3.00 0.6 -0.2 0 83 0.7 0.98 7.4 163 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

1,466 CLARESHOE ZUMA ROSEBUSH 067451331 8K F 1331 1 72 307 0.17 46 0.08 27 567 481 403 2.81 5.4 0.5 1 85 0.9 2.88 6.0 164 STEINER, MATTHEW OH

1,465 AHLEM TBONE GEM 33016 066622449 8K C 33016 3 78 223 0.14 37 0.11 28 518 429 353 2.94 4.2 0.6 3 90 2.0 4.27 10.1 164 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,464 VALSIGNA SPARKY 17493 117611663 3K 17493 1 70 520 0.15 50 0.05 28 454 403 368 3.07 3.0 0.5 1 79 1.2 4.73 7.6 164 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

1,467 AHLEM KARBALA TRACY 38827 070951319 8K C 38827 1 73 543 0.25 72 0.04 26 474 429 391 2.92 2.6 -0.3 0 79 1.4 5.04 7.9 164 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,470 D&E PAUL DAY 22584 067422584 8K C 22584 0 69 1,852 -0.15 60 -0.06 55 334 339 362 3.15 1.0 -0.9 0 74 0.9 -0.02 8.0 163 AVILA RICHARD & JENNIFER M TX

1,469 LIVE OAK KILOWATT PRINCESS 840003009070077 6K F 5784 1 74 484 0.14 49 0.01 20 519 484 446 2.76 4.6 1.6 0 81 1.1 3.64 8.1 164 TRANS-OVA GENETICS IA

1,468 GABYS ALEXANDER WILMA 116981273 6K F 1798 2 76 386 0.21 56 0.06 25 491 435 390 2.99 3.5 1.0 2 86 1.2 4.58 8.7 164 GABY, HENRY TN
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1,538 AHLEM GOLDA SUZETTE 38315-ET 070950807 8K F 38315 1 73 1,156 -0.09 37 -0.07 29 343 357 372 2.90 2.5 0.0 1 82 2.3 6.14 7.6 163 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,537 AHLEM ALLSTAR NITA 36001 070047475 3K 36001 2 73 173 0.39 80 0.14 31 537 426 333 2.95 1.8 -0.3 3 87 1.3 3.54 7.9 163 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,536 AHLEM BLACKSTONE PEGGY 35973 069043179 8K C 35973 2 76 648 0.05 38 0.05 31 378 329 294 3.02 1.8 0.6 3 82 1.9 6.35 7.7 163 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,539 DUPAT LEGAL 8967 067148967 6K F 8967 1 74 1,140 -0.02 48 -0.06 29 416 427 437 2.87 3.7 0.4 1 85 1.5 4.48 6.8 163 WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

1,542 FOREST GLEN ZUMAS OPAL 067395040 8K C 5040 1 72 752 0.07 48 0.01 28 458 426 399 2.88 3.4 0.5 1 80 0.9 3.80 6.1 163 FOREST GLEN JERSEYS OR

1,541 CAL-MART ALEXANDER PIPER 5434 067185434 8K F 5434 1 74 474 0.25 69 0.06 29 533 469 417 2.95 3.6 0.5 1 81 1.7 2.49 8.6 163 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

1,540 SHAN-MAR RENEGADE CHARDONNAY 067138646 6K F 646 1 73 580 0.18 61 0.04 29 531 475 428 2.90 3.8 0.9 1 80 0.9 1.17 7.2 163 GARDNER MARK & SHANNON PA

1,535 VALSIGNA KILOWATT 18301 117729229 6K F 18301 1 74 726 -0.02 31 0.03 32 461 414 378 2.96 3.7 1.1 0 79 0.6 2.61 8.3 163 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

1,530 VALSIGNA SPARKY 18361 117776351 6K F 18361 1 74 1,019 -0.05 40 -0.01 34 354 335 324 2.95 2.0 0.1 1 82 1.8 5.11 9.8 163 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

1,529 AHLEM VALENTINO FAY 38714 070951206 8K F 38714 1 74 1,146 -0.07 38 -0.04 34 367 362 363 2.93 2.5 0.1 0 74 2.1 5.20 8.8 163 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,531 HIGHLAND IMPULS G WENDY 067222786 8K F 2786 1 72 815 0.07 52 0.03 34 480 428 383 2.84 3.4 0.6 1 79 1.1 2.45 4.5 163 HIGHLAND FARMS ME

1,534 VALSIGNA SPARKY 17233 117552122 3K 17233 1 72 602 0.12 50 0.06 33 473 402 338 2.82 2.7 -0.8 1 80 1.2 3.70 9.5 163 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

1,533 WAUNAKEE LYNDON PITINO 2863 069967260 3K 2863 2 73 998 -0.05 37 -0.01 33 400 380 366 2.93 2.5 0.3 3 90 1.9 5.13 6.9 163 LAUFENBERG, GERALD WI

1,532 GR IRISHTOWNS W2404S GANNON JESSEY 067232404 3K 2404 2 72 1,177 0.01 53 -0.05 33 403 402 404 2.88 3.0 0.2 2 82 1.4 3.79 5.0 163 IRISHTOWN ACRES PA

1,550 MILLS LOUIE MARNIE 117503098 3K 7156 1 68 2,338 -0.19 72 -0.15 54 283 340 403 3.01 0.2 -0.2 1 80 0.4 -0.63 4.0 162 MILLS JERSEY FARM LLC NV

1,545 SUNSET CANYON IMPULS L MAID 1-ET 116496681 50K F 1743 3 75 -207 0.40 66 0.18 26 587 451 334 2.94 3.5 0.2 2 90 1.0 4.61 3.9 163 SILVA, ERIC LEONARD OR

1,544 VALSIGNA ACADEMY 18959 117884926 8K C 18959 1 73 884 -0.02 37 -0.03 26 438 434 432 2.91 5.2 0.7 0 82 1.7 4.86 7.6 163 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

1,543 PHILS SPARKY JEM 6702 117721717 8K F 6702 1 74 595 0.10 47 0.04 28 437 388 346 2.89 2.1 0.3 1 84 1.5 5.05 8.5 163 FANELLI, PHIL V CA

1,546 NORMANDELL ZUMA DANCER 067561049 8K F 1049 1 69 705 0.10 50 0.00 25 508 481 457 2.87 5.5 0.5 1 76 0.4 2.79 3.7 163 NORMANDELL FARMS PA

1,549 JARS OF CLAY ZUMA SALLY 22491 067422491 6K F 22491 0 66 67 0.26 53 0.11 22 546 461 387 2.92 4.5 1.1 0 79 1.0 3.97 4.8 163 QUIST, JIM CA

1,548 GOLDUST LEGION LEANNA 067161125 3K 1125 4 85 244 0.24 57 0.08 23 511 428 347 2.70 2.2 0.9 2 94 1.3 5.26 8.7 163 STEINER, MATTHEW OH

1,547 AHLEM TBONE SUNSPRYT 33311 066622744 8K F 33311 3 78 549 0.06 36 0.03 24 489 445 403 2.80 4.2 0.9 2 85 1.6 4.43 9.7 163 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,509 AHLEM LEGAL CORA 35659 069042865 8K F 35659 2 75 1,116 -0.08 36 0.00 39 369 340 323 2.99 1.8 -0.2 3 87 2.2 5.46 7.1 163 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,508 AHLEM VIBRANT FAY 39434 070951926 8K F 39434 0 69 1,509 -0.16 39 -0.07 39 364 382 407 2.99 2.8 -0.5 0 81 1.1 2.27 8.6 163 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,507 FARIA BROTHERS VIBRANT STERLING 840003008534388 6K F 101020 2 73 1,617 -0.07 60 -0.10 39 373 413 460 3.08 3.7 -0.4 1 78 0.8 0.66 4.9 163 FARIA DAIRY AZ

1,510 AHLEM LEGAL ROSA 37510 070048984 3K 37510 1 70 1,014 0.03 52 0.02 39 420 384 363 3.06 2.2 -0.1 1 83 1.7 3.04 7.5 163 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,513 GR HEARTLAND GANNON ABBY 067342173 8K C 2173 2 72 1,388 0.03 69 -0.06 38 353 366 387 3.04 1.6 0.2 2 90 1.4 3.15 4.4 163 ENNEKING, ANTHONY KS

1,512 SUN VALLEY LOUIE HAVANNA 117115297 3K 6 3 74 1,444 0.04 75 -0.07 38 396 418 451 3.10 2.2 1.4 3 80 0.4 0.23 5.8 163 WILSONVIEW DAIRY OR

1,511 WILSONVIEW MAGNUM MAYBE 117262784 8K C 1707 2 75 846 0.16 68 0.05 39 479 424 386 3.05 3.0 0.2 2 85 0.6 1.04 6.1 163 WILSONVIEW DAIRY OR

1,502 DUPAT SPARKY 9305 067369305 8K F 9305 1 75 1,312 -0.11 40 -0.04 40 351 340 335 2.92 1.8 -0.2 1 79 0.1 2.42 8.3 163 WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

1,501 GR HI-LAND GRAMMER GANNON PRECIOUS 067162580 3K 2580 3 70 1,403 -0.09 47 -0.06 40 346 350 364 3.02 2.3 0.4 2 88 1.3 3.48 3.6 163 GRAMMER, BENJAMIN P OH

1,528 PR FARIA BROTHERS VALENTINO 98590 840003008939078 8K F 98590 1 73 930 0.04 49 0.02 35 442 394 347 2.73 2.0 -0.5 1 78 1.7 4.23 8.5 163 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

1,503 WILSONVIEW JEVON MOMENTUM 067191466 3K 1466 4 76 1,183 0.07 67 -0.01 40 480 453 435 2.91 3.3 0.6 2 86 0.7 -0.23 6.6 163 WILSONVIEW DAIRY OR

1,506 FANELLIS SPARKY NETTIE 6821 117767832 8K F 6821 1 74 852 0.11 60 0.05 40 393 341 315 3.23 1.3 -0.3 1 77 1.4 3.41 7.9 163 FANELLI PHIL & FAMILY CA

1,505 HILLVIEW RENEGADE BOZO 067253240 8K F 3240 0 68 913 0.14 68 0.04 40 481 430 397 3.06 2.9 -0.1 0 1.1 0.39 6.8 163 SORENSONS HILLVIEW JERSEY FARM INC WI

1,504 CAL-MART LEGAL HELEN 5340-ET 067185340 6K C 5340 1 73 1,131 -0.05 44 0.00 40 403 373 357 3.02 2.5 0.2 1 77 1.7 2.73 6.1 163 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

1,523 GR FARIA BROTHERS PLUS 209950 840003009939797 8K F 209950 0 66 924 0.09 55 0.02 36 482 431 382 2.75 2.5 -0.3 0 78 0.7 2.02 5.2 163 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

1,522 VALSIGNA SPARKY 17239 117552186 3K 17239 1 72 991 0.00 49 0.00 36 431 401 379 2.94 2.5 0.6 1 69 0.2 1.36 7.8 163 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

1,521 WESTWICK VACATION 17595 117612637 3K 17595 1 70 1,013 0.02 51 0.00 36 437 408 387 2.94 3.2 0.5 1 81 1.1 1.85 7.7 163 WICKSTROM, VERNON CA

1,524 HILMAR BENEFACTOR 25426 067325426 6K F 25426 3 77 883 -0.04 35 0.02 36 403 362 335 3.01 2.9 -0.6 2 88 1.9 5.44 8.9 163 AHLEM, CHARLES CA

1,527 MAINS BOLD JASMINE 067348567 8K F 8567 1 74 1,046 0.00 49 -0.01 35 428 409 398 2.97 3.0 0.7 1 82 1.1 2.74 7.0 163 MAINS, DANIEL R PA

1,526 SIL-MIST FANATIC DANIELLE KIMMIE 067222535 6K F 2535 1 75 1,276 -0.12 36 -0.06 35 386 386 387 2.82 2.9 -0.2 0 1.7 4.54 8.4 163 THOMAS, TERESA OR

1,525 AHLEM HEADLINE MOONLITE 36201 070047675 8K F 36201 2 76 1,560 -0.24 24 -0.11 35 312 352 394 2.96 3.6 0.2 1 84 1.9 4.77 9.0 163 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,516 PEARLMONT RENEGADE DENISE-ET 067104393 3K 34393 1 72 888 0.09 57 0.02 37 473 432 406 3.05 3.8 0.2 1 87 1.2 0.92 7.7 163 D & E JERSEYS TX

1,515 LYON AMITY JEDDY 117423927 6K F 4665 2 76 496 0.18 56 0.10 38 505 409 330 2.97 2.8 0.7 2 80 0.3 1.19 6.7 163 LYON JERSEYS IA

1,514 CAL-MART DANDY CARRIE 5390 067185390 6K C 5390 1 73 909 0.08 58 0.03 38 488 439 402 2.94 3.4 0.9 1 80 0.5 0.43 6.8 163 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

1,517 SUNSET CANYON ZUMA DAHLIA C80-ET 117763623 3K 2080 1 70 760 0.11 53 0.05 37 487 426 379 2.98 3.6 0.5 1 87 0.6 1.46 5.1 163 SILVA, ERIC LEONARD OR

1,520 AHLEM VALENTINO ROBIN 39172 070951664 8K C 39172 0 68 1,182 -0.10 34 -0.03 36 361 353 353 2.99 2.8 -0.2 0 77 1.9 4.82 8.0 163 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,519 GR CROSSWIND LEGAL 3828 840003007926801 8K F 3828 0 49 1,315 -0.11 39 -0.06 36 360 366 379 2.97 2.9 0.6 0 1.4 4.53 2.4 163 CROSSWIND JERSEYS SD

1,518 PR TAYLOR BROTHERS HEADLINE 5086 840003012263953 8K F 5086 1 73 1,652 -0.27 25 -0.12 36 320 375 436 3.09 4.5 1.0 1 79 1.4 2.86 9.0 163 TAYLOR BROTHERS ME
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1,588 D&E MERCHANT CHEYANNE 50063-ET 067150063 6K F 50063 0 69 979 0.13 69 0.00 35 401 376 361 2.99 1.9 -1.4 0 2.0 5.05 7.7 162 D & E JERSEYS TX

1,587 PR FARIA BROTHERS BLADE 69945 840003007172063 6K F 69945 1 73 1,001 0.09 64 -0.01 35 492 462 436 2.85 3.5 0.5 1 88 0.7 -0.01 6.0 162 FARIA DAIRY AZ

1,586 GR EL REMANSO RESTORE 2040 117380785 3K 2040 0 63 1,232 -0.12 34 -0.05 35 454 448 441 2.79 4.5 1.0 0 0.3 0.63 6.1 162 LOPEZ, RAFAEL LOPEZ PR

1,589 DP IMPULS TRIS 8622 114324676 3K 8622 5 79 806 0.04 45 0.04 35 450 402 368 3.01 3.0 0.2 2 88 1.0 3.00 7.2 162 DESERT PARK JERSEYS OR

1,592 HILMAR SPARKY 34491 067434491 8K F 34491 1 74 915 0.05 53 0.00 33 441 411 388 2.92 3.1 -0.9 1 83 0.9 3.09 7.4 162 AHLEM, CHARLES CA

1,591 CLOVER PATCH LEGAL CHERRY 117674583 8K F 2070 1 74 836 0.00 38 0.02 34 399 365 346 3.07 2.8 0.1 1 82 2.5 5.46 8.5 162 KOZAK, ALAN OH

1,590 BOHNERTS PAT MONICA 067421201 8K F 1201 2 74 805 0.13 60 0.03 35 457 402 354 2.83 2.2 -0.6 2 89 1.4 2.96 5.4 162 BOHNERT JAMES L & FAMILY IL

1,585 D&E HEADLINE READY 22196 067422196 3K 22196 1 73 1,311 -0.15 31 -0.06 35 397 404 414 2.90 4.2 0.2 1 86 1.5 2.51 8.0 162 D & E JERSEYS TX

1,580 CAL-MART HANCOCK KIM 5388 067185388 6K F 5388 1 72 1,373 0.07 78 -0.07 36 444 452 461 2.87 2.0 -0.1 1 78 0.8 1.00 6.4 162 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

1,579 GR BUTTERCREST GOOSE KISSED 117854233 8K F 556 1 69 903 0.09 57 0.02 37 399 355 323 2.97 1.3 1.0 1 83 1.8 3.56 4.7 162 COOPERRIDER & SONS OH

1,581 CDF SHAWNEE BLAIR M26644 840003005581834 8K F 26644 3 77 1,009 0.07 61 0.00 36 459 428 405 2.91 2.3 0.5 4 90 1.1 1.06 6.0 162 TATE, BROCK CA

1,584 DALHART BENEFACTOR 20902 067620902 3K 20902 4 77 1,352 -0.13 39 -0.07 35 392 396 397 2.76 2.7 -0.3 2 90 2.1 3.82 8.3 162 AHLEM, MARK CA

1,583 CAL-MART TBONE AIDAH 3655 117275047 6K F 3655 2 77 786 0.13 62 0.04 36 474 415 365 2.90 2.0 0.2 2 80 1.6 1.81 9.1 162 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

1,582 PR SANDCREEKS TBONE SUGAR 117980257 6K F 5227 1 63 981 0.01 47 0.00 36 407 375 352 2.94 2.3 -0.4 1 84 1.7 3.50 7.6 162 SAND CREEK DAIRY LLC MI

1,600 HILMAR SPARKY 33743 067433743 8K F 33743 1 76 730 0.02 38 0.02 30 443 401 367 2.89 3.5 0.2 1 80 1.4 3.63 9.4 162 AHLEM, CHARLES CA

1,595 AHLEM LEGAL DAWN 35749 069042955 8K C 35749 2 75 597 0.06 39 0.06 33 501 433 376 2.92 3.7 1.2 2 84 1.6 2.58 7.9 162 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,594 AHLEM LEGAL BELLA 35845 069043051 8K F 35845 2 75 725 0.09 51 0.03 33 436 382 336 2.88 1.9 0.4 2 84 1.8 4.99 7.9 162 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,593 D&E KILOWATT CHERYL 22143 067422143 3K 22143 2 74 781 0.05 45 0.03 33 463 411 365 2.82 3.1 1.3 1 79 0.0 1.70 8.2 162 D & E JERSEYS TX

1,596 GR FARIA BROTHERS DOMINICAN LAHM 840003009941103 6K F 208644 0 48 1,017 0.10 66 -0.02 32 433 422 417 2.95 3.4 0.1 0 0.6 2.91 1.9 162 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

1,599 D&E HEADLINE CHARM 4535 840003008324598 3K 4535 2 73 970 0.06 55 -0.03 30 460 444 429 2.83 4.1 0.1 1 86 1.0 1.81 7.5 162 AVILA RICHARD & JENNIFER M TX

1,598 PR VALSIGNA SPARKY 18145 117729911 6K F 18145 1 72 882 0.02 44 0.00 31 354 341 343 3.16 2.2 0.7 1 82 1.7 5.14 9.2 162 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

1,597 BUTTERCREST VALENTINO MISSY 117429400 8K F 498 1 75 991 -0.06 34 -0.03 31 395 385 381 2.95 3.4 0.1 1 88 2.0 5.01 9.6 162 COOPERRIDER & SONS OH

1,559 WICKS VIBRANT 4233 067304233 3K 4233 1 70 1,418 -0.15 37 -0.02 46 436 403 372 2.73 2.9 -0.3 1 79 -0.3 -1.35 5.9 162 WICKSTROM BROS CA

1,558 HILMAR SPIKE 26974 067326974 3K 26974 2 75 1,497 -0.06 58 -0.04 46 345 333 330 2.96 0.3 -1.2 2 88 1.7 2.87 8.9 162 AHLEM, CHARLES CA

1,557 BUTTERCREST VIBRANT MISTRESS 117429156 3K 470 2 73 1,108 0.10 67 0.04 47 463 405 365 3.03 1.9 -0.4 2 69 0.3 -1.37 7.5 162 SCHEURMAN ERIC D & BARBARA A OH

1,560 HICKORY HOLLOW PLUS TIFFANY 117836213 8K F 338 1 73 1,358 -0.02 57 -0.01 46 395 371 363 3.06 1.7 -0.3 1 81 1.1 0.33 8.5 162 KLINE, DAVID OH

1,563 YOSEMITE ICE PONCHO 25160 840003009261974 6K F 25160 1 75 996 0.09 61 0.04 43 425 376 350 3.15 1.7 0.2 1 79 1.0 1.22 10.5 162 CDFD-HARTLEY TX

1,562 JARS OF CLAY STRUNK BERDINE 067333028 8K F 3028 3 76 1,312 -0.07 47 -0.02 43 394 369 350 2.87 2.0 0.1 2 77 1.2 1.27 8.1 162 RANCHO TERESITA DAIRY CA

1,561 VALSIGNA VACATION 18440 117776995 6K F 18440 1 72 1,728 -0.12 56 -0.09 45 340 362 389 2.97 2.3 -1.1 1 74 0.5 0.72 5.8 162 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

1,552 BILTMORE BOLD FANNIE 3037 067363037 8K F 3037 1 75 1,721 -0.21 38 -0.06 49 334 339 355 3.03 1.3 -0.3 1 79 1.1 1.35 8.2 162 BILTMORE FARMS NC

1,551 SR GOLDA GOLD FINGER 117902712 8K F 10574 0 67 1,736 -0.16 51 -0.04 54 305 299 311 3.12 0.5 0.3 0 0.8 -0.18 6.3 162 SPRUCE ROW FARM PA

1,578 MILLS RENEGADE DILLY 117505755 8K F 7201 1 72 942 0.17 74 0.02 37 496 458 434 3.02 3.3 -0.3 1 76 0.7 0.03 6.3 162 MILLS JERSEY FARM LLC NV

1,553 YOSEMITE PLUS SHAWNEE R26134 840003009627319 8K F 26134 1 73 1,564 -0.06 61 -0.04 49 364 358 369 3.16 0.6 0.3 0 75 0.9 0.22 7.1 162 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

1,556 GR FARIA BROTHERS IMPULS 102420 840003008535788 6K F 102420 0 61 1,118 0.14 79 0.03 47 467 411 374 3.04 1.4 0.0 0 0.4 -1.00 3.1 162 FARIA DAIRY AZ

1,555 AHLEM VALENTINO VALNTINE 39067 070951559 8K C 39067 0 70 1,381 -0.10 45 -0.01 48 366 335 320 3.02 1.5 -0.7 0 84 1.2 1.71 8.8 162 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,554 ALL LYNNS ECLIPES VENDELA-P-ET 117798423 8K F 69 1 73 1,348 0.07 77 0.00 49 377 343 328 3.09 0.5 -1.5 1 79 1.5 1.57 6.7 162 ZEINSTRA  FARMS LLC MI

1,573 TOLLENAAR VIBRANT 7139 840003007844159 3K 7139 0 64 1,181 0.02 58 -0.01 38 434 417 408 2.96 2.8 0.1 1 72 -0.1 0.54 6.0 162 TOLLENAAR JERSEYS CA

1,572 FARIA BROTHERS PLUS 103760 840003009425471 6K F 103760 1 74 1,190 0.04 63 -0.03 38 378 361 353 2.95 0.9 -0.2 1 83 1.6 3.46 6.9 162 FARIA DAIRY AZ

1,571 DUTCH HOLLOW VALENTINO CHERI-ET 067184312 3K 4312 2 75 1,353 -0.15 32 -0.05 38 366 365 365 2.84 2.6 -0.8 2 88 2.1 3.76 9.3 162 CHITTENDEN, PAUL C NY

1,574 RECTORS LEGAL PATRIOT 067262475 6K F 2475 1 73 869 -0.03 35 0.04 38 433 379 337 2.94 3.4 1.2 1 78 0.9 1.81 7.0 162 HEARTLAND JERSEYS KS

1,577 AHLEM RENEGADE SARA 350 070047324 8K F 350 1 71 987 0.16 76 0.01 37 492 452 422 2.92 2.7 0.4 0 82 0.8 0.02 6.2 162 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,576 YOSEMITE SPARKY GREATNESS P25082 840003009262052 3K 25082 1 71 1,088 -0.02 47 0.00 37 412 387 371 2.97 3.1 -0.9 1 72 0.9 2.30 8.6 162 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

1,575 BW RENEGADE ALASKA W341 117594319 3K 1110 1 73 776 0.23 78 0.05 38 488 426 378 2.98 2.1 0.0 1 76 1.0 0.71 7.4 162 BRENTWOOD FARMS CA

1,566 RED TOP PLUS 19612 067519612 8K C 19612 1 73 1,296 0.01 59 -0.03 41 355 352 365 3.16 1.4 0.0 0 78 1.1 2.28 7.2 162 RED TOP JERSEYS CA

1,565 YOSEMITE SPARKY JACK 25106 840003009262028 6K F 25106 1 74 1,301 -0.09 43 -0.02 41 332 320 321 3.05 1.2 -0.4 1 81 1.4 3.60 9.5 162 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

1,564 FOREST GLEN ABES ADVENTURE 067323377 8K F 3377 2 76 1,297 -0.05 52 -0.02 42 442 417 399 2.88 2.4 0.0 3 84 0.8 0.23 7.1 162 BANSEN, DAN K OR

1,567 DUPAT JACK 8782-ET 067148782 3K 8782 1 72 1,072 0.04 57 0.01 40 465 430 406 2.98 2.8 1.3 1 76 0.4 -1.15 6.6 162 WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

1,570 AHLEM TBONE PRUDENCE 33335 066622768 3K 33335 3 75 1,004 -0.01 44 0.01 39 405 367 343 3.02 2.4 0.3 3 86 1.8 2.74 9.3 162 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,569 DUPAT ICE 9428 067369428 8K F 9428 1 74 1,172 0.10 73 -0.01 39 446 429 425 3.05 2.1 -0.1 0 80 0.7 0.88 7.6 162 WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

1,568 GR AHLEM GANNON MILLY 35115 069042321 8K C 35115 2 74 1,227 0.00 56 -0.02 39 369 352 341 2.90 1.3 -0.7 2 87 1.5 3.87 6.2 162 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA
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1,638 HEARTLAND KYROS ADDISON-ET 067262422 3K 2422 1 71 899 0.09 57 0.04 40 413 364 335 3.12 2.1 -0.5 0 1.3 3.19 6.5 161 WHEELER FAMILY ID

1,637 CEDAR MOUNTAIN FARM PLUS SELENA 067068571 3K 532 1 69 984 0.03 51 0.03 40 449 395 350 2.87 1.9 0.2 0 0.8 1.29 5.7 161 GRAFTON COUNTY FARM NH

1,636 AHLEM VALENTINO CAROL 38822 070951314 8K C 38822 1 74 1,006 0.04 51 0.02 40 362 320 293 3.03 1.0 -1.1 0 86 2.1 4.83 9.6 161 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,639 JO-KIRCH LOUIE ELLA 117282117 8K C 902 2 75 1,649 -0.07 62 -0.11 39 386 422 460 2.95 2.8 0.9 2 84 0.7 -0.20 7.3 161 KIRCHDOERFER, TYLER C MO

1,642 AHLEM LEGAL COED 36549 070048023 8K F 36549 1 71 996 -0.04 40 0.01 38 403 366 342 3.00 3.2 0.1 1 79 1.4 4.11 5.2 161 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,641 AHLEM LEGAL MINDY 35138 069042344 3K 35138 2 73 1,046 0.02 51 0.01 39 428 394 373 3.01 2.7 0.3 3 85 1.6 2.31 7.1 161 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,640 AVI-LANCHE HEADLINE PEGG 22018 067422018 3K 22018 2 73 1,050 0.02 50 0.01 39 467 432 410 2.99 3.7 0.8 1 82 0.6 -0.47 7.5 161 MULTI ROSE JERSEYS INC IA

1,635 AHLEM GOLDA ONA 38805 070951297 8K C 38805 1 71 1,055 0.00 48 0.01 40 377 343 326 3.10 1.4 0.0 0 76 1.4 2.97 6.6 161 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,630 CLOVER PATCH LEGALS LEXUS 117676709 8K C 2134 1 72 1,320 -0.10 41 -0.02 43 384 358 338 2.85 1.8 0.1 1 84 1.4 2.44 6.0 161 KOZAK, ALAN OH

1,629 GR FARIA BROTHERS PLUS 103913 840003009425624 6K F 103913 1 71 1,382 -0.04 56 -0.04 43 385 371 368 2.97 1.3 0.0 0 0.9 1.63 5.6 161 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

1,631 WICKS PLUS 4399 067304399 8K F 4399 1 73 1,154 0.04 61 0.02 43 398 357 331 2.99 0.0 -0.1 1 76 1.2 1.87 7.2 161 WICKSTROM BROS CA

1,634 MVF TEN SIXTY-NINE SOONER J 1919 067441919 8K F 1919 1 72 1,350 -0.07 49 -0.04 41 395 388 389 2.96 2.3 0.1 1 87 1.3 1.56 7.1 161 RHEIN, CRAIG PA

1,633 JARS OF CLAY IMPULS KITTY 067333045 8K F 3045 2 74 405 0.25 64 0.15 42 526 407 315 3.07 2.4 0.4 2 85 0.4 0.08 5.1 161 RANCHO TERESITA DAIRY CA

1,632 GR FARIA BROTHERS RENEGADE 101026 840003008534394 3K 101026 2 67 927 0.08 57 0.05 43 432 368 323 3.05 1.8 -0.3 1 81 0.6 1.48 3.1 161 FARIA DAIRY AZ

1,650 FOREST GLEN LEGAL KATIE 067395107 8K C 5107 1 71 984 0.02 48 0.01 37 442 400 366 2.87 2.8 0.1 1 82 1.2 2.33 5.6 161 BANSEN, DAN K OR

1,645 WAUNAKEE JEVON PAMONA 2551 069074135 8K F 2551 2 76 856 0.02 43 0.04 38 509 448 397 2.87 3.7 0.8 2 88 0.5 0.40 8.9 161 MEIER, TONY KS

1,644 FARIA BROTHERS VALENTINO 203807 840003009929177 6K C 203807 1 73 936 0.10 62 0.03 38 424 379 347 2.97 1.6 -0.9 1 79 1.3 3.34 5.8 161 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

1,643 SUN VALLEY IMPULS IDABELLE 117109258 3K 2527 2 70 959 0.13 70 0.02 38 489 443 408 2.94 2.5 0.3 2 83 0.8 0.39 4.8 161 SUN VALLEY FARM OR

1,646 KEEWAYDIN PLUS DALE 467 117704305 8K F 70 1 72 810 0.18 69 0.05 38 487 416 352 2.76 1.0 0.0 0 83 0.8 1.52 6.6 161 KEEWAYDIN FARM VT

1,649 FOREST GLEN ALEXANDERS TAM 067354683 6K F 4683 1 73 1,087 -0.02 48 -0.01 37 469 443 424 2.89 3.2 0.9 1 76 1.1 0.63 6.4 161 BANSEN, DAN K OR

1,648 FOREST GLEN LOUIES GOLDEN 067354349 6K F 4349 1 73 1,104 0.01 52 -0.01 37 438 415 401 2.94 3.1 0.4 2 84 0.9 1.78 6.3 161 FOREST GLEN JERSEYS OR

1,647 LUCKY HILL LEGAL POPCORN 117454554 3K 836 2 74 1,142 -0.14 27 -0.02 37 356 339 330 2.96 2.3 0.7 1 81 1.8 4.35 8.0 161 MCREYNOLDS, LUKE W VT

1,609 SUNSET CANYON ALLSTAR J MAID 45-ET 117639964 3K 2045 1 71 119 0.47 91 0.12 25 597 504 421 2.89 3.3 -0.4 1 87 1.0 2.75 6.0 162 SILVA, ERIC LEONARD OR

1,608 AHLEM ALLSTAR PRIDE 36370 070047844 8K F 36370 2 74 389 0.17 50 0.06 25 472 404 339 2.76 3.3 -0.5 2 90 1.9 7.21 6.3 162 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,607 BW RENEGADE JAYNE U745 117280142 6K F 115 2 76 515 0.26 71 0.04 26 527 478 439 2.95 4.0 0.6 2 84 0.8 2.83 6.2 162 BRENTWOOD FARMS CA

1,610 TC 1601 HEADLINE BINGO-ET 117578391 8K F 1601 1 75 936 -0.16 12 -0.05 23 452 461 467 2.83 6.5 1.4 1 85 1.6 4.36 8.0 162 LUTZ, KEVIN ERIC NC

1,613 PR FARIA BROTHERS MATINEE 17192 840003001575137 6K F 17192 4 61 1,596 0.06 85 -0.02 53 451 423 408 2.94 0.7 0.0 0 -0.9 -3.79 -1.4 161 FARIA DAIRY AZ

1,612 MILLS VITO NEVA 117839663 8K F 7312 1 73 1,827 -0.21 42 -0.03 59 351 332 332 3.08 1.7 -1.1 1 72 0.2 -2.08 7.1 161 MILLS JERSEY FARM LLC NV

1,611 SUNSET CANYON MATINEE H DAFFY 117852651 6K F 2101 1 72 524 0.25 70 0.02 23 567 532 503 2.91 4.8 2.1 1 85 0.9 0.62 5.4 162 SUNSET CANYON & HALE KARA OR

1,602 JER-Z-BOYZ LEGAL 37818-ET 117817984 6K F 37818 1 72 705 0.10 52 0.01 28 443 409 382 2.94 3.0 0.4 1 84 1.5 5.26 5.8 162 JER-Z-BOYZ CA

1,601 CDF KARBALA BLAIR N32575 840003007460203 3K 32575 2 75 910 -0.03 37 -0.02 29 397 383 373 2.91 3.0 0.8 2 86 1.5 4.26 9.9 162 C & S LIVESTOCK CA

1,628 DP MATINEE BARBIE 233 115971639 8K F 233 2 76 1,445 0.02 73 -0.04 45 422 417 427 3.10 1.6 1.0 2 84 -0.4 -1.85 5.5 161 DESERT PARK JERSEYS OR

1,603 AHLEM LEGAL TWINKLE 37489 070048963 8K F 37489 1 74 639 -0.03 24 0.03 28 472 425 382 2.83 4.5 1.4 1 77 1.7 3.92 8.3 162 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,606 HIGHVIEW LEXICON AMELIA 118591412 8K F 1625 1 74 772 -0.05 25 0.00 27 421 393 367 2.80 3.4 0.9 2 86 1.7 5.90 8.7 162 OELFKE JAMES L & FAMILY MN

1,605 FOREST GLEN IMPULS JULIE 067282281 3K 2281 3 73 1 0.33 60 0.15 28 561 448 357 3.05 3.8 1.4 2 83 0.9 2.68 4.7 162 BANSEN, DAN K OR

1,604 JER-Z-BOYZ TBONE 32709 053904080 3K 32709 2 74 326 0.19 51 0.08 28 483 413 361 3.08 3.8 1.1 2 86 1.7 4.01 7.6 162 JER-Z-BOYZ CA

1,623 BUTTERCREST IMPRESS SABLE-ET 117951202 8K C 171 1 67 1,500 -0.18 38 -0.04 46 362 354 358 3.00 2.5 -0.2 0 0.9 1.12 4.2 161 RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

1,622 AVI-LANCHE GOLDAISABELL 5397 067375397 6K C 5397 1 74 1,395 0.04 69 -0.01 47 337 313 306 3.05 0.2 -1.0 1 78 1.4 2.50 7.5 161 AVILA RICHARD & JENNIFER M TX

1,621 SUN VALLEY MILITIA AMELIA 115870433 50K F 2030 4 79 1,484 -0.06 58 -0.04 47 346 348 373 3.29 2.1 0.2 2 88 0.6 0.88 6.6 161 SUN VALLEY FARM OR

1,624 WICKS PLUS 4448 067304448 8K F 4448 1 72 1,432 -0.09 50 -0.03 46 360 340 330 2.96 0.5 0.2 0 84 1.4 1.24 7.4 161 WICKSTROM BROS CA

1,627 K&M VALENTINO KAMI 117918500 8K F 771 1 72 1,488 -0.18 35 -0.04 45 363 360 369 3.05 3.4 -0.2 1 83 0.9 1.63 6.1 161 BORGMANN, KEN IL

1,626 GR D&E GHENT RROSE 22479 067422479 6K F 22479 1 70 1,607 -0.17 41 -0.06 45 368 377 396 3.00 3.4 -0.6 0 79 0.8 1.63 4.9 161 D & E JERSEYS TX

1,625 MOONSHADOW HILLS BITSY 117959004 8K F 784 1 70 1,342 -0.14 36 -0.01 46 349 325 320 3.12 2.1 0.3 0 82 1.0 2.55 5.7 161 SMITH, RICHARD E NY

1,616 WILL DO VALENTINO WAMBE 117454367 3K 483 1 72 1,707 -0.17 47 -0.06 51 329 325 331 2.98 1.2 -1.2 2 82 1.0 1.06 8.7 161 ETTINGER ERICA & AMBER SC

1,615 SHAN-MAR VIRGIL CEDAR 067138680 8K F 680 0 66 1,713 -0.11 58 -0.05 51 374 369 377 3.01 1.3 -0.8 0 0.5 -0.74 6.3 161 GARDNER MARK & SHANNON PA

1,614 AHLEM VALENTINO PEARLINE 38691 070951183 8K F 38691 1 74 1,478 -0.05 56 0.00 52 331 301 291 3.11 0.2 -1.6 0 86 1.4 1.98 8.6 161 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,617 DUPAT VERTEX 9202 067369202 6K F 9202 1 71 1,704 -0.14 53 -0.06 49 350 349 355 2.90 2.2 -0.9 1 70 0.1 -0.58 5.1 161 WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

1,620 GR MM GANNON-PR 9459 117235281 8K F 9459 2 65 1,534 0.00 68 -0.03 48 277 274 288 3.15 -0.1 -0.7 2 86 1.7 3.73 2.1 161 MISTY MEADOW DAIRY OR

1,619 O.F. CYRUS HAYLEY 067277002 8K F 7002 3 77 1,877 -0.26 37 -0.10 48 371 389 409 2.85 2.5 0.1 2 76 0.1 -1.53 8.4 161 OWENS FARMS INC WI

1,618 FARIA BROTHERS VALENTINO 69772 840003007171890 6K C 69772 1 74 1,396 0.01 67 -0.01 49 413 378 356 2.95 1.5 -1.8 1 82 1.4 0.13 8.8 161 FARIA DAIRY AZ
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1,688 PBJ VAL ANNIE 117854868 8K C 4 1 73 877 0.13 64 0.07 44 456 386 337 3.10 2.1 -0.4 1 83 1.3 0.97 7.1 160 STEINER, AARON OH

1,687 GR OOMSDALE TBONE GRACE GEORGINA-ET 067080484 50K F 484 3 75 975 0.09 60 0.05 44 376 319 283 3.10 0.8 -0.5 2 87 1.7 2.72 5.6 160 SEALS DAVID & KIMBERLY OR

1,686 JARS OF CLAY VALENTINO ABBY 067243357 6K F 3357 1 75 1,234 -0.01 55 0.00 44 385 352 332 3.00 1.6 -0.6 1 87 1.4 1.77 9.8 160 RANCHO TERESITA DAIRY CA

1,689 GR GRAMMER DALE PICANTE 067353104 3K 3104 2 72 1,514 -0.18 36 -0.06 43 348 352 364 2.98 2.7 0.2 2 84 1.0 1.85 5.2 160 GRAMMER JERSEY FARM LLC OH

1,692 JARS OF CLAY REGION FAMKE 067243340 8K F 3340 1 74 913 0.21 83 0.05 42 432 374 336 3.07 1.0 -2.2 1 83 1.4 3.29 7.9 160 RANCHO TERESITA DAIRY CA

1,691 SCOTCH VIEW JARRETT EMA 067301691 8K F 1401 2 76 1,303 -0.14 34 -0.03 42 380 360 348 2.92 2.2 0.4 1 74 1.2 1.87 8.0 160 DUTCH HOLLOW FARM NY

1,690 CAL-MART VIRGIL CARRIE 5234-ET 067245234 6K C 35234 1 74 919 0.09 60 0.05 43 438 375 335 3.11 1.6 -0.5 1 82 1.0 1.43 6.8 160 TAYLOR, WYATT CA

1,685 GR BUTTERCREST DALE SAUCY-ET 116547136 50K F 21 2 71 1,548 -0.14 46 -0.05 45 383 381 387 2.96 2.6 0.0 2 89 1.1 0.84 3.2 160 RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

1,680 SHAN-MAR KYROS GLITTER 067138641 8K F 641 1 72 1,151 0.00 55 0.04 48 382 328 293 3.06 1.0 -1.8 1 78 1.2 2.91 6.3 160 GARDNER MARK & SHANNON PA

1,679 GR DUTCH HOLLOW DALE DECADENT 116752480 8K F 3874 3 77 1,426 -0.02 60 -0.01 49 405 372 352 2.95 1.9 -0.5 2 76 0.4 -0.50 6.2 160 DUTCH HOLLOW FARM NY

1,681 AHLEM VALENTINO TARA 39073 070951565 8K C 39073 0 70 1,352 -0.08 49 -0.01 47 366 338 326 3.04 1.7 -0.7 0 76 1.1 1.24 9.3 160 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,684 ALL LYNNS STONE HALO 117272697 3K 1384 1 69 1,120 0.16 82 0.03 46 434 380 343 3.02 0.9 -0.9 1 79 0.6 -0.16 5.0 160 ALLEN, DAVID WI

1,683 VALSIGNA ICE 18946 117884823 8K F 18946 1 72 1,338 -0.03 56 -0.01 46 408 387 383 3.12 1.9 0.1 0 80 0.2 -0.33 6.8 160 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

1,682 VALSIGNA AMITY 17963 117726338 3K 17963 1 71 1,397 -0.08 49 -0.02 46 359 345 351 3.16 1.6 0.1 1 84 0.9 1.56 6.7 160 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

1,700 WICKS LEGAL 4354 067304354 8K C 4354 1 73 1,146 -0.08 39 0.00 40 407 380 364 3.00 3.2 0.4 0 85 0.9 1.55 7.4 160 WICKSTROM BROS CA

1,695 PR RFI 579 PLUS 987-P 117930793 8K F 987 1 73 1,351 -0.07 47 -0.04 41 375 367 367 2.95 1.8 -0.3 0 83 1.0 1.71 7.7 160 ROWLEY, STEVE MS

1,694 PR FARIA BROTHERS JEVON JACKIE 840003005622000 6K F 47187 3 75 1,354 -0.02 58 -0.04 41 430 418 412 2.89 2.9 -0.6 2 80 1.0 0.54 5.9 160 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

1,693 PR FARIA BROTHERS 80584 840003007108793 6K F 80584 2 63 1,430 -0.02 62 -0.05 41 379 379 387 2.97 2.1 -0.9 0 77 1.4 2.65 2.4 160 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

1,696 FARIA BROTHERS VALENTINO MCINNIS 840003008534992 3K 101624 1 72 1,345 -0.03 57 -0.04 41 354 343 339 2.93 1.4 -1.2 1 80 1.6 3.34 8.9 160 FARIA DAIRY AZ

1,699 PR FARIA BROTHERS VALENTINO 200992 840003009474605 8K F 200992 1 71 1,166 -0.13 29 0.00 40 394 367 349 2.94 3.4 0.0 1 77 1.2 2.33 6.5 160 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

1,698 AMERI-MILK PLUS TRINITY 165 067196165 8K F 165 1 70 1,435 -0.08 51 -0.06 40 354 359 369 2.94 1.4 0.3 0 1.4 2.72 5.4 160 MIELKE, DON WI

1,697 GR OOMSDALE GRETCH VIRBIRT GHEA 067138584 3K 584 1 71 1,253 -0.07 43 -0.01 41 440 408 378 2.76 3.3 0.2 1 74 -0.4 -0.40 6.6 160 TATE, WILL CA

1,659 SUN VALLEY HEADLINE HOLLY 1-ET 117744022 3K 2857 2 73 1,106 -0.12 30 -0.04 32 397 398 406 2.99 3.9 1.5 2 84 1.4 2.73 8.1 161 SEALS THOMAS L & JENNIE L OR

1,658 GR FARIA BROTHERS LEGACY 58760 840003006317310 6K F 58760 3 75 819 0.03 42 0.02 33 454 412 379 2.92 3.5 1.4 2 84 0.8 1.47 5.3 161 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

1,657 AHLEM HEADLINE LAURA 158 070047132 8K F 158 1 75 1,035 0.00 46 -0.02 33 474 462 458 2.97 4.6 0.7 1 75 0.8 1.27 9.1 161 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,660 GR FARIA BROTHERS ALLSTAR 96099 840003008936587 8K F 96099 1 72 894 0.09 57 0.00 32 436 404 376 2.83 2.4 -1.1 1 80 1.1 4.33 4.5 161 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

1,663 HEARTLAND VALENTINO DIANNA 067232290 50K C 2290 1 75 587 0.13 50 0.06 32 450 383 327 2.92 2.5 0.5 1 90 1.4 3.62 8.2 161 HEARTLAND JERSEYS KS

1,662 BELLWOOD REACTION SAPPHIRE-ET 117584107 3K 48 1 73 626 0.06 40 0.05 32 370 321 289 3.13 1.9 0.5 2 83 2.0 5.35 8.6 161 ENGEL JIM & JESSICA WI

1,661 AHLEM VALENTINO GINNY 427 070047401 8K F 427 1 73 637 0.08 43 0.04 32 467 415 377 3.02 4.2 -0.3 0 85 1.7 4.03 7.5 161 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,652 O.F. LOUIE MUSIC 067277770 8K F 7770 1 74 1,274 0.00 59 -0.04 36 427 423 423 2.87 2.4 0.3 1 83 1.1 1.40 7.7 161 OWENS FARMS INC WI

1,651 SCHULTZ HEADLINE RAYNA 067296125 3K 125 2 74 1,535 -0.19 34 -0.10 36 395 426 456 2.89 4.2 0.9 2 84 0.8 1.35 7.7 161 HUFFARD DAIRY FARMS VA

1,678 DP VITO SUSIE 1281 067551281 6K F 1281 1 74 1,320 -0.01 57 0.02 50 355 309 280 3.02 0.4 -1.6 1 82 1.2 2.18 8.2 160 DESERT PARK JERSEYS OR

1,653 KEN KAY BLADE MADONNA MOLLY 067089869 8K F 1051 0 67 820 0.08 53 0.03 36 460 403 355 2.85 2.9 -0.4 1 78 0.7 1.78 6.0 161 BEYER, CLINTON WI

1,656 DUTCH HOLLOW VALENTINO EVANALEE-ET 067184314 8K F 4314 2 76 913 -0.03 37 0.01 34 459 416 375 2.75 4.0 -1.0 2 80 1.1 2.77 7.9 161 CHITTENDEN, EMILY JANE NY

1,655 GR RED TOP GERRY 20632 067520632 8K F 20632 0 56 1,309 -0.13 35 -0.06 34 400 412 428 2.94 4.2 1.2 0 75 0.6 2.09 3.8 161 RED TOP JERSEYS CA

1,654 AHLEM VALENTINO PAULA 38706 070951198 8K C 38706 1 74 1,040 0.06 57 -0.01 35 419 396 381 2.93 2.5 -0.8 0 81 1.9 3.62 9.9 161 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,673 VAN DE ZUMA TUCKER TUSCANY 067261438 8K C 1438 1 72 536 0.15 50 0.02 23 498 464 434 2.89 5.2 0.0 0 1.6 4.32 6.0 161 VAN DE JERSEYS PA

1,672 JER-Z-BOYZ MAGNUM 34964 117665644 8K F 34964 2 74 521 0.19 60 0.03 24 566 521 481 2.86 5.4 0.8 2 81 0.2 1.28 4.5 161 JER-Z-BOYZ CA

1,671 PIEDMONT ROY KATIE 117985056 8K C 2020 1 74 169 0.21 47 0.11 25 559 465 375 2.75 4.2 0.6 0 85 1.4 3.41 8.8 161 LUTZ, COREY ALAN NC

1,674 AHLEM LEGAL PRINCESS 37453 070048927 8K F 37453 1 72 144 0.13 30 0.04 13 549 497 442 2.73 6.1 1.0 1 82 2.4 7.17 6.7 161 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,677 WICKS PLUS 4159 067304159 3K 4159 1 70 1,935 -0.22 48 -0.08 54 277 287 306 2.96 -0.7 -0.6 1 87 1.1 0.74 8.0 160 WICKSTROM BROS CA

1,676 GABYS VITO BUTTON 117635036 50K F 1972 0 70 1,642 -0.14 47 -0.01 56 304 276 269 3.11 0.1 -1.3 0 1.4 1.30 8.7 160 GABY JERSEY FARM TN

1,675 PR FARIA BROTHERS MATINEE 70518 840003004257103 6K F 70518 4 62 2,137 -0.13 73 -0.09 58 313 341 385 3.17 0.3 0.6 0 -0.5 -2.91 -3.6 160 FARIA DAIRY AZ

1,666 GOLDUST KARBALA LAE-ET 067382044 8K C 2044 1 76 667 0.16 59 0.03 29 449 399 354 2.81 2.3 -0.6 1 84 1.4 4.59 8.1 161 LOURENZO, KEVIN B ID

1,665 BILTMORE TBONE PANSY 2246 115539174 3K 2246 4 76 776 0.05 44 0.02 30 420 383 353 2.90 2.7 0.6 2 91 1.6 3.85 10.1 161 BILTMORE FARMS NC

1,664 HILMAR MANTLE 26283 067326283 6K C 26283 3 78 791 -0.01 33 0.01 30 454 425 406 3.00 4.5 0.6 1 79 0.8 3.10 7.5 161 AHLEM, CHARLES CA

1,667 AHLEM LEGAL BENITA 35632 069042838 8K F 35632 2 74 992 -0.09 29 -0.04 28 390 386 381 2.83 3.7 0.7 1 83 2.1 6.16 7.6 161 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,670 HEARTLAND ZUMA DANA 067262477 8K F 2477 1 72 336 0.22 57 0.07 25 523 457 401 2.92 4.2 0.6 1 84 1.2 3.18 5.5 161 HEARTLAND JERSEYS KS

1,669 AHLEM RENEGADE LACKIE 471 070047445 8K F 471 1 71 233 0.29 65 0.10 27 551 465 390 2.91 3.1 0.7 0 1.4 2.88 6.7 161 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,668 GR CHAPMANS DALE PENNY 117093078 8K F 756 2 74 945 0.07 55 -0.03 28 412 409 412 2.99 3.6 0.7 2 90 1.9 4.86 6.4 161 CHAPMAN, DAVID GARRISON NC
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1,738 FOREST GLEN ALEXANDERS AVENUE 067354384 8K F 4384 1 75 969 -0.03 39 -0.01 33 430 409 395 2.95 3.4 1.4 1 80 1.3 2.53 8.9 160 BANSEN, DAN K OR

1,737 AHLEM VALENTINO BENITA 409 070047383 8K C 409 1 72 1,088 -0.01 45 -0.03 33 386 372 360 2.83 2.7 -0.4 0 76 1.9 4.87 7.2 160 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,736 FARIA BROTHERS ALLSTAR 205177 840003009932570 8K F 205177 1 71 463 0.32 82 0.10 34 449 369 309 3.09 0.8 -1.5 1 82 1.6 5.22 5.1 160 FARIA DAIRY AZ

1,739 SUNNY-ROX LEGAL KRUNCH 067100781 3K 781 1 70 806 -0.03 32 0.02 33 420 381 353 2.98 3.4 1.1 1 1.7 4.15 6.6 160 DENNISTON, ROY T NY

1,742 VALSIGNA SPARKY 17234 117552131 3K 17234 1 72 919 -0.03 37 0.00 32 406 379 357 2.90 3.1 -0.1 1 83 1.1 3.71 9.0 160 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

1,741 VALSIGNA SPARKY 17647 117613142 3K 17647 1 72 925 0.00 43 0.00 32 392 368 352 2.96 2.6 0.3 1 81 1.2 3.86 8.4 160 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

1,740 CAL-MART CHARNESA SABEL 5856 067175856 8K C 5856 0 63 769 0.07 49 0.02 33 476 432 398 2.96 3.7 1.2 0 0.8 1.82 5.8 160 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

1,735 AHLEM RENEGADE PAULA 38656 070951148 8K F 38656 1 73 480 0.32 82 0.09 34 522 442 379 3.02 2.2 -0.2 0 82 1.4 1.62 6.9 160 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,730 D&E ABBOTT BLITZEN 22490-ET 067422490 6K F 22490 1 74 1,156 -0.05 46 -0.04 35 377 362 350 2.84 2.1 -0.6 0 82 1.6 4.82 7.9 160 D & E JERSEYS TX

1,729 BW RENEGADE SALLY U572 117208265 3K 209 2 73 775 0.20 73 0.04 36 495 436 387 2.90 2.2 -0.1 2 85 0.9 0.87 6.4 160 RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

1,731 DP ROY HESTER 1259 067551259 6K F 1259 1 73 890 -0.01 38 0.02 35 452 413 384 2.95 3.9 0.8 1 81 0.8 1.47 7.9 160 DESERT PARK JERSEYS OR

1,734 GR FARIA BROTHERS IMPULS NASRI 840003007171581 6K F 69463 2 63 687 0.16 62 0.05 34 503 445 401 3.01 3.4 0.6 0 83 0.3 1.47 1.4 160 FARIA DAIRY AZ

1,733 ORTHRIDGE SEVILLE LIBEE 116943642 3K 549 2 74 1,123 -0.13 27 -0.03 34 380 370 365 2.92 3.3 0.3 0 82 1.8 4.67 8.7 160 ORTHRIDGE FARMS WI

1,732 DUTCH HOLLOW RENEGADE CHANTEL-ET 067184446 3K 4446 2 74 775 0.09 53 0.04 35 463 404 355 2.86 2.5 0.7 1 85 1.0 1.72 7.3 160 CHITTENDEN, PAUL C NY

1,750 FARIA BROTHERS MAXIMUM 100704 840003008321811 6K F 100704 2 74 615 0.06 41 0.03 28 474 427 385 2.86 4.1 0.8 1 78 1.0 3.00 5.8 160 FARIA DAIRY AZ

1,745 GRAMMER PAT KENDRA 067233385 3K 3385 1 70 198 0.14 35 0.13 31 490 383 295 2.97 3.5 0.4 1 88 1.7 4.23 6.7 160 GRAMMER, BENJAMIN P OH

1,744 MAINS LEXICON CORRINE 067348776 8K F 8776 1 75 916 -0.04 34 -0.01 31 439 405 369 2.70 3.0 0.4 1 80 1.3 3.82 8.5 160 MAINS, DANIEL R PA

1,743 GRAMMER MAXIMUM FERNAND 067233372 3K 3372 1 71 19 0.41 77 0.17 32 557 430 326 3.02 2.3 0.0 1 77 0.8 2.21 6.5 160 GRAMMER JERSEY FARM LLC OH

1,746 ALOHA LEGAL IATOLA N22498-ET 840003006458268 3K 22498 2 73 1,134 -0.10 34 -0.07 30 413 422 432 2.90 4.1 0.9 2 83 1.4 3.64 7.2 160 RUSSELL, LARS WILLIAM CA

1,749 VALSIGNA KILOWATT 17396 117610765 3K 17396 1 72 635 0.08 45 0.03 28 427 381 343 2.90 2.4 0.8 1 83 0.8 4.98 7.5 160 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

1,748 CDF LEGAL QUE P39562 840003008236726 8K F 39562 1 73 632 0.09 45 0.03 29 470 421 378 2.88 3.6 0.3 1 77 1.2 4.11 7.5 160 C & S LIVESTOCK CA

1,747 AHLEM VALENTINO LILAC 38657 070951149 8K F 38657 1 73 715 0.10 49 0.02 30 436 395 360 2.89 2.4 0.3 0 84 2.3 4.89 8.7 160 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,709 GR RECTOR GHENT VERA 22528 067422528 8K F 22528 0 65 809 0.09 54 0.05 39 392 336 302 3.15 2.1 -0.3 0 75 1.4 3.39 5.3 160 RECTOR JERSEY FARM TX

1,708 GR FARIA BROTHERS RENEGADE 91151 840003008304261 6K F 91151 1 72 844 0.19 75 0.05 39 466 409 366 2.99 1.8 0.8 1 79 0.6 -0.86 6.3 160 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

1,707 CAL-MART LEGAL CYTHIA 5449 067185449 8K C 5449 1 73 882 0.03 46 0.05 39 425 374 342 3.09 3.0 0.6 1 76 1.1 1.99 7.2 160 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

1,710 CAL-MART BLADE HYNDA 3871 117475214 3K 3871 2 73 500 0.14 50 0.11 39 493 389 302 2.94 2.6 0.2 2 80 0.5 1.09 5.8 160 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

1,713 AHLEM HEADLINE PRINCESS 219 070047193 8K F 219 1 75 1,224 -0.07 41 -0.03 38 433 416 402 2.85 3.6 0.3 1 78 1.4 1.20 10.1 160 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,712 CAL-MART LEGAL HANNI 5106 067385106 3K 5106 2 73 1,270 -0.12 37 -0.04 38 363 361 369 3.05 2.4 0.6 2 83 1.5 3.56 7.0 160 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

1,711 GR DUPAT VACATION 9557 067189557 8K C 9557 1 71 1,287 0.01 60 -0.04 38 406 398 396 2.90 2.7 -0.7 0 82 0.4 1.63 5.2 160 WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

1,702 FOREST GLEN IMPULS JOANNA 067282913 3K 2913 3 73 859 0.12 61 0.05 40 456 399 360 3.06 2.3 0.6 2 81 0.7 0.52 5.1 160 BANSEN STANLEY K & DORA H OR

1,701 YOSEMITE PLUS NOAH P25436 840003009261698 8K F 25436 1 74 888 0.00 41 0.04 40 427 362 308 2.88 1.4 0.7 0 81 0.8 2.11 7.6 160 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

1,728 GABYS ABE AQUA 116546331 3K 1668 3 75 805 0.14 65 0.03 36 492 436 393 2.95 3.1 -0.2 3 90 0.5 0.63 8.1 160 GABY, HENRY TN

1,703 MS VINSON 4366 G863 117327070 8K F 7863 2 76 1,274 -0.08 45 -0.03 39 440 419 397 2.72 2.9 -0.4 2 77 0.1 0.86 8.0 160 MOUNTAIN SHADOW DAIRY AZ

1,706 YOSEMITE LEGAL BLAIR P24229 840003008443059 3K 24229 1 71 968 -0.04 36 0.02 39 394 349 316 2.98 2.0 0.0 1 84 1.6 3.72 7.1 160 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

1,705 HILMAR APPLEJACK 24965 067324965 6K F 24965 3 77 976 0.01 48 0.02 39 424 383 358 3.05 2.3 0.2 2 85 1.3 1.96 6.1 160 AHLEM, CHARLES CA

1,704 JO-KIRCH IATOLA ELLEN 117744871 8K F 988 1 73 1,231 -0.01 55 -0.02 39 364 348 340 2.96 1.2 -0.4 1 84 1.6 3.21 8.0 160 KIRCHDOERFER, TYLER C MO

1,723 PR FARIA BROTHERS RENEGADE 89888 840003004635527 6K F 89888 2 71 804 0.11 59 0.04 37 465 413 377 3.05 3.1 0.1 0 78 0.4 0.67 5.4 160 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

1,722 AHLEM HEADLINE BLUME 37577 070049051 6K F 37577 1 74 1,075 0.03 56 -0.01 37 405 380 365 2.99 1.8 0.6 1 83 1.8 2.12 9.3 160 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,721 VALSIGNA SPARKY 17355 117553310 3K 17355 1 72 1,299 -0.10 41 -0.05 37 337 343 357 3.01 2.5 0.1 1 74 1.0 2.39 8.3 160 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

1,724 VALSIGNA ALEX 19118 117922396 8K F 19118 1 73 1,737 -0.19 45 -0.14 36 272 342 420 3.20 2.8 0.2 0 81 1.6 4.17 8.4 160 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

1,727 WICKS LEGAL 4469 067304469 8K C 4469 1 72 1,057 -0.04 41 -0.01 36 417 391 371 2.91 2.4 0.9 0 81 1.6 2.89 7.3 160 WICKSTROM BROS CA

1,726 GR FARIA BROTHERS MAXIMUM 98089 840003008938577 8K F 98089 1 66 1,120 0.07 64 -0.02 36 456 437 423 2.89 2.3 0.2 1 82 1.0 1.29 2.5 160 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

1,725 SHAN-MAR ACADEMY DIXIE 067128534 3K 534 1 69 1,380 -0.16 35 -0.07 36 371 384 401 2.92 3.4 1.2 1 76 0.6 2.17 5.4 160 GARDNER MARK & SHANNON PA

1,716 ALBRIGHT VANCE 1722 117563175 8K F 1722 2 75 1,012 -0.01 45 0.01 38 402 366 344 3.02 1.8 -0.3 1 85 1.7 3.03 7.9 160 ALBRIGHT ALLEN E & FAMILY OH

1,715 RED TOP PLUS 20096 067520096 8K F 20096 1 72 1,192 0.01 57 -0.02 38 437 422 416 2.95 2.2 0.8 0 77 0.4 -0.04 6.3 160 RED TOP JERSEYS CA

1,714 CHAMP 1800 117731750 8K F 1800 1 75 1,195 0.00 56 -0.03 38 410 396 389 2.94 2.3 0.0 1 84 1.8 1.66 8.7 160 ALBRIGHT ALLEN E & FAMILY OH

1,717 GR FARIA BROTHERS VALENTINO 101830 840003008535198 3K 101830 1 72 941 0.09 61 0.02 38 392 356 337 3.11 1.8 0.1 1 85 2.1 3.65 7.6 160 FARIA DAIRY AZ

1,720 CAL-MART PLUS MIKHAIL 5087 067125087 8K F 5087 2 77 1,339 -0.07 49 -0.05 37 366 372 385 2.98 1.9 0.0 0 85 1.4 2.82 9.6 160 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

1,719 VALSIGNA VALENTINO 19095 117886236 8K F 19095 1 74 823 0.02 41 0.05 38 403 343 294 2.91 2.2 -0.5 0 83 1.2 3.81 9.0 160 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

1,718 AHLEM VALENTINO BEA 38524 070951016 8K F 38524 1 75 927 -0.03 35 0.03 38 408 360 324 2.96 2.4 -0.1 1 85 1.7 3.68 9.2 160 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA
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1,788 AHLEM TBONE ROSANNA 34010 069041216 3K 34010 1 72 380 0.12 42 0.11 34 391 296 219 3.00 0.9 0.6 1 84 1.9 5.87 9.6 159 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,787 CAL-MART MAXIMUM DORY 2755 116688134 3K 76 3 75 568 0.26 74 0.07 34 538 458 390 2.87 3.0 -0.5 2 81 0.3 0.80 6.6 159 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

1,786 O.F. VICTORY GLEE 067277206 8K F 7206 1 74 710 0.22 73 0.05 34 501 443 397 2.96 2.3 -0.6 1 79 0.5 1.37 7.1 159 OWENS FARMS INC WI

1,789 VALSIGNA KARBALA 18137 117727834 6K C 18137 1 73 908 0.13 66 0.00 33 376 348 328 2.94 1.5 -2.0 1 86 1.9 5.85 7.1 159 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

1,792 SUN VALLEY RENEGADE HOLLY II-ET 117463411 50K F 2750 1 74 275 0.27 64 0.13 33 511 411 334 3.07 2.7 0.0 1 85 1.2 2.88 6.0 159 QUIST, JIM CA

1,791 GR HILMAR KILOWATT 30077 067330077 3K 30077 1 71 452 0.13 47 0.09 33 522 436 363 2.93 3.5 1.7 1 75 -0.2 0.23 6.7 159 AHLEM, CHARLES CA

1,790 GABYS JANTE ALBERTA-ET 117876882 50K F 2074 0 71 651 0.19 65 0.06 33 459 402 360 3.00 2.0 0.8 0 1.3 3.15 8.0 159 GABY, HENRY TN

1,785 GR FARIA BROTHERS APPARITION VILMA 840003006060579 6K F 55941 3 73 530 0.18 56 0.09 35 475 392 325 2.98 2.8 0.7 2 84 0.3 2.22 3.8 159 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

1,780 SUNNY DAY VALENTINO KEY 067089280 3K 280 1 73 1,155 -0.07 39 -0.03 36 351 342 342 2.99 2.3 -0.2 1 83 2.0 4.75 9.6 159 SEXING TECHNOLOGIES / ACCOUNTING DEPT TX

1,779 VALSIGNA VALENTINO JULIETA 117767926 3K 18618 1 72 1,242 -0.03 51 -0.05 36 417 418 427 3.00 3.2 0.3 0 76 1.1 1.53 8.3 159 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

1,781 DUPAT HEADLINE 9398 067369398 8K F 9398 1 75 1,071 0.00 47 -0.01 36 413 397 393 3.06 3.0 0.6 0 80 1.2 2.15 7.8 159 WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

1,784 GR AHLEM GANNON CAYMAN 35532 069042738 8K C 35532 2 68 870 0.11 59 0.03 35 426 387 360 3.00 2.4 0.8 2 82 0.9 2.43 3.2 159 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,783 FOREST GLEN LOUIES ALLIE 067354635 3K 4635 1 66 1,046 0.05 58 -0.01 35 452 426 406 2.88 3.0 0.3 0 0.5 1.34 4.2 159 DEN HOED DAIRY INC WA

1,782 VALSIGNA KILOWATT 17282 117552609 3K 17282 1 72 872 0.05 50 0.03 36 434 393 367 3.06 3.1 0.2 1 77 0.5 2.07 8.2 159 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

1,800 TOLLENAAR RENEGADE 7106 840003007844126 3K 7106 0 62 561 0.25 73 0.06 31 543 478 423 2.92 3.4 0.6 1 80 0.7 0.94 4.7 159 TOLLENAAR JERSEYS CA

1,795 BW PREMIER 38873 071054400 8K C 38873 1 72 496 0.16 53 0.07 32 489 420 367 3.03 3.5 1.0 0 86 0.9 2.81 7.0 159 RANCHO TERESITA DAIRY CA

1,794 NORSE STAR RENEGADE BRIELLE 067223209 3K 4333 2 74 540 0.19 60 0.07 32 509 435 371 2.87 2.8 -0.1 2 90 1.7 2.60 7.7 159 FREMSTAD, JORY WI

1,793 SUNSET CANYON ALLSTAR CP BELLE 117684508 6K F 2055 1 74 615 0.34 91 0.06 32 488 431 390 3.03 2.0 -1.0 1 86 1.7 3.25 6.9 159 SUNSET CANYON, CROSS & FRIGOT OR

1,796 GR CAL-MART ZUMA ZINA 5361 067185361 8K C 5361 1 74 261 0.27 60 0.13 32 556 449 357 2.88 3.5 0.2 1 77 0.8 1.67 6.4 159 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

1,799 JER-Z-BOYZ LEGACY 32273 117497836 8K F 32273 3 76 600 0.13 53 0.05 31 456 394 339 2.86 2.4 0.4 1 83 0.9 3.33 6.1 159 JER-Z-BOYZ CA

1,798 FOREST GLEN LOUIES POLLY 067323875 3K 3875 2 73 800 0.14 61 0.02 31 505 468 437 2.90 3.9 0.2 2 83 0.5 1.28 7.3 159 FOREST GLEN JERSEYS OR

1,797 CAL-MART HEADLINE FABIA 5046 067125046 3K 5046 1 72 988 -0.02 40 -0.02 31 459 438 418 2.80 4.3 0.9 1 76 1.1 1.96 6.7 159 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

1,759 VALSIGNA VACATION 18822 117832246 8K C 18822 1 71 1,963 -0.19 54 -0.10 51 283 312 350 3.03 0.8 -1.1 0 71 0.7 0.93 6.3 159 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

1,758 CAL-MART ZUMA LUANN 5412 067185412 6K F 5412 1 72 13 0.16 31 0.10 19 551 465 384 2.81 5.3 1.4 1 82 0.8 4.21 4.7 160 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

1,757 CAL-MART ZUMA SASA 5315 067185315 8K F 5315 1 73 10 0.26 48 0.12 23 538 442 357 2.91 4.3 0.2 1 74 1.1 4.55 5.7 160 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

1,760 WICKS ABBOTT 4454 067304454 8K F 4454 1 74 1,784 -0.16 52 -0.08 48 311 327 352 3.00 0.8 -0.8 1 84 1.2 1.22 8.9 159 WICKSTROM BROS CA

1,763 PR FARIA BROTHERS PLUS 96672 840003008937160 8K F 96672 1 69 1,496 -0.07 53 -0.04 45 374 363 360 2.91 0.9 0.4 1 83 0.5 -0.11 4.7 159 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

1,762 MS LEGAL 4481 G874 117327191 8K C 7874 2 76 1,737 -0.22 36 -0.09 45 361 375 392 2.86 2.4 0.0 2 79 1.0 0.91 6.8 159 MOUNTAIN SHADOW DAIRY AZ

1,761 VALSIGNA KANOO 17075 117550737 3K 17075 1 56 1,517 -0.07 55 -0.02 48 332 317 316 3.04 1.1 0.9 1 82 -0.1 0.42 -3.5 159 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

1,752 FASTLANE RENEGADE LILIA-ET 069263256 3K 217 1 72 535 0.13 49 0.04 27 488 431 379 2.83 3.6 0.2 1 83 1.5 4.21 7.7 160 ALVES, ISIDRO NV

1,751 GOFF BRAXTON 19859 067419859 8K C 19859 1 72 851 0.07 52 -0.02 27 394 381 371 2.89 2.7 0.2 1 81 1.6 5.23 6.8 160 GOFF, BUSTER NM

1,778 MULTI-ROSE LEGAL 3910 840003004599334 8K F 3910 2 73 1,061 -0.08 35 0.00 37 363 336 318 2.93 2.2 -0.3 3 85 2.1 5.27 5.5 159 MULTI ROSE JERSEYS INC IA

1,753 AHLEM IATOLA RUTH 31605 066068989 8K F 31605 4 78 744 -0.04 26 0.00 26 456 428 401 2.79 4.4 0.8 2 91 1.8 4.41 8.3 160 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,756 SUNSET CANYON PREMIER R MAID 117966334 8K C 137 1 72 196 0.22 50 0.08 23 502 429 366 2.93 3.8 0.8 1 79 1.9 5.71 7.2 160 RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

1,755 FOREST GLEN ZUMAS PHANTOM 067395054 8K F 5054 1 71 60 0.29 54 0.13 26 577 467 366 2.80 4.2 0.3 1 77 0.2 1.88 5.4 160 BANSEN, DAN K OR

1,754 GABYS RED HOT AFFECTION-ET 117928150 50K F 162 1 73 639 0.05 40 0.02 26 477 446 423 2.96 4.6 1.1 0 1.1 3.21 6.4 160 RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

1,773 JEVON I LOU 116404239 3K 570 4 77 1,027 0.07 60 0.01 39 413 376 351 2.99 1.9 0.0 2 90 1.0 2.27 7.9 159 AVILA RICHARD & JENNIFER M TX

1,772 WOODSTOCK ARROW MA MERRI LYNN 118011840 8K C 1373 0 68 1,300 0.01 63 -0.04 39 422 413 410 2.92 2.0 0.4 0 0.9 0.41 7.3 159 WOODSTOCK DAIRY WI

1,771 D&E SPARKY ROSE 5036 067375036 8K F 5036 1 75 1,066 0.00 49 0.01 41 355 323 309 3.13 1.7 0.1 1 83 0.7 1.94 7.9 159 AVILA RICHARD & JENNIFER M TX

1,774 VALSIGNA VALENTINO 19293 117943010 8K F 19293 1 74 731 0.13 58 0.07 39 433 356 293 2.93 1.7 -0.9 0 79 2.0 3.59 9.7 159 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

1,777 PR FARIA BROTHERS GOOSE 206305 840003009931442 8K F 206305 1 62 1,330 -0.05 52 -0.06 37 387 387 388 2.84 2.5 0.7 0 80 0.9 1.66 2.3 159 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

1,776 BARHAMS IMPULS AMY 117159851 3K 97 2 73 1,006 0.04 52 0.01 38 415 376 347 2.95 2.2 -0.3 4 88 1.1 2.55 6.6 159 RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

1,775 ALL LYNNS VIBRANT WHOLESOME-ET 117222692 3K 1367 2 73 1,236 -0.14 30 -0.03 38 383 375 375 2.98 3.4 -0.1 2 78 0.4 1.74 6.2 159 TATE, JONAS CA

1,766 FARIA BROTHERS BLADE 100261 840003008321368 6K F 100261 2 75 881 0.14 69 0.06 43 455 382 325 2.96 1.3 -0.6 1 84 1.0 0.47 7.0 159 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

1,765 D&E GOLDA RAE 6367 067406367 8K F 6367 1 72 1,272 0.05 70 -0.02 43 342 327 329 3.14 0.9 -1.3 0 83 1.4 2.82 6.1 159 AVILA RICHARD & JENNIFER M TX

1,764 FARIA BROTHERS RENEGADE 89321 840003004634960 6K F 89321 2 70 1,361 0.02 68 -0.02 44 379 364 364 3.06 1.4 -0.6 1 84 0.6 0.75 3.0 159 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

1,767 VALSIGNA VACATION 19054 117885833 8K F 19054 1 67 1,099 0.15 77 0.01 42 456 410 375 2.91 1.6 -0.5 0 66 0.3 -0.69 4.1 159 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

1,770 SMJ VALENTINO GERT 067181361 6K C 1361 1 73 1,164 0.05 62 0.00 41 408 379 363 2.99 1.8 -0.9 0 85 2.0 2.20 8.9 159 SILVER MAPLE FARMS INC ME

1,769 D&E LEGAL TWYLA 22125 067422125 3K 22125 2 72 1,287 -0.18 26 -0.03 41 311 303 308 3.08 2.3 -0.9 2 87 1.6 4.94 6.7 159 D & E JERSEYS TX

1,768 OHIO SENATOR ARTIST 40 117697870 8K F 40 1 70 1,058 0.07 62 0.02 42 465 409 358 2.77 2.2 -0.4 1 85 0.8 0.28 4.9 159 OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY OH
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1,838 WOODSTOCK IMPULS RICKI 117474697 3K 6 2 70 990 0.09 64 0.04 43 451 393 354 3.04 1.6 0.3 1 74 0.6 -0.24 3.5 158 KOKOSKI, MOLLY MA

1,837 GR FARIA BROTHERS GOLDA 105328 840003009427039 6K F 105328 1 69 1,241 0.00 56 0.00 43 387 355 333 2.94 1.7 -0.7 0 82 1.6 2.01 4.6 158 FARIA DAIRY AZ

1,836 DODAN BLADE LACE 117491287 3K 414 1 71 885 0.07 54 0.06 44 444 369 310 2.96 2.2 0.0 1 79 0.6 0.45 7.2 158 D & D JERSEYS WI

1,839 VALSIGNA VACATION 18633 117811607 6K F 18633 1 71 1,188 0.01 56 0.00 42 395 361 337 2.95 2.1 -0.8 0 79 0.2 1.00 6.4 158 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

1,842 THREE VALLEYS B RENEGADE MAID 117250280 3K 18 1 70 722 0.26 82 0.08 41 453 378 327 3.12 1.0 -1.0 0 1.4 1.42 6.6 158 ROOS, BRUCE OR

1,841 BW IMPULS PEGGY IF48-ET 117899647 50K C 1588 1 75 959 0.10 64 0.04 41 423 373 342 3.09 1.7 0.2 0 81 0.4 1.12 5.6 158 BRENTWOOD FARMS CA

1,840 CLOVER PATCH BOLED BANQUET 117674565 8K F 2068 1 73 1,260 -0.06 47 -0.02 41 343 331 334 3.09 0.9 0.2 1 88 0.9 3.18 7.2 158 KOZAK, ALAN OH

1,835 VALSIGNA VALENTINO 19385 117970166 8K C 19385 0 70 1,293 -0.10 39 -0.01 44 360 333 319 3.00 1.8 -0.8 0 81 1.2 2.48 8.7 158 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

1,830 PR FARIA BROTHERS PLUS 92862 840003008537230 8K F 92862 1 68 1,633 -0.09 56 -0.06 45 338 348 364 2.96 0.8 -1.0 1 83 1.2 1.32 4.0 158 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

1,829 SUN VALLEY JUPITER CLOVE 117378263 8K F 2583 2 74 590 0.21 66 0.14 46 463 346 254 3.02 0.6 -0.8 2 86 0.8 0.71 5.9 158 SEALS, JEFFREY JAMES OR

1,831 FOREST GLEN JARRETTS SAMANTHA 067481430 3K 1430 4 76 1,325 -0.05 52 -0.01 45 392 359 331 2.82 0.8 -0.4 2 88 0.8 0.95 9.0 158 FOREST GLEN JERSEYS OR

1,834 AHLEM GOLDA QUEEN 39100 070951592 8K F 39100 0 68 1,407 -0.08 50 -0.03 44 327 315 313 2.99 0.9 -0.6 0 76 1.3 2.23 7.4 158 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,833 GR GRAZELAND GARDEN KRYSTALLYN 116879387 8K F 693 2 73 1,574 -0.19 38 -0.06 44 382 392 412 3.05 3.8 0.4 2 87 0.6 0.17 4.5 158 KING RUSSELL & CHERYL OH

1,832 SPRING CREEK IMPULS IMPATIENT-ET 067070443 3K 1234 3 73 887 0.06 54 0.07 45 433 363 316 3.14 1.9 0.4 2 84 1.2 0.82 5.9 158 SPRING CREEK FARMS WI

1,850 BUTTERCREST LEGAL ZERO 067128559 8K F 559 1 72 1,071 -0.04 39 0.00 37 406 386 380 3.07 3.0 1.7 1 78 0.5 1.18 6.3 158 GARDNER MARK & SHANNON PA

1,845 AVI-LANCHE VIBRANT SUE 4965 840003008324168 3K 4965 1 73 1,081 -0.01 47 0.00 39 378 348 329 2.98 1.8 -0.7 1 80 1.3 2.64 8.0 158 AVILA RICHARD & JENNIFER M TX

1,844 KASH IN VENERABLE 39006 071054533 8K F 39006 1 71 1,220 0.03 62 -0.02 39 405 386 374 2.92 1.7 -0.6 0 86 0.4 1.79 6.3 158 RANCHO TERESITA DAIRY CA

1,843 FOREST GLEN IMPULS VICKS 067354229 3K 4229 1 70 483 0.22 64 0.12 40 518 417 342 3.12 2.7 1.1 1 75 0.3 -0.41 5.6 158 FOREST GLEN JERSEYS OR

1,846 HILMAR MOMENTUM 28687 067328687 3K 28687 2 74 884 0.02 44 0.04 39 372 314 269 2.94 1.0 -0.4 3 85 2.1 4.71 8.3 158 AHLEM, CHARLES CA

1,849 FARIA BROTHERS PLUS 94666 840003008935154 6K F 94666 1 72 1,266 -0.07 43 -0.03 38 384 375 371 2.92 2.0 -0.2 1 81 0.9 2.66 5.7 158 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

1,848 GR HEAVENS BLESSINS GANNON BOOBOO 117097531 8K F 8057 2 72 1,436 -0.10 45 -0.07 38 380 389 401 2.89 3.2 0.1 2 86 0.4 1.53 5.3 158 DERR, MATTHEW L PA

1,847 NORSE STAR CHAMP MELITA-ET 067243606 8K F 4739 0 69 784 0.11 55 0.06 39 384 325 290 3.16 1.4 0.6 1 86 1.4 2.50 8.1 158 NORSE STAR JERSEYS WI

1,809 HILMAR SPARKY 33843 067433843 6K F 33843 1 75 388 0.23 62 0.08 28 498 426 365 2.94 2.9 -0.7 1 86 1.2 3.46 8.4 159 AHLEM, CHARLES CA

1,808 AHLEM LEGAL BENITA 35604 069042810 8K C 35604 2 75 634 0.06 40 0.03 28 465 423 391 2.97 3.3 1.0 2 83 1.3 4.59 7.2 159 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,807 AHLEM LEGAL TILLY 35636 069042842 8K F 35636 2 76 840 0.01 40 -0.01 28 402 390 388 3.05 3.3 0.7 2 79 1.7 5.38 8.5 159 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,810 AHLEM LEGAL ROSA 35710 069042916 8K F 35710 2 76 840 -0.03 34 -0.02 27 386 379 378 3.01 3.2 0.2 2 83 1.6 6.51 7.7 159 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,813 SCHIRM LEGAL WHITLEY 067291315 8K C 1315 2 75 726 0.00 34 0.00 26 449 423 403 2.92 4.5 1.2 2 90 1.6 4.32 7.2 159 SCHIRM PAUL & DAWN & FAMILY OH

1,812 FOREST GLEN ZUMAS HOLLI 067395226 8K F 5226 1 71 499 0.16 53 0.06 27 538 479 425 2.84 4.8 0.6 1 82 0.6 1.81 5.5 159 BANSEN STANLEY K & DORA H OR

1,811 YOSEMITE LEGAL QUE P23284 840003008202929 3K 23284 2 72 541 0.09 43 0.04 27 442 398 366 3.05 3.4 1.4 1 86 1.4 4.82 5.5 159 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

1,802 IRISHTOWNS W2006 ARTIST JARION 067252006 50K F 2006 3 81 902 0.02 44 -0.01 30 442 420 399 2.83 3.6 0.2 0 84 1.0 2.65 7.4 159 IRISHTOWN ACRES PA

1,801 CLOVER PATCH BOLD CHINOS 117674435 8K F 2055 1 73 366 0.18 49 0.10 31 516 427 353 2.93 3.3 0.4 1 86 1.2 2.78 7.2 159 KOZAK, ALAN OH

1,828 CDF PLUS BRAZO R42521 840003009158548 8K F 3116 0 69 1,536 -0.05 61 -0.05 46 346 341 347 3.00 0.8 -1.2 0 73 1.2 1.34 7.4 158 HUGHES, WILLIAM OH

1,803 HEARTLAND ZUMA GRETA 067262616 8K C 2616 1 71 137 0.27 54 0.14 30 533 422 327 2.93 3.6 0.9 0 83 0.3 2.27 5.4 159 HEARTLAND JERSEYS KS

1,806 BW LEGION SUZANNE 4 ET730-ET 117022649 50K F 1940 3 79 845 0.07 53 -0.01 28 437 426 426 3.07 4.6 0.5 0 84 1.6 3.68 8.7 159 BRENTWOOD FARMS CA

1,805 CLOVER PATCH LEGAL CITRUS 117676727 8K F 2136 1 73 652 0.04 38 0.03 29 436 390 353 2.94 3.3 0.8 1 75 1.5 4.49 7.9 159 KOZAK, ALAN OH

1,804 VALSIGNA SPARKY 17507 117611805 3K 17507 1 72 1,046 -0.06 37 -0.04 29 352 358 371 3.03 3.2 0.3 0 86 1.4 5.15 9.0 159 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

1,823 SHAN-MAR PLUS PASTEL 067138656 8K F 656 1 73 1,699 -0.07 66 -0.04 53 357 340 335 2.97 -0.2 -1.2 0 0.9 -0.21 8.5 158 GARDNER MARK & SHANNON PA

1,822 K&K DEDICATION 3493 067203493 3K 34930 2 71 1,846 -0.22 40 -0.06 54 313 317 338 3.10 1.5 -0.7 1 83 0.8 0.22 5.3 158 MULTI ROSE JERSEYS INC IA

1,821 PR FARIA BROTHERS VENERABLE 65000 840003006263451 6K F 65000 3 75 1,648 -0.01 75 -0.02 55 380 352 342 3.05 0.0 -1.2 1 83 0.4 -1.57 7.1 158 FARIA DAIRY AZ

1,824 PR TAYLOR BROTHERS JARRETT 4440 840003009058084 8K F 4440 1 73 2,017 -0.26 43 -0.11 51 237 274 323 3.10 -0.2 -0.9 0 81 1.5 2.30 9.9 158 TAYLOR BROTHERS ME

1,827 GR CMR DALE DARLINE BETTY 116570363 3K 449 3 71 1,190 -0.04 47 0.02 48 400 352 324 3.09 2.6 0.3 2 75 0.3 -0.05 4.7 158 REESE, COY M NC

1,826 JCJ AMITY 24115 840003008867533 8K F 24115 1 71 1,159 0.06 64 0.04 49 411 355 320 3.10 1.2 -0.4 1 77 -0.1 -0.22 5.5 158 BROWN, MIKE UT

1,825 YOSEMITE MOHAWK S FORCES N20310 840003007349489 3K 20310 3 76 1,537 -0.11 48 -0.03 49 369 352 347 2.99 2.2 -0.6 2 81 0.3 -0.75 8.2 158 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

1,816 AHLEM LEGAL SUE 38294 070950786 8K F 38294 1 73 414 0.02 24 0.05 24 485 428 375 2.82 4.8 0.6 1 79 1.7 4.84 8.6 159 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,815 BRJ ZUMA IATOLA CLEMINTINE P-37 067223737 8K F 3737 1 73 824 0.08 53 -0.03 25 483 474 467 2.89 4.2 1.4 0 84 0.3 1.86 6.2 159 BUSH RIVER JERSEYS SC

1,814 HILMAR SPARKY 34639 067434639 8K F 34639 1 76 557 0.15 53 0.03 26 431 396 373 3.07 3.2 0.6 1 84 1.6 4.40 10.0 159 AHLEM, CHARLES CA

1,817 CAL-MART ZUMA CAM 5252 067245252 6K F 5252 1 72 330 0.15 43 0.06 24 557 487 419 2.76 4.6 1.4 1 80 0.6 1.54 5.0 159 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

1,820 WINDY LANE FANTOM BOBBIE 067206215 8K C 215 1 75 -58 0.18 30 0.07 12 534 469 409 2.87 6.2 1.7 1 86 1.5 7.09 7.6 159 CLARK, RYAN D PA

1,819 DUPAT HEADLINE 8920 067148920 3K 8920 1 73 691 0.02 35 -0.03 19 500 496 488 2.81 5.9 2.0 1 81 1.4 2.68 8.1 159 WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

1,818 WESTWICK AWSOM 18635 117811625 6K F 18635 1 72 589 0.12 48 0.01 23 480 451 426 2.90 4.8 0.0 1 74 1.0 4.22 7.4 159 WICKSTROM, VERNON CA
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1,888 GABYS ZUMA GLITTER 117869150 8K C 2009 1 70 375 0.22 59 0.07 26 536 466 402 2.81 4.0 0.6 0 80 0.5 2.46 4.0 158 GABY JERSEY FARM TN

1,887 GABYS BRANSON WONDERLAND 117876789 8K F 2064 1 72 382 0.14 44 0.06 26 462 399 347 2.94 3.2 0.9 0 82 1.5 4.38 9.8 158 GABY, HENRY TN

1,886 MULTI-ROSE MAXIMUM ALLY 067173057 3K 3057 4 75 557 0.14 52 0.03 26 447 405 371 2.95 2.8 1.1 2 90 1.1 3.63 6.9 158 MULTI ROSE JERSEYS INC IA

1,889 NYMANS KARBALA 13393 116945381 3K 13393 3 76 960 -0.04 37 -0.05 25 424 428 428 2.83 4.6 0.2 3 90 1.2 4.37 8.2 158 NYMAN BROS CA

1,892 PRAIRIE HARBOUR RENEGADE MAGPIE 067381014 50K F 1014 0 70 220 0.24 56 0.07 22 512 450 400 3.00 4.3 1.0 1 84 1.6 4.21 6.9 158 PRAIRIE HARBOUR JERSEYS & REILAND FARMS LLC MN

1,891 AHLEM KARBALA PRINCESS 554 070105016 8K F 554 0 69 612 0.13 52 0.01 23 430 400 372 2.83 3.1 -0.1 0 81 1.9 6.18 7.9 158 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,890 GR FARIA BROTHERS PIERCE 104955 840003009426666 8K F 104955 1 69 778 0.13 60 -0.01 25 529 510 492 2.84 5.2 0.5 1 80 0.6 0.85 4.3 158 FARIA DAIRY AZ

1,885 VAN DE LEGAL ZORAH LASER 067261452 8K F 1452 1 73 563 0.04 32 0.04 27 522 460 397 2.66 4.7 0.8 1 80 0.7 2.31 6.5 158 VAN DE JERSEYS PA

1,880 GR BUTTERCREST RENEGADE ZEST 117987740 8K F 568 1 71 1,073 0.10 67 -0.04 30 432 436 444 2.94 3.5 0.2 1 78 0.7 1.87 5.0 158 COOPERRIDER & SONS OH

1,879 JARS OF CLAY TBONE KENDRA 067333043 3K 3043 2 74 490 0.22 63 0.08 31 424 354 299 3.01 1.1 0.2 2 90 2.1 4.65 8.7 158 RANCHO TERESITA DAIRY CA

1,881 GR FARIA BROTHERS ALLSTAR 97622 840003008938110 8K F 97622 1 60 186 0.41 85 0.12 29 547 444 353 2.85 2.1 -0.1 1 77 0.7 2.63 0.7 158 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

1,884 AHLEM LEGAL CAPRICE 37978 070049452 8K F 37978 1 74 461 0.11 41 0.06 28 430 366 313 2.93 2.6 0.5 1 80 1.8 5.47 8.7 158 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,883 DUPAT LEGAL 8763 067148763 3K 8763 1 73 733 0.06 44 0.01 28 427 397 372 2.92 3.3 0.5 1 78 1.9 4.71 8.0 158 WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

1,882 SHENANDOAH ACADEMY GARDEN 117467161 8K C 705 2 76 1,092 -0.10 31 -0.05 28 363 372 380 2.88 3.3 0.8 1 85 1.6 5.69 8.6 158 SHENANDOAH JERSEYS MD

1,900 VALENTINO 1962 117979183 8K C 1962 1 73 1,370 -0.07 49 -0.01 47 345 316 299 2.97 1.1 -1.3 0 83 1.3 2.29 8.3 157 ALBRIGHT ALLEN E & FAMILY OH

1,895 NORSE STAR ALLSTAR N3323 067223323 3K 4450 2 73 197 0.25 55 0.08 20 490 428 373 2.90 3.4 0.0 3 90 1.6 6.64 6.7 158 NORSE STAR JERSEYS WI

1,894 DUTCH HOLLOW CELEBRITY ARIKA-P 067184506 8K C 4506 1 75 532 0.06 36 0.02 21 385 360 341 2.98 3.4 0.1 1 90 2.6 7.60 9.5 158 CHITTENDEN, MAXWELL S NY

1,893 BLUE MIST ZUMA MADDY 117919828 8K F 1529 1 72 24 0.31 57 0.11 22 550 460 381 2.92 4.6 1.0 1 81 0.7 2.84 6.3 158 GOMES, CURTIS OR

1,896 GR FARIA BROTHERS VALENTINO 92912 840003008537280 8K C 92912 1 65 1,974 -0.16 58 -0.07 56 250 265 296 3.14 -0.8 -1.4 1 85 1.0 1.27 2.5 157 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

1,899 SMJ VIBRANT DUCHESS 067361303 3K 5 1 74 1,814 -0.17 51 -0.09 47 341 364 393 2.97 1.9 -0.4 0 -0.1 -1.32 8.7 157 ZEINSTRA  FARMS LLC MI

1,898 CLOVER PATCH BOLD BOURBON 117676400 8K F 2103 1 74 1,424 -0.04 55 0.00 50 308 277 264 3.08 -0.7 -0.7 1 82 1.4 1.92 9.2 157 KOZAK, ALAN OH

1,897 D&E VIBRANT VIOLET 22108-ET 067422108 3K 22108 2 74 1,810 -0.19 47 -0.07 50 326 336 355 2.99 1.9 -1.3 1 84 0.1 -0.28 6.6 157 D & E JERSEYS TX

1,859 CAL-MART PREMIER BAILEE 5746 067175746 8K F 5746 0 68 824 0.05 49 0.03 36 405 354 316 2.97 1.8 0.0 0 1.2 3.96 7.3 158 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

1,858 VALSIGNA SPARKY 17560 117612310 3K 17560 1 72 887 0.09 59 0.02 36 423 376 341 2.93 1.2 -0.1 1 78 1.0 1.63 9.5 158 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

1,857 ALL LYNNS ECLIPES VIRTUOUS-P-ET 117655067 3K 1481 1 74 889 0.07 53 0.03 36 364 323 296 3.01 1.9 -1.2 1 82 1.9 4.95 9.0 158 ALLEN, DAVID WI

1,860 DIAMOND S VALENTINO NALA 067130643 8K C 1658 1 73 705 0.07 45 0.06 36 463 394 339 2.92 2.7 -0.4 1 84 1.7 2.94 8.2 158 DIAMOND S FARM MN

1,863 CDF TBONE KODY M25673 840003005081106 3K 25673 3 76 287 0.15 41 0.14 36 465 352 260 2.99 2.3 0.4 0 83 1.6 3.15 9.3 158 GRAMMER, BENJAMIN P OH

1,862 GR FARIA BROTHERS RENEGADE 89113 840003004634752 6K F 89113 2 70 680 0.25 80 0.06 36 489 421 368 2.99 1.9 0.1 0 74 1.1 1.02 3.6 158 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

1,861 CAL-MART KILOWATT TALIA 5607 067205607 8K F 5607 1 73 704 0.02 38 0.05 36 483 419 367 2.95 3.7 2.0 1 80 0.1 -0.25 7.0 158 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

1,852 CLOVER PATCH IMPULS PATIO 116200693 3K 1458 4 76 654 -0.02 28 0.07 37 450 375 316 2.97 3.4 0.3 2 81 1.0 2.45 6.4 158 KOZAK, ALAN OH

1,851 GR RIVERBEND GANNON MILKWAGON 116972857 8K F 1020 3 74 1,039 0.03 52 0.00 37 457 417 380 2.78 3.6 -0.5 0 74 0.9 2.20 5.1 158 DIAS RYAN & AMBER CA

1,878 RACHELLES ACTION 8247 053378247 8K F 8247 5 78 1,116 -0.07 40 -0.05 31 449 445 439 2.79 4.8 0.0 0 0.9 1.97 7.7 158 DELTA VIEW FARMS CA

1,853 PR TAYLOR BROTHERS PLUS 4913 840003009058860 8K F 4913 1 72 1,399 -0.11 42 -0.07 36 385 403 426 2.97 3.5 -0.3 0 78 1.1 2.18 6.9 158 TAYLOR BROTHERS ME

1,856 WICKS LOUIE 4285 067304285 8K C 4285 1 74 972 0.11 65 0.01 36 436 402 377 2.95 2.1 0.4 1 78 0.8 1.33 7.2 158 PROVOAST, COLE MI

1,855 AHLEM VALENTINO CORAL 39141 070951633 8K C 39141 0 68 1,030 0.04 54 0.00 36 405 385 376 3.04 2.8 -1.2 0 81 1.4 3.31 7.8 158 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,854 GRAMMER LEGAL FILY 067353164 3K 3164 2 73 1,202 -0.11 36 -0.04 36 387 387 396 3.04 3.6 0.2 2 74 1.2 3.51 6.6 158 GRAMMER JERSEY FARM LLC OH

1,873 AHLEM GOLDA BLUSH 38754 070951246 8K F 38754 1 73 798 0.12 57 0.03 33 430 390 364 3.04 2.8 0.2 0 82 1.6 2.87 9.0 158 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,872 AHLEM TBONE SEQUOIA 33279 066622712 3K 33279 3 76 451 0.20 57 0.10 34 400 321 266 3.15 0.7 0.5 3 91 2.0 4.82 9.8 158 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,871 BROKENBRICK RENEGADE BLUSH 117790425 8K F 65 1 72 501 0.24 68 0.08 34 485 406 343 2.99 2.2 -0.1 1 86 1.6 2.27 7.5 158 KRUEGER, ROBIN WI

1,874 HEARTLAND ABE AUSTIN 067282064 8K F 471 2 74 655 0.20 68 0.05 33 489 427 375 2.89 2.9 -1.1 2 85 0.7 1.92 5.7 158 D & D JERSEYS WI

1,877 GR FARIA BROTHERS IMPULS 75981 840003004628620 3K 75981 2 57 347 0.18 49 0.11 32 486 393 315 2.95 3.0 0.3 0 0.8 3.73 1.2 158 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

1,876 COUNTRY LANE LOTTO EMERALD 117578029 8K F 293 2 76 922 0.04 50 0.00 32 465 429 394 2.76 2.8 0.3 2 84 1.0 2.12 7.9 158 MAXWELL, JOHN DAVID IA

1,875 AHLEM LEGAL LEA 36159 070047633 3K 36159 2 73 938 0.00 45 -0.01 32 386 361 340 2.89 2.0 -0.2 1 84 2.2 5.58 8.3 158 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,866 LAWTONS VALENTINO THUMPER 117477944 3K 879 2 74 801 -0.02 33 0.04 35 401 349 307 2.93 2.6 -0.1 1 86 1.5 4.29 9.4 158 LAWTON, MERLE NY

1,865 OOMSDALE LEGAL GARYN GLORIS-ET 067138550 3K 9967 2 70 1,031 -0.02 44 -0.01 35 385 363 351 2.98 2.5 0.8 1 87 1.6 4.43 4.9 158 SAWYER SHELDON AND/OR ROSELLA NH

1,864 DUTCH HOLLOW RENEGADE DILL 067184612 8K F 4612 1 75 1,075 0.13 76 -0.02 35 437 419 406 2.91 1.6 0.3 1 80 1.3 0.84 7.6 158 DUTCH HOLLOW FARM NY

1,867 GR FARIA BROTHERS MALBEC 66304 840003007466043 6K F 66304 2 75 728 0.14 61 0.05 35 483 421 368 2.88 2.7 -0.2 2 82 0.9 1.74 5.2 158 FARIA DAIRY AZ

1,870 CAL-MART SENECA BERNETA 3677-ET 117336674 3K 3677 2 73 706 0.10 51 0.05 34 433 377 336 3.02 2.4 0.2 2 87 1.3 3.50 5.8 158 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

1,869 AHLEM RENEGADE BUTTONS 418 070047392 8K F 418 1 72 795 0.13 62 0.03 34 434 392 363 3.02 2.2 0.1 0 82 1.6 3.01 7.4 158 TATE, JONAS CA

1,868 AHLEM LEGAL PAMELA 35654 069042860 8K C 35654 2 76 830 -0.07 25 0.03 34 395 354 324 2.98 3.2 1.0 2 83 2.0 4.78 8.9 158 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

July 2014 - Top 1.5% Cows Ranked by Genomic JPI (GJPI)

Name Reg # GT JH1 CCN Rec Rel Milk %F Fat %P Prot CM$ NM$ FM$ SCS PL DPR Rec FS PTAT JUI GFI GJPI Owner ST
-----------------------------------  GPTA  ----------------------------------- -------- TYPE --------



Top 1.5% Cows (GT) - Page 39

1,938 GR FARIA BROTHERS RENEGADE 90133 840003008303243 80K F 90133 2 63 942 0.14 68 0.00 35 410 384 370 3.05 1.7 0.7 0 0.3 1.54 0.7 157 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

1,937 GR BW GANNON EVE U667 117218392 3K 731 2 73 1,287 -0.04 51 -0.06 35 329 341 362 3.03 2.1 0.6 2 86 1.3 3.68 6.1 157 BRENTWOOD FARMS CA

1,936 AHLEM TBONE FRANCINE 34167 069041373 8K F 1383 2 76 602 0.10 46 0.08 36 371 298 243 3.03 0.7 -0.7 2 85 2.6 5.99 9.8 157 EVANGELO, ANTHONY CA

1,939 GR HILMAR MANTLE 26312 067326312 6K C 26312 2 74 1,584 -0.13 49 -0.12 34 386 439 496 3.04 4.5 -0.1 2 80 1.4 1.95 4.4 157 AHLEM, CHARLES CA

1,942 DUTCH HOLLOW I LOUIE INDIRA 067284094 8K C 4094 2 76 1,046 0.08 63 -0.01 34 380 364 356 2.96 1.3 0.0 2 91 1.6 3.56 6.4 157 CHITTENDEN, PAUL C NY

1,941 VALSIGNA VIBRANT 18764 117831704 8K F 18764 1 74 1,136 -0.01 49 -0.03 34 431 422 418 2.91 3.4 0.4 1 77 0.3 0.69 8.1 157 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

1,940 BLUE MIST VALENTINO STORM 117699836 8K F 1408 1 73 1,215 -0.12 34 -0.05 34 357 362 374 2.99 3.0 -0.2 2 85 1.6 4.42 6.7 157 GOMES, EDDIE OR

1,935 ANDAS LEGAL JEVON P25353 840003009261781 6K F 25353 1 71 729 0.11 53 0.06 36 473 409 359 2.96 2.9 0.5 1 81 0.9 1.74 5.5 157 RUSSELL, MCCALISTER CA

1,930 AHLEM LEGAL LORA 35626 069042832 8K C 35626 2 75 657 0.08 45 0.07 37 408 338 288 3.06 1.7 0.2 2 84 1.6 4.40 7.6 157 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,929 PR FARIA BROTHERS RENEGADE 89082 840003004634721 6K F 89082 1 71 792 0.08 53 0.05 37 444 387 344 2.99 2.1 -0.2 1 82 1.1 1.72 5.7 157 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

1,931 JO-KIRCH IMPULS CLOVERFIELD 117974722 8K F 21 0 68 594 0.18 61 0.08 37 450 377 325 3.11 2.2 -0.1 0 1.3 2.04 6.6 157 SCHROCK, MARK A IL

1,934 CLOVER PATCH ALEX MEMORY 117305926 3K 1977 2 72 860 0.21 77 0.03 36 462 418 386 3.00 1.6 0.5 2 79 1.3 1.16 5.6 157 KOZAK, ALAN OH

1,933 FARIA BROTHERS VALENTINO 104154 840003009425865 6K F 104154 1 73 1,002 0.05 55 0.00 36 418 387 362 2.89 2.2 -0.8 1 84 1.4 3.42 7.0 157 FARIA DAIRY AZ

1,932 FOREST GLEN REDHOT POLLYWOG 067354206 3K 4206 1 69 1,012 -0.05 39 -0.01 36 413 381 354 2.88 2.7 0.5 2 80 0.3 1.67 5.4 157 FOREST GLEN JERSEYS OR

1,950 AHLEM LEGAL MANDY 35719 069042925 3K 35719 2 74 952 -0.05 32 -0.01 32 368 350 340 2.97 2.9 0.6 2 81 1.6 4.77 7.6 157 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,945 BLUE MIST LEGAL SOFIA 117215979 3K 1220 2 71 909 0.02 46 0.01 33 416 386 366 2.97 3.2 0.4 3 90 1.4 3.45 6.1 157 GOMES, EDDIE OR

1,944 PEELERS TBONE HOLLY 144 118011064 8K F 111 1 73 381 0.14 43 0.11 34 457 360 279 2.92 2.5 -0.2 0 84 1.2 3.52 9.4 157 PEELER, LOYD DAVIS III SC

1,943 TJF/LEE KYROS MAMME 99-ET 067005399 6K F 99 0 71 990 0.02 48 -0.01 34 400 371 348 2.86 2.5 -0.9 0 85 1.6 4.11 7.4 157 SPRUCE HAVEN FARM LLC NY

1,946 MULTI-ROSE RENEGADE 3917-ET 840003004599327 3K 3917 2 74 888 0.05 52 0.01 33 430 402 385 3.04 3.2 -0.1 1 83 0.9 2.80 6.9 157 MULTI ROSE JERSEYS INC IA

1,949 FOREST GLEN PLUS PEARL 067323543 3K 3543 2 74 1,364 -0.12 37 -0.09 32 373 393 408 2.78 2.4 0.8 3 88 1.5 2.46 8.5 157 FOREST GLEN JERSEYS OR

1,948 FISCALINI HEADLINE 9381 070059313 6K F 9381 1 74 1,580 -0.18 37 -0.13 32 388 438 485 2.88 4.8 0.1 0 1.0 2.19 8.9 157 FISCALINI FARMS CA

1,947 CAL-MART BLADE RAMONA 3921 117514014 6K F 3921 1 73 726 0.08 48 0.04 33 439 384 337 2.88 2.2 0.7 2 85 0.9 2.33 6.3 157 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

1,909 CLEMSON VALENTINO 709 36 117763810 8K C 36 1 73 1,223 -0.05 47 -0.01 43 357 330 317 3.03 1.8 -0.3 0 77 0.9 2.20 8.7 157 CLEMSON UNIVERSITY/DAIRY FARM SC

1,908 HILMAR BENEFACTOR 25642 067325642 3K 25642 2 75 1,224 -0.06 45 -0.01 43 378 342 316 2.90 1.5 -0.5 2 77 1.1 1.96 7.2 157 AHLEM, CHARLES CA

1,907 DP ARROW SUSIE 1337 067431337 8K F 1337 1 73 1,336 -0.06 50 -0.02 43 398 371 349 2.81 1.7 0.3 1 77 1.3 0.85 7.8 157 DESERT PARK JERSEYS OR

1,910 SIL-MIST DAZZLE SPRITE LUCIA 067222546 6K C 2546 2 75 1,539 -0.28 19 -0.07 42 297 311 334 3.03 2.2 0.8 2 80 0.7 2.64 6.9 157 SILVER MIST FARM OR

1,913 PR FARIA BROTHERS IMPULS 90193 840003008303303 80K F 90193 2 58 1,383 -0.02 60 -0.05 40 404 408 421 3.02 2.7 1.1 0 80 0.3 0.03 -4.2 157 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

1,912 GR RED TOP PLUS 20438 067520438 8K F 20438 1 73 985 0.07 58 0.03 41 414 359 315 2.92 1.0 -0.9 0 73 1.2 2.51 7.4 157 RED TOP JERSEYS CA

1,911 FARIA BROTHERS VALENTINO 200831 840003009474766 8K C 200831 1 75 1,210 -0.02 52 -0.01 41 415 386 364 2.90 1.9 0.3 1 79 0.9 0.55 7.4 157 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

1,902 SHAN-MAR RENEGADE CREAM 067138640 6K F 640 1 72 1,131 0.07 65 0.04 47 434 374 329 2.96 1.4 -0.6 1 79 1.0 -0.31 6.9 157 GARDNER MARK & SHANNON PA

1,901 HAWARDEN JUPITER BEAUTY 067099539 3K 539 2 72 1,359 -0.01 61 -0.01 47 378 351 341 3.07 1.5 -0.9 3 83 0.8 0.55 7.3 157 HAWARDEN JERSEYS INC ID

1,928 FARIA BROTHERS VALENTINO 98440 840003008938928 8K C 98440 1 74 1,062 -0.06 36 -0.01 37 344 324 316 3.05 2.4 0.1 1 81 1.6 4.17 7.2 157 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

1,903 ALL LYNNS VERNON GRETA 117010994 3K 9 2 72 1,421 -0.13 42 -0.03 45 384 376 383 3.11 3.1 -0.6 1 85 1.3 1.08 7.1 157 CRUBEL, ASHLEE L WI

1,906 AHLEM ACE WANETTA 34132 069041338 3K 34132 3 75 1,370 -0.09 45 -0.02 43 341 329 330 3.04 1.1 0.2 1 83 1.2 1.66 8.8 157 MARTINS BROTHERS CA

1,905 FARIA BROTHERS VALENTINO 200185 840003009457411 8K C 200185 1 69 1,617 -0.16 46 -0.08 43 306 322 342 2.94 1.8 -1.0 1 83 1.6 3.15 3.7 157 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

1,904 DUTCH HOLLOW MOTIVATION CHERRY-P-ET 067184830 8K F 4830 1 70 966 0.04 52 0.06 44 406 339 287 2.94 1.2 -0.2 0 82 1.3 1.57 6.9 157 CHITTENDEN, PAUL C NY

1,923 PR FARIA BROTHERS VALENTINO 98288 840003008938776 8K F 98288 1 72 1,295 -0.01 55 -0.04 38 368 367 377 3.04 2.7 -0.2 1 78 1.4 2.45 4.8 157 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

1,922 FERRISDALE JEVON HERA 117595888 3K 187 1 69 1,313 0.02 66 -0.05 38 423 421 424 2.92 2.5 -0.5 1 84 0.9 1.02 6.1 157 FERRISDALE FARM VT

1,921 PEELERS LOUIE APRICOT 117375783 8K C 130 2 75 1,700 -0.17 46 -0.11 38 366 413 462 2.99 3.5 0.3 1 84 0.8 1.13 6.7 157 PEELER IRIS, DAVIS & L D SC

1,924 LONGVIEW VALENTINO 38742 071054269 8K C 38742 1 73 1,199 -0.04 48 -0.02 38 336 326 328 3.06 1.6 -0.4 0 86 2.0 3.99 10.2 157 RANCHO TERESITA DAIRY CA

1,927 WICKS KOKOMOO 4117 067304117 3K 4117 2 73 1,138 -0.05 43 -0.02 37 359 350 354 3.10 2.3 0.5 2 81 1.7 2.80 6.8 157 WICKSTROM BROS CA

1,926 CLOVER PATCH NATHAN DUSK 115126703 3K 1102 5 78 847 0.10 57 0.04 38 417 363 325 3.01 2.2 -0.3 3 86 1.1 2.79 7.5 157 KOZAK ALAN & KOVALAN KELLE A OH

1,925 GR AHLEM DALE BUTTONS 33274-ET 066622707 8K F 33274 3 76 1,081 -0.03 45 0.00 38 412 383 365 2.97 3.4 0.5 2 81 1.3 1.93 7.1 157 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,916 FARIA BROTHERS PLUS 92567 840003008536935 6K F 92567 1 70 1,305 0.01 61 -0.04 39 407 400 401 2.97 1.8 0.1 1 81 0.9 0.04 4.0 157 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

1,915 YOSEMITE ABE RELAY M8382 840003005438097 3K 8382 3 74 1,024 -0.07 35 0.01 40 446 394 347 2.78 3.8 -0.4 0 0.1 0.89 6.4 157 MARTINS BROTHERS CA

1,914 BARHAMS VALENTINO PRIZE 117343098 3K 731 2 74 1,271 -0.03 54 -0.03 40 390 368 350 2.84 1.7 -0.6 2 84 1.7 2.59 9.3 157 BARHAM JERSEY FARM TN

1,917 RED TOP VERMEER 19392 067519392 8K C 19392 1 69 1,068 0.08 65 0.01 39 461 427 402 2.93 1.9 0.9 0 77 -0.1 -1.10 3.4 157 RED TOP JERSEYS CA

1,920 HEINZ RENEGADE LAURIE 7511 070451406 6K F 7511 1 72 676 0.24 75 0.08 39 497 417 355 3.01 2.7 0.1 1 74 0.1 -0.84 5.6 157 HEINZ, LLOYD WI

1,919 FOREST GLEN IMPULS ELEPHANT 067282988 3K 2988 3 73 923 0.09 59 0.03 39 472 421 387 3.02 2.9 0.5 2 83 0.4 -0.63 5.5 157 BANSEN STANLEY K & DORA H OR

1,918 FARIA BROTHERS MAXIMUM 103647 840003009425358 8K F 103647 1 70 1,046 0.13 74 0.01 39 459 422 394 2.93 2.4 -0.7 0 0.8 0.16 4.0 157 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX
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1,988 CAL-MART VIRGIL CARLENE 5219-ET 067245219 6K C 5219 1 73 1,046 0.01 52 0.02 41 416 374 347 3.01 1.6 -0.6 1 81 1.1 1.86 6.9 156 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

1,987 YOSEMITE GOLDA RASMUS R26160 840003009627293 8K F 26160 1 72 1,162 -0.05 44 0.00 41 317 293 285 3.09 1.3 -1.0 0 81 2.0 4.84 6.9 156 BARLASS, BRETT A CA

1,986 PR FARIA BROTHERS MAXIMUM 89342 840003004634981 80K F 89342 1 55 1,199 0.10 74 -0.01 41 461 436 421 2.97 2.2 0.0 0 79 -0.4 -1.85 -0.4 156 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

1,989 WILSONVIEW JIMMIE MALEY 067191481 3K 1030 3 75 920 -0.01 41 0.04 41 421 365 326 3.03 1.8 -0.2 2 86 1.3 1.96 7.6 156 MOSS, RYAN OR

1,992 GR HILMAR KIRK 32677 067432677 6K C 32677 1 72 1,145 0.01 54 0.00 40 326 304 297 3.08 1.0 -0.3 1 83 1.3 3.22 5.9 156 AHLEM, CHARLES CA

1,991 AHLEM VALENTINO CINDY 38651 070951143 8K F 38651 1 74 1,228 0.01 59 -0.02 40 375 355 346 2.97 1.5 -0.4 0 83 1.7 2.17 9.6 156 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,990 AHLEM GOLDA NELLIE 39053 070951545 8K C 39053 1 72 1,323 -0.04 54 -0.04 40 326 321 327 3.02 0.9 0.3 0 83 1.9 2.77 6.9 156 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,985 SUN VALLEY TBONE JERSEYGIRL 117053780 6K F 2513 3 76 814 0.09 55 0.07 42 393 321 269 3.06 1.1 -0.2 2 82 1.4 2.35 7.7 156 SUN VALLEY FARM OR

1,980 AHLEM ACTION WINSOME 33421 066622854 8K F 33421 3 77 166 0.19 42 0.05 14 519 471 426 2.85 5.6 1.1 2 93 1.7 6.14 8.2 157 GRAYBILL PAUL AND KILGUS TRENT IL

1,979 CAL-MART ZUMA COLINDA 5273-ET 067245273 6K F 5273 1 72 -128 0.23 36 0.11 15 512 435 368 2.97 5.7 0.4 1 82 1.9 7.16 4.9 157 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

1,981 GR FARIA BROTHERS STONE 64793 840003006263244 6K F 99841 2 73 1,294 0.07 72 0.02 50 371 320 287 3.02 0.1 -0.6 1 82 0.6 -0.53 4.3 156 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

1,984 BW LOUIE JOSEPHA ET691-ET 116810911 3K 1817 3 77 1,460 -0.13 39 -0.04 44 346 344 355 3.07 2.6 1.0 1 79 1.0 0.21 7.6 156 BRENTWOOD FARMS CA

1,983 DP JUPITER FIRE 1307-ET 067431307 6K F 1307 1 73 1,231 0.10 73 0.02 47 378 339 321 3.13 0.4 0.0 1 79 0.9 0.59 8.1 156 DESERT PARK JERSEYS OR

1,982 ALL LYNNS VARSITY VERACITY-ET 117916478 8K F 10513 0 57 1,399 -0.09 48 -0.01 48 384 359 350 3.05 2.6 -0.3 0 0.3 -0.44 4.0 156 ENDRES JAZZY JERSEYS WI

2,000 HI-LAND JUNIOR MARYLAND 067146731 8K F 6731 1 75 1,312 -0.13 36 -0.04 38 383 374 366 2.82 2.3 0.3 1 79 1.0 1.82 7.2 156 CHAMBERLAIN, DAVID R NY

1,995 VALSIGNA VALENTINO 19350 117943533 8K C 19350 1 74 1,103 -0.14 24 0.00 40 356 324 301 2.95 2.8 -0.6 0 74 1.2 3.57 8.6 156 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

1,994 D&E MERCHANT VIOLET 50023-ET 067150023 3K 50023 1 73 1,113 0.05 61 0.00 40 391 359 339 2.98 2.7 -2.3 1 83 1.6 3.48 6.9 156 KEN VANFOEKEN DAIRY CA

1,993 AHLEM LEGAL MARTHA 38009 070950501 6K C 38009 1 73 1,121 -0.11 31 0.00 40 296 273 268 3.13 1.0 -0.2 1 82 2.2 6.06 7.3 156 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,996 HILMAR ABE 18101 067218101 6K F 18101 5 78 1,169 -0.03 47 -0.01 39 451 426 411 2.94 3.7 0.1 2 81 -0.1 -1.11 5.8 156 AHLEM, CHARLES CA

1,999 HI-LAND LOUIE CLOIE 067146783 8K F 6783 1 73 1,377 -0.12 40 -0.06 38 343 352 370 3.01 2.0 0.6 1 84 1.2 2.33 7.1 156 KELLER, KIP A NY

1,998 FOREST GLEN JOSTEN LISA 067323931 3K 3931 2 73 962 0.09 63 0.02 39 468 416 372 2.87 2.1 -0.1 2 79 0.6 0.54 6.6 156 BANSEN STANLEY K & DORA H OR

1,997 GR GABYS DALE APRICOT-ET 116650265 50K F 1675 2 73 1,113 0.08 68 -0.01 39 394 377 379 3.18 2.5 -0.1 2 90 1.1 1.89 5.0 156 GABY, HENRY TN

1,959 CLOVER PATCH ALEX CENTS 117676866 3K 2150 1 71 634 0.11 48 0.03 29 424 385 360 3.06 3.3 0.6 1 90 1.7 4.96 7.2 157 KOZAK, ALAN OH

1,958 AHLEM LEGAL ROSANNA 35699 069042905 8K C 35699 2 74 593 0.06 38 0.04 30 406 348 298 2.87 2.0 0.4 3 90 2.1 6.32 8.0 157 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,957 TOLLENAAR RENEGADE 6929 840003007843949 3K 6929 0 65 388 0.26 68 0.09 31 514 434 371 3.01 2.8 0.1 1 76 1.3 2.02 6.6 157 TOLLENAAR JERSEYS CA

1,960 VALSIGNA VACATION 19597 118040121 8K F 19597 0 66 520 0.14 48 0.06 29 493 431 376 2.86 4.0 0.3 0 75 0.8 2.58 6.6 157 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

1,963 GR FARIA BROTHERS ZUMA 100209 840003008321316 6K F 100209 2 74 602 0.19 64 0.04 28 526 471 420 2.81 3.9 0.0 1 83 0.9 1.91 4.6 157 FARIA DAIRY AZ

1,962 RECTOR CLAUDE CHARMED 22415 067422415 6K F 22415 0 62 746 0.07 46 0.01 28 449 415 385 2.85 3.3 0.4 1 79 1.1 3.73 6.5 157 KEN VANFOEKEN DAIRY CA

1,961 ALL LYNNS HENDRIX VENOUS-ET 117916441 8K F 1541 1 71 845 0.06 49 -0.01 28 485 464 445 2.84 4.6 0.8 1 82 0.7 1.37 6.5 157 ALLEN, DAVID WI

1,952 CAL-MART LOTTO BAILIE 5109-ET 067385109 3K 5109 1 72 437 0.27 70 0.09 32 494 413 346 2.94 2.4 0.7 1 77 1.1 2.62 7.0 157 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

1,951 PHILS SPARKY TUESDAY 6794 117767618 8K F 6794 1 75 873 0.04 48 0.00 32 413 386 368 2.97 3.2 0.0 1 76 1.0 2.17 10.1 157 FANELLI, PHIL V CA

1,978 ALL LYNNS MEDALIST MAGGIE-ET 118036700 8K F 1579 0 69 534 -0.01 23 0.00 19 452 425 395 2.77 5.9 0.5 0 80 2.0 5.62 8.5 157 MEIER, TONY KS

1,953 HILLVIEW RENEGADE BLUE 067213258 8K F 3258 1 73 416 0.26 69 0.08 32 508 426 358 2.96 2.6 -0.4 0 81 1.3 2.20 7.7 157 HAY, ELIZABETH MS

1,956 AHLEM LEGAL SUNBRITE 38162 070950654 8K C 38162 1 73 559 0.01 28 0.06 31 421 362 316 2.99 3.2 0.5 0 1.9 5.25 8.3 157 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,955 AHLEM VALENTINO QUEEN 38830 070951322 8K F 38830 0 70 943 0.03 48 -0.01 31 393 375 363 2.94 3.1 -0.1 0 1.6 3.91 9.3 157 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,954 GR AHLEM GANNON TIFFANY 32693 066622126 8K F 32693 3 75 1,183 -0.05 45 -0.06 31 354 366 380 2.93 2.8 0.2 2 79 1.5 4.84 6.1 157 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,973 GOLDUST RENEGADE LAKISHA-ET 067382018 8K F 2018 1 75 15 0.35 66 0.12 23 540 438 343 2.79 2.5 0.5 1 83 1.2 3.72 6.9 157 LOURENZO, KEVIN B ID

1,972 VALSIGNA SPARKY 18354 117776285 6K F 18354 1 74 571 0.06 38 0.02 23 428 393 363 2.87 3.1 1.0 0 1.3 4.14 8.9 157 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

1,971 SHIPLEY IMPULS LULA 067451182 8K F 1182 1 71 544 0.14 51 0.02 24 487 456 436 3.03 4.7 0.9 1 83 1.6 3.64 5.0 157 ATHERTON, STACEY OH

1,974 HILMAR LUCIFER 36018 067436018 6K F 36018 0 68 732 0.06 44 -0.02 22 424 421 423 3.00 4.6 -0.1 0 79 1.8 5.74 8.8 157 AHLEM, CHARLES CA

1,977 VALSIGNA SPARKY 18471 117777277 6K F 18471 1 74 196 0.21 46 0.08 22 471 398 334 2.89 3.2 0.3 0 1.2 5.10 9.8 157 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

1,976 WILSONVIEW Z BRENNA 117848379 6K F 2000 1 71 206 0.21 48 0.08 22 533 459 392 2.85 4.5 1.2 1 84 1.2 3.84 4.8 157 WILSONVIEW DAIRY OR

1,975 CLOVER PATCH ZUMA HILTON 117676473 8K F 139 1 74 328 0.04 22 0.06 22 508 450 398 2.86 5.3 1.6 1 85 0.7 3.39 6.3 157 RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

1,966 AHLEM LEGAL LILAC 37336 070048810 8K C 37336 1 72 596 0.02 30 0.03 27 423 377 337 2.89 3.5 0.5 1 86 2.0 5.78 6.8 157 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,965 HILMAR SPARKY 32846 067432846 8K F 32846 1 76 632 0.02 34 0.02 27 419 387 366 3.04 4.1 0.6 2 82 0.9 4.14 8.2 157 AHLEM, CHARLES CA

1,964 YOSEMITE KILOWATT LUMINOUS 840003009262027 6K F 25107 1 73 463 0.11 43 0.06 28 489 427 378 2.99 4.1 1.8 0 82 0.1 1.69 7.9 157 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

1,967 AHLEM LEGAL GENEVEVE 37982 070049456 8K C 37982 1 73 657 0.02 32 0.01 25 431 396 364 2.83 3.5 0.8 1 77 1.6 5.93 7.9 157 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

1,970 OHIO IMPULS TBONE 67 117799769 8K F 67 1 72 -11 0.30 56 0.14 25 546 438 346 2.95 3.6 1.0 0 86 1.5 3.46 6.0 157 OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY OH

1,969 SUNSET CANYON ALLSTAR B APRIL 48-ET 117647932 3K 2048 1 72 338 0.19 51 0.07 25 475 405 342 2.86 3.0 0.2 1 85 1.3 4.07 7.1 157 SILVA, ERIC LEONARD OR

1,968 VALSIGNA SPARKY 17600 117612682 3K 717 1 72 483 0.03 28 0.04 25 420 373 336 2.97 3.6 1.9 1 76 0.6 3.92 8.5 157 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA
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2,038 HARMONY VALLEY UPPERCUT BOP 7430 069402142 3K 37430 2 73 599 0.11 47 0.06 33 444 373 311 2.86 2.0 -0.2 2 85 1.8 3.98 7.6 156 2 TO TOO GIRLS CA

2,037 CAL-MART KILOWATT SHARIS 5624 067205624 8K F 5624 0 68 599 0.14 56 0.06 33 455 391 341 2.97 2.2 1.1 0 0.2 1.48 6.7 156 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

2,036 GR FARIA BROTHERS IMPULS ROBERTA 840003007172117 3K 69999 2 69 795 0.07 48 0.02 33 410 374 353 3.06 2.5 1.3 1 86 1.2 2.96 3.6 156 FARIA DAIRY AZ

2,039 AHLEM TBONE MYSTY 35093 069042299 8K F 35093 2 76 553 0.11 46 0.07 33 408 336 279 2.95 1.7 -0.7 2 86 2.2 5.03 11.2 156 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

2,042 HEARTLAND MILITIA TYLER 067191689 3K 64 3 75 569 0.10 43 0.06 32 449 391 349 3.06 3.6 1.0 2 90 1.1 2.72 6.6 156 VANDERHORST, KATRINA TX

2,041 PEELERS TBONE APRICOT 1211 117856301 8K F 44 1 74 700 0.08 46 0.04 32 391 351 328 3.11 2.7 0.0 0 85 2.5 4.62 10.8 156 PEELER IRIS, DAVIS & L D SC

2,040 HILMAR ACTION 18836 067218836 6K F 18836 4 79 972 -0.06 35 -0.02 32 396 381 375 3.01 3.5 1.2 2 84 0.7 1.92 7.5 156 AHLEM, CHARLES CA

2,035 HEARTLAND TBONE OREO 067251999 6K F 19990 3 77 797 0.06 47 0.02 33 398 361 337 3.03 2.2 0.2 2 91 1.9 3.88 8.9 156 FAIRBANKS, DOUG IA

2,030 FARIA BROTHERS IMPULS 69770 840003007171888 6K F 69770 2 72 280 0.29 67 0.13 34 535 431 346 3.02 2.8 0.6 2 83 1.0 0.51 4.2 156 FARIA DAIRY AZ

2,029 GR FARIA BROTHERS ALLSTAR 205401 840003009932346 6K F 205401 1 74 604 0.30 83 0.06 34 485 418 366 2.98 1.5 -0.3 0 0.5 1.54 6.9 156 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

2,031 PEARLMONT VIBRANT IMARI 067104379 3K 379 2 73 1,625 -0.18 40 -0.13 33 390 435 473 2.77 4.2 -0.4 1 80 0.8 1.07 8.3 156 PEARL, MERWYN E VT

2,034 PBJ LEGAL DONNA 117854831 8K C 370 1 72 959 0.04 50 0.00 33 368 350 342 3.02 2.1 0.1 1 76 0.9 4.23 6.8 156 KIRCHDOERFER, TRICIA JO MO

2,033 WINDY LANE VALENTINO SNOWBALL 067168297 8K C 297 0 70 1,124 -0.12 30 -0.04 33 367 363 363 2.93 3.6 -0.1 0 1.7 4.14 8.5 156 CLARK, RYAN D PA

2,032 BW ROCKET AUTUMN M842 115150539 3K 807 4 77 1,127 -0.11 31 -0.04 33 319 317 321 2.97 1.5 1.5 2 92 1.4 4.08 8.4 156 BRENTWOOD FARMS CA

2,050 AHLEM RENEGADE GENNA 436 070047410 8K C 436 1 71 508 0.17 55 0.05 28 463 410 369 3.00 3.5 0.5 0 77 1.2 3.58 6.3 156 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

2,045 FOREST GLEN IMPULS EMERALD 067069848 6K F 9848 5 78 365 0.11 37 0.10 31 478 391 318 2.95 3.2 1.3 2 87 0.6 3.36 6.1 156 BANSEN, DAN K OR

2,044 CAL-MART BLADE FELKA 3953 117516463 3K 3953 2 71 568 0.23 68 0.06 31 470 404 348 2.89 2.7 -0.4 2 83 0.7 2.63 4.3 156 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

2,043 BUTTERCREST PREMIER SPICE-ET 118013123 8K C 179 1 70 588 0.13 52 0.05 31 477 418 370 2.93 3.5 0.5 0 1.3 2.96 5.4 156 RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

2,046 GR FARIA BROTHERS PREMIER 105663 840003009427374 6K C 105663 0 66 624 0.13 54 0.04 30 496 443 400 2.92 3.5 1.0 0 1.1 2.77 6.1 156 FARIA DAIRY AZ

2,049 AHLEM LEGAL MELODIA 139 070047113 8K C 139 1 73 580 0.01 27 0.04 29 443 388 340 2.88 3.4 1.1 1 82 1.6 3.80 6.5 156 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

2,048 TOLLENAAR HEADLINE 6651B895-ET 840003007398729 3K 6651 0 66 954 -0.04 34 -0.02 29 429 426 430 3.01 5.2 1.0 2 87 1.3 2.46 7.0 156 TOLLENAAR JERSEYS CA

2,047 AHLEM TBONE MOLLY 35136 069042342 8K F 35136 2 76 447 0.20 57 0.07 30 459 386 326 2.95 2.1 0.1 2 86 1.6 3.16 8.9 156 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

2,009 GRAMMER IMPULS MARIKA 067223947 8K F 3947 0 67 1,053 -0.02 46 -0.01 37 417 391 376 3.00 3.3 -0.1 0 0.8 1.65 6.0 156 STEINER, MATTHEW OH

2,008 WILSONVIEW ABBOTT MILADY-ET 117823231 6K F 1985 1 70 1,066 -0.06 37 -0.01 37 402 377 361 2.95 3.4 -0.2 1 82 1.1 3.31 5.4 156 WILSONVIEW DAIRY OR

2,007 D&E CRITIC VIOLET 50076-P-ET 067150076 8K F 50076 0 64 1,149 -0.08 37 -0.02 37 368 351 341 2.94 3.0 -0.9 0 81 1.1 4.03 6.3 156 D & E JERSEYS TX

2,010 PR FARIA BROTHERS TBONE 97000 840003008937488 8K F 97000 1 71 715 0.19 69 0.06 37 433 373 330 3.07 2.1 -0.4 1 78 1.2 2.32 4.6 156 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

2,013 CLOVER PATCH BOLD CREOLE 117674668 8K F 2078 1 74 1,079 -0.06 37 -0.01 36 393 369 349 2.87 2.5 0.2 1 85 0.4 2.09 6.8 156 KOZAK, ALAN OH

2,012 WINDY LANE PLUS WENDY 067168302 8K F 302 1 74 1,178 -0.03 47 -0.03 36 446 429 415 2.83 3.1 0.2 1 78 0.3 0.65 7.1 156 CLARK, RYAN D PA

2,011 RECTORS CACTUS FAIR 22336 067422336 3K 22336 1 72 710 0.14 57 0.06 37 469 391 321 2.79 1.2 0.5 1 80 1.0 0.77 8.1 156 KEN VANFOEKEN DAIRY CA

2,002 YOSEMITE SPARKY BRAZO 25126 840003009262008 6K F 25126 1 74 1,220 -0.02 52 -0.03 38 404 394 395 3.00 2.9 -0.9 1 77 0.8 0.49 9.4 156 RUSSELL, COLIN R CA

2,001 AHLEM VALENTINO MARCIA 39091 070951583 8K F 39091 0 69 1,271 -0.12 36 -0.04 38 345 342 346 2.97 2.5 -0.4 0 83 1.8 3.95 8.3 156 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

2,028 JCJ KILOWATT ELIZABETH 067127897 8K F 897 1 74 823 0.02 41 0.03 34 456 409 368 2.86 3.8 0.6 1 85 0.4 1.04 8.3 156 ORTHRIDGE FARMS WI

2,003 AHLEM GOLDA LOVE 448 070047422 8K F 448 1 72 1,053 0.07 61 0.00 38 358 330 314 3.03 0.5 -0.7 0 80 2.0 4.15 7.2 156 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

2,006 GR DP VALINTINO DESTINY 940 067106940 8K F 940 2 76 1,175 0.08 68 -0.02 37 378 366 363 2.99 1.1 -0.2 2 83 1.5 2.89 7.6 156 DESERT PARK JERSEYS OR

2,005 GR FARIA BROTHERS VICTORY 66802 840003007466541 6K F 66802 2 68 921 -0.01 40 0.03 38 390 344 313 3.00 1.4 1.0 2 88 1.0 2.37 2.9 156 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

2,004 HEARTLAND PLUS VENUS 067262552 8K F 2552 1 71 1,036 0.06 58 0.00 38 384 352 330 2.98 1.1 0.0 0 78 1.5 2.73 6.8 156 MEIER, TONY KS

2,023 YOSEMITE PAPPY ABE P5040 840003009262094 3K 25040 1 71 291 0.23 57 0.13 35 513 398 299 2.87 2.6 0.0 1 75 0.6 0.80 6.8 156 CDFD-HARTLEY TX

2,022 CAL-MART PROFIT PEPITA 5631 067205631 8K F 5631 1 71 507 0.14 50 0.09 35 522 431 352 2.84 2.9 1.4 1 73 0.2 -0.25 5.6 156 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

2,021 AHLEM LEGAL CORA 35735 069042941 8K C 35735 1 73 1,118 -0.10 33 -0.02 35 353 342 340 3.00 2.8 0.1 1 88 2.1 4.74 7.3 156 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

2,024 PR FARIA BROTHERS ALLSTAR 95786 840003008936274 8K F 95786 1 66 1,013 0.08 61 -0.01 34 426 403 387 2.93 1.9 -0.6 1 80 1.0 3.27 3.4 156 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

2,027 AHLEM VALENTINO LAURA 38653 070951145 8K F 38653 1 73 904 0.02 45 0.01 34 421 384 353 2.88 2.7 0.2 0 84 1.9 3.10 9.2 156 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

2,026 BELLWOOD GOLDA SALEM-ET 067154811 8K F 811 1 74 932 0.01 45 0.00 34 329 300 281 2.98 0.8 -0.2 0 2.3 5.44 8.5 156 ENGEL JIM & JESSICA WI

2,025 VALSIGNA SPARKY 17498 117611711 3K 17498 1 72 948 0.11 64 0.00 34 387 367 362 3.11 1.7 0.1 1 82 1.3 2.58 8.8 156 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

2,016 GR FIVE STAR GOOSE BABY ATHENS 840003009627249 8K F 26204 1 66 882 0.09 57 0.02 36 385 342 311 2.98 1.4 0.5 0 79 1.7 4.07 3.7 156 RUSSELL, COLIN R CA

2,015 VALSIGNA VALENTINO 19499 117971130 8K C 19499 0 69 1,040 -0.02 44 -0.01 36 391 363 341 2.88 2.2 -0.6 0 72 0.9 2.64 7.6 156 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

2,014 CAL-MART HEADLINE CHEYLA 5104 067385104 3K 5104 1 72 1,062 -0.09 31 -0.01 36 427 404 386 2.91 4.2 1.4 1 76 0.6 0.81 7.7 156 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

2,017 GR YOSEMITE CARL MAXIMUM R26087 840003009627366 8K F 26087 1 64 880 0.03 47 0.02 36 492 442 398 2.83 3.8 0.9 0 80 0.5 0.71 2.8 156 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

2,020 DUPAT LEGAL 8299-ET 067348299 3K 8417 2 74 1,118 -0.06 40 -0.02 35 383 371 365 2.93 2.8 0.2 1 79 1.5 3.41 6.8 156 WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

2,019 WICKS PLUS 4136 067304136 3K 4136 1 69 624 0.07 42 0.07 36 411 340 287 3.02 1.4 0.1 0 1.9 4.06 6.7 156 WICKSTROM BROS CA

2,018 FOREST GLEN LYNDONS JEWEL 067354682 6K F 4682 1 72 868 0.06 53 0.02 36 433 388 353 2.95 2.2 0.5 1 82 1.2 2.19 5.0 156 BANSEN STANLEY K & DORA H OR
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2,088 VAN DELL LOUIE 951 067098951 8K F 951 1 74 1,496 -0.06 57 -0.08 38 343 363 389 2.97 1.6 0.0 1 80 0.9 1.46 7.5 155 VANDELL FARMS INC WI

2,087 FOREST GLEN BLADES GERT 067395253 8K F 5253 1 72 869 0.08 55 0.04 39 419 362 318 2.95 1.8 0.4 1 80 1.0 1.44 6.7 155 BANSEN STANLEY K & DORA H OR

2,086 AHLEM LEGAL MELODY 35861 069043067 8K C 35861 2 75 1,167 -0.05 46 -0.01 39 363 344 336 3.00 2.0 0.2 1 82 1.6 3.16 8.2 155 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

2,089 GR BIG TIME GANNON MILEY 117129953 8K F 315 2 73 1,461 -0.07 53 -0.07 38 329 353 387 3.10 2.5 0.1 2 90 1.2 2.71 5.8 155 LINEHAN, PHILLIP WI

2,092 DEN-KEL CYNTHIA-ET 067100804 3K 804 1 71 720 0.07 46 0.07 38 441 371 318 2.98 2.7 0.3 1 84 1.1 1.88 6.3 155 KELLER, KIP A NY

2,091 TJF/LEE VALENTINO MAMME 980-ET 117561904 3K 9980 1 73 849 0.13 61 0.04 38 415 355 306 2.89 1.8 -1.1 1 84 1.6 2.69 8.0 155 GARDNER MARK & SHANNON PA

2,090 CAL-MART SENECA AINSLY 3986 117545605 3K 3986 1 70 1,033 0.10 67 0.00 38 399 368 349 2.99 1.8 -1.0 2 82 1.3 2.78 5.6 155 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

2,085 PEARLMONT RESTORE DIANE-ET 116575902 50K F 321 3 79 1,195 -0.05 45 -0.02 39 412 392 381 2.96 3.1 0.2 2 82 0.5 0.42 8.3 155 PEARL, WILLIAM H VT

2,080 VALSIGNA ABE CHUCK 18350 117729621 6K F 18350 1 72 1,032 0.01 50 0.03 42 461 405 360 2.88 2.9 -0.3 1 76 0.1 -1.35 7.1 155 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

2,079 GR FARIA BROTHERS VALENTINO 93152 840003008537520 3K 71046 1 69 1,411 -0.08 50 -0.04 42 367 360 360 2.95 2.3 -0.9 0 83 1.3 1.94 4.3 155 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

2,081 AVI-LANCHE KILOWATT HORIZO 22105 067422105 3K 22105 2 74 935 0.03 48 0.04 41 431 370 322 2.93 2.2 -0.3 1 85 0.5 0.94 9.4 155 AVILA RICHARD & JENNIFER M TX

2,084 D&E PAUL HEIKI 22590 067422590 8K F 22590 0 70 1,353 -0.16 33 -0.05 39 334 336 345 2.97 2.5 -0.4 0 66 1.7 3.61 9.9 155 D & E JERSEYS TX

2,083 PR HILMAR IMPULS 19613 067219613 3K 19613 4 76 656 0.10 49 0.09 40 495 404 330 2.93 3.1 0.9 2 81 0.0 -0.97 4.7 155 AHLEM, CHARLES CA

2,082 AVI-LANCHE HONOR GRACE 5264 067375264 8K C 5264 1 74 1,590 -0.04 65 -0.09 40 364 395 432 3.04 2.1 0.4 1 77 0.5 -0.21 5.8 155 AVILA RICHARD & JENNIFER M TX

2,100 AHLEM LEGAL VETTE 35256-ET 069042462 3K 35256 2 73 891 -0.02 38 0.03 37 436 388 351 2.92 3.2 0.6 1 87 1.0 1.60 7.9 155 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

2,095 GR FARIA BROTHERS VALENTINO 103198 840003009424909 8K F 103198 1 73 1,103 0.01 52 -0.01 37 350 330 321 3.02 1.5 -0.4 1 80 1.8 4.03 6.5 155 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

2,094 GR GRAMMER DALE TERI 067353121 3K 3121 2 70 1,107 -0.16 21 -0.01 37 395 372 358 2.96 4.1 0.6 2 81 0.9 2.66 5.0 155 GRAMMER JERSEY FARM LLC OH

2,093 BLACKSTONE STELLA 067067042 8K F 7042 4 80 1,125 -0.11 32 -0.02 37 338 324 324 3.07 2.3 -0.3 3 94 2.0 4.41 9.4 155 WETMORE, STEVEN T NC

2,096 BLUE MIST IMPULS LEEAH 116523026 50K C 997 3 78 1,047 0.01 50 0.00 37 423 396 381 3.00 2.4 0.7 2 90 0.4 1.29 5.5 155 GOMES, EDDIE OR

2,099 AHLEM VALENTINO FOLLY 38663 070951155 8K C 38663 0 70 904 0.05 52 0.02 37 377 335 308 3.04 1.3 -0.5 0 84 2.3 4.19 9.9 155 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

2,098 AHLEM VALENTINO DEBONAIR 38741 070951233 8K F 38741 1 74 919 -0.03 36 0.02 37 399 355 323 2.97 2.6 -0.6 0 85 1.9 3.67 9.3 155 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

2,097 CLOVER PATCH BOLD DUNALI 117676736 8K F 2137 1 73 930 0.02 48 0.02 37 395 355 331 3.05 1.7 0.2 1 87 1.3 3.18 7.5 155 KOZAK, ALAN OH

2,059 FOREST GLEN ZUMAS SHERRY 067395304 8K F 5304 0 69 73 0.21 42 0.10 21 533 447 366 2.80 4.0 1.2 1 75 1.3 3.28 6.9 156 FOREST GLEN JERSEYS OR

2,058 DUTCH HOLLOW DOMINICAN MLYSS 067184777 8K F 4777 1 71 639 0.11 48 0.00 22 527 502 475 2.77 5.8 1.3 0 83 0.9 1.67 6.0 156 CHITTENDEN, MELANIE F NY

2,057 AHLEM IATOLA PRINCESS 33367 066622800 8K F 33367 3 77 331 0.19 52 0.07 25 447 382 329 2.95 2.1 -0.2 4 90 2.2 6.25 8.9 156 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

2,060 GOLDUST KARBALA LANA-ET 067382039 8K C 2039 1 75 661 0.12 53 -0.02 20 424 412 397 2.81 2.8 0.4 1 81 1.6 6.12 8.2 156 DESERT PARK JERSEYS OR

2,063 SR LOUIE STRUM 117295715 3K 576 2 73 1,685 -0.16 48 -0.05 51 340 335 342 3.03 1.6 -0.3 1 83 0.8 -0.62 6.5 155 PETERS, COLE LOGAN PA

2,062 PR FARIA BROTHERS JUAN 61252 840003004415259 6K F 61252 3 61 1,865 -0.16 54 -0.08 52 290 302 325 3.04 0.8 -1.3 0 87 0.8 1.24 -1.3 155 FARIA DAIRY AZ

2,061 PETERSON ZUMA TWO 117765698 8K F 870 1 70 1 0.27 49 0.10 18 508 429 361 2.93 3.9 1.1 1 80 1.2 5.52 4.4 156 PETERSON ERIC & ROY OR

2,052 VALSIGNA GE 18596 117811296 6K F 18596 1 73 640 0.05 38 0.02 27 495 456 422 2.88 4.6 1.3 1 78 0.7 1.37 7.6 156 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

2,051 AHLEM RENEGADE REBA 39157 070951649 8K F 39157 0 68 306 0.24 59 0.09 28 503 422 355 2.96 2.9 0.6 0 72 1.2 2.77 7.0 156 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

2,078 GR FARIA BROTHERS VALENTINO NANY 840003008535130 3K 101762 1 69 1,462 -0.07 52 -0.05 42 355 356 364 2.96 2.2 -0.3 1 82 1.0 1.07 5.0 155 FARIA DAIRY AZ

2,053 MULTI-ROSE RENEGADE 3908 840003004599336 8K C 3908 2 76 500 0.14 49 0.04 27 430 380 340 2.98 3.5 0.0 2 85 1.7 4.75 9.2 156 MULTI ROSE JERSEYS INC IA

2,056 D&E KILOWATT CHEYANNE 50054-ET 067150054 3K 50054 1 70 485 0.19 58 0.04 25 484 431 383 2.86 3.4 1.1 0 0.9 3.32 6.1 156 D & E JERSEYS TX

2,055 D&E LEGAL HOOPS 22202 067422202 3K 22202 2 74 659 0.03 36 0.01 25 453 423 396 2.88 4.1 0.7 1 83 1.6 4.88 8.1 156 SHERMAN, ELSA TX

2,054 HILMAR VALET 23611 067623611 6K F 23611 4 72 703 0.09 48 0.00 26 434 402 373 2.84 2.0 1.5 2 82 1.4 3.98 3.2 156 AHLEM, CHARLES CA

2,073 HEARTLAND VALENTINO ANTIGUA 067262542 8K F 2542 1 74 1,296 -0.11 39 -0.01 44 337 315 309 3.08 1.5 -0.3 0 75 1.7 2.21 9.4 155 MEIER, TONY KS

2,072 JVB RED HOT RESTORE LEXY 840003007065997 3K 130 2 75 1,344 -0.17 29 -0.02 44 375 353 339 2.91 2.2 0.0 2 77 0.5 0.70 9.3 155 VANBUSKIRK JIM & JANET MI

2,071 CLOVER PATCH LEGAL MOJITA 117676419 8K F 2104 1 71 1,536 -0.16 40 -0.06 44 324 328 339 2.97 1.7 0.2 1 73 0.8 1.76 5.3 155 KOZAK, ALAN OH

2,074 DUPAT PLUS 9488 067369488 8K F 9488 1 74 1,230 -0.05 47 -0.01 43 334 306 289 2.98 0.2 -0.4 0 83 1.8 2.90 8.8 155 WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

2,077 GR GRAMMER GANNON CAMALA 067192680 3K 2680 3 75 1,521 -0.11 48 -0.06 42 353 363 381 3.00 2.5 -0.3 2 81 1.4 2.08 6.7 155 GRAMMER JERSEY FARM LLC OH

2,076 AHLEM IMPULS TOPSY 31613 066068997 3K 31613 3 73 1,009 0.00 46 0.04 43 405 347 304 2.98 1.3 0.1 2 83 0.6 1.61 4.8 155 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

2,075 AHLEM BLACKSTONE VANITY 37073 070048547 80K F 37073 1 75 1,025 0.01 50 0.04 43 392 339 305 3.06 1.4 -0.3 1 78 1.2 1.08 8.3 155 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

2,066 FARIA BROTHERS PLUS 102197 840003008535565 6K F 102197 1 73 1,344 -0.06 51 -0.01 47 314 284 270 3.05 -0.2 -0.1 1 84 1.1 1.99 6.7 155 FARIA DAIRY AZ

2,065 CAL-MART BLADE LAURA 3874 117475241 3K 3874 1 70 1,059 0.13 76 0.05 48 417 350 304 3.06 0.8 -0.8 1 72 0.8 -0.52 5.1 155 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

2,064 FOREST GLEN IMPULS PENCE 067282907 3K 2907 3 73 954 0.12 66 0.08 49 462 382 328 3.13 1.6 0.0 2 65 -0.3 -2.35 5.0 155 BANSEN STANLEY K & DORA H OR

2,067 HEARTLAND VIRGIL DORRIE 067262485 6K F 2485 1 73 1,513 -0.03 64 -0.05 45 345 352 377 3.19 1.3 -0.9 1 78 0.8 0.20 6.4 155 ENNEKING, ANTHONY KS

2,070 GR YOSEMITE GHENT MOHAWK R26311 840003009627142 8K F 26311 0 68 1,223 -0.01 54 0.01 45 384 347 325 3.03 2.0 -0.7 0 80 1.2 1.33 6.8 155 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

2,069 VALSIGNA VACATION 18814 117832161 8K F 18814 1 72 1,379 -0.11 44 -0.02 45 343 326 324 3.05 2.0 -0.2 1 78 0.4 1.01 6.8 155 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

2,068 FANELLI VALENTINO 7064 118061975 8K C 7064 0 68 1,477 -0.09 51 -0.04 45 307 300 306 3.05 0.9 -1.2 0 81 1.7 3.08 6.9 155 FANELLI, PHIL V CA
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2,138 YOSEMITE CACTUS JEVON P24052 840003008443236 3K 24052 2 73 656 0.05 37 0.01 25 504 470 434 2.77 4.9 1.1 2 83 0.8 1.86 7.0 155 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

2,137 HILMAR FUTURE QUEST 20518 067320518 3K 20518 4 77 685 0.03 37 0.00 25 470 441 414 2.84 4.7 1.0 2 83 0.6 2.38 6.8 155 AHLEM, CHARLES CA

2,136 AHLEM TBONE MIRANDY 33417 066622850 3K 33417 2 75 787 -0.01 34 -0.01 25 397 390 391 3.05 4.3 1.0 1 85 1.5 4.33 10.6 155 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

2,139 AHLEM RENEGADE ARENA 39198 070951690 8K F 39198 0 69 215 0.25 56 0.10 25 509 428 359 2.93 3.0 0.3 0 77 1.2 3.13 7.5 155 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

2,142 BARHAMS LOTTO DONNA 117616239 8K F 797 1 75 658 0.16 60 -0.01 23 507 481 452 2.78 4.1 1.2 1 82 0.8 2.03 8.6 155 BARHAM JERSEY FARM TN

2,141 VALSIGNA ACADEMY 19607 118040215 8K F 19607 0 68 682 0.06 41 0.00 23 435 415 397 2.88 3.9 0.4 0 82 1.3 4.87 7.4 155 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

2,140 GR FARIA BROTHERS ALLSTAR 95825 840003008936313 8K F 95825 1 71 436 0.24 65 0.05 24 470 418 372 2.91 2.8 -0.4 1 83 1.5 5.01 4.7 155 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

2,135 AHLEM RENEGADE MISTY 38442 070950934 8K F 38442 0 67 148 0.31 66 0.11 26 511 422 347 2.97 3.3 0.1 0 68 1.4 3.12 7.0 155 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

2,130 VALSIGNA KILOWATT 18511 117777624 6K F 18511 1 74 591 0.09 43 0.04 29 491 438 395 2.94 3.8 1.0 0 0.3 1.89 7.8 155 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

2,129 GR GRAMMER GANNON VINTAGE 067233241 3K 3241 2 70 1,036 0.01 50 -0.04 29 386 387 391 2.91 3.0 0.3 2 84 1.3 3.93 4.9 155 GRAMMER, WILLIAM D OH

2,131 CAL-MART MEDALIST BONITA 5511-ET 067205511 8K F 5511 1 73 574 0.09 43 0.03 28 488 441 405 2.97 4.8 0.8 1 77 1.3 2.57 7.1 155 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

2,134 AHLEM PRIMO CORA 37034-ET 070048508 3K 37034 1 73 658 -0.05 20 0.02 27 433 397 368 2.93 4.8 0.4 2 85 1.9 4.35 10.5 155 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

2,133 ALL LYNNS HEADLINE WORTHY-ET 117272567 3K 491 2 73 969 -0.10 26 -0.03 27 432 435 442 2.98 5.7 1.9 2 81 1.0 2.10 7.1 155 D & D JERSEYS WI

2,132 GR FARIA BROTHERS IMPULS 100843 840003008321950 6K F 100843 2 61 199 0.28 60 0.11 28 525 431 351 2.93 3.4 0.5 0 80 1.0 3.53 0.9 155 FARIA DAIRY AZ

2,150 GR BERRYS GANNON AUTUMN 117352517 3K 1024 2 70 1,480 -0.04 59 -0.03 46 321 306 301 2.96 0.2 -0.5 2 87 0.8 1.83 5.2 154 BERRY COLLEGE GA

2,145 SUNSET CANYON ZUMA H DAFFY 117821538 6K F 2099 1 72 410 0.03 24 0.03 19 486 450 418 2.90 6.0 1.5 1 82 1.1 4.33 6.0 155 SUNSET CANYON & HALE KARA OR

2,144 MAINS ALLSTAR ORNATE 067348782 8K F 8782 1 74 -48 0.42 75 0.12 21 566 467 377 2.85 3.0 0.4 1 82 0.8 3.45 6.4 155 MAINS, DANIEL R PA

2,143 YOSEMITE KARBALA GHENT P24122 840003008443166 3K 24122 1 71 857 -0.02 38 -0.05 21 407 414 417 2.81 4.6 -0.1 1 82 2.0 5.33 7.4 155 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

2,146 WILSONVIEW 1069 JAYDIN 117743076 3K 1938 1 69 1,540 -0.07 59 0.01 57 341 299 282 3.15 -0.1 -1.3 1 80 0.9 -0.34 6.0 154 JOSI, DERRICK L OR

2,149 GR D&E GANNON CLAIRE 21642 067421642 3K 21642 3 74 1,591 -0.11 51 -0.06 46 365 362 366 2.89 2.1 0.0 2 83 -0.3 -1.49 5.8 154 KEN VANFOEKEN DAIRY CA

2,148 CAL-MART SIXTYNINE WILEEN 5430 067185430 8K F 5430 1 72 1,347 -0.07 50 0.01 50 410 370 348 3.05 2.6 -0.6 1 50 0.2 -1.35 6.0 154 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

2,147 HILMAR LEAL 32099 067432099 3K 32099 1 72 1,695 -0.06 69 -0.03 55 295 279 280 3.09 -1.1 -0.9 1 73 1.0 -0.84 7.5 154 AHLEM, CHARLES CA

2,109 DUTCH HOLLOW LEGAL MEADOW-P 067184256 8K C 4256 2 75 1,113 -0.14 26 -0.03 34 418 402 385 2.78 4.2 0.2 2 87 1.3 2.96 6.6 155 CHITTENDEN, MELANIE F NY

2,108 JER-Z-BOYZ MATINEE 31386 117497724 3K 31386 3 74 758 0.25 84 0.04 35 557 493 436 2.81 2.5 0.5 3 85 0.1 -2.15 5.4 155 JER-Z-BOYZ CA

2,107 SHAN-MAR PLUS KIRAN 067128552 3K 552 1 70 1,114 0.01 52 -0.02 35 431 412 396 2.84 2.4 0.3 1 85 1.1 1.53 6.3 155 GARDNER MARK & SHANNON PA

2,110 CAL-MART VIBRANT JACOLYN 3528 117200838 3K 3528 2 74 1,058 0.06 59 -0.02 34 498 476 457 2.82 3.9 -0.1 2 71 -0.3 -1.45 7.2 155 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

2,113 BARLASS J MARSHALL ASHLYN 116970873 3K 2081 2 75 886 0.01 41 0.02 34 397 370 360 3.12 3.0 0.7 2 86 1.8 3.37 9.9 155 BARLASS JERSEYS LLC WI

2,112 CAL-MART HEADLINE ARDITH 5279 067245279 6K F 5279 1 73 989 0.00 45 0.00 34 410 396 396 3.11 3.6 1.5 1 68 0.5 1.51 6.9 155 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

2,111 PR FARIA BROTHERS BOOKMARK 90964 840003008304074 3K 90964 1 51 1,030 0.04 54 -0.02 34 378 362 354 2.97 2.3 0.8 1 85 1.2 2.93 1.7 155 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

2,102 YOSEMITE KILOWATT MARSHL P25351 840003009261783 6K F 25351 1 73 820 0.02 40 0.04 37 403 354 321 3.05 2.2 0.6 1 76 0.3 1.96 7.6 155 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

2,101 D&E MERCHANT VIRTUE 22228-ET 067422228 3K 22228 1 72 833 0.11 59 0.04 37 403 352 316 3.01 2.0 -1.5 1 85 1.6 3.82 7.9 155 D & E JERSEYS TX

2,128 SUNSET CANYON RENEGADE BELLE 381-ET 117574342 3K 50381 0 66 351 0.24 64 0.10 30 498 413 343 2.96 2.6 -0.1 1 83 1.4 2.22 6.5 155 INGURAN LLC DBA SEXING TECHNOLOGIES TX

2,103 WINDY ACRES LOUIE SOOKIE 117318627 8K F 173 2 75 1,288 -0.03 54 -0.05 36 385 397 420 3.10 2.9 0.7 3 82 0.4 0.71 6.6 155 GARDNER MARK & SHANNON PA

2,106 FOREST GLEN ABES ADA 067282961 3K 2961 3 73 451 0.25 66 0.11 36 472 381 310 3.02 2.0 0.3 2 80 0.6 1.00 5.2 155 BANSEN, DAN K OR

2,105 CAL-MART VIRGIL CARINA 5317-ET 067185317 6K F 5317 1 72 529 0.22 65 0.09 36 461 379 318 3.08 1.8 -0.7 2 83 1.1 2.56 5.3 155 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

2,104 GABYS RENEGADE APPALOOSA 117635045 50K F 1974 1 72 590 0.28 78 0.08 36 487 412 355 3.02 2.2 -0.6 0 83 0.9 1.44 6.0 155 GABY, HENRY TN

2,123 D&E ABE HONEY 21886 067421886 3K 21886 2 72 708 0.19 68 0.03 31 545 492 444 2.82 4.2 0.4 2 83 0.0 -1.12 5.4 155 D & E JERSEYS TX

2,122 GABYS JUSTIN RHUBARB 117274390 3K 646 2 74 727 0.11 55 0.03 31 398 353 318 2.93 1.7 -0.9 2 88 2.2 5.29 10.2 155 ORTHRIDGE FARMS & BAUER DAN WI

2,121 AHLEM LEGAL VICTORIA 37798 070049272 8K C 37798 1 73 967 -0.12 22 -0.02 31 404 384 367 2.85 3.8 0.6 1 81 1.9 4.43 7.5 155 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

2,124 BW RENEGADE MANDY W384 117607260 3K 1200 1 72 577 0.18 61 0.05 31 488 428 380 2.95 3.0 1.1 2 81 1.0 1.11 5.7 155 BRENTWOOD FARMS CA

2,127 BW VALENTINO VERA ET763-ET 117267499 3K 428 2 76 797 0.10 55 0.01 30 420 383 352 2.87 1.7 -0.7 2 86 2.2 4.13 9.1 155 BRENTWOOD FARMS CA

2,126 VALSIGNA CELEBRITY 14547 116967190 6K C 14547 2 77 875 0.06 52 -0.01 30 461 434 410 2.82 4.1 -0.2 2 84 1.1 1.96 8.5 155 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

2,125 HIGH LAWN HEART JORDYN 117793660 8K F 598 1 73 481 0.06 32 0.08 31 502 418 338 2.72 3.5 0.0 1 76 1.4 3.44 8.4 155 MAXWELL, AMY IA

2,116 AHLEM RENEGADE OVATION 38616 070951108 8K C 38616 1 70 1,062 0.01 52 -0.03 33 396 386 381 2.94 3.1 0.5 0 82 1.2 2.38 6.1 155 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

2,115 GR FARIA BROTHERS VALENTINO 201411 840003009474186 8K F 201411 1 73 1,261 -0.04 49 -0.07 33 338 357 383 3.04 2.6 -0.1 1 80 1.5 4.31 6.3 155 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

2,114 AHLEM ACADEMY SPLENDOR 38732 070951224 8K F 38732 1 72 1,416 -0.14 38 -0.09 33 305 341 382 3.05 2.7 0.4 0 85 1.6 4.80 7.0 155 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

2,117 LUCKY HILL LEGAL JESSIE-ET 117735987 3K 891 1 73 1,005 -0.06 33 -0.01 33 408 381 355 2.77 2.9 0.0 1 85 1.8 3.84 8.2 155 LUCKY HILL FARM VT

2,120 PR VALSIGNA SPARKY 18435 117776904 6K F 18435 1 74 591 0.06 37 0.06 32 448 386 339 3.00 3.1 0.4 1 72 0.3 2.46 8.7 155 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

2,119 D&E LEGAL BLITZEN 22234-ET 067422234 3K 22234 2 72 695 0.06 42 0.04 33 417 363 320 2.95 2.6 0.4 1 87 1.2 3.08 6.7 155 D & E JERSEYS TX

2,118 DUTCH HOLLOW RENEGADE MEADE 067184578 8K F 4578 1 73 917 0.09 60 0.01 33 478 442 412 2.85 3.4 -0.2 1 79 0.7 0.95 5.9 155 CHITTENDEN, MELANIE F NY
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2,188 DEN-KEL JUMBLE-ET 067138838 8K F 838 1 74 789 0.05 46 0.03 35 432 378 334 2.89 2.1 1.1 1 86 0.8 1.84 7.3 154 KELLER, KIP A NY

2,187 JER-Z-BOYZ BLITZEN 37413 117820032 8K F 37413 1 73 849 0.05 50 0.03 35 440 382 326 2.70 2.1 -1.0 1 80 1.0 2.50 7.2 154 JER-Z-BOYZ CA

2,186 FOREST GLEN LOUIES BOLD 067354835 3K 4835 1 71 1,151 0.00 52 -0.02 35 405 397 397 2.99 2.4 1.0 1 79 0.8 0.90 7.4 154 SWEETIE PLUS % DAN BANSEN OR

2,189 VALSIGNA VACATION 19289 117942970 8K F 19289 1 71 712 0.12 54 0.05 35 459 402 360 3.00 4.1 -0.1 0 69 0.8 0.97 7.0 154 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

2,192 GR YOSEMITE GOOSE DALEY-ROSE 840003009261905 6K F 25229 1 57 1,246 -0.10 36 -0.05 34 388 393 403 2.95 3.9 0.4 1 75 0.8 2.66 0.3 154 BAPTISTA, CHARLEY CA

2,191 FOREST GLEN HEADLINE CELESTE 067354715 3K 4715 1 73 1,363 -0.19 24 -0.07 34 399 419 442 2.94 4.6 1.4 1 78 0.9 0.02 9.6 154 FOREST GLEN JERSEYS OR

2,190 HEARTLAND BLADE LUSTER 067262523 8K F 2523 1 73 220 0.12 34 0.15 35 454 340 249 3.05 2.4 1.0 1 79 0.6 2.12 6.9 154 MEIER, TONY KS

2,185 SUN VALLEY HULK JERSEYETTE 117482647 8K F 2729 2 73 496 0.28 74 0.10 36 533 435 349 2.84 2.5 -0.1 2 75 -0.1 0.26 5.2 154 SUN VALLEY FARM OR

2,180 GOLDEN HILL GOLDA SELTZER 067130658 8K F 1673 1 71 1,079 -0.01 48 -0.01 37 359 337 327 3.02 1.5 0.0 1 81 1.4 2.74 6.2 154 DIAMOND S FARM & STANEK JOSEPH & KARI MN

2,179 PR CAL-MART IATOLA JULENE 9949 115883714 8K F 1011 4 75 1,115 0.08 66 -0.01 37 394 372 359 2.95 1.0 -0.1 2 91 1.1 1.98 4.0 154 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

2,181 VALSIGNA VACATION 19094 117886227 8K C 19094 1 71 956 0.01 45 0.02 37 451 404 365 2.86 3.5 0.2 0 80 0.7 1.11 6.1 154 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

2,184 GR FARIA BROTHERS RENEGADE 90575 840003008303685 8K F 90575 1 69 942 0.16 74 0.01 36 435 399 376 2.99 1.9 -0.9 1 85 1.1 1.69 3.5 154 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

2,183 D&E GHENT BELLE 22425 067422425 6K F 22425 1 70 1,106 0.00 51 -0.02 36 421 405 398 3.00 3.5 0.1 0 82 0.9 1.18 5.4 154 D & E JERSEYS TX

2,182 HEARTLAND IMPRESS TOPANGA-ET 067262613 8K C 2613 0 66 732 0.07 45 0.06 37 404 337 284 2.96 2.0 -1.0 0 83 1.3 3.43 6.4 154 HEARTLAND JERSEYS KS

2,200 K&K LEGAL 3304 067203304 3K 3304 1 71 624 -0.02 24 0.05 31 428 370 320 2.87 3.8 0.7 1 77 1.6 3.73 7.0 154 WILTERDINK, DON WI

2,195 CAL-MART HEADLINE MELLY 3928 117514108 3K 3928 1 73 953 0.01 43 0.00 33 425 402 387 2.97 4.0 1.4 2 80 0.8 1.30 8.0 154 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

2,194 BERRYS IMPULS HANNAH 116037004 3K 1804 3 74 575 0.16 56 0.07 34 471 400 344 2.98 2.8 0.6 2 86 1.5 2.19 7.4 154 CAMPBELL, KEVIN GA

2,193 GR FARIA BROTHERS CHARNESA 210013 840003010397134 6K C 210013 0 63 771 0.20 73 0.04 34 461 411 372 2.96 2.2 0.4 0 74 0.6 1.17 5.6 154 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

2,196 TOLLENAAR BLAISE 6362 840003007398440 3K 6362 1 73 761 0.03 40 0.03 32 476 431 395 2.91 3.8 1.5 2 80 0.5 0.47 8.0 154 TOLLENAAR JERSEYS CA

2,199 AHLEM IATOLA MAGGIE 30354 065339727 8K F 30354 3 77 661 -0.02 26 0.04 31 412 363 325 2.97 3.4 -0.3 2 90 2.2 4.95 8.3 154 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

2,198 AHLEM LEGAL RILEY 35896 069043102 8K C 35896 2 75 830 0.00 38 0.01 31 394 368 355 3.05 3.0 0.5 2 88 1.8 4.47 7.1 154 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

2,197 CAL-MART HENDRIX BLINDA 5517-ET 067205517 8K C 5517 1 73 971 -0.03 39 -0.02 31 432 416 405 2.91 4.2 0.5 1 82 1.0 2.30 7.6 154 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

2,159 GR FARIA BROTHERS SEVILLE 100988 840003008322095 6K F 100988 1 58 1,177 -0.05 43 0.02 44 350 309 285 3.02 0.9 -0.4 0 0.6 2.50 1.1 154 FARIA DAIRY AZ

2,158 AHLEM VALENTINO CAPRICE 39381 070951873 8K C 39381 0 70 1,327 -0.11 42 -0.02 44 357 336 328 3.01 1.8 -0.3 0 79 1.4 1.80 8.1 154 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

2,157 HIGH LAWN PLUS GOLD 117852307 8K F 12611 1 71 1,241 -0.04 50 0.01 45 373 339 321 3.03 1.4 -0.1 0 83 0.8 0.62 6.9 154 HIGH LAWN FARM MA

2,160 FOREST GLEN JC JANE 067395133 8K F 5133 1 71 1,548 -0.15 41 -0.06 43 311 327 356 3.13 1.8 -0.1 1 84 1.1 2.50 6.7 154 BANSEN, JAMIE OR

2,163 MILLS BRAZO DILL 116807818 3K 6744 3 75 1,656 -0.14 52 -0.09 42 371 398 432 3.01 3.2 -0.6 2 79 0.5 -0.25 7.1 154 MILLS JERSEY FARM LLC NV

2,162 GR BERGMAN GANNON 7958 067297958 3K 7958 2 71 1,702 -0.13 54 -0.10 42 252 288 334 3.11 1.0 0.4 2 79 0.8 3.12 4.7 154 BERGMAN, HANNAH CA

2,161 D&E VIBRANT NOEL 5211 067375211 6K F 5211 1 75 1,473 -0.07 57 -0.05 43 416 410 409 2.88 2.8 -0.4 1 69 -0.1 -1.65 7.5 154 AVILA RICHARD & JENNIFER M TX

2,152 HILMAR IMPULS 24661 067624661 3K 24661 3 76 1,292 -0.06 51 0.00 46 424 388 363 2.94 1.7 0.8 2 78 0.2 -1.84 6.1 154 AHLEM, CHARLES CA

2,151 VALSIGNA VACATION 18807 117832095 8K F 18807 1 71 1,380 -0.04 56 -0.01 46 364 339 327 2.99 1.3 -0.8 1 73 0.2 0.73 5.6 154 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

2,178 RIALS TBONE VICTORIA 2016 117178201 3K 2016 2 73 1,068 0.05 59 0.00 38 351 325 314 3.06 1.0 -0.9 0 90 2.1 3.66 9.9 154 RIALS FARM MS

2,153 YOSEMITE PLUS QUE P25459 840003009261675 8K F 25459 1 73 1,256 -0.03 52 0.01 46 349 311 287 3.00 -0.4 0.0 0 75 1.2 1.56 7.6 154 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

2,156 CDF PLUS DUKE P39711 840003008236577 8K F 39711 1 74 1,367 -0.14 37 -0.02 45 349 326 315 2.99 1.6 0.4 1 71 0.8 0.77 8.4 154 C & S LIVESTOCK CA

2,155 CEDAR MOUNTAIN FARM PLUS OLIVIA 067047880 3K 3047 1 70 1,172 0.04 60 0.02 46 334 293 272 3.12 -0.2 -0.9 1 84 1.2 1.91 6.2 154 SCHONAUER, SARAH OH

2,154 YOSEMITE RUBEX RASMUS M11092 116915652 3K 11092 3 76 1,200 0.10 74 0.02 46 359 315 288 3.05 -0.5 -2.0 3 92 1.1 2.29 7.8 154 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

2,173 CINNAMON RIDGE WARRIOR SNOW 117244184 8K F 836 2 73 867 0.09 57 0.05 40 448 387 341 3.00 1.9 0.3 2 80 0.0 0.03 5.0 154 MAXWELL AMY & KARA IA

2,172 O.F. LOUIE LIZZIE 067277397 HD C 7397 2 77 1,199 -0.01 53 -0.01 40 406 381 365 2.91 2.1 0.1 2 79 0.3 0.46 7.6 154 OWENS FARMS INC WI

2,171 DUTCH HOLLOW VIBRANT MILISA 067184292 8K C 4292 2 76 1,702 -0.22 35 -0.11 40 319 355 394 2.94 3.0 -1.1 2 81 0.8 1.84 8.4 154 CHITTENDEN, PAUL C NY

2,174 GR FARIA BROTHERS IMPULS 69881 840003007171999 6K F 69881 2 73 814 0.08 54 0.05 40 444 374 319 2.97 1.9 -0.3 2 84 1.2 1.10 4.3 154 FARIA DAIRY AZ

2,177 D&E VIRGIL KELSEA 22174 067422174 3K 22174 1 71 1,170 0.01 55 -0.02 39 410 391 384 3.02 2.5 -0.6 1 84 0.8 0.78 6.3 154 D & E JERSEYS TX

2,176 AHLEM GOLDA GLENA 39167 070951659 8K F 39167 0 68 1,171 -0.01 51 -0.01 39 319 309 317 3.19 1.4 -0.5 0 77 1.8 3.37 6.8 154 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

2,175 GR AHLEM GANNON BELINDA 34248 069041454 8K F 34248 3 75 1,493 0.02 71 -0.08 39 353 369 390 2.96 1.1 -0.4 2 84 1.5 2.29 6.6 154 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

2,166 ROCHA LEGAL AMITY 118114075 8K C 607 1 74 733 0.05 43 0.09 42 405 321 257 3.03 0.7 0.2 1 87 1.5 3.27 7.7 154 DIAMOND VALLEY DAIRY OR

2,165 AHLEM GOLDA SHIRLEY 39056 070951548 8K F 39056 0 69 1,202 0.07 69 -0.01 42 351 329 323 3.10 0.8 -0.7 0 73 1.7 1.90 8.4 154 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

2,164 FOREST GLEN HEADLINE HOLLYBERRY 067354714 6K F 4714 1 72 1,452 -0.12 45 -0.05 42 355 361 377 3.05 2.4 0.7 1 80 0.8 0.02 6.3 154 FOREST GLEN JERSEYS OR

2,167 VALSIGNA SPARKY 18458 117777156 6K F 18458 1 74 1,195 -0.11 34 -0.01 41 318 294 282 3.02 1.4 -0.4 1 76 0.9 2.90 9.2 154 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

2,170 HIGH LAWN GOLDA MUSE 840003010711743 8K F 781 0 67 956 0.03 50 0.03 41 350 304 278 3.12 0.8 -0.2 0 1.4 3.03 6.3 154 MAXWELL, AMY IA

2,169 GR VIDA BOA IMPULS 14078 067314078 6K F 14078 3 71 1,014 0.12 71 0.01 41 384 345 323 3.10 0.7 0.4 1 81 0.9 1.30 3.3 154 VIDA BOA FARMS CA

2,168 CAL-MART CHAMP CALA 5326-ET 067185326 6K C 5326 1 75 1,065 -0.02 47 0.02 41 361 323 302 3.08 1.2 -0.5 1 83 1.6 3.22 8.9 154 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR
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2,238 VALSIGNA SPARKY 18036 117726945 3K 18036 1 72 929 0.02 47 0.05 43 355 296 258 3.11 0.7 0.4 1 73 0.8 1.40 9.0 153 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

2,237 GR FARIA BROTHERS ONTIME 69439 840003007171557 6K C 69439 2 73 1,046 0.03 55 0.03 43 354 307 278 3.08 0.1 -0.6 0 84 1.8 3.41 7.3 153 FARIA DAIRY AZ

2,236 FOREST GLEN TBONE MONKEY 067282133 3K 2133 3 76 1,177 0.08 69 0.00 43 360 338 341 3.28 1.0 0.5 2 78 0.8 0.11 9.3 153 FOREST GLEN JERSEYS OR

2,239 GABYS VALENTINO ANNALISA-ET 117245680 50K C 1860 2 76 1,197 -0.04 46 0.00 42 340 315 306 3.10 1.4 -1.1 1 88 1.9 3.71 7.6 153 GABY, HENRY TN

2,242 GR FARIA BROTHERS VALENTINO 203961 840003009929023 6K C 203961 1 70 1,165 0.02 57 -0.01 40 403 374 355 2.94 2.2 -0.5 0 77 1.0 1.47 4.3 153 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

2,241 FOREST GLEN LOUIES ROSE 067354202 8K C 4202 2 74 1,207 0.00 56 -0.02 40 401 376 358 2.88 1.6 0.6 2 82 1.2 0.18 6.0 153 BANSEN STANLEY K & DORA H OR

2,240 CAL-MART VALENTINO BERTHA 3607-ET 117357754 3K 3607 2 74 1,055 0.02 50 0.02 41 332 296 280 3.14 1.0 -0.1 2 84 1.9 3.36 6.8 153 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

2,235 PR VALSIGNA VIBRANT 17807 117724868 3K 17807 1 69 1,894 -0.19 51 -0.13 43 300 355 415 3.07 2.2 -1.3 1 66 0.3 0.64 7.9 153 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

2,230 D&E VANDYKE DAISY 22080 067422080 3K 22080 2 73 1,400 -0.05 54 0.01 50 424 380 348 2.91 2.3 -1.2 3 83 0.3 -1.79 6.9 153 D & E JERSEYS TX

2,229 D&E ABE SONORA 2839 067302839 8K C 2839 2 77 1,529 -0.10 54 -0.03 50 375 354 348 3.02 2.2 -2.5 3 90 0.8 0.02 6.9 153 AVILA RICHARD & JENNIFER M TX

2,231 GR AHLEM GANNON ROSANNA 32820 066622253 3K 32820 3 74 1,770 -0.22 41 -0.09 46 247 269 295 2.93 0.7 -0.8 3 87 1.4 2.98 6.1 153 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

2,234 DP TBONE HESTER 639 067081639 3K 639 2 75 877 0.19 75 0.08 45 386 310 256 3.09 -0.5 -1.4 2 88 1.6 1.97 9.5 153 DESERT PARK JERSEYS OR

2,233 GR JER-Z-BOYZ GOOSE 38280-ET 117848708 8K F 38280 1 62 1,478 0.03 75 -0.04 45 367 356 356 2.96 0.6 0.1 1 72 0.5 -0.20 2.1 153 JER-Z-BOYZ CA

2,232 FARIA BROTHERS TBONE EMILY 840003009425182 6K F 103471 1 73 1,044 0.15 78 0.04 46 385 327 290 3.09 0.3 -0.9 1 84 1.3 0.36 7.1 153 FARIA DAIRY AZ

2,250 AHLEM RENEGADE COED 297 070047271 8K F 297 1 72 863 0.18 74 0.03 38 442 389 352 3.03 2.0 0.1 1 80 0.4 0.23 5.8 153 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

2,245 GR FARIA BROTHERS VALENTINO 101914 840003008535282 6K C 101914 0 68 1,315 -0.12 39 -0.04 39 373 368 372 2.98 2.8 -0.7 1 84 1.5 2.79 7.3 153 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

2,244 OHIO LEGAL JACINTO 4553 117351187 8K C 4553 2 75 717 0.05 42 0.08 40 415 344 297 3.15 2.5 0.5 2 86 1.4 2.21 7.9 153 OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY OH

2,243 GIESEKES TBONE HILITE 067191611 8K F 1611 3 77 925 0.03 50 0.04 40 390 341 312 3.12 1.8 0.2 2 84 1.4 1.41 10.0 153 LEHNERTZ, TRAVIS MN

2,246 CASCADIA PLUS ELANA 117485426 8K F 1771 1 74 1,165 0.00 52 -0.01 39 347 329 323 3.04 1.0 0.1 1 87 1.6 2.66 8.3 153 HANSEN PHILLIP A & CHRISTIE M OR

2,249 GR FARIA BROTHERS ACE 65565 840003006264016 6K F 65565 2 71 1,888 -0.19 52 -0.16 38 287 359 430 2.99 2.1 0.3 1 81 0.2 1.22 2.8 153 FARIA DAIRY AZ

2,248 HILMAR ABE 17979 067217979 3K 17979 4 77 900 -0.01 40 0.03 39 487 424 367 2.78 4.1 -0.4 2 83 0.1 -0.93 6.5 153 AHLEM, CHARLES CA

2,247 GR AHLEM GANNON BELLA 34176 069041382 3K 34176 3 73 956 0.01 46 0.03 39 374 332 307 3.07 2.0 1.2 2 79 0.2 1.11 6.4 153 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

2,209 VALSIGNA SPARKY 17375 117553516 3K 17375 1 73 869 -0.02 36 -0.01 28 352 341 337 3.00 3.0 -0.2 1 82 1.8 5.24 8.9 154 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

2,208 AHLEM HEADLINE VETTE 35555-ET 069042761 3K 3555 2 75 1,265 -0.22 15 -0.09 28 404 430 451 2.79 5.2 0.9 2 83 1.2 2.27 9.3 154 KEMPER JERSEYS, LLC C/O CHRISTOPHER KEMPER WI

2,207 BLUE MIST IMPULS MALLY 117215595 8K F 1180 3 75 114 0.29 59 0.14 29 498 390 299 2.96 2.5 0.1 2 91 1.3 3.66 5.9 154 GOMES, EDDIE OR

2,210 AHLEM MEDALIST PRINCESS 39214-ET 070951706 8K F 39214 0 69 741 0.01 36 0.01 28 396 372 357 3.02 3.6 0.8 0 82 2.1 4.77 8.4 154 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

2,213 WILL DO MATINEE HESTER 117296501 3K 441 2 72 741 0.16 63 0.00 26 486 469 463 3.06 4.3 1.4 0 83 0.7 1.60 6.1 154 ETTINGER EDWIN R & CHERYL F SC

2,212 KUTZ VALENTINO 8967 840003008111990 8K F 8967 1 76 742 -0.01 30 0.01 27 415 385 360 2.87 3.6 -0.4 2 90 2.3 5.84 8.3 154 KUTZ DAIRY LLC WI

2,211 PR VALSIGNA ACADEMY 17383 117610644 3K 17383 1 72 999 -0.07 34 -0.05 27 338 339 340 2.87 2.7 0.4 1 79 1.4 6.13 7.9 154 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

2,202 CAL-MART PREMIER SHAY 5518 067205518 8K F 5518 1 73 475 0.23 65 0.07 31 502 435 386 3.09 3.4 0.8 1 82 1.3 1.80 6.9 154 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

2,201 COLD RUN IMPULS SHERBERT 117410262 8K F 571 2 75 610 0.12 51 0.05 31 474 417 369 2.92 2.7 0.8 2 90 1.1 2.10 6.7 154 MILLER LEROY & MARTHA SUE OH

2,228 CHASIN RAINBOWS VITO TRIXIE 067093550 3K 550 1 71 1,727 -0.12 54 -0.06 51 322 316 320 2.93 0.4 -1.3 1 81 0.8 -0.07 7.3 153 DIAMOND VALLEY DAIRY OR

2,203 D&E VALENTINO LETA 6055 067406055 8K F 6055 1 74 1,090 -0.04 43 -0.05 30 373 380 394 3.00 3.6 0.1 1 79 2.0 4.31 7.8 154 AVILA RICHARD & JENNIFER M TX

2,206 AHLEM LEGAL LARA 35559 069042765 8K F 35559 2 76 542 -0.03 20 0.05 29 451 389 333 2.82 3.5 1.2 2 83 1.8 3.71 7.4 154 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

2,205 BW ECLIPSE CLAIRE ET836-ET 117703957 3K 1047 1 73 580 0.23 69 0.04 29 423 370 328 2.95 2.0 -1.1 1 80 2.3 5.12 8.7 154 BRENTWOOD FARMS CA

2,204 DUPAT KILOWATT 9346 067369346 8K F 9346 1 75 539 0.20 61 0.06 30 477 413 360 2.91 2.9 -0.1 1 75 0.8 1.84 8.7 154 WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

2,223 HIGHLAND ZUMA A SPICE 067222894 8K F 2894 1 71 741 0.00 36 -0.02 22 519 502 480 2.73 6.2 1.2 0 80 0.3 1.26 4.7 154 HIGHLAND FARMS ME

2,222 WINDHAVENS LEGAL HYPE LAVERNE 118065175 8K F 711 0 65 801 -0.03 31 -0.04 22 456 451 443 2.80 5.0 1.2 0 1.1 3.07 8.2 154 GREENE, WAYNE JR WI

2,221 AHLEM RENEGADE JACKIE 38605 070951097 8K F 38605 1 73 230 0.20 49 0.09 24 467 395 336 3.01 3.4 0.4 0 83 1.7 4.87 8.3 154 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

2,224 CAL-MART HENDRIX TIA 5515 067205515 8K F 5515 1 73 649 0.06 41 -0.01 22 462 435 404 2.74 3.7 0.6 1 84 1.3 4.39 6.8 154 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

2,227 GR GOLDUST DALE LALIMA-ET 067382109 8K F 2109 1 73 1,542 -0.14 45 -0.01 52 325 299 291 3.06 0.9 -0.7 0 78 0.5 0.51 5.9 153 LOURENZO, KEVIN B ID

2,226 AHLEM ABE DREAM 31804 066069188 80K F 31804 4 77 268 0.18 47 0.06 21 490 429 377 2.92 4.0 0.8 2 87 1.7 4.30 6.9 154 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

2,225 VALSIGNA SPARKY 18398 117776650 6K C 18398 1 74 175 0.23 52 0.08 22 452 383 330 3.05 2.8 0.7 1 81 1.4 4.66 8.1 154 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

2,216 AHLEM TBONE MISTY 34251 069041457 8K F 34251 2 77 477 0.15 52 0.05 26 451 392 339 2.86 2.8 0.1 2 79 1.2 3.42 9.7 154 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

2,215 VALSIGNA SPARKY 18263 117728880 6K C 18263 1 74 579 0.12 49 0.03 26 410 366 329 2.91 2.4 -0.1 1 79 1.3 4.44 9.5 154 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

2,214 CAL-MART MEDALIST BRIANA 5496-ET 067185496 8K F 5496 1 73 625 0.03 34 0.02 26 460 427 403 2.99 5.0 0.6 1 82 1.6 3.96 7.3 154 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

2,217 NORSE STAR JEVON N3002 067343002 8K F 4019 2 77 379 0.22 57 0.06 26 495 427 369 2.89 4.0 -0.1 2 91 0.9 3.02 9.5 154 FREMSTAD, JEANA MARIE WI

2,220 GR SUNWEST DUNKIRK MARQUEE F2865 067042865 3K 2865 5 78 837 0.06 47 -0.02 24 457 444 428 2.76 4.6 0.4 2 90 0.8 2.45 7.7 154 SUNWEST JERSEY DAIRY CA

2,219 WHITE ROCK RENEGADE LOLA 117946134 8K F 939 1 75 490 0.20 59 0.04 25 438 392 355 2.98 2.1 0.0 1 85 2.3 5.16 8.1 154 HEINZ, LLOYD WI

2,218 OAKHAVEN LEGAL SADIE 117751370 8K C 5251 1 73 662 -0.04 23 0.01 25 457 425 396 2.86 4.4 1.4 1 83 1.1 3.56 6.6 154 OAKHAVEN JERSEYS OH
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2,288 LYON ALLSTAR MARGO 117559530 8K F 4726 1 74 402 0.25 66 0.07 28 460 390 331 2.92 1.4 -0.4 1 85 1.2 4.04 7.0 153 LYON JERSEYS IA

2,287 VALSIGNA KARBALA KATIE 117745171 6K C 18457 1 75 858 0.08 55 -0.01 29 374 354 342 2.97 1.6 -0.7 1 83 2.0 5.83 9.7 153 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

2,286 VALSIGNA SPARKY 18456 117777147 6K F 18456 1 74 608 0.20 65 0.05 32 438 380 334 2.97 1.7 -0.9 0 73 1.2 2.80 9.6 153 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

2,289 CLOVER PATCH LEGAL DROPSEY 117480001 8K C 2044 2 75 802 0.01 38 -0.01 27 412 390 369 2.83 3.1 1.1 1 82 1.2 4.02 7.7 153 KOZAK ALAN & KOVALAN KELLE A OH

2,292 PR TAYLOR BROTHERS HONOR 5159 840003009140111 8K C 5159 1 70 1,054 0.04 54 -0.07 24 427 447 464 2.85 4.0 1.2 1 81 0.6 2.36 5.1 153 TAYLOR BROTHERS ME

2,291 CAL-MART RENEGADE HELGA 3937-ET 117514180 3K 3937 2 73 166 0.30 63 0.10 25 521 434 359 2.92 3.2 0.2 2 85 1.3 2.71 6.6 153 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

2,290 SUNSET CANYON RENEGADE C MAID 117168857 50K F 1907 2 76 332 0.24 61 0.06 25 477 412 358 2.94 3.3 0.4 2 88 1.8 4.37 6.7 153 RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

2,285 YOSEMITE BOLD KENAI 26246 840003009627207 8K C 26246 1 72 843 0.03 43 0.01 32 399 367 344 2.96 2.7 -0.2 0 79 1.8 4.27 7.3 153 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

2,280 GR VALSIGNA VACATION 18827 117832273 8K F 18827 1 69 855 0.12 62 0.02 33 419 384 358 2.97 2.4 -0.1 1 83 0.8 2.34 4.7 153 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

2,279 GR HEINZ GOOSE MINDIE 7848 070451743 8K F 7848 0 63 869 0.11 57 0.02 33 422 391 373 3.03 2.3 1.4 0 1.0 2.69 4.2 153 STEINER, AARON OH

2,281 AHLEM LEGAL HALEY 36102 070047576 8K F 36102 1 73 853 0.05 49 0.02 33 356 326 308 3.04 1.5 -0.2 1 91 2.3 5.63 7.4 153 BURDETTE E, FERRY B&S, STANFORD S & NORSE STA WI

2,284 AHLEM VALENTINO CORA 39089 070951581 8K C 39089 0 70 981 -0.01 45 -0.02 32 324 311 308 3.03 1.2 -0.4 0 76 2.5 5.99 10.1 153 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

2,283 WICKS BRAZO 2911 067082911 3K 12911 5 79 1,350 -0.16 31 -0.08 32 396 420 446 2.92 4.7 0.2 2 85 1.1 1.70 9.4 153 WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

2,282 AHLEM RENEGADE RAMONA 38454 070950946 8K C 38454 1 71 736 0.16 64 0.03 33 438 396 368 3.06 2.9 0.3 1 77 1.2 1.88 5.7 153 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

2,300 JER-Z-BOYZ MAGNIFICENT 28498 117496769 3K 28498 3 77 1,295 -0.15 32 0.03 50 310 253 210 2.91 -0.2 -1.0 2 86 1.0 2.52 8.1 152 JER-Z-BOYZ CA

2,295 PR FARIA BROTHERS ALLSTAR 94012 840003008934500 8K C 94012 1 68 298 0.35 78 0.06 22 492 433 383 2.94 2.5 -0.4 1 85 1.1 4.88 3.4 153 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

2,294 MAINS PLUS SULA 067348834 8K F 8834 1 74 536 0.12 47 0.02 23 434 401 376 2.96 2.9 0.8 1 79 1.6 4.86 6.6 153 MAINS DAIRY PA

2,293 CAL-MART HENDRIX CELIA 5527 067205527 8K F 5527 1 73 587 0.04 35 0.01 23 491 453 414 2.75 4.9 1.5 1 74 0.6 2.00 7.3 153 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

2,296 JER-Z-BOYZ TBONE 26859 117495946 3K 26859 3 76 162 0.25 54 0.06 18 566 499 433 2.77 5.3 1.0 0 87 1.2 2.45 7.5 153 JER-Z-BOYZ CA

2,299 FOREST GLEN ZUMAS JANEY 067354963 8K F 4963 1 73 -250 0.26 35 0.09 8 558 484 410 2.76 6.0 1.3 1 78 1.2 6.10 7.0 153 BANSEN STANLEY K & DORA H OR

2,298 BW LEGION GALIANA ET629-ET 116541457 3K 335 3 77 495 0.05 32 -0.01 15 466 451 430 2.77 5.9 1.6 4 92 1.7 5.63 7.5 153 BRENTWOOD FARMS CA

2,297 CIRCLEHAWK ZUMA PHYLLIS VENICE 118063669 8K F 5070 1 72 294 0.09 31 0.03 16 513 469 421 2.71 5.5 1.0 0 85 1.0 3.78 6.3 153 CAST, JASON NE

2,259 IRISHTOWNS W2477 LEGAL JIMMY 067232477 8K F 2477 2 75 948 -0.06 34 0.01 36 423 384 354 2.93 3.2 1.0 2 84 1.1 2.19 5.1 153 IRISHTOWN ACRES PA

2,258 GR SEACORD FARM GANNON GOLDA 116832261 3K 543 3 69 993 0.11 65 0.00 36 392 365 351 3.04 2.1 0.7 2 86 0.7 2.20 3.5 153 FERRISDALE FARM VT

2,257 FARIA BROTHERS IMPULS 69348 840003007171466 6K F 69348 2 70 556 0.30 82 0.09 37 509 427 367 3.09 2.5 -0.3 0 82 0.3 0.35 3.3 153 FARIA DAIRY AZ

2,260 VALSIGNA SPARKY 17890 117725672 3K 17890 1 72 789 0.06 49 0.04 36 370 321 290 3.10 0.7 0.0 1 82 1.1 3.14 9.5 153 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

2,263 GR FARIA BROTHERS VALENTINO 98397 840003008938885 8K C 98397 1 73 1,072 -0.05 41 -0.02 35 364 343 328 2.90 2.7 -0.9 1 80 1.5 3.81 6.3 153 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

2,262 AHLEM VIBRANT WYN 38405 070950897 8K F 38405 1 73 1,409 -0.17 31 -0.07 35 338 363 391 2.98 3.1 -0.7 1 82 1.0 2.87 8.9 153 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

2,261 AHLEM LEGAL PEARLINE 35779 069042985 8K F 35779 2 75 773 0.07 48 0.05 36 407 350 306 2.98 1.4 0.1 2 90 1.4 3.33 6.8 153 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

2,252 FARIA BROTHERS IMPULS 69806 840003007171924 6K F 69806 2 73 466 0.25 66 0.12 38 500 402 325 3.03 1.9 1.0 2 83 0.1 -0.08 4.2 153 FARIA DAIRY AZ

2,251 SAND HILL VALENTINO KAYLA 067146665 3K 6665 2 74 818 0.05 47 0.04 38 404 350 313 3.05 2.5 -0.4 1 90 1.9 3.11 8.9 153 CHAMBERLAIN, DANA NY

2,278 O DO ACRES SUCCESS ABIGAIL 117994735 8K F 373 1 73 631 0.15 56 0.06 34 411 346 293 2.94 0.7 -0.3 0 80 1.9 3.47 8.6 153 O DO ACRES FARM OH

2,253 WILSONVIEW LOUIE KIERA 117769272 8K C 1953 1 74 1,177 -0.03 48 -0.02 37 406 388 375 2.86 2.8 0.7 1 78 0.5 0.61 8.3 153 WILSONVIEW DAIRY OR

2,256 PR VALSIGNA SPARKY 18389 117776566 6K F 18389 1 72 850 0.10 56 0.04 37 375 325 290 3.02 0.9 -0.5 0 74 1.1 2.59 6.8 153 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

2,255 HEARTLAND SIXTYNINE ASHTON 067262469 6K F 2469 1 71 904 0.14 68 0.03 37 434 388 354 2.96 2.1 -1.3 1 82 1.0 2.11 5.8 153 HEARTLAND JERSEYS KS

2,254 WILSONVIEW HENDRIX MACY-ET 117930328 8K F 2015 1 70 1,044 0.05 56 0.00 37 421 387 361 2.90 2.9 0.2 1 82 0.8 1.90 5.6 153 WILSONVIEW DAIRY OR

2,273 AHLEM GOLDA SUZETTE 38331-ET 070950823 8K F 38331 1 72 1,159 -0.03 48 -0.04 34 351 350 357 3.00 1.8 0.2 1 83 1.6 3.00 6.6 153 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

2,272 AHLEM GOLDA TIFFANY 424 070047398 8K F 424 1 71 1,180 -0.04 46 -0.04 34 305 305 310 2.97 1.2 -0.6 0 79 2.2 5.71 6.7 153 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

2,271 VALSIGNA SPARKY 17302 117552793 3K 17302 1 73 1,279 -0.08 45 -0.06 34 347 363 388 3.06 2.7 -0.1 1 81 1.0 2.46 9.4 153 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

2,274 VALSIGNA ACADEMY 17395 117610756 3K 17395 1 72 970 0.04 52 0.00 34 390 365 349 2.98 2.7 -0.1 1 84 1.5 3.59 8.0 153 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

2,277 BW MAXIMUM SUZANNE IVF4-ET 117698134 3K 1102 0 65 663 0.15 60 0.06 34 449 398 367 3.15 3.4 0.6 1 82 0.9 2.07 5.0 153 BRENTWOOD FARMS CA

2,276 SHAN-MAR RENEGADE AVOCADO 067138672 8K F 672 1 73 930 0.07 57 0.00 34 412 383 365 3.00 2.7 0.3 1 84 1.2 1.98 7.9 153 GARDNER MARK & SHANNON PA

2,275 CDF SPARKY TUESDAY R41735-ET 840003009158584 80K F 41735 1 75 945 -0.02 41 0.01 34 366 342 331 3.05 1.9 0.3 0 79 1.2 2.77 9.4 153 C & S LIVESTOCK CA

2,266 WAUNAKEE LEGAL PAOLI 2777 069781435 3K 2777 2 74 701 0.07 45 0.06 35 460 395 342 2.91 3.0 0.2 2 86 1.1 2.08 8.0 153 LAUFENBERG, GERALD WI

2,265 YOSEMITE VALENTINO ABE 25175 840003009261959 6K C 25175 1 73 798 0.13 60 0.03 35 448 401 366 2.98 3.0 -1.1 1 81 1.4 2.12 8.4 153 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

2,264 GR FARIA BROTHERS TBONE 200789 840003009474808 8K F 200789 1 75 933 0.05 53 0.01 35 364 335 323 3.10 1.4 0.4 1 85 1.7 3.43 9.9 153 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

2,267 BARLASS ABE MYRA 116497815 8K F 1918 3 74 701 0.18 67 0.06 35 464 408 372 3.11 2.8 0.2 2 84 0.0 0.71 3.9 153 BARLASS JERSEYS LLC WI

2,270 CAL-MART TBONE PLACIDIA 3302 117042447 3K 3302 3 76 319 0.24 60 0.13 35 430 330 253 3.09 1.1 -0.2 2 77 1.7 3.75 9.4 153 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

2,269 MFW RENEGADE SANDY 067351698 3K 1698 1 71 406 0.30 74 0.11 35 500 401 318 2.94 2.2 -0.6 1 85 0.9 1.27 5.9 153 MASON, KATIE C MD

2,268 CASCADIA MIDNIGHT-ET 117480841 3K 1756 1 71 494 0.25 71 0.09 35 494 408 338 2.97 2.5 -0.1 2 82 1.1 1.46 7.2 153 CASCADIA FARM OR
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2,338 GR FARIA BROTHERS TBONE HOUSE 840003004858923 3K 45928 3 76 975 0.00 46 0.00 34 396 370 351 2.94 2.6 0.1 1 83 1.4 2.27 8.7 152 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

2,337 WILSONVIEW TBONE MONDAY-ET 116826240 3K 1593 2 74 627 0.14 56 0.06 35 435 368 317 3.01 2.4 0.3 1 77 1.5 2.02 7.6 152 WILSONVIEW DAIRY OR

2,336 AHLEM IMAGE CHARM 33480 066622913 8K F 33480 3 74 713 0.27 83 0.05 35 504 440 387 2.91 2.1 -0.5 2 77 0.4 0.44 6.6 152 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

2,339 CAL-MART LEGAL FELICA 3630 117261813 8K C 3630 2 76 789 0.01 37 0.03 34 448 396 351 2.85 3.3 0.0 2 86 1.2 2.27 6.5 152 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

2,342 BLUE MIST PREMIER ROSALINA 118203133 8K C 1599 0 67 660 0.14 59 0.05 33 485 426 379 2.93 2.9 0.7 0 0.8 1.52 6.5 152 GOMES, EDDIE OR

2,341 AHLEM CELEBRITY SUNSPRYT 35118 069042324 8K F 35118 2 77 982 0.00 45 -0.02 33 376 359 352 3.01 2.5 0.9 2 81 1.6 2.77 9.5 152 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

2,340 DUTCH HOLLOW SAM HOPEFULLY 067184775 8K F 4775 0 68 778 0.16 66 0.04 34 436 387 350 2.97 1.8 -0.9 0 82 1.4 2.53 8.3 152 CHITTENDEN, MELANIE F NY

2,335 HEARTLAND SIXTYNINE JUNO 067262438 3K 2438 1 70 884 0.08 55 0.02 35 423 385 359 2.99 2.1 0.3 1 84 1.3 2.18 7.1 152 MEIER, TONY KS

2,330 TLHF PLUS BONNIE 118136071 8K F 1 1 70 920 0.05 51 0.02 36 422 384 359 3.00 2.4 0.2 0 86 0.9 1.59 5.7 152 MAPLE LEAF GENOMICS OH

2,329 CAL-MART HENDRIX BRYNA 5730-ET 067175730 8K C 5730 0 67 1,182 -0.02 49 -0.04 36 338 331 331 2.96 1.6 -0.1 0 1.7 3.49 7.2 152 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

2,331 TOLLENAAR LOTTO 6675C93-ET 840003007398753 3K 6675 0 67 871 0.20 78 0.03 36 479 431 395 2.95 2.4 0.3 2 84 1.0 -0.05 7.6 152 TOLLENAAR JERSEYS CA

2,334 JCJ MAGNUM 22868 840003007770944 8K F 9256 2 75 1,136 -0.01 52 -0.02 35 404 398 401 3.02 3.3 0.0 0 87 0.8 1.99 6.7 152 FOUR J JERSEYS CA

2,333 VALSIGNA VACATION 19160 117922734 8K F 19160 1 72 1,157 -0.04 44 -0.03 35 384 375 374 2.95 3.2 -0.3 0 88 0.9 2.46 6.3 152 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

2,332 MS ACE 2749 G119 116886747 8K C 7119 3 78 1,500 -0.11 47 -0.09 35 320 358 401 3.05 2.2 0.0 2 83 0.9 2.67 8.4 152 MOUNTAIN SHADOW DAIRY AZ

2,350 CDF TUESDAY FUTURITY H0700 840003001527153 3K 20700 4 77 1,047 -0.05 39 -0.03 31 390 383 382 2.93 2.6 0.2 3 88 1.8 3.39 8.2 152 C & S LIVESTOCK CA

2,345 PIEDMONT PLUS GOLD 117638990 8K F 1920 1 73 1,135 -0.01 49 -0.04 32 390 390 391 2.87 2.2 -0.4 1 85 1.4 3.12 6.9 152 LUTZ, COREY ALAN NC

2,344 GR FARIA BROTHERS MAXIMUM 63239 840003005642336 3K 27110 4 74 489 0.18 55 0.08 33 485 406 341 2.93 2.7 -0.2 1 77 0.8 1.64 6.5 152 FARIA DAIRY AZ

2,343 FOREST GLEN ALEXANDERS GLORY 067354357 8K F 4357 1 75 602 0.13 52 0.06 33 486 420 365 2.94 3.3 0.5 2 79 0.9 0.72 9.0 152 BANSEN STANLEY K & DORA H OR

2,346 HEARTLAND LEGAL BONITA-ET 067262345 3K 2345 2 72 889 -0.05 32 0.00 32 420 391 368 2.93 3.7 0.5 2 85 0.9 2.54 6.3 152 WAKKER DAIRY WI

2,349 GR FARIA BROTHERS ALLSTAR 102627 840003008535995 8K F 102627 1 73 359 0.33 77 0.10 32 443 359 294 3.05 1.0 -0.9 1 83 1.4 3.96 5.9 152 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

2,348 SUN VALLEY MILITIA POLYNINA 115870424 3K 2027 5 75 563 0.10 44 0.07 32 480 412 357 2.95 3.7 1.1 2 82 0.4 0.99 6.7 152 SUN VALLEY FARM OR

2,347 AHLEM VALENTINO JAN 39251 070951743 8K F 39251 0 70 704 0.07 45 0.04 32 414 367 332 2.98 2.6 0.2 0 81 1.8 3.17 10.1 152 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

2,309 ALL LYNNS NAVARA VERA-ET 117222843 3K 31350 2 73 825 0.09 53 0.07 41 352 285 236 3.06 0.1 -0.5 2 88 1.6 2.74 6.9 152 RECTOR JERSEY FARM TX

2,308 WOODSTOCK HULK LUNA 117474688 3K 1254 1 70 1,082 0.08 66 0.01 41 427 387 359 2.95 2.1 -0.4 2 84 0.2 0.19 4.9 152 WOODSTOCK DAIRY WI

2,307 AHLEM LEGAL CHERRY 35556 069042762 8K F 35556 2 75 1,163 -0.13 28 0.01 41 331 307 300 3.13 2.3 -0.2 2 87 1.6 3.47 7.1 152 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

2,310 YOSEMITE SPARKY 37001 070141744 8K F 37001 1 74 955 0.03 49 0.03 40 423 378 351 3.07 2.8 -0.1 1 79 0.2 -0.97 8.4 152 RANCHO TERESITA DAIRY CA

2,313 GR AHLEM GANNON POLLY 32692 066622125 3K 32692 3 74 1,333 -0.02 55 -0.04 39 306 303 308 2.96 0.9 0.0 2 73 0.8 2.11 6.5 152 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

2,312 YOSEMITE KILOWATT PONCHO 25154 840003009261980 6K F 25154 1 74 744 0.06 45 0.07 40 421 346 290 3.03 1.6 1.1 1 78 0.3 0.45 8.8 152 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

2,311 GR CAL-MART SWEET OLESIA 3991 117549588 8K F 3991 1 73 826 0.14 63 0.06 40 423 356 302 2.94 1.3 -0.9 1 81 0.9 1.85 6.6 152 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

2,302 GR FARIA BROTHERS BLADE PEPE 840003008321710 6K 100603 1 63 1,271 0.02 60 0.01 47 340 305 289 3.10 0.3 0.0 1 84 0.5 0.59 1.6 152 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

2,301 PR FARIA BROTHERS ABE 26196 840003004251129 6K F 26196 5 75 1,362 -0.02 59 0.00 49 394 355 330 2.96 1.7 -1.3 0 85 -0.3 -1.20 4.8 152 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

2,328 DUTCH HOLLOW ACE GRACIE 116387006 8K C 3713 4 79 1,240 -0.03 52 -0.04 36 339 340 351 3.04 1.6 -0.4 2 90 1.0 3.16 8.3 152 CHITTENDEN, CASSANDRA L NY

2,303 VALSIGNA VIBRANT 17888 117725654 3K 17888 1 73 1,541 -0.10 50 -0.05 45 339 342 356 3.05 1.2 0.0 1 76 0.1 -0.95 8.7 152 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

2,306 GR MM TBONE 8082 116922348 8K F 8082 4 75 585 0.26 76 0.11 42 452 356 285 3.10 0.6 -0.3 2 84 0.8 0.53 4.6 152 MISTY MEADOW DAIRY OR

2,305 VALSIGNA VACATION 19341 117943449 8K F 19341 0 66 1,115 -0.01 49 0.01 42 380 336 303 2.90 1.6 -0.9 0 75 0.5 1.54 6.8 152 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

2,304 SR TBONE MARIS 116939427 3K 541 1 72 903 0.04 50 0.06 44 388 327 293 3.22 1.6 0.4 1 83 1.0 0.28 7.9 152 SPRUCE ROW FARM PA

2,323 AHLEM HEADLINE SOUVENIR 459 070047433 8K F 459 1 71 1,356 -0.14 35 -0.06 37 361 376 400 3.08 4.1 0.3 0 78 0.9 1.60 6.7 152 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

2,322 FREEMAN CELEBRITY CASEY 067431111 3K 1111 2 73 718 0.09 51 0.07 38 412 347 302 3.10 2.5 -0.2 2 87 1.4 1.99 7.7 152 FREEMAN, DAVID E IL

2,321 FARIA BROTHERS PLUS 103877 840003009425588 6K F 103877 1 72 1,171 -0.03 47 -0.02 38 388 369 357 2.92 2.2 -0.1 1 82 1.1 1.57 5.3 152 FARIA DAIRY AZ

2,324 VALSIGNA KARBALA 17567 117612374 3K 17567 1 73 919 0.04 52 0.02 37 367 331 310 3.07 1.7 -0.7 1 72 1.0 3.01 8.0 152 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

2,327 AHLEM HEADLINE PANSY 37739 070049213 8K F 37739 1 75 1,555 -0.20 33 -0.10 36 312 361 420 3.17 3.6 1.2 1 77 0.9 1.67 9.7 152 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

2,326 D&E SEVILLE REGINA 2173 067272173 3K 2173 3 76 877 -0.07 26 0.03 37 386 328 277 2.83 1.9 0.1 2 85 0.9 3.10 7.6 152 AVILA RICHARD & JENNIFER M TX

2,325 GR VALSIGNA GOOSE 19272 117942840 8K F 19272 0 63 912 -0.08 27 0.03 37 407 357 315 2.86 2.4 1.1 0 82 0.6 1.77 4.3 152 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

2,316 GR FARIA BROTHERS BLADE 101115 840003008534483 6K F 101115 2 60 970 0.14 69 0.02 39 387 345 317 3.01 0.7 0.7 1 83 -0.2 0.09 -0.4 152 FARIA DAIRY AZ

2,315 GR WILSONVIEW GANNON SALINA 117378722 8K F 1762 2 69 1,283 -0.06 48 -0.03 39 344 335 336 2.99 1.9 0.6 1 84 1.0 1.93 3.3 152 WILSONVIEW DAIRY OR

2,314 MULTI-ROSE LOUIE LOU 5797 067375797 8K C 5797 1 74 1,315 -0.08 44 -0.04 39 345 339 338 2.92 1.7 0.5 1 81 0.9 2.33 6.5 152 AVILA RICHARD & JENNIFER M TX

2,317 YOSEMITE PLUS BRENDON P25444 840003009261690 8K F 25444 1 74 967 0.09 60 0.03 39 376 326 287 2.92 0.1 0.0 0 81 1.2 2.25 8.4 152 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

2,320 AHLEM COUNTRY WYNOLA 16456 067066456 3K 16456 5 76 1,186 -0.08 39 -0.03 38 406 389 380 2.92 3.0 0.6 2 86 1.2 0.48 7.6 152 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

2,319 AHLEM GOLDA CHARM 38958 070951450 8K F 38958 1 70 857 0.08 53 0.05 39 382 325 283 2.99 1.3 0.6 0 76 0.7 1.68 5.6 152 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

2,318 FOREST GLEN IMPULS JOAN 067354534 8K C 4534 1 73 919 0.01 44 0.04 39 405 360 333 3.09 2.5 0.5 1 80 1.2 1.11 6.2 152 BANSEN STANLEY K & DORA H OR
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2,388 D&E HEADLINE MARCY 3609 067333609 3K 3609 2 74 1,481 -0.20 30 -0.06 41 336 348 370 3.03 3.3 0.1 2 84 1.0 1.34 7.9 151 OKLAHOMA STATE UNIVERSITY OK

2,387 JER-Z-BOYZ DIESEL TILLAMOOK 067116703 3K 703 1 70 790 0.24 81 0.07 42 419 344 288 3.04 0.2 -0.8 2 81 0.5 0.50 5.6 151 ORTHRIDGE FARMS WI

2,386 GR FARIA BROTHERS RENEGADE 88445 840003004634084 6K F 88445 2 72 860 0.15 67 0.06 42 441 375 327 3.03 1.9 0.0 2 82 0.8 -0.41 4.3 151 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

2,389 D&E GOLDA LORI 6307 067406307 8K C 6307 1 73 1,315 -0.08 48 -0.03 41 290 286 299 3.16 1.0 -1.1 0 82 1.8 4.09 7.4 151 AVILA RICHARD & JENNIFER M TX

2,392 GR BUTTERCREST GANNON SILVER 117429183 3K 474 2 73 1,557 -0.05 61 -0.08 40 304 327 355 2.98 0.8 -0.1 1 74 1.2 1.79 7.1 151 COOPERRIDER & SONS OH

2,391 FARIA BROTHERS STONE 64791 840003006263242 6K F 64791 2 64 747 0.10 53 0.08 41 455 367 293 2.86 1.8 -0.2 0 0.1 0.30 1.9 151 FARIA DAIRY AZ

2,390 O.F. IMPULS IVANKA 067126643 3K 6643 4 73 867 -0.01 39 0.06 41 501 430 374 2.93 4.1 0.4 2 78 0.0 -1.56 4.7 151 OWENS FARMS INC WI

2,385 YOSEMITE PLUS CARRIER 25139 840003009261995 6K F 25139 1 74 1,108 -0.02 45 0.02 42 371 338 324 3.12 2.2 0.3 1 82 1.0 0.55 8.4 151 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

2,380 SCHULTZ VANCE ABB 067009166 8K F 166 2 75 1,217 -0.02 52 0.01 46 367 327 304 3.05 1.3 -0.6 1 84 0.9 0.83 7.4 151 HUFFARD DAIRY FARMS VA

2,379 FARIA BROTHERS VALENTINO 103593 840003009425304 8K F 103593 1 74 1,479 -0.05 59 -0.02 48 296 281 282 3.08 0.3 -1.6 1 80 1.5 2.28 6.7 151 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

2,381 FARIA BROTHERS ALLSTAR 93876 840003008538244 3K 93876 1 70 1,022 0.13 72 0.04 44 400 342 302 3.02 0.1 -0.6 1 81 0.5 0.12 6.4 151 FARIA DAIRY AZ

2,384 GOFF VALENTINO 19633 067419633 8K F 19633 1 75 1,339 -0.10 42 -0.03 42 349 334 328 2.95 1.6 -0.6 1 77 1.2 1.51 10.0 151 GOFF, BUSTER NM

2,383 HEINZ RENEGADE COURTNEY 7486 069402198 3K 7486 1 71 927 0.17 77 0.05 43 418 362 327 3.14 2.1 -0.4 1 65 1.0 0.14 6.6 151 TAUCHEN, ABBY WI

2,382 HI-LAND MATINEE GECKO 067095681 3K 5681 4 76 1,579 -0.04 66 -0.07 43 394 400 412 2.92 1.7 0.1 2 88 0.8 -1.06 6.5 151 CHAMBERLAIN, DAVID R NY

2,400 GR FARIA BROTHERS VALENTINO 201346 840003009474251 8K C 201346 1 74 978 0.04 51 0.03 39 369 328 304 3.07 1.6 -0.5 1 82 1.6 2.67 8.6 151 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

2,395 AHLEM REGION LOVE 35035 069042241 8K F 35035 2 75 1,176 0.04 64 -0.01 40 351 333 330 3.10 1.2 -1.8 2 87 1.2 3.18 6.6 151 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

2,394 VALSIGNA VACATION 19188 117942103 8K F 19188 1 70 1,192 0.04 62 -0.01 40 433 406 386 2.91 2.8 -0.6 0 78 0.2 -0.05 4.7 151 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

2,393 SUN VALLEY ECLIPES PANDY-P-ET 117751697 3K 2876 1 71 1,202 0.06 66 -0.02 40 332 322 330 3.20 1.1 -0.5 1 78 1.3 2.63 7.1 151 SUN VALLEY FARM OR

2,396 WINDHAVENS LOTTO RAENBOW 067036689 8K F 689 2 73 1,079 0.10 68 0.01 40 436 397 370 2.96 2.0 0.1 2 83 0.6 -0.73 7.1 151 GREENE, WAYNE JR WI

2,399 PR FARIA BROTHERS AVANTI 67503 840003007169621 6K F 67503 2 66 1,554 -0.04 65 -0.09 39 363 383 406 2.91 1.5 -0.3 0 79 0.5 0.87 1.7 151 FARIA DAIRY AZ

2,398 WILLOW-WIST TBONE GARLAND 067050485 6K F 85 2 76 806 0.10 55 0.06 40 379 312 264 3.04 1.0 -0.3 2 86 1.6 2.42 9.0 151 DIAMOND VALLEY DAIRY OR

2,397 GR OOMSDALE CC VALETINO CHARLENE-ET 067138560 3K 560 1 68 1,029 -0.03 43 0.02 40 374 333 305 2.98 2.4 0.1 0 1.1 2.20 4.0 151 OOMS, MICHAEL AREND NY

2,359 ALOHA SHAWNEE FIESTA 840003005368084 3K 8124 3 74 599 0.11 47 0.04 29 467 413 363 2.83 3.9 -0.8 3 89 0.9 2.68 5.3 152 RUSSELL, LARS WILLIAM CA

2,358 DUTCH HIOLLOW LEGAL GAZETTE 067184762 8K F 4762 1 73 673 -0.04 24 0.03 29 403 363 332 2.98 3.8 0.6 0 85 1.7 4.66 7.4 152 CHITTENDEN, CASSANDRA L NY

2,357 AHLEM RENEGADE VICTORIA 39342 070951834 8K C 39342 0 70 824 0.08 54 0.00 29 434 415 404 3.00 3.4 0.8 0 76 1.4 2.11 8.6 152 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

2,360 CLOVER PATCH IMPULS JAMA 117771495 8K F 2248 1 72 469 0.20 58 0.07 29 453 394 349 3.04 2.8 0.5 1 78 1.6 2.96 6.3 152 KOZAK, ALAN OH

2,363 WINDY ACRES TBONE CAIT 117318739 8K F 185 2 77 243 0.20 47 0.09 27 469 387 318 2.96 2.9 -0.2 2 88 2.1 4.79 9.2 152 KENNY FARM PA

2,362 AHLEM IATOLA SHEBA 19875 064553429 8K F 19875 4 77 734 0.11 53 0.01 27 409 377 349 2.84 2.1 0.3 3 88 1.6 4.37 7.7 152 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

2,361 LUCKY HILL LEGAL JOLIE-ET 117736193 3K 892 1 72 993 -0.11 24 -0.05 27 405 400 389 2.73 4.0 0.4 1 84 1.5 4.16 7.8 152 LUCKY HILL FARM VT

2,352 CAL-MART LOTTO TABBY 5113 067385113 6K F 5113 1 73 386 0.31 74 0.09 31 557 465 381 2.81 3.3 -0.3 1 78 0.6 0.46 6.1 152 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

2,351 AHLEM RENEGADE LEA 374 070047348 8K F 374 1 73 411 0.23 61 0.09 31 487 407 342 2.97 2.7 0.1 0 0.9 1.54 7.6 152 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

2,378 VALSIGNA VACATION 19064 117885936 8K F 19064 1 72 1,517 -0.14 45 -0.03 48 327 315 318 3.05 1.8 -1.2 0 75 0.8 0.61 7.0 151 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

2,353 VAN DE ZUMA IMPATIENS TINZEL 067261457 8K F 1457 1 70 301 0.20 51 0.11 31 525 428 346 2.91 3.7 1.1 1 79 0.6 0.62 3.9 152 VAN DE JERSEYS PA

2,356 AHLEM HEADLINE MAGGIE 34976 069042182 3K 34976 2 74 988 -0.06 33 -0.04 29 387 389 397 3.01 3.7 1.5 2 85 1.3 2.52 9.1 152 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

2,355 MOO DANDY BRINGLE 1132 067601132 8K F 1132 1 73 852 0.08 55 0.00 30 434 412 397 2.98 4.1 -0.1 0 81 1.2 3.01 7.8 152 MOORE, BRIAN J NC

2,354 D&E LEGAL SAMPLE 22195 067422195 3K 22195 2 73 1,135 -0.12 29 -0.06 30 343 352 363 2.93 2.9 1.1 1 81 1.6 3.89 7.3 152 KEN VANFOEKEN DAIRY CA

2,373 AHLEM PRIMO PAULA 37390 070048864 8K F 37390 1 74 654 -0.03 25 0.00 23 413 393 378 2.93 4.3 1.1 2 83 1.2 4.02 9.2 152 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

2,372 RED TOP ALLSTAR 16857 067516857 8K F 16857 1 73 306 0.32 73 0.07 24 492 420 353 2.82 1.7 0.3 1 77 0.4 3.30 5.3 152 RED TOP JERSEYS CA

2,371 DP PREMIER SHAWNA 1353 067431353 8K C 1353 1 73 422 0.18 52 0.05 24 438 390 354 3.02 3.2 1.0 1 86 1.8 4.94 8.0 152 DESERT PARK JERSEYS OR

2,374 HIGHLAND KILOWATT I CANDY 067222889 6K F 2889 1 73 561 -0.01 26 0.02 23 433 393 352 2.76 3.6 1.8 0 78 0.6 3.55 7.1 152 HIGHLAND FARMS ME

2,377 TOLLENAARS VITO 6685 840003007398763 3K 6685 0 62 1,329 -0.09 43 0.02 53 383 321 273 2.90 1.0 -1.6 2 86 0.1 -0.73 7.2 151 TOLLENAAR JERSEYS CA

2,376 VALSIGNA KARBALA 19476 117970960 8K C 19476 0 69 296 0.22 54 0.03 17 471 432 397 2.91 4.0 0.5 0 82 1.6 5.43 8.7 152 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

2,375 AHLEM LEGAL HOLLY 35286-ET 069042492 8K C 35286 2 75 345 -0.01 14 0.05 21 447 394 346 2.87 4.6 1.4 2 88 2.1 5.96 6.8 152 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

2,366 JER-Z-BOYZ APPARITION 28320 117852558 8K F 28320 4 77 122 0.20 41 0.12 26 523 430 355 3.02 5.0 1.0 0 85 0.6 2.82 4.9 152 JER-Z-BOYZ CA

2,365 GR FARIA BROTHERS RENEGADE 90030 840003008303140 6K F 90030 1 73 475 0.24 68 0.04 26 491 435 386 2.88 3.3 -0.1 1 87 1.4 2.93 6.2 152 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

2,364 FOREST GLEN ALEXANDERS SUNNY 067323774 3K 3774 2 74 858 0.01 42 -0.02 26 455 445 436 2.89 4.3 0.6 3 87 1.2 2.80 7.4 152 BANSEN, DAN K OR

2,367 CAL-MART ZUMA FIMULA 5270 067245270 6K F 5270 1 73 269 0.13 37 0.09 25 532 449 371 2.75 4.8 0.6 1 76 0.1 1.81 5.1 152 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

2,370 DIAMOND S LENNOX KAKI 067086456 8K F 1437 3 77 698 -0.01 31 0.00 24 437 411 387 2.83 3.7 1.3 2 84 1.1 4.24 7.7 152 DIAMOND S FARM MN

2,369 VALSIGNA KARBALA 19105 117886339 8K F 19105 1 74 954 0.02 48 -0.05 24 389 401 413 2.92 3.6 0.6 0 85 1.3 4.20 8.5 152 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

2,368 CINNAMON RIDGE T-BONE DAYDREAM 117584796 8K F 869 1 76 239 0.19 46 0.09 25 477 395 322 2.87 2.7 0.0 1 77 2.0 4.62 9.5 152 MAXWELL, AMY IA
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2,438 JOVINA MILITIA LAYNE 116778006 8K F 883 2 76 845 0.08 55 0.01 32 413 389 379 3.08 2.9 0.9 2 88 0.8 1.97 6.9 151 JAMES, JASON & LEAH WI

2,437 AHLEM COUNTRY WYNOLA 17896 063434193 3K 17896 5 77 924 0.02 45 0.00 32 406 382 364 2.91 3.1 0.4 2 83 1.6 2.43 8.9 151 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

2,436 ORTHRIDGE VALENTINO SHYLA 067881035 8K F 1035 1 74 1,068 -0.05 42 -0.03 32 344 338 338 2.96 2.5 -1.0 1 82 2.1 4.95 7.9 151 ORTHRIDGE FARMS WI

2,439 COLD RUN PREMIER TALLY-ET 118083186 8K C 738 0 69 590 0.10 45 0.06 32 475 415 371 3.03 3.9 0.0 0 86 1.1 2.38 7.5 151 COLD RUN JERSEYS LLC OH

2,442 GOFF VALENTINO 21189-ET 067921189 8K F 21189 0 69 966 0.02 47 -0.02 31 397 381 371 2.94 3.3 0.0 0 1.8 3.34 8.1 151 GOFF, BUSTER NM

2,441 MILLS HEADLINE PAD 117389207 3K 7057 2 73 1,032 -0.12 25 -0.03 31 350 342 337 2.90 2.8 0.9 2 88 1.6 4.03 7.9 151 MILLS JERSEY FARM LLC NV

2,440 WILL DO VALENTINO HICKORY 117899357 8K F 566 1 73 553 0.19 60 0.07 32 438 379 337 3.10 2.8 -0.2 0 78 1.7 3.41 8.3 151 ETTINGER EDWIN R & CHERYL F SC

2,435 SUN VALLEY T-BONE OATMEAL 117680737 8K F 2800 1 73 252 0.21 51 0.13 33 482 381 302 3.05 2.5 1.1 1 85 0.7 1.38 7.6 151 SEALS, COLTAN OWEN OR

2,430 LUCKY HILL RENEGADE MARIAH 118079895 8K F 943 1 71 432 0.19 54 0.10 34 475 388 320 3.04 2.8 0.0 0 73 1.0 2.13 5.0 151 LUCKY HILL FARM VT

2,429 WINDY ACRES GATSBY BEAUTY 067128546 3K 546 1 68 777 -0.03 32 0.04 34 417 373 345 3.07 4.2 0.3 1 82 0.5 2.02 4.6 151 GARDNER MARK & SHANNON PA

2,431 VALSIGNA VALENTINO 19315 117943207 8K F 19315 0 69 1,025 0.04 53 -0.02 33 364 342 324 2.86 1.5 -1.4 0 83 2.4 4.81 8.3 151 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

2,434 BAF TBONE OLATHE OPAL-ET 117087879 8K F 26 2 76 655 0.09 46 0.05 33 437 378 331 2.94 2.7 -0.3 2 80 1.7 2.89 8.8 151 SEALS THOMAS L & JENNIE L OR

2,433 YOSEMITE KILOWATT DAMASCUS 26183 840003009627270 8K C 26183 1 73 801 -0.01 35 0.02 33 430 388 355 2.94 3.2 1.6 0 78 0.2 0.67 8.7 151 YOSEMITE JERSEY DAIRY CA

2,432 DUPAT CELEBRITY 9214 067369214 6K C 9214 1 76 937 0.02 48 0.00 33 362 344 338 3.06 2.3 -0.4 1 78 1.4 3.18 10.9 151 WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

2,450 TENN ZUMA IHG MAID 067125987 8K F 987 1 72 693 0.09 48 0.03 30 483 431 382 2.79 3.6 0.0 0 77 0.5 1.79 6.3 151 POZZI, REGINA CA

2,445 GABYS LEGAL PERFECTION 117254510 3K 1850 1 71 926 0.01 44 -0.01 31 398 382 376 3.03 3.0 0.4 1 80 1.5 3.62 8.2 151 AUSTIN, JOHN OR TAMMY NC

2,444 DUTCH HOLLOW LEGAL ELSIALEE 067184497 8K F 4497 1 74 929 -0.14 15 -0.01 31 391 372 359 2.92 4.5 1.0 1 83 1.6 3.75 7.7 151 CHITTENDEN, EMILY JANE NY

2,443 FOREST GLEN VERMEER JADEY 067395058 8K C 5058 1 74 942 0.02 49 -0.02 31 428 409 395 2.89 3.1 0.8 1 82 0.5 1.06 8.2 151 BANSEN, DAN K OR

2,446 HILMAR SPIKE 26913 067326913 6K F 26913 2 76 777 -0.03 30 0.02 31 401 363 331 2.90 3.0 -0.2 3 86 1.8 4.16 8.9 151 AHLEM, CHARLES CA

2,449 MAINS MAXIMUM BUTTERMILK 067298305 8K F 8305 2 75 802 0.12 60 0.01 30 457 425 401 2.94 2.9 0.8 2 82 0.3 1.37 5.4 151 MAINS, DANIEL R PA

2,448 PR HILMAR BENEFACTOR 25582 067325582 8K F 25582 3 77 566 0.24 70 0.06 31 416 354 304 2.96 0.9 0.1 3 80 1.3 3.19 5.8 151 AHLEM, CHARLES CA

2,447 VTF MILO 4588 VICKY 069545566 6K C 4905 1 71 713 0.03 37 0.03 31 435 400 380 3.10 4.9 0.8 1 82 1.2 2.19 5.7 151 VA TECH FOUNDATION VA

2,409 CAL-MART KANOO TABIA 5718 067175718 8K F 5718 1 71 828 0.08 54 0.05 38 399 350 321 3.15 2.1 0.4 1 76 1.1 1.86 6.2 151 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

2,408 HEARTLAND KANOO LOUANN 067262578 8K F 189 1 71 1,117 0.01 53 -0.01 38 369 347 337 3.02 1.9 0.2 0 83 0.7 1.54 6.1 151 BEACHY, PERRY KS

2,407 DUPAT VIRGIL 8756 067148756 3K 8756 1 72 1,128 0.07 66 -0.01 38 390 374 373 3.10 1.5 -0.1 1 81 0.4 0.10 6.9 151 WICKSTROM, BRENTON CA

2,410 FOREST GLEN JEVONS GENA 067354962 8K F 4962 1 73 628 0.21 69 0.09 38 524 433 355 2.85 2.8 -0.6 1 72 0.3 -0.53 6.7 151 BANSEN STANLEY K & DORA H OR

2,413 HI-LAND IMPULS MICHIGAN 067146330 3K 6330 2 71 1,076 -0.06 40 -0.01 37 380 362 358 3.07 2.6 0.3 2 82 0.5 1.65 3.6 151 CHAMBERLAIN, DAVID R NY

2,412 K&K CHAMP 2524 3040 067203040 3K 3040 3 74 1,104 0.00 51 -0.01 37 371 352 344 3.02 1.6 0.2 2 88 1.7 2.34 10.0 151 HEINZ, LLOYD WI

2,411 SUNBOW I. LOUIE SULTANA 117597723 3K 304 2 73 1,218 0.04 62 -0.03 37 409 399 394 2.91 2.2 0.5 2 87 0.6 0.37 7.6 151 SUNBOW JERSEYS TN

2,402 PEARLMONT VIRGIL MARGIE 067139430 3K 430 1 71 757 0.16 64 0.06 39 443 376 328 3.06 1.6 -1.1 0 84 1.0 0.91 7.4 151 PEARL, CHRISTOPHER G VT

2,401 GR RED TOP ALLSTAR 19022 067519022 8K F 19022 1 70 803 0.21 77 0.05 39 366 307 268 3.10 -1.5 -0.6 1 83 1.1 3.39 3.6 151 RED TOP JERSEYS CA

2,428 FOREST GLEN LYNDONS FANCY 067395159 8K F 5159 1 70 1,197 -0.05 45 -0.05 34 331 333 341 2.97 1.5 0.0 1 82 1.8 4.80 5.2 151 FOREST GLEN JERSEYS OR

2,403 CAL-MART RENEGADE SAVINA 5790 067175790 8K F 5790 1 69 580 0.17 58 0.10 39 474 385 315 3.00 2.5 -0.4 0 0.5 0.08 5.5 151 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

2,406 JAKES BETTY 117446250 8K C 124 1 76 1,162 0.03 60 -0.02 38 392 365 343 2.84 1.4 -1.4 0 1.3 2.33 9.5 151 MAXWELL ALLISON & EMILY IA

2,405 CIRCLE S ABE KEY LARGO-P 116381046 8K F 1 2 77 1,358 -0.07 51 -0.06 38 425 427 433 2.88 4.0 -0.9 2 84 -0.1 -0.83 7.7 151 SORENSON CHRIS & CHERYL WI

2,404 MAINS FIGUEROA OPRAH 067348915 8K F 8915 1 74 1,361 -0.11 43 -0.06 38 342 352 370 3.04 2.4 -0.3 0 1.4 2.75 9.3 151 MAINS, DANIEL R PA

2,423 DP JUPITER BOSSIE 1274 067551274 6K F 1274 1 72 1,115 0.05 59 -0.03 35 386 381 386 3.06 2.0 0.9 1 78 0.8 1.48 6.7 151 DESERT PARK JERSEYS OR

2,422 GR FARIA BROTHERS ROCKET 26639 840003004251261 6K F 26639 4 76 613 0.27 77 0.08 36 493 414 347 2.89 1.8 -0.8 0 86 0.8 0.68 5.5 151 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

2,421 DUPAT PLUS 9348 067369348 8K F 9348 1 75 958 0.03 49 0.01 36 400 360 329 2.90 1.2 0.2 1 79 1.0 1.76 8.4 151 WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

2,424 HOLMESLAND PLUS THELMA 117962714 8K F 9800 1 74 962 -0.09 26 0.01 35 357 326 304 2.94 2.0 0.6 1 80 1.3 3.05 7.8 151 ZEINSTRA  FARMS LLC MI

2,427 AHLEM VIBRANT DILLY 38835 070951327 8K F 38835 1 73 1,417 -0.17 30 -0.08 34 372 397 424 2.92 4.2 0.0 0 71 0.4 0.81 7.8 151 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

2,426 GR WILSONVIEW GARDEN SPICE-ET 067191498 3K 1498 4 74 592 0.11 47 0.08 35 450 382 333 3.09 3.7 0.2 2 85 0.9 2.15 4.5 151 WILSONVIEW DAIRY OR

2,425 DUTCH HOLLOW JEVON MELINDA 824-ET 116510884 3K 3824 4 76 936 0.10 62 0.01 35 465 421 381 2.78 2.6 -0.8 4 91 1.2 1.60 6.5 151 CHITTENDEN, PAUL C NY

2,416 HAWARDEN PREMIER PUFFER 067125625 3K 625 1 69 745 0.12 56 0.06 37 438 374 326 2.99 2.6 -0.2 1 83 1.0 2.12 4.8 151 HAWARDEN JERSEYS INC ID

2,415 VALSIGNA SPARKY 18376 117777848 6K F 18376 1 74 899 0.04 50 0.03 37 341 302 280 3.08 0.8 -0.1 1 81 1.1 2.32 9.6 151 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

2,414 CAL-MART IMPULS BROOKE 9515 115462629 3K 28 4 78 1,015 -0.02 41 0.00 37 423 397 384 3.04 3.8 0.4 2 88 1.0 1.08 6.6 151 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

2,417 GR CAL-MART RENEGADE TANDY 3520 117198456 3K 3520 2 74 633 0.15 59 0.08 37 439 365 309 3.03 1.9 0.1 2 73 1.4 1.79 7.2 151 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

2,420 HILMAR IMPULS 19096 067219096 50K C 19096 3 79 1,198 -0.06 46 -0.04 36 381 374 374 2.94 2.5 0.3 2 90 1.2 1.99 6.7 151 AHLEM, CHARLES CA

2,419 CAL-MART LOUIE DAMITA 5153 067385153 6K F 5153 1 75 1,203 -0.01 54 -0.03 36 388 380 379 2.95 2.4 0.6 1 84 1.1 1.21 8.1 151 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

2,418 SHAN-MAR VANCE PRETZEL 067128536 3K 536 1 71 1,222 -0.06 42 -0.04 36 373 376 387 3.04 2.9 -0.1 1 85 1.1 1.67 7.4 151 GARDNER MARK & SHANNON PA
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2,488 BUTTERCREST DANDY STARLET 117987759 8K F 569 1 71 858 0.02 44 0.03 37 428 379 344 2.99 3.2 0.0 0 1.2 1.96 5.4 150 SCHEURMAN ERIC D & BARBARA A OH

2,487 AVI-LANCHE GOLDA ARISTOC 6401 067406401 8K F 6401 1 73 953 0.07 57 0.02 38 385 342 309 2.94 1.7 -0.6 0 1.5 2.05 7.4 150 KEMPER JERSEYS, LLC C/O CHRISTOPHER KEMPER WI

2,486 MS GATSBY 4008 G608 117324714 8K F 7608 2 73 983 0.06 57 0.01 38 383 346 323 3.02 2.0 -0.1 2 85 1.0 1.64 4.7 150 MOUNTAIN SHADOW DAIRY AZ

2,489 RECTOR VACATION TACO 22536 067422536 8K F 22536 1 70 750 0.14 58 0.06 37 489 421 363 2.86 3.7 -0.8 0 79 -0.2 -0.75 5.7 150 KEN VANFOEKEN DAIRY CA

2,492 VALSIGNA VACATION 19145 117922604 8K F 19145 1 71 1,278 -0.02 54 -0.05 36 368 370 380 2.97 3.2 -0.7 0 82 0.7 1.64 6.4 150 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

2,491 CAL-MART LEGAL DACEE 5717 067175717 8K F 5717 1 72 1,303 -0.15 31 -0.06 36 324 335 353 3.01 2.8 0.4 1 84 1.4 3.16 6.8 150 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

2,490 VALSIGNA SPARKY 17388 117610699 3K 17388 0 67 729 0.10 53 0.06 37 379 316 273 3.07 1.1 -0.2 1 76 1.3 2.76 9.9 150 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

2,485 GR FARIA BROTHERS BLAISE 102983 840003008536351 6K F 102983 1 73 1,378 -0.12 42 -0.06 38 366 370 378 2.92 2.9 0.3 1 82 0.8 1.09 6.3 150 FARIA DAIRY AZ

2,480 DUPAT LEGAL 9188 067369188 6K F 9188 1 73 1,244 -0.21 17 -0.03 39 323 309 304 2.96 2.5 0.5 0 79 1.2 2.67 6.4 150 WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

2,479 GR SUGAR GROVE DALE ADDIE 067251271 3K 1271 3 72 1,386 -0.03 57 -0.06 39 344 352 368 3.01 2.8 0.0 2 81 0.4 0.32 4.3 150 BLANKENSHIP, JOE G VA

2,481 GR SCHULTZ DALE HARMAIL 067269177 3K 9177 3 73 1,128 -0.08 36 0.00 39 416 384 361 2.90 3.9 0.2 2 86 0.5 0.67 5.7 150 HUFFARD DAIRY FARMS VA

2,484 WHITE ROCK TBONE MELODY 116932130 3K 868 3 75 770 0.12 58 0.07 39 381 324 292 3.23 1.0 0.4 2 91 1.4 2.16 9.5 150 WHITE ROCK FARM, LLC VT

2,483 DUPAT PAUL 9808 067189808 8K F 9808 0 69 838 0.07 49 0.04 39 426 361 306 2.86 1.4 -0.7 0 78 0.9 2.05 8.1 150 WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

2,482 MILLS VERMEER DEE 117405055 8K F 7104 2 74 994 0.14 73 0.02 39 426 386 360 3.02 1.8 -0.2 2 82 0.7 -0.09 6.0 150 MILLS JERSEY FARM LLC NV

2,500 SUNSET CANYON VALEN I MAID 117-ET 117924996 8K C 2117 1 72 569 0.20 61 0.08 34 410 346 304 3.15 2.2 -0.7 1 84 1.4 4.05 6.3 150 SILVA, ERIC LEONARD OR

2,495 CDF ABE QUE M28637 840003006207853 3K 28637 3 70 527 0.28 78 0.10 36 513 421 345 2.91 2.2 -0.5 2 82 -0.1 -0.85 3.6 150 C & S LIVESTOCK CA

2,494 AHLEM PRIMO MAYDAY 36781 070048255 8K F 36781 1 75 1,033 -0.04 39 -0.01 36 321 300 290 3.02 1.2 -1.0 1 80 1.5 4.34 10.5 150 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

2,493 VALSIGNA VALENTINO 19419 117970447 8K F 19419 1 74 1,147 -0.07 39 -0.02 36 369 355 349 2.96 2.7 0.2 0 80 1.2 2.10 8.5 150 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

2,496 PR FARIA BROTHERS RENEGADE 69862 840003007171980 6K F 69862 2 68 864 0.08 56 0.02 35 395 355 328 3.03 2.0 0.4 1 83 1.2 2.26 4.0 150 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

2,499 BLUE MIST VENERABLE PUMPKIN 117669219 8K C 1381 2 74 1,053 0.09 67 -0.02 34 425 411 406 2.99 2.5 0.2 2 81 0.6 1.22 6.6 150 GOMES, EDDIE OR

2,498 WOODSTOCK IMPULS MAID-ET 115413849 3K 3674 4 76 329 0.13 41 0.12 35 411 312 238 3.10 1.4 1.3 2 88 1.1 3.67 5.0 150 HEINZ, LLOYD WI

2,497 HEI-BRI IMPULS CAMMI 067127705 6K F 705 1 73 713 0.10 51 0.05 35 433 376 336 3.06 2.6 0.0 1 83 1.2 2.16 6.7 150 LANTZKY BRIAN & HEIDI & FAMILY IA

2,459 RIVER VALLEY LEGAL BEGONIA-ET 117653560 50K F 156 1 75 639 0.08 44 0.01 26 448 409 372 2.82 3.5 -0.2 2 86 1.4 4.39 7.7 151 RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

2,458 AHLEM LEGAL QUEENIE 34855 069042061 8K F 34855 2 77 760 -0.03 30 0.00 27 424 399 376 2.86 3.2 1.1 2 86 1.6 3.81 8.2 151 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

2,457 AHLEM COUNTRY CHARM 16582 062612802 3K 16582 5 76 804 -0.13 14 0.00 28 411 392 381 3.00 4.7 1.6 2 90 1.6 2.82 7.9 151 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

2,460 HILMAR ACTION 28638 067328638 3K 38 1 72 309 0.15 43 0.08 26 496 421 356 2.91 4.1 0.3 1 83 1.6 3.51 8.9 151 GREEN, STEPHEN OH

2,463 FOREST GLEN ZUMAS DYNAMIC 067395306 8K F 5306 0 66 -34 0.24 41 0.13 23 527 421 326 2.88 3.9 0.8 1 80 0.8 3.57 5.2 151 BANSEN STAN & DAN OR

2,462 AHLEM LEGAL GEM 35517 069042723 8K C 35517 2 75 419 0.05 29 0.06 25 437 381 336 2.96 4.0 0.2 1 76 2.4 5.88 8.4 151 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

2,461 AHLEM IATOLA DORCAS 19190 064552744 8K F 19190 5 79 720 0.03 38 -0.01 25 406 391 385 3.01 3.4 0.8 2 84 1.6 3.79 8.8 151 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

2,452 SMJ CELEBRITY GIBBY 067191265 50K C 1265 3 78 638 0.14 56 0.04 30 461 405 357 2.86 2.6 0.3 3 87 1.4 2.19 8.4 151 SILVER MAPLE FARMS INC ME

2,451 HEARTLAND KILOWATT COLORADO 067262591 8K F 2591 1 72 684 0.10 50 0.03 30 439 400 374 3.04 3.3 1.1 0 68 0.5 1.24 7.0 151 HEARTLAND JERSEYS KS

2,478 FOREST GLEN BOLDS DOLL 067323721 3K 3721 2 73 980 0.09 61 0.03 41 439 390 355 3.00 1.4 -0.1 2 79 1.2 -0.12 8.7 150 FOREST GLEN JERSEYS OR

2,453 GABYS TBONE BUTTERCUP-ET 116842763 3K 1707 3 75 494 0.14 50 0.07 30 427 361 308 2.97 2.1 0.0 2 93 2.1 4.22 9.8 151 MILLER LEROY & MARTHA SUE OH

2,456 FOREST GLEN HEADLINE STACY 067323831 3K 3831 2 74 1,081 -0.15 20 -0.06 28 435 437 433 2.74 5.3 1.2 2 84 0.9 1.75 8.3 151 BANSEN, DAN K OR

2,455 SCHULTZ HEADLINE PARADISE 067086534 8K F 34 1 74 1,194 -0.15 24 -0.08 28 339 368 398 2.97 4.2 0.9 1 84 1.7 3.62 8.3 151 GREEN, SADIE MI

2,454 BARHAMS RENEGADE BREN 117483862 50K F 758 1 75 593 0.17 62 0.04 29 485 430 381 2.86 3.0 0.7 1 85 0.8 1.35 7.0 151 BARHAM JERSEY FARM TN

2,473 MS IMPULS 5785 G842 117326873 3K 9485 1 70 1,300 -0.03 57 0.00 46 378 351 343 3.11 1.3 0.5 1 85 0.3 -1.11 5.1 150 KELLER KIP & ROBIN NY

2,472 GR MILLS GANNON DARE 117412330 3K 7130 1 66 1,546 -0.06 59 -0.05 46 313 309 317 3.01 0.6 -0.1 1 74 0.6 0.78 4.0 150 MILLS JERSEY FARM LLC NV

2,471 D&E MERCHANT CHEYANNE 50062-ET 067150062 6K C 50062 1 73 1,445 0.01 69 -0.02 47 292 277 277 3.07 -0.4 -2.2 0 82 2.1 3.01 7.2 150 D & E JERSEYS TX

2,474 FOREST GLEN PLUS GENEVA 067323957 8K F 3957 1 75 1,507 -0.13 47 -0.05 44 293 292 301 2.99 0.2 -0.8 1 74 1.1 2.48 9.2 150 BANSEN STANLEY K & DORA H OR

2,477 GR FARIA BROTHERS TBONE 95299 840003008935787 8K F 95299 1 70 1,196 -0.08 41 -0.01 41 296 278 276 3.12 0.9 -0.3 1 80 1.5 3.36 6.3 150 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

2,476 DUPAT VERMEER 9243 067369243 8K F 9243 1 73 1,347 0.07 74 -0.03 42 416 407 410 3.04 1.9 -0.5 1 78 0.5 -0.81 5.9 150 WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

2,475 HIGH LAWN PLUS RHYME 118008233 8K F 779 0 68 1,133 -0.02 48 0.02 44 366 319 285 2.97 0.6 -0.4 0 1.1 1.12 7.8 150 MAXWELL, AMY IA

2,466 CLOVER PATCH MAXIMUM CARDS 116199678 3K 1356 4 75 243 0.26 60 0.07 22 531 468 416 2.96 4.4 0.6 2 91 1.3 2.18 6.7 151 KOZAK, ALAN OH

2,465 CAL-MART CHART HACHIYO 5734-ET 067175734 8K C 5734 0 67 621 0.14 54 0.00 22 453 433 419 2.96 3.8 0.9 0 1.1 2.73 8.5 151 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

2,464 AHLEM KARBALA PRINCESS 39269 070951761 8K C 39269 0 69 895 -0.02 37 -0.05 22 368 381 393 2.92 4.2 0.3 0 81 1.9 5.40 8.3 151 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

2,467 VALSIGNA KILOWATT 19110 117922323 8K C 19110 1 74 398 0.17 50 0.03 21 464 421 384 2.92 3.7 1.2 0 75 0.9 3.57 8.9 151 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

2,470 CLOVER PATCH ALEX PERIWINKLE 117770793 8K F 2172 1 75 206 0.14 37 0.02 11 542 513 481 2.81 6.7 1.5 1 83 1.6 4.19 8.4 151 KOZAK, ALAN OH

2,469 TOLLENAAR ZUMA 7242 840003007844262 3K 7242 1 67 -232 0.30 43 0.13 14 562 463 368 2.74 5.2 1.2 0 83 1.0 4.31 5.1 151 TRANS-OVA GENETICS IA

2,468 AHLEM KARBALA GINNY 38894 070951386 8K C 38894 1 73 374 0.14 43 0.01 17 434 403 374 2.87 4.4 -0.2 0 82 1.9 6.88 8.8 151 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA
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2,526 AHLEM VALENTINO SUNBRITE 38889 070951381 8K C 38889 1 74 848 0.02 41 -0.02 27 387 377 371 2.95 3.6 -0.3 0 84 1.8 3.98 9.9 150 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

2,525 SUNET CANYON RENEGADE M BELLE-ET 117168772 3K 1898 2 73 7 0.44 83 0.15 28 530 420 331 3.05 1.9 0.1 0 88 1.0 2.18 6.4 150 SILVA, ERIC LEONARD OR

2,527 HILMAR ACADEMY 28531 067328531 6K F 28531 2 76 666 -0.06 20 0.02 27 452 414 379 2.85 5.3 0.5 2 85 1.3 3.13 7.4 150 AHLEM, CHARLES CA

2,529 WICKS KILOWATT 4460 067304460 8K F 4460 1 72 362 0.12 39 0.07 26 471 398 333 2.84 3.2 1.1 0 67 0.8 3.08 7.2 150 WICKSTROM BROS CA

2,528 HILMAR SUNNY 23174 067623174 3K 23174 4 76 468 0.15 49 0.06 27 536 473 416 2.85 3.6 1.3 2 85 0.2 0.32 6.5 150 AHLEM, CHARLES CA

2,521 BW LEGION CAYLIE ET702-ET 116839437 3K 1838 2 76 796 -0.02 33 0.01 29 365 340 324 2.99 3.3 1.1 3 84 1.6 4.32 8.1 150 BRENTWOOD FARMS CA

2,520 CAL-MART HEADLINE JELENA 5158 067385158 6K F 5158 1 74 840 0.04 46 0.00 29 351 345 357 3.24 2.8 1.8 1 86 1.6 3.60 6.9 150 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

2,522 VALSIGNA ACADEMY 18963 117884962 8K C 18963 1 73 1,229 -0.18 24 -0.08 28 314 348 387 3.06 4.0 0.9 0 1.4 4.51 6.5 150 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

2,524 LUCKY HILL RENEGADE CHANELLE 117390661 3K 67 1 72 457 0.21 59 0.06 28 449 390 346 3.04 2.9 0.7 1 65 1.7 3.16 6.8 150 LUCKY HILL FARM VT

2,523 CAL-MART LYNDON DEVIN 5053 067125053 3K 5053 1 71 736 0.01 36 0.01 28 434 408 393 3.03 3.4 1.3 1 80 0.8 2.64 6.7 150 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

2,530 GR VALSIGNA SPARKY 18365 117777820 6K F 18365 1 74 647 0.03 34 0.01 23 365 347 337 3.00 2.9 1.0 1 82 1.7 5.07 8.5 150 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

2,537 HILMAR ZUMA 34228 067434228 6K F 34228 1 73 526 0.11 45 0.01 21 429 402 381 2.94 4.2 -0.1 1 82 1.8 5.34 5.2 150 AHLEM, CHARLES CA

2,536 PIEDMONT ROCKET LINDA 117740354 8K F 1955 1 73 627 -0.13 6 -0.01 21 378 361 347 2.89 4.0 2.2 1 86 1.7 5.57 7.1 150 LUTZ, COREY ALAN NC

2,538 GR FARIA BROTHERS APPARITION 65726 840003006264177 6K F 65726 3 73 18 0.35 64 0.11 21 550 461 382 2.90 4.2 1.1 0 81 0.4 2.23 4.4 150 FARIA DAIRY AZ

2,540 MULTI-ROSE CUSTOM EMBLEM 067173014 8K F 3014 3 78 390 0.16 46 0.03 18 499 451 398 2.65 4.2 2.0 2 87 0.7 2.42 8.8 150 MULTI ROSE JERSEYS INC IA

2,539 STAR MAYBELINE 117387072 8K F 1284 2 73 249 0.20 48 0.06 19 470 417 370 2.88 4.0 0.0 2 87 1.3 5.13 6.0 150 WOODSTOCK DAIRY WI

2,532 VAN DE ZUMA LEGEND GODIVA 067381480 8K F 1480 1 73 258 0.14 38 0.08 23 508 435 366 2.80 4.7 0.6 1 81 0.8 2.89 6.7 150 VAN DE JERSEYS PA

2,531 VALSIGNA KILOWATT 17457 117611337 3K 17457 1 72 596 0.01 29 0.01 23 397 374 357 2.97 4.1 1.0 1 78 0.7 4.65 8.5 150 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

2,533 JER-Z-BOYZ LEGACY 35106 117497881 8K F 35106 2 75 137 0.13 32 0.09 23 459 384 323 3.02 3.5 1.1 2 88 1.2 4.57 7.6 150 JER-Z-BOYZ CA

2,535 CAL-MART ZUMA CANDI 5293 067245293 6K F 5293 1 73 268 0.10 32 0.07 22 461 392 328 2.82 4.2 0.9 1 84 1.1 3.50 6.2 150 MARTIN DAIRY LLC OR

2,534 RIC-A-DEA ACTION VIRGINIA 116895985 8K F 90009 3 78 945 -0.05 34 -0.06 22 373 390 405 2.91 4.2 0.4 2 88 2.2 5.40 11.0 150 AVILA RICHARD & JENNIFER M TX

2,541 DUPAT ACTION 3712 067103712 3K 3712 5 78 533 -0.02 21 -0.01 16 453 435 410 2.72 5.4 1.2 2 92 1.5 5.68 8.8 150 WICKSTROM JERSEY FARMS INC CA

2,506 VALSIGNA SPARKY 17925 117725971 3K 17925 1 71 1,101 -0.05 41 -0.04 32 291 297 313 3.10 1.3 -0.2 1 82 1.6 5.42 7.0 150 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

2,505 WILSONVIEW ABBOTT SINEAD-ET 117764147 3K 1948 1 70 1,112 0.01 52 -0.03 32 386 387 395 3.01 3.4 -0.2 1 82 1.2 3.13 5.5 150 WILSONVIEW DAIRY OR

2,508 GR FARIA BROTHERS BELLRINGER 81803 840003007110012 6K F 81803 1 71 879 0.08 56 0.00 32 334 312 302 3.05 1.5 -0.6 1 85 1.8 4.91 4.6 150 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

2,507 GR BUTTERCREST DALE GRANDEUR-ET 116808136 3K 394 3 74 1,030 -0.05 35 -0.02 32 402 396 398 3.00 4.6 0.6 2 83 1.1 1.54 5.6 150 BUTTERCREST JERSEYS OH

2,504 YOSEMITE ACADEMY ABE R26148 840003009627305 8K F 26148 1 71 1,456 -0.11 47 -0.11 32 328 363 394 2.85 2.8 -0.3 0 72 0.7 2.99 6.0 150 RUSSELL, COLIN R CA

2,501 VALSIGNA KILOWATT 18713 117812288 8K F 18713 1 73 798 0.08 52 0.02 33 465 415 373 2.86 2.9 1.0 0 75 -0.1 -0.02 7.7 150 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

2,519 HEARTLAND HEADLINE SUNKIST 067232215 3K 2215 2 73 1,022 -0.03 41 -0.04 29 424 421 420 2.90 4.2 0.7 2 84 1.0 1.53 6.8 150 HEARTLAND JERSEYS KS

2,503 PEARLMONT HEADLINE MYSTIC 067139417 3K 417 1 71 1,540 -0.19 36 -0.12 32 290 343 397 3.02 3.0 0.2 1 82 1.7 3.90 8.5 150 PEARL, DANIEL VT

2,502 GR FARIA BROTHERS APPARITION 24231 840003001574773 6K F 24231 4 70 590 0.16 55 0.07 33 480 410 351 2.90 2.9 0.5 0 84 0.4 0.97 2.4 150 FARIA DAIRY AZ

2,509 GR FARIA BROTHERS LOTTO 101631 840003008534999 6K F 101631 1 74 763 0.17 67 0.03 32 475 430 393 2.91 2.4 0.3 1 83 0.5 0.53 7.5 150 FARIA BROS DAIRIES TX

2,516 WILSONVIEW MAGNUM MARGI 117908419 8K C 2003 1 74 739 0.05 43 0.03 30 446 406 374 2.94 3.4 1.4 1 83 0.7 1.55 7.6 150 WILSONVIEW DAIRY OR

2,515 AHLEM HEADLINE BEAUTY 36149 070047623 8K F 36149 2 76 1,139 -0.10 33 -0.06 30 349 359 372 2.93 2.8 0.4 2 82 1.5 3.57 9.4 150 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA

2,518 GABYS RENEGADE ASTRID 117872329 8K F 1955 1 71 355 0.30 74 0.09 30 523 441 372 2.94 2.6 0.2 1 83 0.7 0.77 6.1 150 GABY, HENRY TN

2,517 VALSIGNA KILOWATT 17832 117725104 3K 17832 1 71 510 0.01 26 0.06 30 427 371 334 3.12 3.5 2.0 1 81 -0.1 2.37 7.8 150 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

2,514 GR VALSIGNA SPARKY 18396 117776632 6K F 18396 1 74 709 0.05 42 0.03 31 409 366 337 3.03 3.1 0.6 1 82 1.2 2.48 8.6 150 WICKSTROM DAIRIES, LP CA

2,511 OHIO LEGAL INFLUENCE 51 117799620 8K C 51 1 74 1,130 -0.14 25 -0.05 31 324 336 358 3.07 3.2 0.8 1 68 1.0 4.14 8.0 150 OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY OH

2,510 WOODSTOCK IMPULS LOLA 116563668 3K 1109 4 71 224 0.23 53 0.13 32 510 402 310 2.91 2.8 0.5 2 87 1.2 1.83 3.9 150 WOODS, GREG OR

2,513 BUTTERCREST PREMIER SUGAR-ET 118013114 8K F 183 0 64 821 0.01 41 0.01 31 416 388 372 3.04 3.6 0.9 0 1.2 2.75 5.1 150 RIVER VALLEY FARM IL

2,512 AHLEM LEGAL NOCTURNE 35769 069042975 8K F 35769 2 75 1,062 -0.02 46 -0.03 31 339 345 361 3.10 2.4 0.2 1 90 1.9 5.03 8.5 150 AHLEM, WILLIAM JR CA
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